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Connelly Development, LLC 
125 Old Chapin Road 
Lexington, South Carolina 29072 
 
Attention: Ms. Laura Nicholson 
  ldn@connellybuilders.com 

Reference: Phase I Environmental Site Assessment 
Brookdale Place 
Columbia, Richland County, South Carolina 
S&ME Project No. 25610117 

Dear Ms. Nicholson: 

S&ME, Inc. (S&ME) has completed a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment (Phase I ESA) on the approximately 
11.34-acre parcel located at 9850 and 9814 Two Notch Road in Columbia, Richland County, South Carolina (i.e., 
“subject property”). The attached report presents the findings of S&ME’s Phase I ESA which was performed in 
accordance with ASTM E 1527-21 and S&ME Proposal No. 25610117.R1 dated March 16, 2025. The purpose of 
this Phase I ESA was to identify, to the extent feasible, recognized environmental conditions in connection with the 
subject property. 

ASTM E 1527-21 states that a Phase I ESA “meeting or exceeding” this practice and completed less than 180 days 
prior to the date of acquisition or intended transaction is presumed to be valid if the report is being relied on by 
the User for whom the assessment was originally prepared and the following components were completed: 
interviews, the regulatory review, site visit, and the declaration by the Environmental Professional responsible for 
the assessment. Please refer to Section 1.5 of this report for the viable start date for this Phase I ESA. 

S&ME appreciates the opportunity to provide our services on this project. Please contact us at your convenience if 
there are questions regarding the information contained in this report. 

Sincerely, 
S&ME, Inc. 
 

 
Edward Brantley        Chris Daves, P.W.S. 
Staff Scientist         Principal Scientist/Senior Reviewer 
edbrantley@smeinc.com      cdaves@smeinc.com 
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Phase I Environmental Site Assessment 
BROOKDALE PLACE 

COLUMBIA, RICHLAND COUNTY, SOUTH CAROLINA 

Executive Summary 
S&ME, Inc. (S&ME) has completed a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment (ESA) on the approximately 11.34-acre 
subject property located at 9850 and 9814 Two Notch Road in Columbia, Richland County, South Carolina (the 
“subject property”). The following executive summary is intended as an overview of the Phase I ESA, for the 
convenience of the reader. The complete report should be reviewed in its entirety prior to making decisions 
regarding this site. 

The subject property is estimated to contain approximately 11.34 acres and is identified as Richland County tax 
parcel numbers R22803-03-20 and a portion of R22802-01-11, currently owned by LW Smith II et al and Davis O. 
Smith Trust et al, respectively. The subject property consists of undeveloped land. Ingress and egress to the 
subject property are via Evergreen Drive to the northwest. 

According to information reviewed by S&ME, the subject property has consisted of wooded and cleared land from 
at least 1935. Adjoining properties consisted of undeveloped land until approximately 1970 when residential, 
retail, and commercial structures were developed. 

S&ME contracted Lightbox to conduct an environmental database search of the subject property and the 
surrounding area, and Lightbox provided the EDR Radius Map Report with Geocheck® (EDR Report) as the 
environmental database report. The subject property was not identified in the EDR Report. The EDR Report 
identified 13 off-site facilities of potential environmental concern within the applicable search radii of the subject 
property. Based on regulatory listing, distance from the subject property, the information in the EDR Report, 
and/or the topographic relationship with the subject property, these facilities are not considered a Recognized 
Environmental Condition (REC). 

Environmental Scientist, Connor Baltzegar, of S&ME conducted a site reconnaissance of the subject property on 
April 2, 2025. The site reconnaissance was performed by walking accessible areas of the subject property. No 
findings of environmental concern were observed on the subject property. 

This assessment did not identify RECs, controlled recognized environmental conditions, or significant data gaps in 
connection with the subject property. In addition, a Vapor Encroachment Condition (VEC) in connection with the 
subject property does not exist. 
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1.0 Introduction 
S&ME conducted a Phase I ESA of the approximately 11.34-acre parcel located at 9850 and 9814 Two Notch Road 
in Columbia, Richland County, South Carolina (the “subject property”) (Appendix I, Figures 1-3). The Phase I ESA 
was conducted using the ASTM International (ASTM) E 1527-21, Standard Practice for Environmental Site 
Assessments: Phase I Environmental Site Assessment Process and in accordance with S&ME Proposal No. 
25610117.R1 dated March 16, 2025. 

1.1 Purpose 

The goal of the Phase I ESA process is to identify, pursuant to ASTM E 1527-21, recognized environmental 
conditions in connection with the subject property. It is S&ME’s understanding that the Phase I ESA is being 
conducted as part of due diligence activities for the future transfer of title. 

The following pertinent definitions to this Phase I ESA are provided in ASTM E 1527-21: 

 Recognized Environmental Condition (REC) – (1) the presence of hazardous substances or petroleum 
products in, on, or at the subject property due to a release to the environment; (2) the likely presence of 
hazardous substances or petroleum products in, on, or at the subject property due to a release or likely 
release to the environment; or (3) the presence of hazardous substances or petroleum products in, on, or 
at the subject property under conditions that pose a material threat of a future release to the 
environment. 

 Controlled Recognized Environmental Condition (CREC) – a recognized environmental condition affecting 
the subject property that has been addressed to the satisfaction of the applicable regulatory authority or 
authorities with hazardous substances or petroleum products allowed to remain in place subject to the 
implementation of required controls (for example, activity and use limitations or other property use 
limitations).  

 Historical Recognized Environmental Condition (HREC) – a previous release of hazardous substances or 
petroleum products affecting the subject property that has been addressed to the satisfaction of the 
applicable regulatory authority or authorities and meeting unrestricted user criteria established by the 
applicable regulatory authority or authorities without subjecting the subject property to any controls (for 
example, activity and use limitations or other property use limitations). A historical recognized 
environmental condition is not a recognized environmental condition. 

 Business Environmental Risk (BER) – a risk which can have a material environmental or environmentally 
driven impact on the business associated with the current or planned use of commercial real estate, not 
necessarily related to those environmental issues required to be investigated in this practice. 
Consideration of BER issues may involve addressing one or more non-scope-of-services considerations, 
some of which are identified in Section 13 of ASTM E1527-21. 

 De minimis condition – a condition related to a release that generally does not present a threat to human 
health or the environment and that generally would not be the subject of an enforcement action if 
brought to the attention of appropriate governmental agencies. A condition determined to be a de 
minimis condition is not a recognized environmental condition nor a controlled recognized environmental 
condition. 
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1.2 Detailed Scope of Services 

1.2.1 ASTM E 1527-21 

S&ME’s approach to performing this Phase I ESA consisted of four major tasks in accordance with ASTM Standard 
Practice E 1527-21. 

Task 1- A review of reasonably ascertainable public records for the subject property and the immediate vicinity 
was conducted. This review was performed to characterize environmental features of the subject property and to 
identify past and present land use activities, on or in the vicinity of the subject property, which may indicate a 
potential for RECs. The review of the reasonably ascertainable public records included: 

1. Review of federal, state, tribal, and reasonably ascertainable local public records for the subject property 
and immediate vicinity. 

2. Review of the standard historical sources: aerial photographs, fire insurance maps, local street directories,  
topographic maps, building and tax department records, interviews, and other relevant standard historical 
sources for the subject property and adjoining properties for evidence indicating the presence of RECs in 
connection with the subject property. 

3. Review of land title records, including a copy of the current deed, back to 1940 or first developed use, 
whichever is earlier, if the documents are provided to S&ME by the Phase I ESA User. 

Task 2 – A site reconnaissance was performed to identify visible signs of past or existing contamination on or 
adjacent to the subject property as visually observed from the subject property or public right-of-way. This 
reconnaissance was also performed to evaluate evidence found in our public record review that might indicate 
activities resulting in hazardous substances or petroleum products being used or deposited on the subject 
property. The site reconnaissance included the following activities: 

1. A reconnaissance of the subject property and adjacent properties was performed to look for evidence of 
current and past property uses, signs of spills, stressed vegetation, buried waste, underground or above 
ground storage tanks (USTs or ASTs), subsidence, transformers, or unusual soil discoloration which may 
indicate the possible presence of contaminants on the properties. 

2. The site reconnaissance involved a viewing of the periphery of the subject property and a walk-through of 
accessible areas of the site interior. 

3. Areas of the subject property were photographed to document the current use(s) of the subject property, 
as well as conditions such as unusually discolored soil, stressed vegetation, or other significant features 
associated with the subject property. 

Task 3 – Interviews with past and present property owners (if available), operators, occupants and appropriate 
local officials were conducted to consider any local knowledge of hazardous substances or petroleum products on 
the subject property or on adjacent properties. 

Task 4 – Report preparation. 
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1.2.2 Exclusions from and Additions to Scope of Services 

Unless specifically authorized as an addition to the Phase I ESA work scope, the assessment does not include 
sampling of environmental media (i.e., soil, surface water, soil gas, groundwater or air). In addition, unless 
specifically authorized, the Phase I ESA scope of services does not include ASTM E1527-21 non-scope 
considerations, including but not limited to: 

 assessment of business risk issues such as asbestos-containing materials (ACMs); 
 biological agents, cultural/historic resources; 
 ecological resources; 
 endangered species; 
 health/safety; 
 regulatory compliance; 
 indoor air quality including any assessment of vapor intrusion, with the exception of the Vapor 

Encroachment Screening as discussed in Section 4.6; 
 industrial hygiene; lead-based paint (LBP); 
 lead in drinking water; 
 mold, fungi or bacteria in buildings; 
 polychlorinated biphenyls (PCBs); 
 naturally occurring radon; 
 substances not defined as hazardous substances per 40 CFR 312,; 
 or wetlands. 

1.3 Significant Assumptions 

Information obtained from the Client, the Client’s representatives, individuals interviewed, and prior environmental 
reports was considered to be accurate unless S&ME’s reasonable inquiries clearly revealed otherwise. 

The groundwater within the local geologic province is typically contained in an unconfined (water table) aquifer. 
The slope of the water table under static conditions (no pumping interference) often approximates the land 
surface topography. Thus, the interpreted groundwater flow direction is assumed to be approximately the same as 
the topography of the ground surface. Perennial surface waters (creeks, streams, rivers, ponds, etc.) are assumed 
to act as discharge features for groundwater flow. 

1.4 Limitations and Exceptions of Assessment 

The Phase I ESA was conducted using ASTM E 1527-21. The findings of this report are applicable, and 
representative of conditions encountered at the subject property on the date of this assessment and may not 
represent conditions at a later date. The review of public records was limited to that information which was 
available to S&ME at the time this report was prepared. Interviews with local and state government authorities 
were limited to those people whom S&ME was able to contact during the preparation of this report. Information 
was derived from “reasonably ascertainable” and “practically reviewable” sources in compliance with our 
understanding of the standards set forth by ASTM E 1527-21. 
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Unless provided by the User, land title and judicial records were not reviewed for environmental liens or activity 
and use limitations (AULs) by S&ME. 

1.5 User Reliance 

The User of this report is Conelly Development, LLC. Use of this report by third parties will be at such party’s sole 
risk except when granted under written permission by S&ME. Any such authorized use or reliance by third parties 
will be at the sole discretion of S&ME and subject to the same Agreement under which the work was conducted 
for the User. 

The additional party’s use and reliance on the report will be subject to the same rights, obligations, and limitations 
imposed on the User by our Agreement, unless otherwise agreed; however, the total liability of S&ME to all parties 
of the Phase I ESA shall be limited to the remedies and amounts as provided in the Agreement as a single 
contract. The additional party’s use and reliance on the report shall signify the additional party’s agreement to be 
bound by the proposal and contract that make up the Agreement between S&ME and the User. 

According to standards set forth by ASTM E 1527-21, certain components of the Phase I ESA will expire 180 days 
from the date of initiation of that component and will therefore require updating if the date of use exceeds these 
time periods.  The following table lists the dates of initiation for pertinent components on this assessment: 

Table 1-1 – Dates of Initiation for Phase I ESA Components 

Component Date of Initiation  

Environmental Database Search March 25, 2025 
Site Reconnaissance April 2, 2025 
Interviews April 3, 2025 
Environmental Lien Search Not Provided 
Environmental Professional Declaration Date of Report 

 

2.0 General Site Description 

2.1 Site Location 

The approximate 11.34-acre subject property is located at 9850 and 9814 Two Notch Road in Columbia, Richland 
County, South Carolina. The location of the subject property is shown on Figures 1-3 in Appendix I. 
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The following table summarizes the information associated with the tax parcels that comprise the subject 
property: 

Table 2-1 – Tax Parcel Information  

Parcel ID Acreage Street Address Owners 

R22803-03-20 8.05 
9850 Two Notch Road 
Columbia, SC 29229 

LW Smith II et al 

R22802-01-11 (portion of) 3.29 
9814 Two Notch Road 
Columbia, SC 29229 

Davis O. Smith Trust et al 

2.2 Site and Vicinity Characteristics 

The subject property is located at 9850 and 9814 Two Notch Road along a commercial thoroughfare in Columbia, 
Richland County, South Carolina. The subject property consists of undeveloped land. Property usage in 
surrounding areas of the subject property includes residential, commercial, and retail structures and undeveloped 
land. 

3.0 User-Provided Information 
Certain information identified in ASTM E 1527-21 is to be provided by the User of this report. S&ME provided a 
User Questionnaire with our proposal, and the questionnaire was completed on March 19, 2025 by Mr. T. Kevin 
Connelly. A copy of the completed User Questionnaire is included in Appendix VI. 

3.1 Title Records 

The User did not provide S&ME with title records for review. 

3.2 Environmental Liens or Activity and Use Limitations 

Review of AULs and environmental liens by the Environmental Professional can help in determining if a REC is 
associated with the subject property. AULs can include both institutional and engineering controls and are often 
recorded in land title records in the restrictions of record rather than a typical chain-of-title or title abstract. 
According to ASTM E 1527-21, the User is responsible for providing land title (federal, state, tribal, and local) 
records that describe environmental liens or AULs back to 1980. 

Mr. Connelly indicated on the User Questionnaire that Driveway I, Driveway II, and Detention Area cannot be 
changed, but did not indicate environmental liens of AULs. 

3.3 Specialized Knowledge 

The User did not provide specialized knowledge that is material to potential RECs identified in connection with the 
subject property. No other specialized knowledge was provided by the User. 
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3.4 Commonly Known or Reasonably Ascertainable Information 

No commonly known or reasonably ascertainable information about the subject property within the local 
community that was material to RECs in connection with the subject property was reported to S&ME on the User 
Questionnaire by Mr. Connelly. 

3.5 Valuation Reduction for Environmental Issues 

Mr. Connelly indicated on the User Questionnaire that this Phase I ESA was being conducted as due diligence for 
SC Housing and conventional and equity lenders. He indicated the purchase price for the subject property is fair 
market value. 

3.6 Owner, Property Manager, and Occupant Information 

According to Richland County property records, the current owners of the subject property are LW Smith II et al 
and Davis O. Smith Trust et al. Property manager information was not provided to S&ME. The subject property 
does not currently have occupants. 

3.7 Reason for Performing the Phase I ESA 

It is our understanding that the Phase I ESA is being conducted as due diligence. The purpose of the ESA is to 
identify, pursuant to ASTM E1527-21, RECs in connection with the subject property. S&ME assumes that this Phase 
I ESA is being performed to assist the purchaser in qualifying for the innocent landowner, contiguous property 
owner, or bona fide prospective purchaser limitations on CERCLA liability. 

3.8 Other 

A Preliminary site plan was provided by the User. 

4.0 Records Review 
This section summarizes records obtained and reviewed to help identify RECs, and CRECs in connection with the 
subject property. 

4.1 Standard Environmental Record Sources 

S&ME reviewed selected federal and state regulatory lists within an approximate minimum search distance of the 
subject property, as defined by ASTM E 1527-21. The reviewed lists were compiled by LightBox into the EDR 
Report, which is included in Appendix II. The EDR Report includes a listing of the databases, search distances, an 
explanation of each database, and figures depicting the approximate locations of regulated facilities identified in 
the vicinity of the subject property. Regulatory listings are limited and include only those facilities or incidents that 
are known to the federal and state agencies at the time of publication of various agency databases, as indicated in 
the EDR Report. 
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The subject property was not identified in the database searches presented in the EDR Report. 13 off-site listings 
of potential environmental concern were noted in the EDR Report. 

Table 4-1 – Database Search Summary Table (Standard Record Sources) 

Site Name and Address Direction & Distance Record Comment 

AutoZone 
9860 Two Notch Road 

Northwest adjacent E-manifest 

Current handler of minor 
amounts of petroleum 
products. No releases 

reported. 
Not a REC. 

O’Reilly Auto Parts 
9870 Two Notch Road 

North adjacent RCRA-VSQG 

Former UST facility. One 
1,000-gallon gasoline Ust 

and two 2,000-gallon 
gasoline USTs abandoned in 
1993. Release confirmed in 

1992 and received NFA 
status in 1996  

Not a REC. 

Spring Valley Tires & Auto 
9812 Two Notch Road 

West adjacent 
RCRA-VSQG, 

FINDS, & ECHO 

Former UST facility. One 
3,000-gallon gasoline UST 

abandoned in 1991. Release 
confirmed in 1991 and 

received NFA status in 1994. 
Not a REC. 

Colonial Cleaners 
9810 Two Notch Road 

425 ft. Southwest 

EDR Historic 
Cleaner, RCRA-

VSQG, SC SHWS, 
FINDS, ECHO, SC 
DRYCLEANERS, & 

RI Manifest 

Former Drycleaning facility 
from at least 2011-2014. 
Based on South Carolina 

Department of 
Environmental Service 

(SCDES) Drycleaning Facility 
Restoration Trust Fund 

(DFRTF), no funded activity is 
planned for Colonial 

Cleaners. See section 4.1.1. 
Not a REC. 

Jimmy’s Hotdogs 
9900 Two Notch Road 

200 ft. North 
SC UST, SC LUST, & 

SC Financial 
Assurance 

Current Underground 
Storage Tank (UST) facility. 

Six USTs ranging in capacity 
from 4,000-10,000 gallons. 
Currently used for gasoline 
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Based on spatial distance, apparent direction of groundwater flow, and regulatory status, these sites do not 
appear to pose a material threat of contamination to the subject property. 

Five additional facilities were identified in the EDR Report. However, based on spatial distance, apparent direction 
of groundwater flow, and regulatory status, these sites do not appear to pose a material threat of contamination 
to the subject property 

4.1.1 Regulatory File Review 

Regulatory files were reviewed for UST and LUST listings using information from the SCDES UST website 
(https://apps.dhec.sc.gov/Environment/USTRegistry). Files were also requested for Colonial Cleaners. Regulatory 
file information is attached in Appendix VII. 

Jimmy’s Hotdogs 

S&ME contacted Mrs. Jeymaris Sample-Hilerio with SCDES regarding the Jimmy’s Hotdogs facility located at 9900 
Two Notch Road approximately 200 feet north of the subject property. Mrs. Sample-Hilerio provided S&ME with 

Site Name and Address Direction & Distance Record Comment 

and diesel. Releases 
confirmed in 1996, 2017, and 

2021. No Further Action 
(NFA) status received in 
1999, 2018, and 2024 

respectively. See section 
4.1.1. Not a REC. 

Lexington Dry Cleaners 
9900 Two Notch Road 

200 ft. North 
EDR Historic 

Cleaner 

Former dry-cleaning facility 
from at least 1995-2009. 

Currently not listed on the 
SCDES DFRTF. Not a REC. 

Lexington Medical Center 
76 Polo Road 

650 ft. Southwest 
RCRA-VSQG & E-

Manifest 

Very small quantity 
generator of hazardous 

waste. No violations 
reported. Not a REC. 

Carolina Ceramics/U.S. Brick 
LLC 

9931 Two Notch Road 
950 ft. North 

SC UST, SC 
ASBESTOS, ICIS, 

FINDS & SC 
Financial Assurance 

Former UST facility. One 
10,000-gallon hazardous 

substance UST abandoned in 
1986. One 12,000-gallon 

gasoline UST abandoned in 
1998. No releases reported. 

Not a REC. 
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the October 2024 NFA Letter and September 2024 Abandonment Report associated with the facility. The NFA 
Letter reported that concentrations of VOCs previously found on the site, due to the release, are below Risk-Based 
Screening Levels (RBSL).  

Colonial Cleaners 

Mr. Robert Hodges, the Brownfield and Drycleaning Programs Manager, provided regulatory file for Colonial 
Cleaners. Two assessment reports (2008 and 2011) by Ecology and Environment, Inc. were provided. The 
assessments did not indicate contamination that would be a material threat to the subject property.  

4.2 Additional Environmental Record Sources  

4.2.1 EDR Supplementary Sources  

The EDR Report includes additional environmental records not listed among the standard federal, state, and tribal 
databases, such as historical auto stations, historical dry cleaners and manufactured gas plants. 

Below are additional or supplementary environmental records that were listed in the EDR Report.  

Table 4-2 – EDR Supplementary Services 

4.2.2 Tribal Record Sources 

The EDR Report did not reveal listings of tribal environmental records. 

4.2.3 Other Record Sources 

 A search of the Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) Envirofacts database (https://enviro.epa.gov/) was 
conducted. No other information was available. 

 U.S. Environmental Protection Agency: https://www.epa.gov/pfas and/or SCDES: 
https://gis.dhec.sc.gov/gisportal/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=162b8d1e7fdf459db7ff6b251671651f. 

On May 8, 2024, the United States Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) published a final rule 
designating two per- and polyfluoroalkyl substances (PFAS) – perfluorooctanoic acid (PFOA) and 
perfluorooctanesulfonic acid (PFOS) – as CERCLA hazardous substances. The final rule became effective on 
July 8, 2024. Based on this action by EPA, Phase I ESAs completed in accordance with ASTM E1527-21 
after July 8, 2024, must include PFOA and/or PFOS during the evaluation of RECs. 

Facility Database Details/Status 
Distance/Gradient From 

Subject Property 

N/A N/A N/A N/A 
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Potential sources of PFAS can include (but not limited to) chrome plating facilities, textile and leather 
production, electronics manufacturing, automotive and machinery maintenance, oil refineries, and 
aerospace facilities. 

During our review of available resources, consideration for the potential impact of PFOA and PFOS to the 
subject property was assessed. It is the opinion of the Environmental Professional that based on the 
current and historical uses of the subject property, adjoining and surrounding properties, the likelihood of 
PFOA and PFOS impacts to the subject property is low and therefore does not constitute a REC. 

Potential sources of PFAS can include (but not limited to) chrome plating facilities, textile and leather 
production, electronics manufacturing, automotive and machinery maintenance, oil refineries, and 
aerospace facilities. 

During our review of available resources, consideration for the potential impact of PFOA and PFOS to the 
subject property was assessed. It is the opinion of the Environmental Professional that based on the 
current and historical uses of the subject property, adjoining and surrounding properties, the likelihood of 
PFOA and PFOS impacts to the subject property is low and therefore does not constitute a REC. 

No additional records were reviewed during this Phase I ESA. 

4.3 Physical Setting Sources 

Physical setting sources were reviewed to provide information about the geology and hydrogeology of the area of 
the subject property. 

Surface Drainage and Soil 

Based upon a review of the topographic map, it appears that the subject property is generally flat, slightly sloping 
to the north (see Figure 2, United States Geological Survey [USGS] Topographic Map, Appendix I). The subject 
property is depicted as undeveloped land with an estimated surface elevation of approximately 400-425 feet 
above mean sea level. 

The United States Department of Agriculture (USDA) Soil Survey website was reviewed to identify the soil type 
underlying the subject property. A review of the information presented on the website indicated that the majority 
of the subject property as being underlain by the following soils: 

Table 4-3 – Site Soils  

Soil Series Drainage Runoff Class 

Coxville Sandy Loam, (CxA), (0-2% slopes) Poorly Drained Negligible 

Norfolk loamy Sand, (NoA), (0-2% slopes) Well Drained Low 
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Depth to a restrictive feature is typically greater than 80 inches. Typical depth to water ranges is approximately 0-
12 inches in the Coxville sandy loam soils and approximately 48-60 inches in the Norfolk loamy sand soils. These 
depths can vary significantly as the result of past site grading activities on the subject property. 

Bedrock 

Bedrock was not observed on the subject property. 

Hydrogeology 

According to The Geology of the Carolinas, (Horton, Jr. J. Wright and Victor A. Zullo, University of Tennessee Press, 
1991), the subject property lies within the Coastal Plain Physiographic Province of South Carolina. The Coastal 
Plain consists of unconsolidated sands, silts, and clays of the Pleistocene epoch. During this time, the ocean 
retreated over the land and left formations and terraces indicating former shorelines. The parent material of most 
of the soils is marine or fluvial deposits. The sedimentary beds of the Coastal Plain overlap each other in the 
sequence they were lain down and slope gently to the coast. 

In the Coastal Plain, the soils typically have moderate to rapid permeability; thus readily transmitting groundwater. 
The movement of groundwater through the sands and clays is strongly influenced by topography which generally 
controls the location of recharge and discharge zones. Groundwater within the Coastal Plain generally moves from 
topographically high areas (recharge zones) to topographically low areas within and along stream valleys 
(discharge areas). 

4.4 Historical Use Information on the Subject Property 

S&ME reviewed historical use information from LightBox and other sources as part of this Phase I ESA.  The 
following documents were reviewed: 

 Aerial Photographs for the years 1938, 1943, 1955, 1964, 1966, 1970, 1983, 1985, 1994, 1995, 2003, 2004, 
2005, 2006, 2010, 2011, 2012, 2013, 2014, 2015, 2016, 2017, 2018, 2019, 2020, 2021, 2022, 2023, and 2025. 

 Historical Sanborn Fire Insurance Maps were not available for the subject property. 
 Local Street Directories for the years 1980, 1985, 1990, 1992, 1995, 2000, 2005, 2010, 2014, 2017, and 

2020. 
 Topographic maps for the years 1935, 1937, 1942, 1953, 1971, 1972, 1990, 2014, 2017, and 2020. 
 Zoning/Land Use Records. 
 Land Title Records. 
 Property Tax Files. 

Historical information is included in Appendix III. S&ME’s historical document review findings for the subject 
property are presented in the following table. 
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Table 4-4 – Historical Use Summary Table (On-site) 

Listing/Observed Feature 
Years Found for 

this Listing 
Source(s) 

The subject property consists of undeveloped land. 1935-2025 
Aerial Photographs 
and Topographic 

Maps 

4.5 Historical Use Information on Adjoining Properties 

Historical information including the above-referenced resources were reviewed to assess off-site historical land 
uses. S&ME’s historical document review findings for adjoining properties are presented in the following table. 

Table 4-5 – Historical Use Summary Table (Adjoining and Area) 

Listing/Observed Feature 
Years Found for 

this Listing 
Source(s) 

The adjoining properties (N, W, S, & E) consist of undeveloped/agricultural 
land with. 

1935-1943 
Aerial Photographs 
and Topographic 

Maps 

The adjoining properties (N, S, & W) consist of undeveloped/agricultural 
land while adjoining properties to the east consist of undeveloped land and 

residential structures. 
1955-1966 

Aerial Photographs 
and Topographic 

Maps 

The adjoining properties to the west consist of undeveloped land, while 
properties to the north consist of commercial structures, adjoining 

properties to the west consist of residential structures, and adjoining 
properties to the east consist of residential structures and undeveloped 

land. 

1970-1983 
Aerial Photographs 
and Topographic 

Maps 

The adjoining properties (W & E) consist of residential structures while 
adjoining properties to the north and south consist of commercial and retail 

structures. 
1989-2025 

Aerial Photographs, 
City Directories, and 
Topographic Maps 

4.6 Vapor Encroachment Screening 

A Vapor Encroachment Screening (VES) of identified potential contaminant sources was performed as part of this 
Phase I ESA. The conclusions of the VES indicate that a Vapor Encroachment Condition (VEC) does not exist in 
connection to the subject property. The VES completed by S&ME is provided in Appendix IV. 

5.0 Site Reconnaissance 
The site reconnaissance was performed by Mr. Connor Baltzegar of S&ME, on April 2, 2025. Representative 
photographs of the subject property and the Site Reconnaissance Checklist are included in Appendix V. 
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5.1 Methodology and Limiting Conditions 

The purpose of the site reconnaissance is to obtain information indicating the likelihood of identifying RECs in 
connection with the subject property. The site reconnaissance was performed by walking accessible areas of the 
subject property. 

5.2 General Site Setting 

5.2.1 Current Use(s) of the Subject Property 

The subject property consists of undeveloped land (Photographs 1-4). 

5.2.2 Past Use(s) of the Subject Property 

No past uses of the subject property were observed during the site reconnaissance. 

5.2.3 Current Use(s) of Adjoining and Surrounding Properties 

The current uses of the adjoining properties were identified to the extent that they were visually observed from 
the subject property during our field reconnaissance or during interviews or in the records review. Descriptions of 
adjoining properties are provided below: 

 North: AutoZone Auto Parts, O’Reilly Auto Parts, Jimmy’s Mart, and wooded land (Photographs 5-7). 
 East: Villages on Polo residential community (Photograph 8). 
 South: Polo Plaza shopping center, Spring Valley Tire & Auto, and wooded land (Photographs 9-10). 
 West: Two Notch Road, Zaxby’s, First Community Bank, and Domino’s Pizza (Photographs 11-14).  

5.2.4 Past Use(s) of Adjoining and Surrounding Properties 

No indications of the previous use of adjoining and surrounding properties were noted during the site 
reconnaissance. 

5.2.5 Geologic, Hydrogeologic, Hydrologic, and Topographic Conditions 

The subject property is generally flat with a slope to the north. Site soils observed consisted of loamy sands and 
sandy loams. A detention pond was observed on the northwestern portion of the subject property (Photograph 
15). 

5.2.6 Description of Structures and Roads 

The subject property consists of undeveloped land. A dirt road bisects the subject property. 

5.2.7 Potable Water Supply and Sewage Disposal System 

The subject property is not connected to public water or the sanitary sewage system; however, municipal water 
and sewer connections are available along Two Notch Road. 
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5.3 Exterior Observations 

Exterior observations from the site reconnaissance are summarized in the following table. 

 Table 5-1 – General Exterior Observations 

Description 
Reported or 
Observed 

On-site (Y/N) 

Comments (Noteworthy observations are further 
discussed below the table.) 

Hazardous Substances and Petroleum 
Products 

N  

Underground Storage Tanks (USTs) N  

Aboveground Storage Tanks (ASTs) N  

Oil/Water Separators N  

Strong, Pungent, or Noxious Odors N  

Drums, Barrels and/or Containers > 5 
Gallons 

N  

Unidentified Substance Containers N  

Potential Polychlorinated Biphenyls 
(PCB)-Containing Equipment 

N  

Hydraulic Equipment N  

Utilities and Stormwater Management N  

Pits, Ponds, Lagoons, and Surface 
Waters 

Y 
A detention pond observed in the northwestern portion of 
the subject property (Photograph 15). 

Surface Water Discoloration, Sheen or 
Free Product 

N  

Stained Soil or Pavement N  

Stressed Vegetation N  

Solid Waste Y 
Household trash observed throughout the subject property 
(Photograph 16). 

Process/industrial Wastewater 
Discharges 

N  

Wells N  

Septic Systems N  

Heating/Cooling N  

Drains and Sumps N  

Other N  
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5.4 Interior Observations 

The subject property did not contain structures. As such, no interior observations were made. 

6.0 Interviews 
S&ME contacted individuals and local authorities that may have information concerning existing conditions, 
activities, and history of the subject property and off-site facilities. Brief summaries of the information from those 
interviews are discussed below. Copies of interview documentation are included in Appendix VI. 

6.1 Interview with Past and Present Owners 
Mr. L.W. Smith III (Owner Representative) completed an owner questionnaire on April 3, 2025. Mr. Smith provided 
the following information: 

 The subject property has never been developed other than roads and a detention system. 
 The subject property is connected to City of Columbia water. 
 No known septic tanks, ASTs, or USTs are present on the subject property. 
 He was not aware of any AULs or environmental liens on the subject property. 
 The purchase price of the subject property did not reflect any suspected environmental 

contamination. 

6.2 Interview with Key Site Manager 

See Section 6.1. 

6.3 Interview with Occupants 

The subject property is currently not occupied. 

6.4 Interview with Local Government Officials 

Mr. Edward Brantley with S&ME submitted a Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) request on March 24, 2025 to the 
City of Columbia regarding any information on recent responses to fires, toxic releases or environmental hazards 
in relation to the subject property. As of the issuance of this report, no response has been received. This 
represents a data gap; however, due to the nature of the subject property, it is not considered significant. 

6.5 Interviews with Others 

No other interviews were performed for this Phase I ESA. 
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7.0 Findings and Opinions 
The results of the Phase I ESA are summarized in the following sections. 

7.1 On-Site Findings 
No on-site findings were identified during this assessment. 

7.2 Off-Site Findings 

The following off-site findings were identified during this assessment: 

 Multiple off-site listings of potential environmental concern were identified in the EDR Radius Report. 

7.3 On-Site Opinions 

No on-site findings of environmental concern were observed on the subject property; consequently, no opinions 
are rendered at this time. 

7.4 Off-Site Opinions 

The following opinion is provided concerning the off-site findings of this assessment: 

 The identified facilities listed in the EDR report are not considered RECs to the subject property based 
on regulatory status, topographic gradient, and/or distance from the subject property. 

7.5 Data Gaps 

The following data gaps were identified during this assessment: 

 Land title and judicial records were not reviewed for environmental liens or AULs; however, the Client 
reported no knowledge of environmental liens or AULs. 

 Interview with a local government official could not be conducted as of the issuance of this report. 

These data gaps are not considered significant to our ability to identify RECs in connection with the subject 
property. 

8.0 Conclusions 
S&ME has performed a Phase I ESA in conformance with the scope and limitations of ASTM E 1527-21 of the 
11.34-acre subject property located at 9850 and 9814 Two Notch Road in Columbia, Richland County, South 
Carolina. Exceptions to or deletions from this practice are described in Section 1.4 and Section 9 of this report. 

This Phase I ESA did not identify any RECs, CRECs, or significant data gaps in connection with the subject property. 
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Based on the information obtained and the findings of this assessment, it is the opinion of the Environmental 
Professional that further assessment is not warranted.   

9.0 Deviations 
No deviations from the standard were made.  

10.0 Additional Services 
No additional services were performed by S&ME. 

11.0 References 
Material references are cited within the report text, unless listed below. 

12.0 Signature(s) of Environmental Professional(s) 
I declare that, to the best of my professional knowledge and belief, I meet the definition of Environmental 
Professional as defined in §312.10 of 40 CFR 312 and I have the specific qualifications based on education, 
training, and experience to assess a Property of the nature, history, and setting of the subject property. I have 
developed and performed the all appropriate inquiries in conformance with the standards and practices set forth 
in 40 CFR Part 312. 

 
 
 
Chris Daves, P.W.S. 
Principal Scientist/Senior Reviewer 

13.0 Qualification(s) of Environmental Professional(s) 
S&ME delivers engineering, design, planning, environmental, and construction services for the built environment. 
Founded in 1973, we have grown to an 1,100-person corporation operating from 34 offices across the United 
States. 

Qualifications of the Environmental Professional and staff who contributed to this Phase I ESA are included in 
Appendix VIII. 
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Shelton, CT 06484
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www.edrnet.com

Brookdale Place
9850 Two Notch Road
Columbia, SC  29223

Inquiry Number: 7937093.2s
March 25, 2025
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A search of available environmental records was conducted by Environmental Data Resources, Inc (EDR).
The report was designed to assist parties seeking to meet the search requirements of EPA’s Standards
and Practices for All Appropriate Inquiries (40 CFR Part 312), the ASTM Standard Practice for
Environmental Site Assessments (E1527 - 21), the ASTM Standard Practice for Environmental Site
Assessments for Forestland or Rural Property (E2247 - 16), the ASTM Standard Practice for Limited
Environmental Due Diligence: Transaction Screen Process (E1528 - 22) or custom requirements developed
for the evaluation of environmental risk associated with a parcel of real estate.

TARGET PROPERTY INFORMATION

ADDRESS

9850 TWO NOTCH ROAD
COLUMBIA, SC 29223

COORDINATES

34.1084390 - 34˚ 6’ 30.38’’Latitude (North): 
80.8974340 - 80˚ 53’ 50.76’’Longitude (West): 
Zone 17Universal Tranverse Mercator: 
509459.9UTM X (Meters): 
3773989.5UTM Y (Meters): 
412 ft. above sea levelElevation:

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP ASSOCIATED WITH TARGET PROPERTY

15786736 FORT JACKSON NORTH, SCTarget Property Map:
2020Version Date:

15786714 BLYTHEWOOD, SCNorthwest Map:
2020Version Date:

AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHY IN THIS REPORT

20190621, 20190727Portions of Photo from:
USDASource:
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20 SC634 10110 TWO NOTCH RD SC SHWS, SC LUST, SC UST, SC RCR, SC VCP, SC... Higher 3772, 0.714, NE

E19 NORTH POINTE SHOP CE 10120 TWO NOTCH RD SC SHWS, SC ASBESTOS, SC DRYCLEANERS Higher 3651, 0.691, NE

E18 LOWES OF RICHLAND CO 10106 TWO NOTCH RD SEMS-ARCHIVE, RCRA-SQG, SC SHWS, SC VCP, SC... Higher 3521, 0.667, NE

D17 MURPHY USA 6615 10058 TWO NOTCH RD SC LUST, SC UST, SC Financial Assurance Higher 2552, 0.483, NE

D16 MURPHY USA 6615 10058 TWO NOTCH RD UST FINDER, UST FINDER RELEASE Higher 2552, 0.483, NE

15 UNDEVELOPED PROPERTY INT OF LEANING TREE SC SHWS, SC AUL, SC ALLSITES Lower 2086, 0.395, East

14 COLONIAL CLEANERS 9765 TWO NOTCH RD RCRA-VSQG, SC SHWS, FINDS, ECHO, SC DRYCLEANERS,...Lower 1302, 0.247, WSW

C13 CAROLINA CERAMICS LL 9931 TWO NOTCH RD UST FINDER Lower 975, 0.185, North

C12 US BRICK LLC 9931 TWO NOTCH RD SC UST, SC ASBESTOS, SC Financial Assurance Lower 975, 0.185, North

C11 CAROLINA CERAMICS LL 9931 TWO NOTCH RD UST FINDER Lower 975, 0.185, North

C10 PONTIAC MILL MINES MRDS Lower 888, 0.168, North

B9 LEXINGTON FAMILY PRA 76 POLO RD RCRA-VSQG Higher 660, 0.125, SW

B8 LEXINGTON MEDICAL CE 76 POLO ROAD E MANIFEST Higher 660, 0.125, SW

A7 LEXINGTON DRY CLEANI 9900 TWO NOTCH RD EDR Hist Cleaner Lower 305, 0.058, NNE

A6 JIMMYS HOT DOGS 9900 TWO NOTCH RD SC LUST, SC UST, SC Financial Assurance Lower 305, 0.058, NNE

A5 JIMMYS HOT DOGS 9900 TWO NOTCH RD UST FINDER, UST FINDER RELEASE Lower 305, 0.058, NNE

4 COLONIAL CLEANERS 9810 TWO NOTCH RD ST EDR Hist Cleaner Higher 266, 0.050, SW

3 SPRING VALLEY TIRE & 9812 TWO NOTCH RD RCRA-VSQG, FINDS, ECHO Lower 207, 0.039, WSW

A2 O REILLY AUTO PARTS 9870 TWO NOTCH RD RCRA-VSQG Lower 50, 0.009, NNE

1 AUTOZONE 9860 TWO NOTCH RD E MANIFEST Higher 1 ft.

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

Target Property Address:
9850 TWO NOTCH ROAD
COLUMBIA, SC  29223

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTIONSITE NAME ADDRESS
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TARGET PROPERTY SEARCH RESULTS

The target property was not listed in any of the databases searched by EDR.

DATABASES WITH NO MAPPED SITES

No mapped sites were found in EDR’s search of available ("reasonably ascertainable ") government
records either on the target property or within the search radius around the target property for the
following databases:

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Lists of Federal NPL (Superfund) sites

NPL National Priority List
Proposed NPL Proposed National Priority List Sites
NPL LIENS Federal Superfund Liens

Lists of Federal Delisted NPL sites

Delisted NPL National Priority List Deletions

Lists of Federal sites subject to CERCLA removals and CERCLA orders

FEDERAL FACILITY Federal Facility Site Information listing
SEMS Superfund Enterprise Management System

Lists of Federal RCRA facilities undergoing Corrective Action

CORRACTS Corrective Action Report

Lists of Federal RCRA TSD facilities

RCRA-TSDF RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal

Lists of Federal RCRA generators

RCRA-LQG RCRA - Large Quantity Generators

Federal institutional controls / engineering controls registries

LUCIS Land Use Control Information System
US ENG CONTROLS Engineering Controls Sites List
US INST CONTROLS Institutional Controls Sites List

Federal ERNS list

ERNS Emergency Response Notification System

Lists of state and tribal landfills and solid waste disposal facilities

SC SWF/LF Permitted Landfills List
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Lists of state and tribal leaking storage tanks

INDIAN LUST Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

Lists of state and tribal registered storage tanks

FEMA UST Underground Storage Tank Listing
SC AST Aboveground Storage Tank List
INDIAN UST Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
SC GWT GWT Management Tracking

Lists of state and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

INDIAN VCP Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists

US BROWNFIELDS A Listing of Brownfields Sites

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites

SC SWRCY Solid Waste Recycling Facilities
INDIAN ODI Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands
ODI Open Dump Inventory
DEBRIS REGION 9 Torres Martinez Reservation Illegal Dump Site Locations
IHS OPEN DUMPS Open Dumps on Indian Land

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

US HIST CDL Delisted National Clandestine Laboratory Register
SC CDL Clandestine Drug Lab Sites
US CDL National Clandestine Laboratory Register

Local Land Records

LIENS 2 CERCLA Lien Information

Records of Emergency Release Reports

HMIRS Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
SC SPILLS Spills Database List
SC SPILLS 90 SPILLS 90 data from FirstSearch
SC SPILLS 80 SPILLS 80 data from FirstSearch

Other Ascertainable Records

RCRA NonGen / NLR RCRA - Non Generators / No Longer Regulated
FUDS Formerly Used Defense Sites
DOD Department of Defense Sites
SCRD DRYCLEANERS State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing
US FIN ASSUR Financial Assurance Information
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EPA WATCH LIST EPA WATCH LIST
2020 COR ACTION 2020 Corrective Action Program List
TSCA Toxic Substances Control Act
TRIS Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System
SSTS Section 7 Tracking Systems
ROD Records Of Decision
RMP Risk Management Plans
RAATS RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System
PRP Potentially Responsible Parties
PADS PCB Activity Database System
ICIS Integrated Compliance Information System
FTTS FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide
                                                Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)
MLTS Material Licensing Tracking System
COAL ASH DOE Steam-Electric Plant Operation Data
COAL ASH EPA Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List
PCB TRANSFORMER PCB Transformer Registration Database
RADINFO Radiation Information Database
HIST FTTS FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing
DOT OPS Incident and Accident Data
CONSENT Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees
INDIAN RESERV Indian Reservations
FUSRAP Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program
UMTRA Uranium Mill Tailings Sites
LEAD SMELTERS Lead Smelter Sites
US AIRS Aerometric Information Retrieval System Facility Subsystem
US MINES Mines Master Index File
ABANDONED MINES Abandoned Mines
UXO Unexploded Ordnance Sites
DOCKET HWC Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Listing
FUELS PROGRAM EPA Fuels Program Registered Listing
PFAS NPL Superfund Sites with PFAS Detections Information
PFAS FEDERAL SITES Federal Sites PFAS Information
PFAS TRIS List of PFAS Added to the TRI
PFAS TSCA PFAS Manufacture and Imports Information
PFAS RCRA MANIFEST PFAS Transfers Identified In the RCRA Database Listing
PFAS ATSDR PFAS Contamination Site Location Listing
PFAS WQP Ambient Environmental Sampling for PFAS
PFAS NPDES Clean Water Act Discharge Monitoring Information
PFAS PROJECT NORTHEASTERN UNIVERSITY PFAS PROJECT
PFAS ECHO Facilities in Industries that May Be Handling PFAS Listing
PFAS ECHO FIRE TRAIN Facilities in Industries that May Be Handling PFAS Listing
PFAS PT 139 AIRPORT All Certified Part 139 Airports PFAS Information Listing
AQUEOUS FOAM NRC Aqueous Foam Related Incidents Listing
BIOSOLIDS ICIS-NPDES Biosolids Facility Data
SC PFAS Surface Water PFAS Information Listing
SC AIRS Permitted Airs Facility Listing
SC COAL ASH Coal Ash Disposal Sites
SC MANIFEST Hazardous Waste Manifest Data
SC NPDES Waste Water Treatment Facilities Listing

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

EDR MGP EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants
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EDR Hist Auto EDR Exclusive Historical Auto Stations

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives

SC RGA HWS Recovered Government Archive State Hazardous Waste Facilities List
SC RGA LF Recovered Government Archive Solid Waste Facilities List
SC RGA LUST Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tank

SURROUNDING SITES: SEARCH RESULTS

Surrounding sites were identified in the following databases.

Elevations have been determined from the USGS Digital Elevation Model and should be evaluated on
a relative (not an absolute) basis. Relative elevation information between sites of close proximity
should be field verified. Sites with an elevation equal to or higher than the target property have been
differentiated below from sites with an elevation lower than the target property.
Page numbers and map identification numbers refer to the EDR Radius Map report where detailed
data on individual sites can be reviewed.

Sites listed in bold italics are in multiple databases.

Unmappable (orphan) sites are not considered in the foregoing analysis.

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Lists of Federal RCRA generators

RCRA-VSQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting
the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984.  The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or
dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA).  Very small
quantity generators (VSQGs) generate less than 100 kg of hazardous waste, or less than 1 kg of acutely
hazardous waste per month.

     A review of the RCRA-VSQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 02/17/2025 has revealed that there are
     4 RCRA-VSQG sites within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     LEXINGTON FAMILY PRA   76 POLO RD SW 0 - 1/8 (0.125 mi.) B9 34
EPA ID:: SCR000794040

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     O REILLY AUTO PARTS   9870 TWO NOTCH RD NNE 0 - 1/8 (0.009 mi.) A2 15
EPA ID:: SCR000784082

     SPRING VALLEY TIRE &   9812 TWO NOTCH RD WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.039 mi.) 3 18
EPA ID:: SC0000325142

     COLONIAL CLEANERS   9765 TWO NOTCH RD WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.247 mi.) 14 41
EPA ID:: SCD981926173
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Lists of state- and tribal hazardous waste facilities

SC SHWS: State hazardous waste site records are the states’ equivalent to CERCLIS.  These sites may
or may not already be listed on the federal CERCLIS list.  Priority sites planned for cleanup using state
funds (state equivalent of Superfund) are identified along with sites where cleanup will be paid for by
potentially responsible parties.  Available information varies by state.

     A review of the SC SHWS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/18/2024 has revealed that there are 5
     SC SHWS sites within approximately 1 mile of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     LOWES OF RICHLAND CO   10106 TWO NOTCH RD NE 1/2 - 1 (0.667 mi.) E18 55
EPA ID: SCD058183138

     NORTH POINTE SHOP CE   10120 TWO NOTCH RD NE 1/2 - 1 (0.691 mi.) E19 91
EPA ID: SCDRY0052560

     SC634   10110 TWO NOTCH RD NE 1/2 - 1 (0.714 mi.) 20 92
EPA ID: SCD987573078

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     COLONIAL CLEANERS   9765 TWO NOTCH RD WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.247 mi.) 14 41
EPA ID: SCDRY0052811

     UNDEVELOPED PROPERTY   INT OF LEANING TREE E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.395 mi.) 15 50
EPA ID: SCS123457107

Lists of state and tribal leaking storage tanks

SC LUST: The Leaking Underground Storage Tank Incident Reports contain an inventory of reported
leaking underground storage tank incidents. The data come from the Department of Health & Environmental
Control’s Leaking UST list.

     A review of the SC LUST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 02/10/2025 has revealed that there are 2
     SC LUST sites within approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     MURPHY USA 6615   10058 TWO NOTCH RD NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.483 mi.) D17 53
No Action Required: 10/13/2009
Substance: PETROL
Facility Id: 18583

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     JIMMYS HOT DOGS   9900 TWO NOTCH RD NNE 0 - 1/8 (0.058 mi.) A6 28
No Action Required: 05/26/1999
No Action Required: 05/25/2018
No Action Required: 05/08/2024
Substance: PETRO
Substance: PETROL
Facility Id: 07793
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Lists of state and tribal registered storage tanks

SC UST: The Underground Storage Tank database contains registered USTs. USTs are regulated under
Subtitle I of the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). The data come from the Department of Health &
Environmental Control’s list: Comprehensive Underground Storage Tanks.

     A review of the SC UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/07/2024 has revealed that there are 2
     SC UST sites within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     JIMMYS HOT DOGS   9900 TWO NOTCH RD NNE 0 - 1/8 (0.058 mi.) A6 28
Facility Id: 07793
Status: Currently in Use
Status: Abandoned

     US BRICK LLC   9931 TWO NOTCH RD N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.185 mi.) C12 38
Facility Id: 07596
Facility Id: 07514
Facility Id: 07881
Status: Abandoned

State and tribal institutional control / engineering control registries

SC AUL: Sites with institutional controls in place.

     A review of the SC AUL list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/02/2024 has revealed that there is 1 SC
     AUL site  within approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     UNDEVELOPED PROPERTY   INT OF LEANING TREE E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.395 mi.) 15 50

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

SC ALLSITES: The South Carolina Department of Health and Environmental Control is pleased to have the
Public Record for your review. The purpose of this database is two-fold. First, it will provide to communities
another form of notice of cleanup activity, allowing them to have more information about assessment and
cleanup activities in their area and in the State. Second, it can assist those seeking to redevelop brownfield
properties within South Carolina.

     A review of the SC ALLSITES list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/02/2024 has revealed that there is
     1 SC ALLSITES site  within approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     UNDEVELOPED PROPERTY   INT OF LEANING TREE E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.395 mi.) 15 50
Project Status Code: COMP
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Other Ascertainable Records

MINES MRDS: Mineral Resources Data System

     A review of the MINES MRDS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/04/2024 has revealed that there is
     1 MINES MRDS site  within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     PONTIAC MILL    N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.168 mi.) C10 36

UST FINDER: EPA developed UST Finder, a web map application containing a comprehensive, state-sourced
national map of underground storage tank (UST) and leaking UST (LUST) data. It provides the attributes and
locations of active and closed USTs, UST facilities, and LUST sites from states and from Tribal lands and US
territories . UST Finder contains information about proximity of UST facilities and LUST sites to: surface and
groundwater public drinking water protection areas; estimated number of private domestic wells and number of
people living nearby; and flooding and wildfires.

     A review of the UST FINDER list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/08/2023 has revealed that there are
     3 UST FINDER sites within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     JIMMYS HOT DOGS   9900 TWO NOTCH RD NNE 0 - 1/8 (0.058 mi.) A5 25
     CAROLINA CERAMICS LL   9931 TWO NOTCH RD N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.185 mi.) C11 37
     CAROLINA CERAMICS LL   9931 TWO NOTCH RD N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.185 mi.) C13 40

UST FINDER RELEASE: US EPA’s UST Finder data is a national composite of leaking underground storage tanks.
This data contains information about, and locations of, leaking underground storage tanks. Data was collected
from state sources and standardized into a national profile by EPA’s Office of Underground Storage Tanks,
Office of Research and Development, and the Association of State and Territorial Solid Waste Management
Officials.

     A review of the UST FINDER RELEASE list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/08/2023 has revealed that
     there are 2 UST FINDER RELEASE sites within approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     MURPHY USA 6615   10058 TWO NOTCH RD NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.483 mi.) D16 51

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     JIMMYS HOT DOGS   9900 TWO NOTCH RD NNE 0 - 1/8 (0.058 mi.) A5 25

E MANIFEST: EPA established a national system for tracking hazardous waste shipments electronically.
This system, known as ?e-Manifest,? will modernize the nation?s cradle-to-grave hazardous waste tracking
process while saving valuable time, resources, and dollars for industry and states.

     A review of the E MANIFEST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 02/17/2025 has revealed that there are
     2 E MANIFEST sites within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     AUTOZONE   9860 TWO NOTCH RD  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) 1 8
     LEXINGTON MEDICAL CE   76 POLO ROAD SW 0 - 1/8 (0.125 mi.) B8 32
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SC DRYCLEANERS: The Drycleaning Facility Restoration Trust Fund database is used to access, prioritze and
cleanup contaminated registered drycleaning sites.

     A review of the SC DRYCLEANERS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/26/2023 has revealed that there
     is 1 SC DRYCLEANERS site  within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     COLONIAL CLEANERS   9765 TWO NOTCH RD WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.247 mi.) 14 41
BLWM Number: 52811

RI MANIFEST: Hazardous waste manifest information

     A review of the RI MANIFEST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/31/2020 has revealed that there is
     1 RI MANIFEST site  within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     COLONIAL CLEANERS   9765 TWO NOTCH RD WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.247 mi.) 14 41
EPA Id: SCD981926173
Manifest Document Number: 003376768FLE

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

EDR Hist Cleaner: EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected
listings of potential dry cleaner sites that were available to EDR researchers. EDR’s review was limited to
those categories of sources that might, in EDR’s opinion, include dry cleaning establishments. The categories
reviewed included, but were not limited to dry cleaners, cleaners, laundry, laundromat, cleaning/laundry, wash
& dry etc.  This database falls within a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk Historical
Records", or HRHR.  EDR’s HRHR effort presents unique and sometimes proprietary data about past sites and
operations that typically create environmental concerns, but may not show up in current government records
searches.

     A review of the EDR Hist Cleaner list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 2 EDR Hist
     Cleaner sites within approximately  0.125 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     COLONIAL CLEANERS   9810 TWO NOTCH RD ST SW 0 - 1/8 (0.050 mi.) 4 25

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     LEXINGTON DRY CLEANI   9900 TWO NOTCH RD NNE 0 - 1/8 (0.058 mi.) A7 31
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Due to poor or inadequate address information, the following sites were not mapped. Count: 4 records. 

Site Name  Database(s)____________  ____________

AMPHENOL RIVKIN PORTION  SC SHWS, SC VCP, SC BROWNFIELDS,
 SC CDL

JOHNSON CONTROLS INC.  SC SHWS, SC VCP, SC BROWNFIELDS
KIM ENTERPRISES/FMR SPLASH LAUNDRO  SC SHWS, SC DRYCLEANERS
DIAMONT BOART AMERICA  SC SHWS, SC VCP

http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6f7h6sNLf5vW7q.shSkI3NANsdVYN.f8LP4nAj0r5R3gvvAqWPjW4T0mqkQ6.BVHs0Kk4xsESYtLkqIgIPAK6jTvNCelA3E1N0AX4uigdEByVFMSY3pu9XsW..nvfajU8Mym6dxPPRfF44i3nLzD8STJjxT607O3r3GV65pqf4LO7YTphqqj3I5Is8CxNp.mL7uA90Lt5RI5vUxCWlE43BlyqrJn.PtEs4qj6GuSSyEhkB3mI5vo5zNqN5tKAQilNKk69o18da7TV.xpYzYG5EhY.qV4fUVD8VC6800ePIgg4cs9nm0H6wAjfq1R7ro5hibi46NqsMthNgo1LIau3tza5SF7v4d5WinTAAN0qsOZ.gxWs7E1CqqbSXXSkPwEIeM46f1lNEHOA9R6NsCSAiEPdLrkVsPDYXZf3CKm.aslfOc18.ZMCbayPOpw43RMnr4H6qfVjFUY0OdIrapp2M0LRR6N3wBTgtE15SxkvPalAi7mqDlXv6m8PwlLjhw7Wpfy6mwJf4kb73dghGMK4xvfsraeNrbELK33369y5VOnv0BWWu6GVabNqyJa.UPQs.QS4n5xSa0ykD7wIxmO5H8GN6OPAClSNWIP4IdkdhIrVEV3YfBq9OdI.h.effHJ8HYI3dzVPtIc4DKBnSCy7iUbj1bu0h7ArwLS4d1jRdIK3DNWgdMjCpsEvA4cAtsDqZFj6LBZPu.Bj49lWqUi3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6f7h6sNLf5vW7q.shSkI3NANsdVYN.f8LP4nAj0r5R3gvvAqWPjW4T0mqkQ6.BVHs0Kk4xsESYtLkqIgIPAK6jTvNCelA3E1N0AX4uigdEByVFMSY3pu9XsW..nvfajU8Mym6dxPPRfF44i3nLzD8STJjxT607O3r3GV65pqf4LO7YTphqqj3I5Is8CxNp.mL7uA90Lt5RI5vUxCWlE43BlyqrJn.PtEs4qj6GuSSyEhkB3mI5vo5zNqN5tKAQilNKk69o18da7TV.xpYzYG5EhY.qV4fUVD8VC6800ePIgg4cs9nm0H6wAjfq1R7ro5hibi46NqsMthNgo1LIau3tza5SF7v4d5WinTAAN0qsOZ.gxWs7E1CqqbSXXSkPwEIeM46f1lNEHOA9R6NsCSAiEPdLrkVsPDYXZf3CKm.aslfOc18.ZMCbayPOpw43RMnr4H6qfVjFUY0OdIrapp2M0LRR6N3wBTgtE15SxkvPalAi7mqDlXv6m8PwlLjhw7Wpfy6mwJf4kb73dghGMK4xvfsraeNrbELK33369y5VOnv0BWWu6GVabNqyJa.UPQs.QS4n5xSa0ykD7wIxmO5H8GN6OPAClSNWIP4IdkdhIrVEV3YfBq9OdI.h.effHJ8HYI3dzVPtIc4DKBnSCy7iUbj1bu0h7ArwLS4d1jRdIK3DNWgdMjCpsEvA4cAtsDqZFj6LBZPu.Bj49lWqUi3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6f7h6sNLf5vW7q.shSkI3NANsdVYN.f8LP4nAj0r5R3gvvAqWPjW4T0mqkQ6.BVHs0Kk4xsESYtLkqIgIPAK6jTvNCelA3E1N0AX4uigdEByVFMSY3pu9XsW..nvfajU8Mym6dxPPRfF44i3nLzD8STJjxT607O3r3GV65pqf4LO7YTphqqj3I5Is8CxNp.mL7uA90Lt5RI5vUxCWlE43BlyqrJn.PtEs4qj6GuSSyEhkB3mI5vo5zNqN5tKAQilNKk69o18da7TV.xpYzYG5EhY.qV4fUVD8VC6800ePIgg4cs9nm0H6wAjfq1R7ro5hibi46NqsMthNgo1LIau3tza5SF7v4d5WinTAAN0qsOZ.gxWs7E1CqqbSXXSkPwEIeM46f1lNEHOA9R6NsCSAiEPdLrkVsPDYXZf3CKm.aslfOc18.ZMCbayPOpw43RMnr4H6qfVjFUY0OdIrapp2M0LRR6N3wBTgtE15SxkvPalAi7mqDlXv6m8PwlLjhw7Wpfy6mwJf4kb73dghGMK4xvfsraeNrbELK33369y5VOnv0BWWu6G4abNqyJa.UPQs.QS3n5xSa0ykD7wIxmO3H8GN6OPAClSNWIP3IdkdhIrVEV3YfBq6OdI.h.effHJ8HYIBdzVPtIc4DKBnSCy7iUbj1bu0h7ArwLS6d1jRdIK3DNWgdMj9psEvA4cAtsDqZFj9LBZPu.Bj49lWqUi3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6f7h6sNLf5vW7q.shSkI3NANsdVYN.f8LP4nAj0r5R3gvvAqWPjW4T0mqkQ6.BVHs0Kk4xsESYtLkqIgIPAK6jTvNCelA3E1N0AX4uigdEByVFMSY3pu9XsW..nvfajU8Mym6dxPPRfF44i3nLzD8STJjxT607O3r3GV65pqf4LO7YTphqqj3I5Is8CxNp.mL7uA90Lt5RI5vUxCWlE43BlyqrJn.PtEs4qj6GuSSyEhkB3mI5vo5zNqN5tKAQilNKk69o18da7TV.xpYzYG5EhY.qV4fUVD8VC6800ePIgg4cs9nm0H6wAjfq1R7ro5hibi46NqsMthNgo1LIau3tza5SF7v4d5WinTAAN0qsOZ.gxWs7E1CqqbSXXSkPwEIeM46f1lNEHOA9R6NsCSAiEPdLrkVsPDYXZf3CKm.aslfOc18.ZMCbayPOpw43RMnr4H6qfVjFUY0OdIrapp2M0LRR6N3wBTgtE15SxkvPalAi7mqDlXv6m8PwlLjhw7Wpfy6mwJf4kb73dghGMK4xvfsraeNrbELK33369y5VOnv0BWWu6GVabNqyJa.UPQs.QS4n5xSa0ykD7wIxmO3H8GN6OPAClSNWIPBIdkdhIrVEV3YfBqCOdI.h.effHJ8HYI8dzVPtIc4DKBnSCy6iUbj1bu0h7ArwLSCd1jRdIK3DNWgdMjCpsEvA4cAtsDqZFj6LBZPu.Bj49lWqUi3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6f7h6sNLf5vW7q.shSkI3NANsdVYN.f8LP4nAj0r5R3gvvAqWPjW4T0mqkQ6.BVHs0Kk4xsESYtLkqIgIPAK6jTvNCelA3E1N0AX4uigdEByVFMSY3pu9XsW..nvfajU8Mym6dxPPRfF44i3nLzD8STJjxT607O3r3GV65pqf4LO7YTphqqj3I5Is8CxNp.mL7uA90Lt5RI5vUxCWlE43BlyqrJn.PtEs4qj6GuSSyEhkB3mI5vo5zNqN5tKAQilNKk69o18da7TV.xpYzYG5EhY.qV4fUVD8VC6800ePIgg4cs9nm0H6wAjfq1R7ro5hibi46NqsMthNgo1LIau3tza5SF7v4d5WinTAAN0qsOZ.gxWs7E1CqqbSXXSkPwEIeM46f1lNEHOA9R6NsCSAiEPdLrkVsPDYXZf3CKm.aslfOc18.ZMCbayPOpw43RMnr4H6qfVjFUY0OdIrapp2M0LRR6N3wBTgtE15SxkvPalAi7mqDlXv6m8PwlLjhw7Wpfy6mwJf4kb73dghGMK4xvfsraeNrbELK33369y5VOnv0BWWu6GVabNqyJa.UPQs.QS4n5xSa0ykD7wIxmO3H8GN6OPAClSNWIPBIdkdhIrVEV3YfBqCOdI.h.effHJ8HYI8dzVPtIc4DKBnSCy6iUbj1bu0h7ArwLSCd1jRdIK3DNWgdMjCpsEvA4cAtsDqZFj3LBZPu.Bj49lWqUi3
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Lists of Federal NPL (Superfund) sites

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000NPL
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000Proposed NPL
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000NPL LIENS

Lists of Federal Delisted NPL sites

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000Delisted NPL

Lists of Federal sites subject to
CERCLA removals and CERCLA orders

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500FEDERAL FACILITY
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SEMS

Lists of Federal CERCLA sites with NFRAP

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SEMS-ARCHIVE

Lists of Federal RCRA facilities
undergoing Corrective Action

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000CORRACTS

Lists of Federal RCRA TSD facilities

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500RCRA-TSDF

Lists of Federal RCRA generators

    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250RCRA-LQG
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250RCRA-SQG
    4  NR   NR    NR      1    3 0.250RCRA-VSQG

Federal institutional controls /
engineering controls registries

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500LUCIS
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500US ENG CONTROLS
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500US INST CONTROLS

Federal ERNS list

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPERNS

Lists of state- and tribal
hazardous waste facilities

    5  NR     3      1      1    0 1.000SC SHWS

Lists of state and tribal landfills
and solid waste disposal facilities

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SC SWF/LF

Lists of state and tribal leaking storage tanks

    2  NR   NR      1      0    1 0.500SC LUST
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INDIAN LUST

Lists of state and tribal registered storage tanks

    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250FEMA UST
    2  NR   NR    NR      1    1 0.250SC UST
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250SC AST
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250INDIAN UST
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPSC GWT

State and tribal institutional
control / engineering control registries

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SC RCR
    1  NR   NR      1      0    0 0.500SC AUL

Lists of state and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SC VCP
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INDIAN VCP

Lists of state and tribal brownfield sites

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SC BROWNFIELDS

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500US BROWNFIELDS

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid
Waste Disposal Sites

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SC SWRCY
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INDIAN ODI
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500ODI
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500DEBRIS REGION 9
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500IHS OPEN DUMPS

Local Lists of Hazardous waste /
Contaminated Sites

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPUS HIST CDL
    1  NR   NR      1      0    0 0.500SC ALLSITES
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPSC CDL
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPUS CDL

Local Land Records

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPLIENS 2

Records of Emergency Release Reports

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPHMIRS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPSC SPILLS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPSC SPILLS 90
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPSC SPILLS 80

Other Ascertainable Records

    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250RCRA NonGen / NLR
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000FUDS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000DOD
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SCRD DRYCLEANERS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPUS FIN ASSUR
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPEPA WATCH LIST
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.2502020 COR ACTION
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPTSCA
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPTRIS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPSSTS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000ROD
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPRMP
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPRAATS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPPRP
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPPADS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPICIS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPFTTS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPMLTS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPCOAL ASH DOE
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500COAL ASH EPA
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPPCB TRANSFORMER
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPRADINFO
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPHIST FTTS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPDOT OPS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000CONSENT
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000INDIAN RESERV
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000FUSRAP
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500UMTRA
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPLEAD SMELTERS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPUS AIRS
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250US MINES
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250ABANDONED MINES
    1  NR   NR    NR      1    0 0.250MINES MRDS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPFINDS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000UXO
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPDOCKET HWC
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPECHO
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250FUELS PROGRAM
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250PFAS NPL
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250PFAS FEDERAL SITES
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250PFAS TRIS
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250PFAS TSCA
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250PFAS RCRA MANIFEST
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250PFAS ATSDR
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250PFAS WQP
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250PFAS NPDES
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250PFAS PROJECT
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250PFAS ECHO
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250PFAS ECHO FIRE TRAIN
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250PFAS PT 139 AIRPORT
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250AQUEOUS FOAM NRC
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPBIOSOLIDS
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

    3  NR   NR    NR      2    1 0.250UST FINDER
    2  NR   NR      1      0    1 0.500UST FINDER RELEASE
    2  NR   NR    NR      0    2 0.250E MANIFEST
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250SC PFAS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPSC AIRS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPSC ASBESTOS
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SC COAL ASH
    1  NR   NR    NR      1    0 0.250SC DRYCLEANERS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPSC Financial Assurance
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SC GWCI
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250SC MANIFEST
    1  NR   NR    NR      1    0 0.250RI MANIFEST
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPSC NPDES
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPSC UIC

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000EDR MGP
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.125EDR Hist Auto
    2  NR   NR    NR    NR    2 0.125EDR Hist Cleaner

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPSC RGA HWS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPSC RGA LF
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPSC RGA LUST

   27    0    3    5    8   11    0- Totals --

NOTES:

   TP = Target Property

   NR = Not Requested at this Search Distance

   Sites may be listed in more than one database
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                                  COLUMBIAGenerator Location City:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Location Street 2:
                                                  9860 TWO NOTCH RDGenerator Location Street 1:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Location Street Number:
                                                  AutozoneGenerator Name:
                                                  CESQGGenerator EPA ID:
                                                  ServiceOrigin Type:
                                                  DataImage5CopySubmission Type:
                                                  SignedManifest Status:
                                                  20230110Received Date:
                                                  20221214Shipped Date:
                                                  20230116Last Updated Date:
                                                  200318292CLEManifest Tracking Number:

                                                  NRejection Indicator:
                                                  NManifest Residue Indicator:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Contact Company Name:
                                                  ALDesignated Facility Location State:
                                                  35217Designated Facility Location Zip:
                                                  BirminghamDesignated Facility Location City:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Location Street 2:
                                                  500 Medco RoadDesignated Facility Location Street 1:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Location Street Number:
                                                  ALDesignated Facility Mail State:
                                                  35217Designated Facility Mail Zip:
                                                  BirminghamDesignated Facility Mail City:
                                                  500 Medco RoadDesignated Facility Mail Street 2:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Mail Street 1:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Mail Street Number:
                                                  Allworth, LlcDesignated Facility Name:
                                                  ALD094476793Designated Facility EPA ID:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Contact Company Name:
                                                  SCGenerator Mail State:
                                                  29223Generator Mail Zip:
                                                  ColumbiaGenerator Mail City:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Mail Street 2:
                                                  9860 Two Notch RdGenerator Mail Street 1:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Mail Street Number:
                                                  29223Generator Location Zip:
                                                  SCGenerator Location State:
                                                  COLUMBIAGenerator Location City:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Location Street 2:
                                                  9860 TWO NOTCH RDGenerator Location Street 1:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Location Street Number:
                                                  AutozoneGenerator Name:
                                                  CESQGGenerator EPA ID:
                                                  ServiceOrigin Type:
                                                  DataImage5CopySubmission Type:
                                                  SignedManifest Status:
                                                  20200831Received Date:
                                                  20200817Shipped Date:
                                                  20200904Last Updated Date:
                                                  015063410FLEManifest Tracking Number:

E MANIFEST:

1 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
412 ft.

 

< 1/8 COLUMBIA, SC  29223
9860 TWO NOTCH RD    N/A

1 E MANIFESTAUTOZONE 1027799686
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                                  ALDesignated Facility Mail State:
                                                  35217Designated Facility Mail Zip:
                                                  BIRMINGHAMDesignated Facility Mail City:
                                                  MEDCO ROADDesignated Facility Mail Street 2:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Mail Street 1:
                                                  500Designated Facility Mail Street Number:
                                                  Allworth, Inc. (Esol)Designated Facility Name:
                                                  ALD094476793Designated Facility EPA ID:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Contact Company Name:
                                                  WIGenerator Mail State:
                                                  29223Generator Mail Zip:
                                                  COLUMBIAGenerator Mail City:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Mail Street 2:
                                                  9860 TWO NOTCH RDGenerator Mail Street 1:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Mail Street Number:
                                                  29223Generator Location Zip:
                                                  SCGenerator Location State:
                                                  COLUMBIAGenerator Location City:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Location Street 2:
                                                  9860 TWO NOTCH RDGenerator Location Street 1:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Location Street Number:
                                                  Auto ZoneGenerator Name:
                                                  CESQGGenerator EPA ID:
                                                  ServiceOrigin Type:
                                                  DataImage5CopySubmission Type:
                                                  SignedManifest Status:
                                                  20240813Received Date:
                                                  20240725Shipped Date:
                                                  20240820Last Updated Date:
                                                  200880095CLEManifest Tracking Number:

                                                  NRejection Indicator:
                                                  NManifest Residue Indicator:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Contact Company Name:
                                                  PADesignated Facility Location State:
                                                  19440Designated Facility Location Zip:
                                                  HatfieldDesignated Facility Location City:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Location Street 2:
                                                  2869 Sandstone DriveDesignated Facility Location Street 1:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Location Street Number:
                                                  PADesignated Facility Mail State:
                                                  19440Designated Facility Mail Zip:
                                                  HatfieldDesignated Facility Mail City:
                                                  2869 Sandstone DriveDesignated Facility Mail Street 2:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Mail Street 1:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Mail Street Number:
                                                  Republic Env Sys IncDesignated Facility Name:
                                                  PAD085690592Designated Facility EPA ID:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Contact Company Name:
                                                  SCGenerator Mail State:
                                                  29223Generator Mail Zip:
                                                  ColumbiaGenerator Mail City:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Mail Street 2:
                                                  9860 Two Notch RdGenerator Mail Street 1:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Mail Street Number:
                                                  29223Generator Location Zip:
                                                  SCGenerator Location State:

AUTOZONE  (Continued) 1027799686
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                                  ServiceOrigin Type:
                                                  DataImage5CopySubmission Type:
                                                  SignedManifest Status:
                                                  20220105Received Date:
                                                  20211206Shipped Date:
                                                  20220113Last Updated Date:
                                                  200017439CLEManifest Tracking Number:

                                                  NRejection Indicator:
                                                  NManifest Residue Indicator:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Contact Company Name:
                                                  PADesignated Facility Location State:
                                                  19440Designated Facility Location Zip:
                                                  HatfieldDesignated Facility Location City:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Location Street 2:
                                                  2869 Sandstone DriveDesignated Facility Location Street 1:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Location Street Number:
                                                  PADesignated Facility Mail State:
                                                  19440Designated Facility Mail Zip:
                                                  HatfieldDesignated Facility Mail City:
                                                  2869 Sandstone DriveDesignated Facility Mail Street 2:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Mail Street 1:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Mail Street Number:
                                                  Republic Env Sys IncDesignated Facility Name:
                                                  PAD085690592Designated Facility EPA ID:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Contact Company Name:
                                                  SCGenerator Mail State:
                                                  29223Generator Mail Zip:
                                                  ColumbiaGenerator Mail City:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Mail Street 2:
                                                  9860 Two Notch RdGenerator Mail Street 1:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Mail Street Number:
                                                  29223Generator Location Zip:
                                                  SCGenerator Location State:
                                                  COLUMBIAGenerator Location City:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Location Street 2:
                                                  9860 TWO NOTCH RDGenerator Location Street 1:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Location Street Number:
                                                  AutozoneGenerator Name:
                                                  CESQGGenerator EPA ID:
                                                  ServiceOrigin Type:
                                                  DataImage5CopySubmission Type:
                                                  SignedManifest Status:
                                                  20200325Received Date:
                                                  20200305Shipped Date:
                                                  20200330Last Updated Date:
                                                  013661705FLEManifest Tracking Number:

                                                  NRejection Indicator:
                                                  NManifest Residue Indicator:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Contact Company Name:
                                                  ALDesignated Facility Location State:
                                                  35217Designated Facility Location Zip:
                                                  BIRMINGHAMDesignated Facility Location City:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Location Street 2:
                                                  MEDCO ROADDesignated Facility Location Street 1:
                                                  500Designated Facility Location Street Number:

AUTOZONE  (Continued) 1027799686
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                                  D035Federal Waste Code:
                                                  2Waste Line Number:
                                                  200017439CLEManifest Tracking Number:

                              CHROMIUMFederal Waste:
                                                  D007Federal Waste Code:
                                                  2Waste Line Number:
                                                  200017439CLEManifest Tracking Number:

                              BARIUMFederal Waste:
                                                  D005Federal Waste Code:
                                                  2Waste Line Number:
                                                  200017439CLEManifest Tracking Number:

                              IGNITABLE WASTEFederal Waste:
                                                  D001Federal Waste Code:
                                                  2Waste Line Number:
                                                  200017439CLEManifest Tracking Number:

                              LEADFederal Waste:
                                                  D008Federal Waste Code:
                                                  1Waste Line Number:
                                                  200017439CLEManifest Tracking Number:

Federal Waste:

                                                  NRejection Indicator:
                                                  NManifest Residue Indicator:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Contact Company Name:
                                                  PADesignated Facility Location State:
                                                  19440Designated Facility Location Zip:
                                                  HatfieldDesignated Facility Location City:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Location Street 2:
                                                  2869 Sandstone DriveDesignated Facility Location Street 1:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Location Street Number:
                                                  PADesignated Facility Mail State:
                                                  19440Designated Facility Mail Zip:
                                                  HatfieldDesignated Facility Mail City:
                                                  2869 Sandstone DriveDesignated Facility Mail Street 2:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Mail Street 1:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Mail Street Number:
                                                  Republic Env Sys IncDesignated Facility Name:
                                                  PAD085690592Designated Facility EPA ID:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Contact Company Name:
                                                  SCGenerator Mail State:
                                                  29223Generator Mail Zip:
                                                  ColumbiaGenerator Mail City:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Mail Street 2:
                                                  9860 Two Notch RdGenerator Mail Street 1:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Mail Street Number:
                                                  29223Generator Location Zip:
                                                  SCGenerator Location State:
                                                  COLUMBIAGenerator Location City:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Location Street 2:
                                                  9860 TWO NOTCH RDGenerator Location Street 1:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Location Street Number:
                                                  AutozoneGenerator Name:
                                                  CESQGGenerator EPA ID:

AUTOZONE  (Continued) 1027799686
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                                  200017439CLEManifest Tracking Number:

                                                  YEPA Waste Indicator:
                                                  Not reportedConsent Number:
                                                  Not reportedWaste Minimization Code Description:
                                                  Not reportedWaste Minimization Code:
                                                  Not reportedSource Code Description:
                                                  Not reportedSource Code:
                                                  Not reportedForm Code Description:
                                                  Not reportedForm Code:
                                                  Not reportedWaste Density Unit of Measure Description:
                                                  Not reportedWaste Density Unit of Measure Code:
                                                  Not reportedWaste Density:
                                                  NWaste Type Discrepancy Indicator:
                                                  NQuantity Discrepancy Indicator:
                                                  NWaste Residue Indicator:
                                                  STABILIZATIONManagement Method Description:
                                                  H110Management Method Code:
                                                  10.430845Non-Acute Waste Quantity, in Kilorgrams:
                                                  0Acute Waste Quantity, in Kilograms:
                                                  10.430845Waste Quantity, in Kilograms:
                                                  0.0115Non-Acute Waste Quantity, in Tons:
                                                  0Acute Waste Quantity, in Tons:
                                                  0.0115Waste Quantity, in Tons:
                                                  PoundsQuantity Unit of Measure Description:
                                                  PQuantity Unit of Measure Code:
                                                  23Waste Quantity:
                                                  Fiber or plastic boxes, cartons, casesContainer Type Description:
                                                  CFContainer Type Code:
                                                  1Number of Containers:
                                   Not reportedNon-Hazardous Waste Description:
                                                  Carbonate, Lead), 8, Pg Ii, Erg#154
                                                  Un3262, Waste Corrosive Solid, Basic, Inorganic, N.O.S. (SodiumU.S. DOT Description:
                                                  NA3077U.S. DOT ID Number:
                                                  YU.S. DOT Hazardous Indicator:
                                                  1Waste Line Number:
                                                  200017439CLEManifest Tracking Number:

Waste Line:

                                                  Freehold Cartage, Inc.Transporter Name:
                                                  NJD054126164Transporter EPA ID:
                                                  3Transporter Line Number:
                                                  200017439CLEManifest Tracking Number:

                                                  Republic Environmental SystemsTransporter Name:
                                                  PAD982661381Transporter EPA ID:
                                                  2Transporter Line Number:
                                                  200017439CLEManifest Tracking Number:

                                                  Republic Environmental SystemsTransporter Name:
                                                  PAD982661381Transporter EPA ID:
                                                  1Transporter Line Number:
                                                  200017439CLEManifest Tracking Number:

Transporter:

                              METHYL ETHYL KETONEFederal Waste:

AUTOZONE  (Continued) 1027799686
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                                  NQuantity Discrepancy Indicator:
                                                  NWaste Residue Indicator:
                                                  STORAGE, BULKING AND/OR TRANSFER OFF SITEManagement Method Description:
                                                  H141Management Method Code:
                                                  28.117931Non-Acute Waste Quantity, in Kilorgrams:
                                                  0Acute Waste Quantity, in Kilograms:
                                                  28.117931Waste Quantity, in Kilograms:
                                                  0.031Non-Acute Waste Quantity, in Tons:
                                                  0Acute Waste Quantity, in Tons:
                                                  0.031Waste Quantity, in Tons:
                                                  PoundsQuantity Unit of Measure Description:
                                                  PQuantity Unit of Measure Code:
                                                  62Waste Quantity:
                                                  Fiberboard or plastic drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type Description:
                                                  DFContainer Type Code:
                                                  1Number of Containers:
                                   Non RCRA Hazardous Waste Liquid (Antifreeze)Non-Hazardous Waste Description:
                                                  Not reportedU.S. DOT Description:
                                                  Not reportedU.S. DOT ID Number:
                                                  NU.S. DOT Hazardous Indicator:
                                                  3Waste Line Number:
                                                  200017439CLEManifest Tracking Number:

                                                  YEPA Waste Indicator:
                                                  Not reportedConsent Number:
                                                  Not reportedWaste Minimization Code Description:
                                                  Not reportedWaste Minimization Code:
                                                  Not reportedSource Code Description:
                                                  Not reportedSource Code:
                                                  Not reportedForm Code Description:
                                                  Not reportedForm Code:
                                                  Not reportedWaste Density Unit of Measure Description:
                                                  Not reportedWaste Density Unit of Measure Code:
                                                  Not reportedWaste Density:
                                                  NWaste Type Discrepancy Indicator:
                                                  NQuantity Discrepancy Indicator:
                                                  NWaste Residue Indicator:
                                                  STORAGE, BULKING AND/OR TRANSFER OFF SITEManagement Method Description:
                                                  H141Management Method Code:
                                                  17.687086Non-Acute Waste Quantity, in Kilorgrams:
                                                  0Acute Waste Quantity, in Kilograms:
                                                  17.687086Waste Quantity, in Kilograms:
                                                  0.0195Non-Acute Waste Quantity, in Tons:
                                                  0Acute Waste Quantity, in Tons:
                                                  0.0195Waste Quantity, in Tons:
                                                  PoundsQuantity Unit of Measure Description:
                                                  PQuantity Unit of Measure Code:
                                                  39Waste Quantity:
                                                  Burlap, cloth, paper, or plastic bagsContainer Type Description:
                                                  BAContainer Type Code:
                                                  2Number of Containers:
                                   Not reportedNon-Hazardous Waste Description:
                                                  2.1, Erg#126
                                                  Un1950, Waste Aerosols, [Flammable, (Each Not Exceeding 1 L Capacity)]U.S. DOT Description:
                                                  UN1950U.S. DOT ID Number:
                                                  YU.S. DOT Hazardous Indicator:
                                                  2Waste Line Number:

AUTOZONE  (Continued) 1027799686
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                                  NEPA Waste Indicator:
                                                  Not reportedConsent Number:
                                                  Not reportedWaste Minimization Code Description:
                                                  Not reportedWaste Minimization Code:
                                                  Not reportedSource Code Description:
                                                  Not reportedSource Code:
                                                  Not reportedForm Code Description:
                                                  Not reportedForm Code:
                                                  Not reportedWaste Density Unit of Measure Description:
                                                  Not reportedWaste Density Unit of Measure Code:
                                                  Not reportedWaste Density:
                                                  NWaste Type Discrepancy Indicator:
                                                  NQuantity Discrepancy Indicator:
                                                  NWaste Residue Indicator:
                                                  STORAGE, BULKING AND/OR TRANSFER OFF SITEManagement Method Description:
                                                  H141Management Method Code:
                                                  0.90703005Non-Acute Waste Quantity, in Kilorgrams:
                                                  0Acute Waste Quantity, in Kilograms:
                                                  0.90703005Waste Quantity, in Kilograms:
                                                  0.001Non-Acute Waste Quantity, in Tons:
                                                  0Acute Waste Quantity, in Tons:
                                                  0.001Waste Quantity, in Tons:
                                                  PoundsQuantity Unit of Measure Description:
                                                  PQuantity Unit of Measure Code:
                                                  2Waste Quantity:
                                                  Burlap, cloth, paper, or plastic bagsContainer Type Description:
                                                  BAContainer Type Code:
                                                  1Number of Containers:
                                   Non-RCRA Hazardous Waste, Liquid (Ethanol, Isoporpanol),Non-Hazardous Waste Description:
                                                  Not reportedU.S. DOT Description:
                                                  Not reportedU.S. DOT ID Number:
                                                  NU.S. DOT Hazardous Indicator:
                                                  4Waste Line Number:
                                                  200017439CLEManifest Tracking Number:

                                                  NEPA Waste Indicator:
                                                  Not reportedConsent Number:
                                                  Not reportedWaste Minimization Code Description:
                                                  Not reportedWaste Minimization Code:
                                                  Not reportedSource Code Description:
                                                  Not reportedSource Code:
                                                  Not reportedForm Code Description:
                                                  Not reportedForm Code:
                                                  Not reportedWaste Density Unit of Measure Description:
                                                  Not reportedWaste Density Unit of Measure Code:
                                                  Not reportedWaste Density:
                                                  NWaste Type Discrepancy Indicator:

AUTOZONE  (Continued) 1027799686
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                                                                NoInstitutional Control Indicator:
                                                                                NoEnvironmental Control Indicator:
                                                                                No NCAPS rankingCorrective Action Priority Ranking:
                                                                                NoNon-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
                                                                                NoSubject to Corrective Action Universe:
                                                                                No202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:
                                                                                Not on the Baseline2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:
                                                                                Not on the Baseline2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:
                                                                                Not reportedSub-Part K Indicator:
                                                                                NHazardous Secondary Material Indicator:
                                                                                Not reportedFederal Facility Indicator:
                                                                                ---Active Site State-Reg Handler:
                                                                                NoFederal Universal Waste:
                                                                                NoUniversal Waste Destination Facility:
                                                                                NoUniversal Waste Indicator:
                                                                                NoOff-Site Waste Receipt:
                                                                                NoUnderground Injection Control:
                                                                                NoSmelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
                                                                                NoSmall Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:
                                                                                NoRecycler Activity with Storage:
                                                                                NoTransfer Facility Activity:
                                                                                NoTransporter Activity:
                                                                                NoMixed Waste Generator:
                                                                                NoImporter Activity:
                                                                                NoShort-Term Generator Activity:
                                                                                PrivateOperator Type:
                              Ben Arthur - Store ManagerOperator Name:
                                                                                PrivateOwner Type:
                              O Reilly Automotive Stores IncOwner Name:
                                                                                SPRINGFIELD, MO 65802Mailing City,State,Zip:
                                                                                S PATTERSON AVEMailing Address:
                                                                                CMState District:
                                                                                ScState District Owner:
                                                                                Handler ActivitiesActive Site Indicator:
                                                                                Not reportedAccessibility:
                                                                                Not reportedBiennial Report Cycle:
                                                                                Not reportedNon-Notifier:
                                                                                Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorFederal Waste Generator Description:
                                                                                PrivateLand Type:
                                                                                04EPA Region:
                                                                                ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGERContact Title:
                                                                                JBOUNDS2@OREILLYAUTO.COMContact Email:
                                                                                Not reportedContact Fax:
                                                                                417-520-4589Contact Telephone:
                                                                                SPRINGFIELD, MO 65802Contact City,State,Zip:
                                                                                S PATTERSON AVEContact Address:
                                                                                JOHN BOUNDSContact Name:
                                                                                SCR000784082EPA ID:
                                                                                COLUMBIA, SC 29223Handler City,State,Zip:
                                                                                Two Notch RdHandler Address:
                                                                      O Reilly Auto Parts 5185Handler Name:
                                                                                20170616Date Form Received by Agency:

RCRA Listings:

50 ft. Site 1 of 4 in cluster A
0.009 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
402 ft.

 

< 1/8 COLUMBIA, SC  29223
NNE 9870 TWO NOTCH RD SCR000784082
A2 RCRA-VSQGO REILLY AUTO PARTS 5185 1023679984
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              2-Ethoxyethanol, And 2-Nitropropane; All Spent Solvent Mixtures/Blends
                              Ketone, Carbon Disulfide, Isobutanol, Pyridine, Benzene,
                              The Following Spent Nonhalogenated Solvents: Toluene, Methyl EthylWaste Description:
                              F005Waste Code:

                              Mixtures.
                              Bottoms From The Recovery Of These Spent Solvents And Spent Solvent
                              More Of Those Solvents Listed In F001, F002, F004, And F005; And Still
                              Solvents, And A Total Of Ten Percent Or More (By Volume) Of One Or
                              Containing, Before Use, One Or More Of The Above Nonhalogenated
                              Nonhalogenated Solvents; And All Spent Solvent Mixtures/Blends
                              Mixtures/Blends Containing, Before Use, Only The Above Spent
                              Alcohol, Cyclohexanone, And Methanol; All Spent Solvent
                              Acetate, Ethyl Benzene, Ethyl Ether, Methyl Isobutyl Ketone, N-Butyl
                              The Following Spent Nonhalogenated Solvents: Xylene, Acetone, EthylWaste Description:
                              F003Waste Code:

                              Spent Solvent Mixtures.
                              F005; And Still Bottoms From The Recovery Of These Spent Solvents And
                              Above Halogenated Solvents Or Those Solvents Listed In F001, F004, And
                              Use, A Total Of Ten Percent Or More (By Volume) Of One Or More Of The
                              Trichloroethane; All Spent Solvent Mixtures/Blends Containing, Before
                              Ortho-Dichlorobenzene, Trichlorofluoromethane, And 1,1,2,
                              Chlorobenzene, 1,1,2-Trichloro-1,2,2-Trifluoroethane,
                              Methylene Chloride, Trichloroethylene, 1,1,1-Trichloroethane,
                              The Following Spent Halogenated Solvents: Tetrachloroethylene,Waste Description:
                              F002Waste Code:

                              Methyl Ethyl KetoneWaste Description:
                              D035Waste Code:

                              Reactive WasteWaste Description:
                              D003Waste Code:

                              Corrosive WasteWaste Description:
                              D002Waste Code:

                              Ignitable WasteWaste Description:
                              D001Waste Code:

Hazardous Waste Summary:

                                                                                NoSub-Part P Indicator:
                                                                                NoManifest Broker:
                                                                                NoRecycler Activity Without Storage:
                                                                                NoExporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
                                                                                NoImporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
                                                                                NoRecognized Trader-Exporter:
                                                                                NoRecognized Trader-Importer:
                                                                                20170620Handler Date of Last Change:
                                                                                Not reportedFinancial Assurance Required:
                                                                                NoSignificant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:
                                                                                NoAddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
                                                                                NoUnaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
                                                                                NoSignificant Non-Complier Universe:
                                                                                N/AGroundwater Controls Indicator:
                                                                                N/AHuman Exposure Controls Indicator:

O REILLY AUTO PARTS 5185  (Continued) 1023679984
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                                            No Evaluations FoundEvaluations:
Evaluation Action Summary:

                                                            No Violations FoundViolations:
Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

                              Automotive Parts And Accessories StoresNAICS Description:
                              441310NAICS Code:

List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:

                                                            Not reportedElectronic Manifest Broker:
                                                            Not reportedNon Storage Recycler Activity:
                                                            YesCurrent Record:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Exporter:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Importer:
                                                            NoLarge Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
                                                            ScState District Owner:
                                                            Quantity Generator
                                                            Very Small Quantity Generator (formerly Conditionally-Exempt SmallFederal Waste Generator Description:
          O REILLY AUTO PARTS 5185Handler Name:
                                                            20170616Receive Date:

Historic Generators:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            803-403-9933Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            COLUMBIA, SC 29223Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            9870 TWO NOTCH RDOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            20170616Date Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          BEN ARTHUR - STORE MANAGEROwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OperatorOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            417-862-3333Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            SPRINGFIELD, MO 65802Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            233 S PATTERSON AVEOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            20170616Date Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          O REILLY AUTOMOTIVE STORES INCOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OwnerOwner/Operator Indicator:

Handler - Owner Operator:

                              These Spent Solvents And Spent Solvent Mixtures.
                              Listed In F001, F002, Or F004; And Still Bottoms From The Recovery Of
                              One Or More Of The Above Nonhalogenated Solvents Or Those Solvents
                              Containing, Before Use, A Total Of Ten Percent Or More (By Volume) Of

O REILLY AUTO PARTS 5185  (Continued) 1023679984
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                                                                NoInstitutional Control Indicator:
                                                                                NoEnvironmental Control Indicator:
                                                                                No NCAPS rankingCorrective Action Priority Ranking:
                                                                                NoNon-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
                                                                                NoSubject to Corrective Action Universe:
                                                                                No202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:
                                                                                Not on the Baseline2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:
                                                                                Not on the Baseline2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:
                                                                                Not reportedSub-Part K Indicator:
                                                                                NHazardous Secondary Material Indicator:
                                                                                Not reportedFederal Facility Indicator:
                                                                                ---Active Site State-Reg Handler:
                                                                                NoFederal Universal Waste:
                                                                                NoUniversal Waste Destination Facility:
                                                                                NoUniversal Waste Indicator:
                                                                                NoOff-Site Waste Receipt:
                                                                                NoUnderground Injection Control:
                                                                                NoSmelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
                                                                                NoSmall Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:
                                                                                NoRecycler Activity with Storage:
                                                                                NoTransfer Facility Activity:
                                                                                NoTransporter Activity:
                                                                                NoMixed Waste Generator:
                                                                                NoImporter Activity:
                                                                                NoShort-Term Generator Activity:
                                                                                PrivateOperator Type:
                              Spring Valley Tire & AutoOperator Name:
                                                                                PrivateOwner Type:
                              Danny P LyellOwner Name:
                                                                                COLUMBIA, SC 29223-4380Mailing City,State,Zip:
                                                                                TWO NOTCH RDMailing Address:
                                                                                CMState District:
                                                                                ScState District Owner:
                                                                                Handler ActivitiesActive Site Indicator:
                                                                                Not reportedAccessibility:
                                                                                Not reportedBiennial Report Cycle:
                                                                                Not reportedNon-Notifier:
                                                                                Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorFederal Waste Generator Description:
                                                                                PrivateLand Type:
                                                                                04EPA Region:
                                                                                Not reportedContact Title:
                                                                                Not reportedContact Email:
                                                                                Not reportedContact Fax:
                                                                                803-736-9143Contact Telephone:
                                                                                COLUMBIA, SC 29223Contact City,State,Zip:
                                                                                9812 TWO NOTCH RDContact Address:
                                                                                JACK CHANDLERContact Name:
                                                                                SC0000325142EPA ID:
                                                                                COLUMBIA, SC 29223-4380Handler City,State,Zip:
                                                                                Two Notch RdHandler Address:
                                                                      Spring Valley Tire & AutoHandler Name:
                                                                                20040427Date Form Received by Agency:

RCRA Listings:

207 ft.
0.039 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
400 ft.

 

< 1/8 ECHOCOLUMBIA, SC  29223
WSW FINDS9812 TWO NOTCH RD SC0000325142
3 RCRA-VSQGSPRING VALLEY TIRE & AUTO 1004779725
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                              1,4-DichlorobenzeneWaste Description:
                              D027Waste Code:

                              M-CresolWaste Description:
                              D024Waste Code:

                              ChloroformWaste Description:
                              D022Waste Code:

                              BenzeneWaste Description:
                              D018Waste Code:

                              SilverWaste Description:
                              D011Waste Code:

                              SeleniumWaste Description:
                              D010Waste Code:

                              MercuryWaste Description:
                              D009Waste Code:

                              ChromiumWaste Description:
                              D007Waste Code:

                              CadmiumWaste Description:
                              D006Waste Code:

                              ArsenicWaste Description:
                              D004Waste Code:

                              Reactive WasteWaste Description:
                              D003Waste Code:

                              Corrosive WasteWaste Description:
                              D002Waste Code:

                              Ignitable WasteWaste Description:
                              D001Waste Code:

Hazardous Waste Summary:

                                                                                NoSub-Part P Indicator:
                                                                                NoManifest Broker:
                                                                                NoRecycler Activity Without Storage:
                                                                                NoExporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
                                                                                NoImporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
                                                                                NoRecognized Trader-Exporter:
                                                                                NoRecognized Trader-Importer:
                                                                                20150414Handler Date of Last Change:
                                                                                Not reportedFinancial Assurance Required:
                                                                                NoSignificant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:
                                                                                NoAddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
                                                                                NoUnaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
                                                                                NoSignificant Non-Complier Universe:
                                                                                N/AGroundwater Controls Indicator:
                                                                                N/AHuman Exposure Controls Indicator:

SPRING VALLEY TIRE & AUTO  (Continued) 1004779725
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                              One Or More Of The Above Nonhalogenated Solvents Or Those Solvents
                              Containing, Before Use, A Total Of Ten Percent Or More (By Volume) Of
                              2-Ethoxyethanol, And 2-Nitropropane; All Spent Solvent Mixtures/Blends
                              Ketone, Carbon Disulfide, Isobutanol, Pyridine, Benzene,
                              The Following Spent Nonhalogenated Solvents: Toluene, Methyl EthylWaste Description:
                              F005Waste Code:

                              Spent Solvent Mixtures.
                              F005; And Still Bottoms From The Recovery Of These Spent Solvents And
                              Nonhalogenated Solvents Or Those Solvents Listed In F001, F002, And
                              Total Of Ten Percent Or More (By Volume) Of One Or More Of The Above
                              Solvents; All Spent Solvent Mixtures/Blends Containing, Before Use, A
                              And Nitrobenzene; And The Still Bottoms From The Recovery Of These
                              The Following Spent Nonhalogenated Solvents: Cresols, Cresylic Acid,Waste Description:
                              F004Waste Code:

                              Mixtures.
                              Bottoms From The Recovery Of These Spent Solvents And Spent Solvent
                              More Of Those Solvents Listed In F001, F002, F004, And F005; And Still
                              Solvents, And A Total Of Ten Percent Or More (By Volume) Of One Or
                              Containing, Before Use, One Or More Of The Above Nonhalogenated
                              Nonhalogenated Solvents; And All Spent Solvent Mixtures/Blends
                              Mixtures/Blends Containing, Before Use, Only The Above Spent
                              Alcohol, Cyclohexanone, And Methanol; All Spent Solvent
                              Acetate, Ethyl Benzene, Ethyl Ether, Methyl Isobutyl Ketone, N-Butyl
                              The Following Spent Nonhalogenated Solvents: Xylene, Acetone, EthylWaste Description:
                              F003Waste Code:

                              Spent Solvent Mixtures.
                              F005; And Still Bottoms From The Recovery Of These Spent Solvents And
                              Above Halogenated Solvents Or Those Solvents Listed In F001, F004, And
                              Use, A Total Of Ten Percent Or More (By Volume) Of One Or More Of The
                              Trichloroethane; All Spent Solvent Mixtures/Blends Containing, Before
                              Ortho-Dichlorobenzene, Trichlorofluoromethane, And 1,1,2,
                              Chlorobenzene, 1,1,2-Trichloro-1,2,2-Trifluoroethane,
                              Methylene Chloride, Trichloroethylene, 1,1,1-Trichloroethane,
                              The Following Spent Halogenated Solvents: Tetrachloroethylene,Waste Description:
                              F002Waste Code:

                              Spent Solvents And Spent Solvent Mixtures.
                              In F002, F004, And F005; And Still Bottoms From The Recovery Of These
                              One Or More Of The Above Halogenated Solvents Or Those Solvents Listed
                              Containing, Before Use, A Total Of Ten Percent Or More (By Volume) Of
                              Fluorocarbons; All Spent Solvent Mixtures/Blends Used In Degreasing
                              1,1,1-Trichloroethane, Carbon Tetrachloride And Chlorinated
                              Tetrachloroethylene, Trichlorethylene, Methylene Chloride,
                              The Following Spent Halogenated Solvents Used In Degreasing:Waste Description:
                              F001Waste Code:

                              TetrachloroethyleneWaste Description:
                              D039Waste Code:

                              PyridineWaste Description:
                              D038Waste Code:

                              Methyl Ethyl KetoneWaste Description:
                              D035Waste Code:

SPRING VALLEY TIRE & AUTO  (Continued) 1004779725
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                              MercuryWaste Description:
                              U151Waste Code:

                              2,5-Furandione (Or) Maleic AnhydrideWaste Description:
                              U147Waste Code:

                              Hydrofluoric Acid (C,T) (Or) Hydrogen Fluoride (C,T)Waste Description:
                              U134Waste Code:

                              Formic Acid (C,T)Waste Description:
                              U123Waste Code:

                              FormaldehydeWaste Description:
                              U122Waste Code:

                              Methane, Dichloro- (Or) Methylene ChlorideWaste Description:
                              U080Waste Code:

                              Dichlorodifluoromethane (Or) Methane, Dichlorodifluoro-Waste Description:
                              U075Waste Code:

                              1,2-Benzenedicarboxylic Acid, Dibutyl Ester (Or) Dibutyl PhthalateWaste Description:
                              U069Waste Code:

                              Cyclohexanone (I)Waste Description:
                              U057Waste Code:

                              Chloroform (Or) Methane, Trichloro-Waste Description:
                              U044Waste Code:

                              Benzene (I,T)Waste Description:
                              U019Waste Code:

                              2-Propenamide (Or) AcrylamideWaste Description:
                              U007Waste Code:

                              Acetonitrile (I,T)Waste Description:
                              U003Waste Code:

                              2-Propanone (I) (Or) Acetone (I)Waste Description:
                              U002Waste Code:

                              (Or) Methomyl
                              Ethanimidothioic Acid, N-[[(Methylamino)Carbonyl]Oxy]-, Methyl EsterWaste Description:
                              P066Waste Code:

                              Production.
                              Wastewater Treatment Sludge From The Mercury Cell Process In ChlorineWaste Description:
                              K106Waste Code:

                              Acrylonitrile.
                              Bottoms From The Acetonitrile Purification Column In The Production OfWaste Description:
                              K014Waste Code:

                              These Spent Solvents And Spent Solvent Mixtures.
                              Listed In F001, F002, Or F004; And Still Bottoms From The Recovery Of

SPRING VALLEY TIRE & AUTO  (Continued) 1004779725
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                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            Not reportedDate Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          DANNY P LYELLOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OwnerOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            803-736-9143Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            LUGOFF, SC 29078Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            39 BOULEWARE RDOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            Not reportedDate Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          DANNY P LYELLOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OwnerOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            999-999-9999Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            COLUMBIA, SC 29210Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            9812 TWO NOTCH RDOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            20040427Date Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          SPRING VALLEY TIRE & AUTOOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OperatorOwner/Operator Indicator:

Handler - Owner Operator:

                              Benzene, Dimethyl- (I,T) (Or) Xylene (I)Waste Description:
                              U239Waste Code:

                              Ethene, Trichloro- (Or) TrichloroethyleneWaste Description:
                              U228Waste Code:

                              Ethane, 1,1,1-Trichloro- (Or) Methyl ChloroformWaste Description:
                              U226Waste Code:

                              Benzene, Methyl- (Or) TolueneWaste Description:
                              U220Waste Code:

                              ThioureaWaste Description:
                              U219Waste Code:

                              Ethene, Tetrachloro- (Or) TetrachloroethyleneWaste Description:
                              U210Waste Code:

                              NaphthaleneWaste Description:
                              U165Waste Code:

                              2-Butanone (I,T) (Or) Methyl Ethyl Ketone (Mek) (I,T)Waste Description:
                              U159Waste Code:

                              Methanol (I) (Or) Methyl Alcohol (I)Waste Description:
                              U154Waste Code:

SPRING VALLEY TIRE & AUTO  (Continued) 1004779725
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                                                            Not reportedAppeal Resolution Date:
                                                            Not reportedAppeal Initiated Date:
                                                            Not reportedCorrective Action Component:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Attorney:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Docket Number:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Responsible Agency:
                                                            Not reportedDate of Enforcement Action:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Identifier:
                                                            Not reportedScheduled Compliance Date:
                                                            Not reportedViolation Responsible Agency:
                                                            Not reportedReturn to Compliance Qualifier:
                                                            Not reportedActual Return to Compliance Date:
                                                            Not reportedDate Violation was Determined:
                                                            Not reportedViolation Short Description:
                                                            Not reportedAgency Which Determined Violation:
                                                            NoFound Violation:

Has the Facility Received Notices of Violations:

                              Soybean FarmingNAICS Description:
                              11111NAICS Code:

List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:

                                                            Not reportedElectronic Manifest Broker:
                                                            Not reportedNon Storage Recycler Activity:
                                                            YesCurrent Record:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Exporter:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Importer:
                                                            NoLarge Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
                                                            ScState District Owner:
                                                            Quantity Generator
                                                            Very Small Quantity Generator (formerly Conditionally-Exempt SmallFederal Waste Generator Description:
          SPRING VALLEY TIRE & AUTOHandler Name:
                                                            20040427Receive Date:

                                                            Not reportedElectronic Manifest Broker:
                                                            Not reportedNon Storage Recycler Activity:
                                                            NoCurrent Record:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Exporter:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Importer:
                                                            NoLarge Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
                                                            ScState District Owner:
                                                            Large Quantity GeneratorFederal Waste Generator Description:
          SPRING VALLEY TIRE & AUTOHandler Name:
                                                            19940509Receive Date:

Historic Generators:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            803-736-9143Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            LUGOFF, SC 29078Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            39 BOULEWARE RDOwner/Operator Address:

SPRING VALLEY TIRE & AUTO  (Continued) 1004779725

TC7937093.2s   Page 23



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

storers, and disposers of hazardous waste.
types of information about generators, transporters, treaters,
Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. It tracks many
Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the
(RCRAInfo) is EPA’s comprehensive information system in support of the
The Resource Conservation and Recovery Act Information System
for the water, air, solid waste, and hazardous waste program areas.
regulatory requirements and target environmental quality improvements
enforcement actions, and compliance activities needed to support
information on environmental facilities, permits, violations,
(DHEC) Environmental Facility Information System (SC-EFIS) integrates
The South Carolina Department of Health and Environmental Control

Environmental Interest/Information System:

Click Here for FRS Facility Detail Report:

          110006537676Registry ID:
FINDS:

                                                            Not reportedFormer Citation:
                                                            Not reportedRequest Agency:
                                                            Not reportedDate Response Received:
                                                            Not reportedDate of Request:
                                                            Not reportedScheduled Compliance Date:
                                                            Not reportedActual Return to Compliance Date:
                                                            CMEvaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:
                                                            SCRMLEvaluation Responsible Person Identifier:
                                                            COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTIONEvaluation Type Description:
                                                            NoFound Violation:
                                                            StateEvaluation Responsible Agency:
                                                            20040427Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Action Summary:

                                                            Not reportedFinal Amount:
                                                            Not reportedFinal Count:
                                                            Not reportedPaid Amount:
                                                            Not reportedFinal Monetary Amount:
                                                            Not reportedProposed Amount:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Type Description:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Type:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Defaulted Date:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Actual Date:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Scheduled Completion Date:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Expenditure Amount:
                                   Not reportedSEP Sequence Number:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Responsible Person:
                              Not reportedEnforcement Type:
                                                            Not reportedConsent/Final Order Lead Agency:
                                                            Not reportedConsent/Final Order Respondent Name:
                                   Not reportedConsent/Final Order Sequence Number:
                                                            Not reportedDisposition Status Description:
                                                            Not reportedDisposition Status:
                                                            Not reportedDisposition Status Date:

SPRING VALLEY TIRE & AUTO  (Continued) 1004779725
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                                   COLUMBIA, SC 29223City,State,Zip:
                                   9812 TWO NOTCH RDAddress:
                                   SPRING VALLEY TIRE & AUTOName:

DFR URL:

                                   110006537676Registry ID:
                                   1004779725Envid:

ECHO:

additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

SPRING VALLEY TIRE & AUTO  (Continued) 1004779725

                                                            Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs2014     COLONIAL CLEANERS
                                                            Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs2013     COLONIAL CLEANERS
                                                            Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs2012     COLONIAL CLEANERS
                                                            Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs2011     COLONIAL CLEANERS
                                                            Type:Year:    Name:

EDR Hist Cleaner

266 ft.
0.050 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
414 ft.

 

< 1/8 COLUMBIA, SC  29223
SW 9810 TWO NOTCH RD STE 12A    N/A
4 EDR Hist CleanerCOLONIAL CLEANERS 1019960217

                                        Not reportedWHPA HUC12:
                                        Not reportedWHPA Facility Type:
                                        Not reportedWHPA Water Type:
                                        Not reportedWHPA PWS Facility ID:
                                        NoWithin WHPA:
                                        Not reportedSPA HUC12:
                                        Not reportedSPA Facility Type:
                                        Not reportedSPA Water Type:
                                        Not reportedSPA PWS Facility ID:
                                        NoWithin SPA:
                                        Not reportedLand Use:
                                        NoWithin 100yr Floodplain:
                                        1Private Wells 1500ft:
                                        Not reportedPopulation 1500ft:
                                        0TOS USTs:
                                        3Closed USTs:
                                        3Open USTs:
                                        Not reportedAddress Match Type:
                                        COLUMBIA, SCCity,State,Zip:
                                        9900 TWO NOTCH RDAddress:
                                        JIMMYS HOT DOGSName:
                                        SC7793Facility ID:
                                        394806Object ID:

UST FINDER:

305 ft. Site 2 of 4 in cluster A
0.058 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
404 ft.

 

< 1/8 COLUMBIA, SC  0
NNE UST FINDER RELEASE9900 TWO NOTCH RD    N/A
A5 UST FINDERJIMMYS HOT DOGS 1028700565
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http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110006537676
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                        8000Tank Capacity:
                                        Not reportedRemoval Date:
                                        Not reportedInstallation Date:
                                        OpenTank Status:
                                        SC7793_5Tank ID:
                                        SC7793Facility ID:
                                        1012456Object ID:

                                        Not reportedTank Wall Type:
                                        RULSubstances:
                                        10000Tank Capacity:
                                        Not reportedRemoval Date:
                                        Not reportedInstallation Date:
                                        OpenTank Status:
                                        SC7793_4Tank ID:
                                        SC7793Facility ID:
                                        1012455Object ID:

                                        Not reportedTank Wall Type:
                                        DLSubstances:
                                        8000Tank Capacity:
                                        Not reportedRemoval Date:
                                        Not reportedInstallation Date:
                                        ClosedTank Status:
                                        SC7793_3Tank ID:
                                        SC7793Facility ID:
                                        1012454Object ID:

                                        Not reportedTank Wall Type:
                                        GNSubstances:
                                        8000Tank Capacity:
                                        Not reportedRemoval Date:
                                        Not reportedInstallation Date:
                                        ClosedTank Status:
                                        SC7793_2Tank ID:
                                        SC7793Facility ID:
                                        1012453Object ID:

                                        Not reportedTank Wall Type:
                                        GNSubstances:
                                        8000Tank Capacity:
                                        Not reportedRemoval Date:
                                        Not reportedInstallation Date:
                                        ClosedTank Status:
                                        SC7793_1Tank ID:
                                        SC7793Facility ID:
                                        1012452Object ID:

UST FINDER:

                                        -80.89648438Longitude:
                                        34.11047363Latitude:
                                        34.1104736300001Y Coord:
                                        -80.8964843799999X Coord:
                                        StateCoordinate Source:
                                        Not reportedTribe:
                                        4EPA Region:
                                        Not reportedDate of Last Inspection:
                                        Open UST(s)Facility Status:

JIMMYS HOT DOGS  (Continued) 1028700565
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                        9900 TWO NOTCH RDAddress:
                                        JIMMYS HOT DOGSName:
                                        SC7793_2Lust ID:
                                        SC7793Facility ID:
                                        20520Object ID:

                                        -80.89648438Longitude:
                                        34.11047363Latitude:
                                        34.1104736300001Y Coord:
                                        -80.8964843799999X Coord:
                                        StateCoordinate Source:
                                        Not reportedClosed With Residual Contaminate:
                                        Not reportedNFA Letter 4:
                                        Not reportedNFA Letter 3:
                                        Not reportedNFA Letter 2:
                                        Not reportedNFA Letter 1:
                                        4EPA Region:
                                        Not reportedTribe:
                                        NoWithin 100yr Floodplain:
                                        Not reportedWHPA HUC12:
                                        Not reportedWHPA Facility Type:
                                        Not reportedWHPA Water Type:
                                        Not reportedWHPA PWS Facility ID:
                                        NoWithin WHPA:
                                        Not reportedSPA HUC12:
                                        Not reportedSPA Facility Type:
                                        Not reportedSPA Water Type:
                                        Not reportedSPA PWS Facility ID:
                                        NoWithin SPA:
                                        Developed, Medium IntensityLand Use:
                                        1Domestic Wells within 1500ft:
                                        285Population within 1500ft:
                                        PETROSubstance:
                                        No Further ActionStatus:
                                        1996/01/15 15:59:59+00Reported Date:
                                        Not reportedAddress Match Type:
                                        COLUMBIA, SC 0City,State,Zip:
                                        9900 TWO NOTCH RDAddress:
                                        JIMMYS HOT DOGSName:
                                        SC7793_1Lust ID:
                                        SC7793Facility ID:
                                        20519Object ID:

UST FINDER RELEASE:

                                        Not reportedTank Wall Type:
                                        DLSubstances:
                                        4000Tank Capacity:
                                        Not reportedRemoval Date:
                                        Not reportedInstallation Date:
                                        OpenTank Status:
                                        SC7793_6Tank ID:
                                        SC7793Facility ID:
                                        1012457Object ID:

                                        Not reportedTank Wall Type:
                                        PREMSubstances:

JIMMYS HOT DOGS  (Continued) 1028700565
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                        -80.89648438Longitude:
                                        34.11047363Latitude:
                                        34.1104736300001Y Coord:
                                        -80.8964843799999X Coord:
                                        StateCoordinate Source:
                                        Not reportedClosed With Residual Contaminate:
                                        Not reportedNFA Letter 4:
                                        Not reportedNFA Letter 3:
                                        Not reportedNFA Letter 2:
                                        Not reportedNFA Letter 1:
                                        4EPA Region:
                                        Not reportedTribe:
                                        NoWithin 100yr Floodplain:
                                        Not reportedWHPA HUC12:
                                        Not reportedWHPA Facility Type:
                                        Not reportedWHPA Water Type:
                                        Not reportedWHPA PWS Facility ID:
                                        NoWithin WHPA:
                                        Not reportedSPA HUC12:
                                        Not reportedSPA Facility Type:
                                        Not reportedSPA Water Type:
                                        Not reportedSPA PWS Facility ID:
                                        NoWithin SPA:
                                        Developed, Medium IntensityLand Use:
                                        1Domestic Wells within 1500ft:
                                        285Population within 1500ft:
                                        PETROLSubstance:
                                        No Further ActionStatus:
                                        2017/03/06 15:59:59+00Reported Date:
                                        Not reportedAddress Match Type:
                                        COLUMBIA, SC 0City,State,Zip:

JIMMYS HOT DOGS  (Continued) 1028700565

                         Not reportedQualified:
                         Not reportedRelease Fin Type Code:
                         Not reportedSCRBCA Class Number:
                         Not reportedLocal Facility District:
                         Not reportedEID:
                         01/15/1996Release Date:
                         Not reportedConfirmed Date:
                         Not reportedTank Owner City:
                         05/26/1999NFA Date:
                         Not reportedTank Owner First name:
                         Not reportedTank Owner Last Name:
                         JIMART HOLDINGS LLCTank Owner Company Name:
                         PETROSubstance:
                         Not reportedRelease Status Number:
                         07793Facility ID:
                         1Release Number:
                         COLUMBIA, SC 29223-4381City,State,Zip:
                         9900 TWO NOTCH RDAddress:
                         JIMMYS HOT DOGSName:

LUST:

305 ft. Site 3 of 4 in cluster A
0.058 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
404 ft.

 

< 1/8 SC Financial AssuranceCOLUMBIA, SC  29223
NNE SC UST9900 TWO NOTCH RD    N/A
A6 SC LUSTJIMMYS HOT DOGS U003620298
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                         Not reportedRelease Status Number:
                         07793Facility ID:
                         3Release Number:
                         COLUMBIA, SC 29223-4381City,State,Zip:
                         9900 TWO NOTCH RDAddress:
                         JIMMYS HOT DOGSName:

                         Not reportedTotal Score:
                         Not reportedPrefix:
                         04/18/2017Cleanup Initiated Date:
                         MENDENJEUser Name:
                         Not reportedLocal Fac First Name:
                         Not reportedLocal Fac Last Name:
                         Not reportedRelease Source:
                         Not reportedQualified:
                         Not reportedRelease Fin Type Code:
                         Not reportedSCRBCA Class Number:
                         Not reportedLocal Facility District:
                         Not reportedEID:
                         03/06/2017Release Date:
                         Not reportedConfirmed Date:
                         Not reportedTank Owner City:
                         05/25/2018NFA Date:
                         Not reportedTank Owner First name:
                         Not reportedTank Owner Last Name:
                         JIMART HOLDINGS LLCTank Owner Company Name:
                         PETROLSubstance:
                         Not reportedRelease Status Number:
                         07793Facility ID:
                         2Release Number:
                         COLUMBIA, SC 29223-4381City,State,Zip:
                         9900 TWO NOTCH RDAddress:
                         JIMMYS HOT DOGSName:

                         W25Release Fin Type Code:
                         AKHVLEDIANI, KONSTANTINE TProject Manager:
                         CLASS5BSCRBCA Class Code:
                         29223-4381RP Zip:
                         SCRP State:
                         COLUMBIARP City:
                         9900 TWO NOTCH RDRP Address:
                         KOONRP Name:
                         09/20/1996Confirmed date:
                         1Release Number:
                         Not reportedGround Water Flow Direction:
                         Not reportedDepth to Ground Water:
                         05/26/1999Cleanup Complete Date:
                         01/15/1996Release Date:

GW Flow:

                         Not reportedTotal Score:
                         Not reportedPrefix:
                         09/20/1996Cleanup Initiated Date:
                         AKHVLEKTUser Name:
                         Not reportedLocal Fac First Name:
                         Not reportedLocal Fac Last Name:
                         Not reportedRelease Source:

JIMMYS HOT DOGS  (Continued) U003620298
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

               5Calcage:
               Diesel fuelProduct:
               8000Capacity:
               AbandonedStatus:
               3Tank ID:

               COLUMBIACity:
               9900 TWO NOTCH RDAddress:
               JIMMYS HOT DOGSName:

               5Calcage:
               GasolineProduct:
               8000Capacity:
               AbandonedStatus:
               2Tank ID:

               COLUMBIACity:
               9900 TWO NOTCH RDAddress:
               JIMMYS HOT DOGSName:

               5Calcage:
               GasolineProduct:
               8000Capacity:
               AbandonedStatus:
               1Tank ID:

               704-502-7008Owner Phone:
               COLUMBIA SC 29223Owner City, st, zip:
               163 RABON RDOwner Address:
               JIMART HOLDINGS LLCOwner:
               P 07793Permit:
               07793Facility ID:
               COLUMBIACity:
               9900 TWO NOTCH RDAddress:
               JIMMYS HOT DOGSName:

UST:

                         Not reportedTotal Score:
                         Not reportedPrefix:
                         03/31/2021Cleanup Initiated Date:
                         SAMPLEJUser Name:
                         Not reportedLocal Fac First Name:
                         Not reportedLocal Fac Last Name:
                         Not reportedRelease Source:
                         Not reportedQualified:
                         Not reportedRelease Fin Type Code:
                         Not reportedSCRBCA Class Number:
                         Not reportedLocal Facility District:
                         Not reportedEID:
                         03/22/2021Release Date:
                         Not reportedConfirmed Date:
                         Not reportedTank Owner City:
                         05/08/2024NFA Date:
                         Not reportedTank Owner First name:
                         Not reportedTank Owner Last Name:
                         JIMART HOLDINGS LLCTank Owner Company Name:
                         PETROLSubstance:

JIMMYS HOT DOGS  (Continued) U003620298

TC7937093.2s   Page 30



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

3Bill:
Not reportedDate Expired:
NoneMechanism:
COLUMBIA, SC 29223Owner City St Zip:
163 RABON RDOwner Address:
JIMART HOLDINGS LLCOwner Name:
JIGNESHIssuer First Name:
PATELIssuer Last Name:
COLUMBIA, SC 29223-4381City,State,Zip:
9900 TWO NOTCH RDAddress:
JIMMYS HOT DOGSName:

SC Financial Assurance 3:

               0Calcage:
               Diesel fuelProduct:
               4000Capacity:
               Currently in UseStatus:
               6Tank ID:

               COLUMBIACity:
               9900 TWO NOTCH RDAddress:
               JIMMYS HOT DOGSName:

               0Calcage:
               Gasoline Super/PremProduct:
               8000Capacity:
               Currently in UseStatus:
               5Tank ID:

               COLUMBIACity:
               9900 TWO NOTCH RDAddress:
               JIMMYS HOT DOGSName:

               0Calcage:
               Gasoline RULProduct:
               10000Capacity:
               Currently in UseStatus:
               4Tank ID:

               COLUMBIACity:
               9900 TWO NOTCH RDAddress:
               JIMMYS HOT DOGSName:

JIMMYS HOT DOGS  (Continued) U003620298

                                                            Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs1999     LEXINGTON DRY CLEANING INC
                                                            Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs1998     LEXINGTON DRY CLEANING INC
                                                            Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs1997     LEXINGTON DRY CLEANING INC
                                                            Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs1996     LEXINGTON DRY CLEANING INC
                                                            Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs1995     LEXINGTON DRY CLEANING INC
                                                            Type:Year:    Name:

EDR Hist Cleaner

305 ft. Site 4 of 4 in cluster A
0.058 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
404 ft.

 

< 1/8 COLUMBIA, SC  29223
NNE 9900 TWO NOTCH RD    N/A
A7 EDR Hist CleanerLEXINGTON DRY CLEANING INC 1020027562
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                                            Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs2009     LEXINGTON CLEANERS INC
                                                            Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs2008     LEXINGTON CLEANERS INC
                                                            Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs2007     LEXINGTON CLEANERS INC
                                                            Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs2006     LEXINGTON CLEANERS INC
                                                            Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs2005     LEXINGTON CLEANERS INC
                                                            Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs2004     LEXINGTON CLEANERS INC
                                                            Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs2003     LEXINGTON CLEANERS INC
                                                            Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs2002     LEXINGTON CLEANERS INC
                                                            Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs2001     LEXINGTON CLEANERS INC
                                                            Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs2000     LEXINGTON CLEANERS INC

LEXINGTON DRY CLEANING INC  (Continued) 1020027562

                                                  NRejection Indicator:
                                                  NManifest Residue Indicator:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Contact Company Name:
                                                  ALDesignated Facility Location State:
                                                  35905Designated Facility Location Zip:
                                                  GLENCOEDesignated Facility Location City:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Location Street 2:
                                                  WEBSTER CHAPEL ROADDesignated Facility Location Street 1:
                                                  402Designated Facility Location Street Number:
                                                  ALDesignated Facility Mail State:
                                                  35905Designated Facility Mail Zip:
                                                  GLENCOEDesignated Facility Mail City:
                                                  WEBSTER CHAPEL ROADDesignated Facility Mail Street 2:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Mail Street 1:
                                                  402Designated Facility Mail Street Number:
                                                  Clean Earth Of Alabama, Inc.Designated Facility Name:
                                                  ALD981020894Designated Facility EPA ID:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Contact Company Name:
                                                  SCGenerator Mail State:
                                                  29169Generator Mail Zip:
                                                  WEST COLUMBIAGenerator Mail City:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Mail Street 2:
                                                  2720 SUNSET BLVDGenerator Mail Street 1:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Mail Street Number:
                                                  29223Generator Location Zip:
                                                  SCGenerator Location State:
                                                  COLUMBIAGenerator Location City:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Location Street 2:
                                                  76 POLO ROADGenerator Location Street 1:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Location Street Number:
                                                  Lexington Medical CenterGenerator Name:
                                                  VSQGGenerator EPA ID:
                                                  ServiceOrigin Type:
                                                  DataImage5CopySubmission Type:
                                                  SignedManifest Status:
                                                  20240423Received Date:
                                                  20240417Shipped Date:
                                                  20240506Last Updated Date:
                                                  019593347JJKManifest Tracking Number:

E MANIFEST:

660 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster B
0.125 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
420 ft.

 

< 1/8 COLUMBIA, SC  29223
SW 76 POLO ROAD    N/A
B8 E MANIFESTLEXINGTON MEDICAL CENTER 1031660635
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                                  YEPA Waste Indicator:
                                                  Not reportedConsent Number:
                                                  Not reportedWaste Minimization Code Description:
                                                  Not reportedWaste Minimization Code:
                                                  Not reportedSource Code Description:
                                                  Not reportedSource Code:
                                                  Not reportedForm Code Description:
                                                  Not reportedForm Code:
                                                  Not reportedWaste Density Unit of Measure Description:
                                                  Not reportedWaste Density Unit of Measure Code:
                                                  Not reportedWaste Density:
                                                  NWaste Type Discrepancy Indicator:
                                                  NQuantity Discrepancy Indicator:
                                                  NWaste Residue Indicator:
                                                  STORAGE, BULKING AND/OR TRANSFER OFF SITEManagement Method Description:
                                                  H141Management Method Code:
                                                  2.267575Non-Acute Waste Quantity, in Kilorgrams:
                                                  0Acute Waste Quantity, in Kilograms:
                                                  2.26758Waste Quantity, in Kilograms:
                                                  0.0025Non-Acute Waste Quantity, in Tons:
                                                  0Acute Waste Quantity, in Tons:
                                                  0.0025Waste Quantity, in Tons:
                                                  PoundsQuantity Unit of Measure Description:
                                                  PQuantity Unit of Measure Code:
                                                  5Waste Quantity:
                                                  Fiber or plastic boxes, cartons, casesContainer Type Description:
                                                  CFContainer Type Code:
                                                  1Number of Containers:
                                   Not reportedNon-Hazardous Waste Description:
                                                  Un2821, Waste Phenol Solutions, 6.1, Pg Iii Erg-153U.S. DOT Description:
                                                  UN2821U.S. DOT ID Number:
                                                  YU.S. DOT Hazardous Indicator:
                                                  1Waste Line Number:
                                                  019593347JJKManifest Tracking Number:

Waste Line:

                                                  Freehold Cartage, Inc.Transporter Name:
                                                  NJD054126164Transporter EPA ID:
                                                  2Transporter Line Number:
                                                  019593347JJKManifest Tracking Number:

                                                  Crandall CorpTransporter Name:
                                                  SCD981864499Transporter EPA ID:
                                                  1Transporter Line Number:
                                                  019593347JJKManifest Tracking Number:

Transporter:

LEXINGTON MEDICAL CENTER  (Continued) 1031660635
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                                                                NoInstitutional Control Indicator:
                                                                                NoEnvironmental Control Indicator:
                                                                                No NCAPS rankingCorrective Action Priority Ranking:
                                                                                NoNon-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
                                                                                NoSubject to Corrective Action Universe:
                                                                                No202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:
                                                                                Not on the Baseline2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:
                                                                                Not on the Baseline2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:
                                                                                Not reportedSub-Part K Indicator:
                                                                                NHazardous Secondary Material Indicator:
                                                                                Not reportedFederal Facility Indicator:
                                                                                ---Active Site State-Reg Handler:
                                                                                NoFederal Universal Waste:
                                                                                NoUniversal Waste Destination Facility:
                                                                                NoUniversal Waste Indicator:
                                                                                NoOff-Site Waste Receipt:
                                                                                NoUnderground Injection Control:
                                                                                NoSmelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
                                                                                NoSmall Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:
                                                                                NoRecycler Activity with Storage:
                                                                                NoTransfer Facility Activity:
                                                                                NoTransporter Activity:
                                                                                NoMixed Waste Generator:
                                                                                NoImporter Activity:
                                                                                NoShort-Term Generator Activity:
                                                                                PrivateOperator Type:
                              Lexington Medical CenterOperator Name:
                                                                                PrivateOwner Type:
                              Lexington Medical CenterOwner Name:
                                                                                COLUMBIA, SC 29223Mailing City,State,Zip:
                                                                                76 POLO RDMailing Address:
                                                                                Not reportedState District:
                                                                                Not reportedState District Owner:
                                                                                Handler ActivitiesActive Site Indicator:
                                                                                Not reportedAccessibility:
                                                                                Not reportedBiennial Report Cycle:
                                                                                Not reportedNon-Notifier:
                                                                                Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorFederal Waste Generator Description:
                                                                                PrivateLand Type:
                                                                                04EPA Region:
                                                                                PRACTICE MANAGERContact Title:
                                                                                Not reportedContact Email:
                                                                                Not reportedContact Fax:
                                                                                803-699-0175Contact Telephone:
                                                                                Not reportedContact City,State,Zip:
                                                                                Not reportedContact Address:
                                                                                SUMMER MORGANContact Name:
                                                                                SCR000794040EPA ID:
                                                                                COLUMBIA, SC 29223Handler City,State,Zip:
                                                                                76 Polo RdHandler Address:
                                                                      Lexington Family Practice NeHandler Name:
                                                                                20241106Date Form Received by Agency:

RCRA Listings:

660 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster B
0.125 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
420 ft.

 

< 1/8 COLUMBIA, SC  29223
SW 76 POLO RD SCR000794040
B9 RCRA-VSQGLEXINGTON FAMILY PRACTICE NE 1031489611
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            COLUMBIA, SC 29223Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            76 POLO RDOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            Not reportedDate Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          LEXINGTON MEDICAL CENTEROwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OperatorOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            WEST COLUMBIA, SC 29169Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            2720 SUNSET BLVDOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            Not reportedDate Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          LEXINGTON MEDICAL CENTEROwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OwnerOwner/Operator Indicator:

Handler - Owner Operator:

                              1,2,3-Propanetriol, Trinitrate (R) (Or) Nitroglycerine (R)Waste Description:
                              P081Waste Code:

                              Epinephrine
                              1,2-Benzenediol, 4-[1-Hydroxy-2-(Methylamino)Ethyl]-, (R)- (Or)Waste Description:
                              P042Waste Code:

                              SilverWaste Description:
                              D011Waste Code:

                              MercuryWaste Description:
                              D009Waste Code:

                              Ignitable WasteWaste Description:
                              D001Waste Code:

Hazardous Waste Summary:

                                                                                NoSub-Part P Indicator:
                                                                                NoManifest Broker:
                                                                                NoRecycler Activity Without Storage:
                                                                                NoExporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
                                                                                NoImporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
                                                                                NoRecognized Trader-Exporter:
                                                                                NoRecognized Trader-Importer:
                                                                                20241127Handler Date of Last Change:
                                                                                Not reportedFinancial Assurance Required:
                                                                                NoSignificant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:
                                                                                NoAddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
                                                                                NoUnaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
                                                                                NoSignificant Non-Complier Universe:
                                                                                N/AGroundwater Controls Indicator:
                                                                                N/AHuman Exposure Controls Indicator:

LEXINGTON FAMILY PRACTICE NE  (Continued) 1031489611
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                                            No Evaluations FoundEvaluations:
Evaluation Action Summary:

                                                            No Violations FoundViolations:
Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

                              Offices Of PhysiciansNAICS Description:
                              62111NAICS Code:

List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:

                                                            NoElectronic Manifest Broker:
                                                            NoNon Storage Recycler Activity:
                                                            YesCurrent Record:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Exporter:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Importer:
                                                            NoLarge Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
                                                            Not reportedState District Owner:
                                                            Quantity Generator
                                                            Very Small Quantity Generator (formerly Conditionally-Exempt SmallFederal Waste Generator Description:
          LEXINGTON FAMILY PRACTICE NEHandler Name:
                                                            20241106Receive Date:

Historic Generators:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:

LEXINGTON FAMILY PRACTICE NE  (Continued) 1031489611

                                        Not reportedOther Minerals or Materials:
                                        Not reportedGangue Minerals or Materials:
                                        Not reportedOre Minerals or Materials:
                                        Past ProducerDevelopment Status:
                                        Not reportedProduction Size:
                                        Not reportedDeposit Type:
                                        Processing PlantOperation Type:
                                        Not reportedTertiary Commodities:
                                        Not reportedSecondary Commodities:
                                        ClayPrimary Commodities:
                                        United StatesCountry:
                                        NARegion:
                                        450799002MAS/MILS Identification Number:
                                        W022516MRDS Identification Number:

URL:

                                        SOUTH CAROLINACity,State,Zip:
                                        10226523Deposit identification Number:
                                        Not reportedAddress:
                                        PONTIAC MILLName:

MINES MRDS:

888 ft. Site 1 of 4 in cluster C
0.168 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
405 ft.

 

1/8-1/4 RICHLAND (County), SC  
North    N/A
C10 MINES MRDSPONTIAC MILL 1025703729
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                                        Not reportedScore:
                                        220837Object ID:
                                        -80.89731Longitude:
                                        34.11203Latitude:
                                        Not reportedDiscovery Information:
                                        Not reportedProduction History:
                                        Not reportedFound Before/After YD:
                                        Not reportedYear Discovered:
                                        Not reportedEnded Before/After LPY:
                                        Not reportedLast Production Year:
                                        Not reportedBegan Before/After FPY:
                                        Not reportedFirst Production Year:
                                        Not reportedReferences:
                                        Not reportedTectonic Setting:
                                        Not reportedStructural Characteristics:
                                        Not reportedAssociated Rock Type Code:
                                        Not reportedAssociated Rock Unit Name:
                                        Not reportedHost Rock Type:
                                        Not reportedHost Rock Unit Name:
                                        Not reportedReporter:
                                        Not reportedOre Controls:
                                        Not reportedPrevious Names:
                                        Not reportedConcentration Processes:
                                        Not reportedAlteration Processes:
                                        Not reportedMineral Deposit Model:
                                        Not reportedWorkings Type:
                                        Not reportedOre Body Form:

PONTIAC MILL  (Continued) 1025703729

                                        Not reportedWHPA HUC12:
                                        Not reportedWHPA Facility Type:
                                        Not reportedWHPA Water Type:
                                        Not reportedWHPA PWS Facility ID:
                                        NoWithin WHPA:
                                        Not reportedSPA HUC12:
                                        Not reportedSPA Facility Type:
                                        Not reportedSPA Water Type:
                                        Not reportedSPA PWS Facility ID:
                                        NoWithin SPA:
                                        Not reportedLand Use:
                                        NoWithin 100yr Floodplain:
                                        1Private Wells 1500ft:
                                        Not reportedPopulation 1500ft:
                                        0TOS USTs:
                                        1Closed USTs:
                                        0Open USTs:
                                        Not reportedAddress Match Type:
                                        COLUMBIA, SC 29223City,State,Zip:
                                        9931 TWO NOTCH RDAddress:
                                        CAROLINA CERAMICS LLCName:
                                        SC7881Facility ID:
                                        394809Object ID:

UST FINDER:

975 ft. Site 2 of 4 in cluster C
0.185 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
402 ft.

 

1/8-1/4 COLUMBIA, SC  29223
North 9931 TWO NOTCH RD    N/A
C11 UST FINDERCAROLINA CERAMICS LLC 1028700649
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                                        Not reportedTank Wall Type:
                                        DLSubstances:
                                        6000Tank Capacity:
                                        Not reportedRemoval Date:
                                        Not reportedInstallation Date:
                                        ClosedTank Status:
                                        SC7881_1Tank ID:
                                        SC7881Facility ID:
                                        1012700Object ID:

UST FINDER:

                                        -80.89581299Longitude:
                                        34.11187744Latitude:
                                        34.1118774400001Y Coord:
                                        -80.89581299X Coord:
                                        StateCoordinate Source:
                                        Not reportedTribe:
                                        4EPA Region:
                                        Not reportedDate of Last Inspection:
                                        Closed UST(s)Facility Status:

CAROLINA CERAMICS LLC  (Continued) 1028700649

               COLUMBIACity:
               9931 TWO NOTCH RDAddress:
               US BRICK LLCName:

               Not reportedCalcage:
               Diesel fuelProduct:
               6000Capacity:
               AbandonedStatus:
               1Tank ID:

               COLUMBIACity:
               9931 TWO NOTCH RDAddress:
               US BRICK LLCName:

               10Calcage:
               Diesel fuelProduct:
               12000Capacity:
               AbandonedStatus:
               1Tank ID:

               803-788-1916Owner Phone:
               COLUMBIA SC 29223Owner City, st, zip:
               9931 TWO NOTCH RDOwner Address:
               US BRICK LLCOwner:
               N 07596Permit:
               07596Facility ID:
               COLUMBIACity:
               9931 TWO NOTCH RDAddress:
               US BRICK LLCName:

UST:

975 ft. Site 3 of 4 in cluster C
0.185 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
402 ft.

 

1/8-1/4 SC Financial AssuranceCOLUMBIA, SC  29223
North SC ASBESTOS9931 TWO NOTCH RD    N/A
C12 SC USTUS BRICK LLC U004256715
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                                        Not reportedSub Type:
                                        NESHAP ProjectPermit Type:
                                        Not reportedDistrict:
                                        CAROLINA CERAMICS LLCCo Name:
                                        Not reportedBus Phone:
                                        ExpiredActivity:
                                        N0412177Permit No:
                                        COLUMBIA, SC 29223City,State,Zip:
                                        Not reportedAddress 2:
                                        9931 TWO NOTCH RDAddress:
                                        Carolina CeramicsName:

                                        Not reportedAgency:
                                        Ebony Saxon (INACTIVE)Compliance Name:
                                        Not reportedComments:
                                        Not reportedPermitee Email:
                                        8037881916Permitee Phone:
                                        SC, US, 9931 TWO NOTCH RD, COLUMBIA, 29223Permitee Address:
                                        Carolina Ceramics LlcPermitee:
                                        11/6/2001Issue Date:
                                        NESHAPGeneral Category:
                                        AIR-Asbestos RemovalCategory:
                                        Air - AsbestosProgram:
                                        Not reportedOther:
                                        Not reportedFri:
                                        Not reportedGlove:
                                        Not reportedDescription:
                                        Not reportedDisposition:
                                        Not reportedLocal Facility:
                                        Not reportedSub Type:
                                        NESHAP ProjectPermit Type:
                                        Not reportedDistrict:
                                        CAROLINA CERAMICS LLCCo Name:
                                        Not reportedBus Phone:
                                        ExpiredActivity:
                                        N0111045Permit No:
                                        COLUMBIA, SC 29223City,State,Zip:
                                        Not reportedAddress 2:
                                        9931 TWO NOTCH RDAddress:
                                        Carolina CeramicsName:

ASBESTOS:

               Not reportedCalcage:
               Not reportedProduct:
               Not reportedCapacity:
               Not reportedStatus:
               Not reportedTank ID:

               COLUMBIACity:
               9931 TWO NOTCH RDAddress:
               N-07514 US BRICK LLCName:

               10Calcage:
               Hazardous substanceProduct:
               10000Capacity:
               AbandonedStatus:
               2Tank ID:

US BRICK LLC  (Continued) U004256715
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0Bill:
Not reportedDate Expired:
NoneMechanism:
COLUMBIA SC 29223Owner City St Zip:
9931 TWO NOTCH RDOwner Address:
US BRICK LLCOwner Name:
Not reportedIssuer First Name:
Not reportedIssuer Last Name:
COLUMBIA, SC 29223City,State,Zip:
9931 TWO NOTCH RDAddress:
US BRICK LLCName:

SC Financial Assurance 3:

                                        Not reportedAgency:
                                        Barbara Lewis (INACTIVE)Compliance Name:
                                        Not reportedComments:
                                        Not reportedPermitee Email:
                                        8037881916Permitee Phone:
                                        SC, US, 9931 TWO NOTCH RD, COLUMBIA, 29223Permitee Address:
                                        Carolina Ceramics LlcPermitee:
                                        12/14/2004Issue Date:
                                        NESHAPGeneral Category:
                                        AIR-Asbestos RemovalCategory:
                                        Air - AsbestosProgram:
                                        Not reportedOther:
                                        Not reportedFri:
                                        Not reportedGlove:
                                        Not reportedDescription:
                                        Not reportedDisposition:
                                        Not reportedLocal Facility:

US BRICK LLC  (Continued) U004256715

                                        NoWithin WHPA:
                                        Not reportedSPA HUC12:
                                        Not reportedSPA Facility Type:
                                        Not reportedSPA Water Type:
                                        Not reportedSPA PWS Facility ID:
                                        NoWithin SPA:
                                        Not reportedLand Use:
                                        NoWithin 100yr Floodplain:
                                        1Private Wells 1500ft:
                                        Not reportedPopulation 1500ft:
                                        0TOS USTs:
                                        2Closed USTs:
                                        0Open USTs:
                                        Not reportedAddress Match Type:
                                        COLUMBIA, SC 29223City,State,Zip:
                                        9931 TWO NOTCH RDAddress:
                                        CAROLINA CERAMICS LLCName:
                                        SC7596Facility ID:
                                        394808Object ID:

UST FINDER:

975 ft. Site 4 of 4 in cluster C
0.185 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
402 ft.

 

1/8-1/4 COLUMBIA, SC  29223
North 9931 TWO NOTCH RD    N/A
C13 UST FINDERCAROLINA CERAMICS LLC 1028700380
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                                        Not reportedTank Wall Type:
                                        HSSubstances:
                                        10000Tank Capacity:
                                        Not reportedRemoval Date:
                                        Not reportedInstallation Date:
                                        ClosedTank Status:
                                        SC7596_2Tank ID:
                                        SC7596Facility ID:
                                        1011673Object ID:

                                        Not reportedTank Wall Type:
                                        DLSubstances:
                                        12000Tank Capacity:
                                        Not reportedRemoval Date:
                                        Not reportedInstallation Date:
                                        ClosedTank Status:
                                        SC7596_1Tank ID:
                                        SC7596Facility ID:
                                        1011672Object ID:

UST FINDER:

                                        -80.89581299Longitude:
                                        34.11187744Latitude:
                                        34.1118774400001Y Coord:
                                        -80.89581299X Coord:
                                        StateCoordinate Source:
                                        Not reportedTribe:
                                        4EPA Region:
                                        Not reportedDate of Last Inspection:
                                        Closed UST(s)Facility Status:
                                        Not reportedWHPA HUC12:
                                        Not reportedWHPA Facility Type:
                                        Not reportedWHPA Water Type:
                                        Not reportedWHPA PWS Facility ID:

CAROLINA CERAMICS LLC  (Continued) 1028700380

                                                                                PrivateLand Type:
                                                                                04EPA Region:
                                                                                Not reportedContact Title:
                                                                                Not reportedContact Email:
                                                                                Not reportedContact Fax:
                                                                                803-736-4022Contact Telephone:
                                                                                COLUMBIA, SC 28233Contact City,State,Zip:
                                                                                TWO NOTCH RDContact Address:
                                                                                SAM PATELContact Name:
                                                                                SCD981926173EPA ID:
                                                                                COLUMBIA, SC 28233Handler City,State,Zip:
                                                                                Two Notch RdHandler Address:
                                                                      Colonial CleanersHandler Name:
                                                                                20040427Date Form Received by Agency:

RCRA Listings:

RI MANIFEST
1302 ft. SC DRYCLEANERS
0.247 mi. ECHO

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
384 ft.

 

1/8-1/4 FINDSCOLUMBIA, SC  28233
WSW SC SHWS9765 TWO NOTCH RD SCD981926173
14 RCRA-VSQGCOLONIAL CLEANERS 1000338950
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                              D002Waste Code:
Hazardous Waste Summary:

                                                                                NoSub-Part P Indicator:
                                                                                NoManifest Broker:
                                                                                NoRecycler Activity Without Storage:
                                                                                NoExporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
                                                                                NoImporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
                                                                                NoRecognized Trader-Exporter:
                                                                                NoRecognized Trader-Importer:
                                                                                20170313Handler Date of Last Change:
                                                                                Not reportedFinancial Assurance Required:
                                                                                NoSignificant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:
                                                                                NoAddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
                                                                                NoUnaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
                                                                                NoSignificant Non-Complier Universe:
                                                                                N/AGroundwater Controls Indicator:
                                                                                N/AHuman Exposure Controls Indicator:
                                                                                NoInstitutional Control Indicator:
                                                                                NoEnvironmental Control Indicator:
                                                                                No NCAPS rankingCorrective Action Priority Ranking:
                                                                                NoNon-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
                                                                                NoSubject to Corrective Action Universe:
                                                                                No202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:
                                                                                Not on the Baseline2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:
                                                                                Not on the Baseline2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:
                                                                                Not reportedSub-Part K Indicator:
                                                                                NHazardous Secondary Material Indicator:
                                                                                Not reportedFederal Facility Indicator:
                                                                                ---Active Site State-Reg Handler:
                                                                                NoFederal Universal Waste:
                                                                                NoUniversal Waste Destination Facility:
                                                                                NoUniversal Waste Indicator:
                                                                                NoOff-Site Waste Receipt:
                                                                                NoUnderground Injection Control:
                                                                                NoSmelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
                                                                                NoSmall Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:
                                                                                NoRecycler Activity with Storage:
                                                                                NoTransfer Facility Activity:
                                                                                NoTransporter Activity:
                                                                                NoMixed Waste Generator:
                                                                                NoImporter Activity:
                                                                                NoShort-Term Generator Activity:
                                                                                PrivateOperator Type:
                              OpernameOperator Name:
                                                                                PrivateOwner Type:
                              Patel SamOwner Name:
                                                                                COLUMBIA, SC 29233Mailing City,State,Zip:
                                                                                TWO NOTCH RDMailing Address:
                                                                                CMState District:
                                                                                ScState District Owner:
                                                                                Handler ActivitiesActive Site Indicator:
                                                                                Not reportedAccessibility:
                                                                                Not reportedBiennial Report Cycle:
                                                                                Not reportedNon-Notifier:
                                                                                Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorFederal Waste Generator Description:

COLONIAL CLEANERS  (Continued) 1000338950
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                                                            COLUMBIA, SC 28233Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            9765 TWO NOTCH RDOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            Not reportedDate Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          PATEL SAMOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OwnerOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            404-555-1212Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            OPERCITY, WY 99999Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            OPERSTREETOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            Not reportedDate Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          OPERNAMEOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OperatorOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            999-999-9999Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            COLUMBIA, SC 28233Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            9765 TWO NOTCH RDOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            Not reportedDate Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          PATEL SAMOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OwnerOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            404-555-1212Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            OPERCITY, WY 99999Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            OPERSTREETOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            Not reportedDate Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          OPERNAMEOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OperatorOwner/Operator Indicator:

Handler - Owner Operator:

                              Spent Solvent Mixtures.
                              F005; And Still Bottoms From The Recovery Of These Spent Solvents And
                              Above Halogenated Solvents Or Those Solvents Listed In F001, F004, And
                              Use, A Total Of Ten Percent Or More (By Volume) Of One Or More Of The
                              Trichloroethane; All Spent Solvent Mixtures/Blends Containing, Before
                              Ortho-Dichlorobenzene, Trichlorofluoromethane, And 1,1,2,
                              Chlorobenzene, 1,1,2-Trichloro-1,2,2-Trifluoroethane,
                              Methylene Chloride, Trichloroethylene, 1,1,1-Trichloroethane,
                              The Following Spent Halogenated Solvents: Tetrachloroethylene,Waste Description:
                              F002Waste Code:

                              Corrosive WasteWaste Description:

COLONIAL CLEANERS  (Continued) 1000338950
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                                                            Not reportedActual Return to Compliance Date:
                                                            Not reportedDate Violation was Determined:
                                                            Not reportedViolation Short Description:
                                                            Not reportedAgency Which Determined Violation:
                                                            NoFound Violation:

Has the Facility Received Notices of Violations:

                              Drycleaning And Laundry Services (Except Coin-Operated)NAICS Description:
                              812320NAICS Code:

List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:

                                                            Not reportedElectronic Manifest Broker:
                                                            Not reportedNon Storage Recycler Activity:
                                                            YesCurrent Record:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Exporter:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Importer:
                                                            NoLarge Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
                                                            ScState District Owner:
                                                            Quantity Generator
                                                            Very Small Quantity Generator (formerly Conditionally-Exempt SmallFederal Waste Generator Description:
          COLONIAL CLEANERSHandler Name:
                                                            20040427Receive Date:

                                                            Not reportedElectronic Manifest Broker:
                                                            Not reportedNon Storage Recycler Activity:
                                                            NoCurrent Record:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Exporter:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Importer:
                                                            NoLarge Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
                                                            ScState District Owner:
                                                            Large Quantity GeneratorFederal Waste Generator Description:
          COLONIAL CLEANERSHandler Name:
                                                            20020327Receive Date:

                                                            Not reportedElectronic Manifest Broker:
                                                            Not reportedNon Storage Recycler Activity:
                                                            NoCurrent Record:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Exporter:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Importer:
                                                            NoLarge Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
                                                            ScState District Owner:
                                                            Large Quantity GeneratorFederal Waste Generator Description:
          COLONIAL CLEANERSHandler Name:
                                                            19870223Receive Date:

Historic Generators:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            999-999-9999Owner/Operator Telephone:

COLONIAL CLEANERS  (Continued) 1000338950
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          110007833407Registry ID:
FINDS:

SCDRY0052811EPA ID:
COLUMBIA, SC 29223City,State,Zip:
9810 TWO NOTCH RDAddress:
COLONIAL CLEANERSName:

SHWS:

                                                            Not reportedFormer Citation:
                                                            Not reportedRequest Agency:
                                                            Not reportedDate Response Received:
                                                            Not reportedDate of Request:
                                                            Not reportedScheduled Compliance Date:
                                                            Not reportedActual Return to Compliance Date:
                                                            CMEvaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:
                                                            SCRMLEvaluation Responsible Person Identifier:
                                                            COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTIONEvaluation Type Description:
                                                            NoFound Violation:
                                                            StateEvaluation Responsible Agency:
                                                            20040427Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Action Summary:

                                                            Not reportedFinal Amount:
                                                            Not reportedFinal Count:
                                                            Not reportedPaid Amount:
                                                            Not reportedFinal Monetary Amount:
                                                            Not reportedProposed Amount:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Type Description:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Type:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Defaulted Date:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Actual Date:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Scheduled Completion Date:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Expenditure Amount:
                                   Not reportedSEP Sequence Number:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Responsible Person:
                              Not reportedEnforcement Type:
                                                            Not reportedConsent/Final Order Lead Agency:
                                                            Not reportedConsent/Final Order Respondent Name:
                                   Not reportedConsent/Final Order Sequence Number:
                                                            Not reportedDisposition Status Description:
                                                            Not reportedDisposition Status:
                                                            Not reportedDisposition Status Date:
                                                            Not reportedAppeal Resolution Date:
                                                            Not reportedAppeal Initiated Date:
                                                            Not reportedCorrective Action Component:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Attorney:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Docket Number:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Responsible Agency:
                                                            Not reportedDate of Enforcement Action:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Identifier:
                                                            Not reportedScheduled Compliance Date:
                                                            Not reportedViolation Responsible Agency:
                                                            Not reportedReturn to Compliance Qualifier:

COLONIAL CLEANERS  (Continued) 1000338950
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                                        2Number Of Containers:
                                        4/6/2011Transporter Receipt Date:
                                        TXR000050930Transporter EPAID:
                                        SAFETY KLEENTransporter Name 2:
                                        4/11/2011Transporter 2 Name:
                                        1Item Number:
                                        NJD071629976Transporter 2 Id:
                                        4/11/2011TSDF Date:
                                        PWT/Vol Units:
                                        390Qty:
                                        SAFETY KLEENTSDF Name:
                                        RID084802842TSDF Id:
                                        TOXIC LIQUIDS ORGANIC NOSWaste Description:
                                        003376768FLEManifest Document Number:
                                        4/6/2011GEN Cert Date:
                                        SCD981926173EPA Id:
                                        COLUMBIA, SC 28233City,State,Zip:
                                        9765 TWO NOTCH RDAddress:
                                        COLONIAL CLEANERSName:

RI MANIFEST:

                    TIER NPriority Group Explanation:
                    TIER NRank:
                    52811BLWM Number:
                    COLUMBIA, SCCity,State,Zip:
                    9810 TWO NOTCH RDAddress:
                    COLONIAL CLEANERSName:

Drycleaners:

                                   COLUMBIA, SC 29223City,State,Zip:
                                   9765 TWO NOTCH RDAddress:
                                   COLONIAL CLEANERSName:

DFR URL:

                                   110007833407Registry ID:
                                   1000338950Envid:

ECHO:

additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

storers, and disposers of hazardous waste.
types of information about generators, transporters, treaters,
Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. It tracks many
Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the
(RCRAInfo) is EPA’s comprehensive information system in support of the
The Resource Conservation and Recovery Act Information System
for the water, air, solid waste, and hazardous waste program areas.
regulatory requirements and target environmental quality improvements
enforcement actions, and compliance activities needed to support
information on environmental facilities, permits, violations,
(DHEC) Environmental Facility Information System (SC-EFIS) integrates
The South Carolina Department of Health and Environmental Control

Environmental Interest/Information System:

Click Here for FRS Facility Detail Report:

COLONIAL CLEANERS  (Continued) 1000338950
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                                        Not reportedTime Paid:
                                        Not reportedDate Paid:
                                        TXR000050930Transporter EPA ID:
                                        Not reportedBilling Name:
                                        SAFETY KLEENTransporter Name:
                                        2Item Number:
                                        Not reportedTotal Fee:
                                        Not reportedFiling Date:
                                        PWT/Vol Units:
                                        Not reportedTransporter Contact Email:
                                        150Quantity:
                                        Not reportedTransporter Contact Name:
                                        TOXIC LIQUIDS ORGANIC NOSWaste Description:
                                        Not reportedQuarter:
                                        003376768FLEManifest Docket Number:
                                        SCD981926173EPA ID:
                                        Not reportedYear:
                                        Not reportedCompany Permit Number:
                                        SJ TRANSPORTATION CO INCTransporter Name 2:
                                        RID084802842TSDF Id:
                                        SAFETY KLEENTSDF Name:
                                        Not reportedFee Exempt Code:
                                        Not reportedComment:
                                        Not reportedWaste Code6:
                                        Not reportedWaste Code5:
                                        Not reportedWaste Code4:
                                        D039Waste Code3:
                                        D029Waste Code2:
                                        D007Waste Code1:
                                        DMContainer Type:
                                        1Number Of Containers:
                                        4/6/2011Transporter Receipt Date:

RI MANIFEST:

                                        Not reportedManifest Updated Date:
                                        Not reportedManifest Created Date:
                                        Not reportedFee:
                                        Not reportedFacility Receipt Date:
                                        Not reportedPaid Time:
                                        Not reportedPaid Date:
                                        Not reportedBilling Name:
                                        Not reportedTotal Fee:
                                        Not reportedFiling Date:
                                        Not reportedTransporter Contact Email:
                                        Not reportedTransporter Contact Name:
                                        Not reportedQuarter:
                                        Not reportedYear:
                                        Not reportedCompany Permit Number:
                                        SJ TRANSPORTATION CO INCTransporter Name 2:
                                        Not reportedComment:
                                        Not reportedFee Exempt Code:
                                        Not reportedWaste Code6:
                                        Not reportedWaste Code5:
                                        Not reportedWaste Code4:
                                        D039Waste Code3:
                                        D029Waste Code2:
                                        D007Waste Code1:
                                        DMContainer Type:
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                                        Not reportedWaste Code4:
                                        D039Waste Code3:
                                        D029Waste Code2:
                                        D007Waste Code1:
                                        DMContainer Type:
                                        2Number Of Containers:
                                        4/6/2011Transporter Receipt Date:

                                        Not reportedManifest Updated Date:
                                        NJD071629976Transporter 2 ID:
                                        4/11/2011TSDF Receipt Date:
                                        Not reportedManifest Created Date:
                                        4/11/2011Transporter 2 Receipt Date:
                                        Not reportedFee:
                                        Not reportedFacility Receipt Date:
                                        4/6/2011GEN Cert Date:
                                        Not reportedTime Paid:
                                        Not reportedDate Paid:
                                        TXR000050930Transporter EPA ID:
                                        Not reportedBilling Name:
                                        SAFETY KLEENTransporter Name:
                                        2Item Number:
                                        Not reportedTotal Fee:
                                        Not reportedFiling Date:
                                        PWT/Vol Units:
                                        Not reportedTransporter Contact Email:
                                        150Quantity:
                                        Not reportedTransporter Contact Name:
                                        TOXIC LIQUIDS ORGANIC NOSWaste Description:
                                        Not reportedQuarter:
                                        003376768FLEManifest Docket Number:
                                        SCD981926173EPA ID:
                                        Not reportedYear:
                                        Not reportedCompany Permit Number:
                                        SJ TRANSPORTATION CO INCTransporter Name 2:
                                        RID084802842TSDF Id:
                                        SAFETY KLEENTSDF Name:
                                        Not reportedFee Exempt Code:
                                        Not reportedComment:
                                        Not reportedWaste Code6:
                                        Not reportedWaste Code5:
                                        Not reportedWaste Code4:
                                        D039Waste Code3:
                                        D029Waste Code2:
                                        D007Waste Code1:
                                        DMContainer Type:
                                        1Number Of Containers:
                                        4/6/2011Transporter Receipt Date:

                                        Not reportedManifest Updated Date:
                                        NJD071629976Transporter 2 ID:
                                        4/11/2011TSDF Receipt Date:
                                        Not reportedManifest Created Date:
                                        4/11/2011Transporter 2 Receipt Date:
                                        Not reportedFee:
                                        Not reportedFacility Receipt Date:
                                        4/6/2011GEN Cert Date:

COLONIAL CLEANERS  (Continued) 1000338950
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                                        Not reportedTransporter Contact Email:
                                        390Quantity:
                                        Not reportedTransporter Contact Name:
                                        TOXIC LIQUIDS ORGANIC NOSWaste Description:
                                        Not reportedQuarter:
                                        003376768FLEManifest Docket Number:
                                        SCD981926173EPA ID:
                                        Not reportedYear:
                                        Not reportedCompany Permit Number:
                                        SJ TRANSPORTATION CO INCTransporter Name 2:
                                        RID084802842TSDF Id:
                                        SAFETY KLEENTSDF Name:
                                        Not reportedFee Exempt Code:
                                        Not reportedComment:
                                        Not reportedWaste Code6:
                                        Not reportedWaste Code5:
                                        Not reportedWaste Code4:
                                        D039Waste Code3:
                                        D029Waste Code2:
                                        D007Waste Code1:
                                        DMContainer Type:
                                        2Number Of Containers:
                                        4/6/2011Transporter Receipt Date:

                                        Not reportedManifest Updated Date:
                                        NJD071629976Transporter 2 ID:
                                        4/11/2011TSDF Receipt Date:
                                        Not reportedManifest Created Date:
                                        4/11/2011Transporter 2 Receipt Date:
                                        Not reportedFee:
                                        Not reportedFacility Receipt Date:
                                        4/6/2011GEN Cert Date:
                                        Not reportedTime Paid:
                                        Not reportedDate Paid:
                                        TXR000050930Transporter EPA ID:
                                        Not reportedBilling Name:
                                        SAFETY KLEENTransporter Name:
                                        1Item Number:
                                        Not reportedTotal Fee:
                                        Not reportedFiling Date:
                                        PWT/Vol Units:
                                        Not reportedTransporter Contact Email:
                                        390Quantity:
                                        Not reportedTransporter Contact Name:
                                        TOXIC LIQUIDS ORGANIC NOSWaste Description:
                                        Not reportedQuarter:
                                        003376768FLEManifest Docket Number:
                                        SCD981926173EPA ID:
                                        Not reportedYear:
                                        Not reportedCompany Permit Number:
                                        SJ TRANSPORTATION CO INCTransporter Name 2:
                                        RID084802842TSDF Id:
                                        SAFETY KLEENTSDF Name:
                                        Not reportedFee Exempt Code:
                                        Not reportedComment:
                                        Not reportedWaste Code6:
                                        Not reportedWaste Code5:
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                                        Not reportedManifest Updated Date:
                                        NJD071629976Transporter 2 ID:
                                        4/11/2011TSDF Receipt Date:
                                        Not reportedManifest Created Date:
                                        4/11/2011Transporter 2 Receipt Date:
                                        Not reportedFee:
                                        Not reportedFacility Receipt Date:
                                        4/6/2011GEN Cert Date:
                                        Not reportedTime Paid:
                                        Not reportedDate Paid:
                                        TXR000050930Transporter EPA ID:
                                        Not reportedBilling Name:
                                        SAFETY KLEENTransporter Name:
                                        1Item Number:
                                        Not reportedTotal Fee:
                                        Not reportedFiling Date:
                                        PWT/Vol Units:

COLONIAL CLEANERS  (Continued) 1000338950

                         COLUMBIA, SC 29223City,State,Zip:
                         INT OF LEANING TREE RD AND OLDE STILL RDAddress:
                         UNDEVELOPED PROPERTY ADJACENT TO AMPHENOL SITEName:

ALLSITES:

                         32Acreage:
                         NoRespond Action Planned:
                         NoFund 128(A) Utilized:
                         Not reportedBrownfield Type:
                         Volatile Organic CompoundsContamination on Site:
                         NO GROUNDWATER USE;NO GROUNDWATER USELand Use Restriction:
                         57458File Number:
                         09/15/2011Project Complete Date:
                         09/15/2011Cleanup Contract Complete Date:
                         07/13/2011Restriction File Date:
                         03/11/2008Execute Date:
                         COMPProject Status:
                         -80.88901Longitude:
                         34.10929Latitude:
                         MULTIFAMILY LLC
                         LAND HOLDINGS THREE LLC;HALLMARK HOMES INTERNATIONAL INC;WWOwner:
                         COLUMBIA, SC 29223City,State,Zip:
                         Not reportedAddress 2:
                         INT OF LEANING TREE RD AND OLDE STILL RDAddress 1:
                         UNDEVELOPED PROPERTY ADJACENT TO AMPHENOL SITEName:

AUL:

SCS123457107EPA ID:
COLUMBIA, SC 29223City,State,Zip:
INT OF LEANING TREE RD AND OLDE STILL RDAddress:
UNDEVELOPED PROPERTY ADJACENT TO AMPHENOL SITEName:

SHWS:

2086 ft.
0.395 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
376 ft.

 

1/4-1/2 SC ALLSITESCOLUMBIA, SC  29223
East SC AULINT OF LEANING TREE RD AND OLDE STILL RD    N/A
15 SC SHWSUNDEVELOPED PROPERTY ADJACENT TO AMPHENOL SITE S117361587
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                         -80.88901Long:
                         34.10929Lat:
                         Not reportedAir COCS:
                         Not reportedAir Contamination Desc:
                         Not reportedGW COCS:
                         Not reportedGW Contamination Desc:
                         Not reportedSW COCS:
                         Not reportedSW Sed Contamination Desc:
                         Not reportedSoil COCS:
                         Not reportedSoil Contamination Desc:
                         32Acreage:
                         Volatile Organic CompoundsContamination On Site:
                         NO GROUNDWATER USE;NO GROUNDWATER USELand Use Restriction:
                         57458File Number:
                         9/15/2011Project Complete Date:
                         09/15/2011Cleanup Contract Complete Date:
                         7/13/2011Restrictions Filed Date:
                         03/11/2008Execute Date:
                         COMPProject Status Code:
                         MULTIFAMILY LLC
                         LAND HOLDINGS THREE LLC;HALLMARK HOMES INTERNATIONAL INC;WWOwner:
                         Not reportedProgram:
                         Not reportedPermit Number:
                         NoResp Action:
                         NoFunds Used:
                         Not reportedBrownfield Type:
                         Not reportedBrownfield:

UNDEVELOPED PROPERTY ADJACENT TO AMPHENOL SITE  (Continued) S117361587

                                        Not reportedWHPA HUC12:
                                        Not reportedWHPA Facility Type:
                                        Not reportedWHPA Water Type:
                                        Not reportedWHPA PWS Facility ID:
                                        NoWithin WHPA:
                                        Not reportedSPA HUC12:
                                        Not reportedSPA Facility Type:
                                        Not reportedSPA Water Type:
                                        Not reportedSPA PWS Facility ID:
                                        NoWithin SPA:
                                        Not reportedLand Use:
                                        NoWithin 100yr Floodplain:
                                        5Private Wells 1500ft:
                                        Not reportedPopulation 1500ft:
                                        0TOS USTs:
                                        0Closed USTs:
                                        3Open USTs:
                                        Not reportedAddress Match Type:
                                        COLUMBIA, SC 29223City,State,Zip:
                                        10058 TWO NOTCH RDAddress:
                                        MURPHY USA 6615Name:
                                        SC18583Facility ID:
                                        394813Object ID:

UST FINDER:

2552 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster D
0.483 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
421 ft.

 

1/4-1/2 COLUMBIA, SC  29223
NE UST FINDER RELEASE10058 TWO NOTCH RD    N/A
D16 UST FINDERMURPHY USA 6615 1028693773
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                                        NoWithin SPA:
                                        Developed, Medium IntensityLand Use:
                                        5Domestic Wells within 1500ft:
                                        278Population within 1500ft:
                                        PETROLSubstance:
                                        No Further ActionStatus:
                                        2009/06/24 15:59:59+00Reported Date:
                                        Not reportedAddress Match Type:
                                        COLUMBIA, SC 29223City,State,Zip:
                                        10058 TWO NOTCH RDAddress:
                                        MURPHY USA 6615Name:
                                        SC18583_1Lust ID:
                                        SC18583Facility ID:
                                        20523Object ID:

UST FINDER RELEASE:

                                        Not reportedTank Wall Type:
                                        MPSubstances:
                                        12000Tank Capacity:
                                        Not reportedRemoval Date:
                                        Not reportedInstallation Date:
                                        OpenTank Status:
                                        SC18583_2Tank ID:
                                        SC18583Facility ID:
                                        992079Object ID:

                                        Not reportedTank Wall Type:
                                        RULSubstances:
                                        12000Tank Capacity:
                                        Not reportedRemoval Date:
                                        Not reportedInstallation Date:
                                        OpenTank Status:
                                        SC18583_3Tank ID:
                                        SC18583Facility ID:
                                        992078Object ID:

                                        Not reportedTank Wall Type:
                                        RULSubstances:
                                        12000Tank Capacity:
                                        Not reportedRemoval Date:
                                        Not reportedInstallation Date:
                                        OpenTank Status:
                                        SC18583_1Tank ID:
                                        SC18583Facility ID:
                                        992000Object ID:

UST FINDER:

                                        -80.88720703Longitude:
                                        34.1126709Latitude:
                                        34.1126709000001Y Coord:
                                        -80.88720703X Coord:
                                        StateCoordinate Source:
                                        Not reportedTribe:
                                        4EPA Region:
                                        Not reportedDate of Last Inspection:
                                        Open UST(s)Facility Status:

MURPHY USA 6615  (Continued) 1028693773

TC7937093.2s   Page 52



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                        -80.88720703Longitude:
                                        34.1126709Latitude:
                                        34.1126709000001Y Coord:
                                        -80.88720703X Coord:
                                        StateCoordinate Source:
                                        Not reportedClosed With Residual Contaminate:
                                        Not reportedNFA Letter 4:
                                        Not reportedNFA Letter 3:
                                        Not reportedNFA Letter 2:
                                        Not reportedNFA Letter 1:
                                        4EPA Region:
                                        Not reportedTribe:
                                        NoWithin 100yr Floodplain:
                                        Not reportedWHPA HUC12:
                                        Not reportedWHPA Facility Type:
                                        Not reportedWHPA Water Type:
                                        Not reportedWHPA PWS Facility ID:
                                        NoWithin WHPA:
                                        Not reportedSPA HUC12:
                                        Not reportedSPA Facility Type:
                                        Not reportedSPA Water Type:
                                        Not reportedSPA PWS Facility ID:

MURPHY USA 6615  (Continued) 1028693773

GW Flow:

                         Not reportedTotal Score:
                         PPrefix:
                         07/20/2009Cleanup Initiated Date:
                         SHRADEAAUser Name:
                         Not reportedLocal Fac First Name:
                         MURPHY USA 6615Local Fac Last Name:
                         USTRelease Source:
                         YQualified:
                         W25Release Fin Type Code:
                         5BSCRBCA Class Number:
                         Columbia EQC OfficeLocal Facility District:
                         49780631EID:
                         06/24/2009Release Date:
                         07/20/2009Confirmed Date:
                         EL DORADOTank Owner City:
                         10/13/2009NFA Date:
                         Not reportedTank Owner First name:
                         MURPHY OIL USA INCTank Owner Last Name:
                         MURPHY OIL USA INCTank Owner Company Name:
                         PETROLSubstance:
                         1Release Status Number:
                         18583Facility ID:
                         1Release Number:
                         COLUMBIA, SC 29223City,State,Zip:
                         10058 TWO NOTCH RDAddress:
                         MURPHY USA 6615Name:

LUST:

2552 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster D
0.483 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
421 ft.

 

1/4-1/2 SC Financial AssuranceCOLUMBIA, SC  29223
NE SC UST10058 TWO NOTCH RD    N/A
D17 SC LUSTMURPHY USA 6615 U003730127
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10058 TWO NOTCH RDAddress:
MURPHY USA 6615Name:

SC Financial Assurance 3:

               0Calcage:
               Gasoline RULProduct:
               12000Capacity:
               Currently in UseStatus:
               3Tank ID:

               COLUMBIACity:
               10058 TWO NOTCH RDAddress:
               MURPHY USA 6615Name:

               0Calcage:
               Multiple petroleumProduct:
               12000Capacity:
               Currently in UseStatus:
               2Tank ID:

               COLUMBIACity:
               10058 TWO NOTCH RDAddress:
               MURPHY USA 6615Name:

               0Calcage:
               Gasoline RULProduct:
               12000Capacity:
               Currently in UseStatus:
               1Tank ID:

               870-875-7600Owner Phone:
               EL DORADO AR 71730Owner City, st, zip:
               200 E PEACH STOwner Address:
               MURPHY OIL USA INCOwner:
               P 18583Permit:
               18583Facility ID:
               COLUMBIACity:
               10058 TWO NOTCH RDAddress:
               MURPHY USA 6615Name:

UST:

                         W25Release Fin Type Code:
                         SHRADER, ART AProject Manager:
                         CLASS5BSCRBCA Class Code:
                         71730RP Zip:
                         ARRP State:
                         EL DORADORP City:
                         200 PEACH STRP Address:
                         MURPHY OIL USA INCRP Name:
                         07/20/2009Confirmed date:
                         1Release Number:
                         Not reportedGround Water Flow Direction:
                         Not reportedDepth to Ground Water:
                         10/13/2009Cleanup Complete Date:
                         06/24/2009Release Date:

MURPHY USA 6615  (Continued) U003730127
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3Bill:
05/01/2025Date Expired:
Self Insurance 280.95Mechanism:
EL DORADO, AR 71731-7300Owner City St Zip:
PO BOX 7300Owner Address:
MURPHY OIL USA INCOwner Name:
Not reportedIssuer First Name:
MURPHY OIL USA INCIssuer Last Name:
COLUMBIA, SC 29223City,State,Zip:

MURPHY USA 6615  (Continued) U003730127

                                        1991-12-05 05:00:00Start Date:
                                        1SEQ:
                                        DISCVRYAction Name:
                                        DSAction Code:
                                        00OU:
                                        NFF:
                                        NNPL:
                                        ALLIED AMPHENOL PRODUCTS-BENDIXSite Name:
                                        SCD058183138EPA ID:
                                        0405784Site ID:
                                        04Region:

                                        St PerfCurrent Action Lead:
                                        LQual:
                                        1992-11-03 05:00:00Finish Date:
                                        Not reportedStart Date:
                                        1SEQ:
                                        PAAction Name:
                                        PAAction Code:
                                        00OU:
                                        NFF:
                                        NNPL:
                                        ALLIED AMPHENOL PRODUCTS-BENDIXSite Name:
                                        SCD058183138EPA ID:
                                        0405784Site ID:
                                        04Region:

SEMS Archive Detail:

                         NFRAP-Site does not qualify for the NPL based on existing informationNon NPL Status:
                         Not on the NPLNPL:
                         NFF:
                         45079FIPS Code:
                         Not reportedCong District:
                         COLUMBIA, SC 29223City,State,Zip:
                         Not reportedAddress 2:
                         10106 TWO NOTCH ROADAddress:
                         ALLIED AMPHENOL PRODUCTS-BENDIXName:
                         SCD058183138EPA ID:
                         0405784Site ID:

SEMS Archive:

SC UIC
E MANIFEST

3521 ft. SC BROWNFIELDSSite 1 of 2 in cluster E
0.667 mi. SC VCP

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
434 ft.

 

1/2-1 SC SHWSCOLUMBIA, SC  29223
NE RCRA-SQG10106 TWO NOTCH RD SCD058183138
E18 SEMS-ARCHIVELOWES OF RICHLAND COUNTY, SC #2356 1000189713
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                                                                                CMState District:
                                                                                ScState District Owner:
                                                                                Handler ActivitiesActive Site Indicator:
                                                                                Not reportedAccessibility:
                                                                                Not reportedBiennial Report Cycle:
                                                                                Not reportedNon-Notifier:
                                                                                Small Quantity GeneratorFederal Waste Generator Description:
                                                                                PrivateLand Type:
                                                                                04EPA Region:
                                                                                ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE MANAGERContact Title:
                                                                                HAZMAT@LOWES.COMContact Email:
                                                                                877-658-9885Contact Fax:
                                                                                704-993-1564Contact Telephone:
                                                                                MOORESVILLE, NC 28117Contact City,State,Zip:
                                                                                LOWE’S BLVD., LPH28Contact Address:
                                                                                BRIAN MULLENContact Name:
                                                                                SCD058183138EPA ID:
                                                                                COLUMBIA, SC 29223Handler City,State,Zip:
                                                                                Two Notch RdHandler Address:
                                                                      Lowes Of Richland County, Sc #2356Handler Name:
                                                                                20250130Date Form Received by Agency:

RCRA Listings:

                                        EPA Perf In-HseCurrent Action Lead:
                                        Not reportedQual:
                                        1993-09-23 04:00:00Finish Date:
                                        Not reportedStart Date:
                                        1SEQ:
                                        ARCH SITEAction Name:
                                        VSAction Code:
                                        00OU:
                                        NFF:
                                        NNPL:
                                        ALLIED AMPHENOL PRODUCTS-BENDIXSite Name:
                                        SCD058183138EPA ID:
                                        0405784Site ID:
                                        04Region:

                                        St PerfCurrent Action Lead:
                                        NQual:
                                        1993-09-23 04:00:00Finish Date:
                                        Not reportedStart Date:
                                        1SEQ:
                                        SIAction Name:
                                        SIAction Code:
                                        00OU:
                                        NFF:
                                        NNPL:
                                        ALLIED AMPHENOL PRODUCTS-BENDIXSite Name:
                                        SCD058183138EPA ID:
                                        0405784Site ID:
                                        04Region:

                                        EPA PerfCurrent Action Lead:
                                        Not reportedQual:
                                        1991-12-05 05:00:00Finish Date:

LOWES OF RICHLAND COUNTY, SC #2356  (Continued) 1000189713
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                              Corrosive WasteWaste Description:
                              D002Waste Code:

                              Ignitable WasteWaste Description:
                              D001Waste Code:

                              Not DefinedWaste Description:
                              D000Waste Code:

Hazardous Waste Summary:

                                                                                NoSub-Part P Indicator:
                                                                                NoManifest Broker:
                                                                                NoRecycler Activity Without Storage:
                                                                                NoExporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
                                                                                NoImporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
                                                                                NoRecognized Trader-Exporter:
                                                                                NoRecognized Trader-Importer:
                                                                                20250130Handler Date of Last Change:
                                                                                Not reportedFinancial Assurance Required:
                                                                                NoSignificant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:
                                                                                NoAddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
                                                                                NoUnaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
                                                                                NoSignificant Non-Complier Universe:
                                                                                N/AGroundwater Controls Indicator:
                                                                                N/AHuman Exposure Controls Indicator:
                                                                                NoInstitutional Control Indicator:
                                                                                NoEnvironmental Control Indicator:
                                                                                No NCAPS rankingCorrective Action Priority Ranking:
                                                                                NoNon-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
                                                                                NoSubject to Corrective Action Universe:
                                                                                No202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:
                                                                                Not on the Baseline2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:
                                                                                Not on the Baseline2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:
                                                                                Not reportedSub-Part K Indicator:
                                                                                NHazardous Secondary Material Indicator:
                                                                                Not reportedFederal Facility Indicator:
                                                                                ---Active Site State-Reg Handler:
                                                                                NoFederal Universal Waste:
                                                                                NoUniversal Waste Destination Facility:
                                                                                NoUniversal Waste Indicator:
                                                                                NoOff-Site Waste Receipt:
                                                                                NoUnderground Injection Control:
                                                                                NoSmelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
                                                                                NoSmall Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:
                                                                                NoRecycler Activity with Storage:
                                                                                NoTransfer Facility Activity:
                                                                                NoTransporter Activity:
                                                                                NoMixed Waste Generator:
                                                                                NoImporter Activity:
                                                                                NoShort-Term Generator Activity:
                                                                                PrivateOperator Type:
                              Lowe’S Home Centers, LlcOperator Name:
                                                                                PrivateOwner Type:
                              Lowe’S Home Centers, LlcOwner Name:
                                                                                MOORESVILLE, NC 28117Mailing City,State,Zip:
                                                                                LOWE’S BLVD., LPH28Mailing Address:

LOWES OF RICHLAND COUNTY, SC #2356  (Continued) 1000189713
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                              Mixtures/Blends Containing, Before Use, Only The Above Spent
                              Alcohol, Cyclohexanone, And Methanol; All Spent Solvent
                              Acetate, Ethyl Benzene, Ethyl Ether, Methyl Isobutyl Ketone, N-Butyl
                              The Following Spent Nonhalogenated Solvents: Xylene, Acetone, EthylWaste Description:
                              F003Waste Code:

                              Spent Solvents And Spent Solvent Mixtures.
                              In F002, F004, And F005; And Still Bottoms From The Recovery Of These
                              One Or More Of The Above Halogenated Solvents Or Those Solvents Listed
                              Containing, Before Use, A Total Of Ten Percent Or More (By Volume) Of
                              Fluorocarbons; All Spent Solvent Mixtures/Blends Used In Degreasing
                              1,1,1-Trichloroethane, Carbon Tetrachloride And Chlorinated
                              Tetrachloroethylene, Trichlorethylene, Methylene Chloride,
                              The Following Spent Halogenated Solvents Used In Degreasing:Waste Description:
                              F001Waste Code:

                              TetrachloroethyleneWaste Description:
                              D039Waste Code:

                              Methyl Ethyl KetoneWaste Description:
                              D035Waste Code:

                              1,4-DichlorobenzeneWaste Description:
                              D027Waste Code:

                              BenzeneWaste Description:
                              D018Waste Code:

                              2,4-D (2,4-Dichlorophenoxyacetic Acid)Waste Description:
                              D016Waste Code:

                              SilverWaste Description:
                              D011Waste Code:

                              SeleniumWaste Description:
                              D010Waste Code:

                              MercuryWaste Description:
                              D009Waste Code:

                              LeadWaste Description:
                              D008Waste Code:

                              ChromiumWaste Description:
                              D007Waste Code:

                              CadmiumWaste Description:
                              D006Waste Code:

                              BariumWaste Description:
                              D005Waste Code:

                              ArsenicWaste Description:
                              D004Waste Code:

                              Reactive WasteWaste Description:
                              D003Waste Code:

LOWES OF RICHLAND COUNTY, SC #2356  (Continued) 1000189713
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                                                            OPERSTREETOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            Not reportedDate Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          OPERNAMEOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OperatorOwner/Operator Indicator:

Handler - Owner Operator:

                              U411Waste Description:
                              U411Waste Code:

                              U279Waste Description:
                              U279Waste Code:

                              Zinc Phosphide Zn3p2, When Present At Concentrations Of 10% Or LessWaste Description:
                              U249Waste Code:

                              & Esters (Or) Dichlorophenoxyacetic Acid 2,4-D
                              2,4-D, Salts & Esters (Or) Acetic Acid, (2,4-Dichlorophenoxy)-, SaltsWaste Description:
                              U240Waste Code:

                              Ethene, Tetrachloro- (Or) TetrachloroethyleneWaste Description:
                              U210Waste Code:

                              NaphthaleneWaste Description:
                              U165Waste Code:

                              2-Butanone (I,T) (Or) Methyl Ethyl Ketone (Mek) (I,T)Waste Description:
                              U159Waste Code:

                              Methanol (I) (Or) Methyl Alcohol (I)Waste Description:
                              U154Waste Code:

                              Hydrofluoric Acid (C,T) (Or) Hydrogen Fluoride (C,T)Waste Description:
                              U134Waste Code:

                              Benzene, 1,4-Dichloro- (Or) P-DichlorobenzeneWaste Description:
                              U072Waste Code:

                              2-Propanone (I) (Or) Acetone (I)Waste Description:
                              U002Waste Code:

                              These Spent Solvents And Spent Solvent Mixtures.
                              Listed In F001, F002, Or F004; And Still Bottoms From The Recovery Of
                              One Or More Of The Above Nonhalogenated Solvents Or Those Solvents
                              Containing, Before Use, A Total Of Ten Percent Or More (By Volume) Of
                              2-Ethoxyethanol, And 2-Nitropropane; All Spent Solvent Mixtures/Blends
                              Ketone, Carbon Disulfide, Isobutanol, Pyridine, Benzene,
                              The Following Spent Nonhalogenated Solvents: Toluene, Methyl EthylWaste Description:
                              F005Waste Code:

                              Mixtures.
                              Bottoms From The Recovery Of These Spent Solvents And Spent Solvent
                              More Of Those Solvents Listed In F001, F002, F004, And F005; And Still
                              Solvents, And A Total Of Ten Percent Or More (By Volume) Of One Or
                              Containing, Before Use, One Or More Of The Above Nonhalogenated
                              Nonhalogenated Solvents; And All Spent Solvent Mixtures/Blends

LOWES OF RICHLAND COUNTY, SC #2356  (Continued) 1000189713

TC7937093.2s   Page 59



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          OPERNAMEOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OperatorOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            HAZMAT@LOWES.COMOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            877-658-9885Owner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            704-993-1564Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            MOORESVILLE, NC 28117Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            1000 LOWE’S BLVD., LPH28Owner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            20060310Date Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          LOWE’S HOME CENTERS, LLCOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OwnerOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            704-758-2955Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            MOORESVILLE, NC 28117Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            1000 LOWES BLVDOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            20180725Date Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          LOWES HOME CENTERS LLCOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OperatorOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            404-555-1212Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            OWNERCITY, WY 99999Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            OWNERSTREETOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            Not reportedDate Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          OWNERNAMEOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OwnerOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            704-758-2955Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            WILKESBORO, NC 28697Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            1605 CURTIS BRIDGE RDOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            20180725Date Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          LOWES HOME CENTERS LLCOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OperatorOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            404-555-1212Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            OPERCITY, WY 99999Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
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                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            404-555-1212Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            OWNERCITY, WY 99999Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            OWNERSTREETOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            Not reportedDate Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          OWNERNAMEOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OwnerOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            HAZMAT@LOWES.COMOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            877-658-9885Owner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            704-993-1564Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            MOORESVILLE, NC 28117Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            1000 LOWE’S BLVD., LPH28Owner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            20060310Date Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          LOWE’S HOME CENTERS, LLCOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OperatorOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            404-555-1212Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            OWNERCITY, WY 99999Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            OWNERSTREETOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            Not reportedDate Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          OWNERNAMEOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OwnerOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            404-555-1212Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            OPERCITY, WY 99999Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            OPERSTREETOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            Not reportedDate Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          OPERNAMEOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OperatorOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            404-555-1212Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            OPERCITY, WY 99999Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            OPERSTREETOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            Not reportedDate Became Current:
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                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            404-555-1212Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            OPERCITY, WY 99999Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            OPERSTREETOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            Not reportedDate Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          OPERNAMEOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OperatorOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            704-758-2955Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            MOORESVILLE, NC 28117Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            1000 LOWES BLVDOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            20180725Date Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          LOWES HOME CENTERS LLCOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OwnerOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            704-758-2955Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            WILKESBORO, NC 28697Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            1605 CURTIS BRIDGE RDOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            20180725Date Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          LOWES HOME CENTERS LLCOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OwnerOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            404-555-1212Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            OWNERCITY, WY 99999Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            OWNERSTREETOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            Not reportedDate Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          OWNERNAMEOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OwnerOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            704-758-2955Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            MOORESVILLE, NC 28117Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            1000 LOWES BLVDOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            20180725Date Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          LOWES HOME CENTERS LLCOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OperatorOwner/Operator Indicator:
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                                                            OPERSTREETOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            Not reportedDate Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          OPERNAMEOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OperatorOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            704-758-2955Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            WILKESBORO, NC 28697Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            1605 CURTIS BRIDGE RDOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            20180725Date Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          LOWES HOME CENTERS LLCOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OperatorOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            404-555-1212Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            OPERCITY, WY 99999Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            OPERSTREETOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            Not reportedDate Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          OPERNAMEOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OperatorOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            404-555-1212Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            OWNERCITY, WY 99999Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            OWNERSTREETOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            Not reportedDate Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          OWNERNAMEOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OwnerOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            704-758-2955Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            MOORESVILLE, NC 28117Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            1000 LOWES BLVDOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            20180725Date Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          LOWES HOME CENTERS LLCOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OwnerOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
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                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          OPERNAMEOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OperatorOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            704-758-2955Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            MOORESVILLE, NC 28117Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            1000 LOWES BLVDOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            20180725Date Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          LOWES HOME CENTERS LLCOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OwnerOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            404-555-1212Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            OPERCITY, WY 99999Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            OPERSTREETOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            Not reportedDate Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          OPERNAMEOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OperatorOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            404-555-1212Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            OWNERCITY, WY 99999Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            OWNERSTREETOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            Not reportedDate Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          OWNERNAMEOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OwnerOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            704-758-2955Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            MOORESVILLE, NC 28117Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            1000 LOWES BLVDOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            20180725Date Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          LOWES HOME CENTERS LLCOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OperatorOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            404-555-1212Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            OPERCITY, WY 99999Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
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                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            704-758-2955Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            MOORESVILLE, NC 28117Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            1000 LOWES BLVDOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            20180725Date Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          LOWES HOME CENTERS LLCOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OperatorOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            704-758-2955Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            MOORESVILLE, NC 28117Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            1000 LOWES BLVDOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            20180725Date Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          LOWES HOME CENTERS LLCOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OwnerOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            704-758-2955Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            WILKESBORO, NC 28697Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            1605 CURTIS BRIDGE RDOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            20180725Date Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          LOWES HOME CENTERS LLCOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OwnerOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            404-555-1212Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            OWNERCITY, WY 99999Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            OWNERSTREETOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            Not reportedDate Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          OWNERNAMEOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OwnerOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            404-555-1212Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            OPERCITY, WY 99999Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            OPERSTREETOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            Not reportedDate Became Current:
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                                                            NoRecognized Trader Exporter:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Importer:
                                                            NoLarge Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
                                                            ScState District Owner:
                                                            Small Quantity GeneratorFederal Waste Generator Description:
          LOWES OF RICHLAND COUNTY 2356Handler Name:
                                                            20180725Receive Date:

                                                            Not reportedElectronic Manifest Broker:
                                                            Not reportedNon Storage Recycler Activity:
                                                            NoCurrent Record:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Exporter:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Importer:
                                                            NoLarge Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
                                                            ScState District Owner:
                                                            Not a generator, verifiedFederal Waste Generator Description:
          BENDIX CORP ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS DIVHandler Name:
                                                            19981102Receive Date:

Historic Generators:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            704-758-2955Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            MOORESVILLE, NC 28117Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            1000 LOWES BLVDOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            20180725Date Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          LOWES HOME CENTERS LLCOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OperatorOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            704-758-2955Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            MOORESVILLE, NC 28117Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            1000 LOWES BLVDOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            20180725Date Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          LOWES HOME CENTERS LLCOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OwnerOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            404-555-1212Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            OWNERCITY, WY 99999Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            OWNERSTREETOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            Not reportedDate Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          OWNERNAMEOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OwnerOwner/Operator Indicator:
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                                                            NoElectronic Manifest Broker:
                                                            NoNon Storage Recycler Activity:
                                                            NoCurrent Record:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Exporter:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Importer:
                                                            NoLarge Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
                                                            ScState District Owner:
                                                            Small Quantity GeneratorFederal Waste Generator Description:
          LOWES OF RICHLAND COUNTY #2356Handler Name:
                                                            20230123Receive Date:

                                                            NoElectronic Manifest Broker:
                                                            NoNon Storage Recycler Activity:
                                                            NoCurrent Record:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Exporter:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Importer:
                                                            NoLarge Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
                                                            ScState District Owner:
                                                            Small Quantity GeneratorFederal Waste Generator Description:
          LOWES OF RICHLAND COUNTY #2356Handler Name:
                                                            20210915Receive Date:

                                                            NoElectronic Manifest Broker:
                                                            NoNon Storage Recycler Activity:
                                                            NoCurrent Record:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Exporter:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Importer:
                                                            NoLarge Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
                                                            ScState District Owner:
                                                            Small Quantity GeneratorFederal Waste Generator Description:
          LOWES OF RICHLAND COUNTY 2356Handler Name:
                                                            20210127Receive Date:

                                                            NoElectronic Manifest Broker:
                                                            NoNon Storage Recycler Activity:
                                                            NoCurrent Record:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Exporter:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Importer:
                                                            NoLarge Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
                                                            ScState District Owner:
                                                            Small Quantity GeneratorFederal Waste Generator Description:
          LOWES OF RICHLAND COUNTY 2356Handler Name:
                                                            20190130Receive Date:

                                                            NoElectronic Manifest Broker:
                                                            NoNon Storage Recycler Activity:
                                                            NoCurrent Record:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

LOWES OF RICHLAND COUNTY, SC #2356  (Continued) 1000189713

TC7937093.2s   Page 67



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Identifier:
                                                            Not reportedScheduled Compliance Date:
                                                            StateViolation Responsible Agency:
                                                            ObservedReturn to Compliance Qualifier:
                                                            19850219Actual Return to Compliance Date:
                                                            19850110Date Violation was Determined:
                                                            Generators - GeneralViolation Short Description:
                                                            StateAgency Which Determined Violation:
                                                            YesFound Violation:

Has the Facility Received Notices of Violations:

                              Home CentersNAICS Description:
                              444110NAICS Code:

                              Other Electronic Component ManufacturingNAICS Description:
                              334419NAICS Code:

List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:

                                                            NoElectronic Manifest Broker:
                                                            NoNon Storage Recycler Activity:
                                                            YesCurrent Record:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Exporter:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Importer:
                                                            NoLarge Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
                                                            ScState District Owner:
                                                            Small Quantity GeneratorFederal Waste Generator Description:
          LOWES OF RICHLAND COUNTY, SC #2356Handler Name:
                                                            20250130Receive Date:

                                                            NoElectronic Manifest Broker:
                                                            NoNon Storage Recycler Activity:
                                                            NoCurrent Record:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Exporter:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Importer:
                                                            NoLarge Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
                                                            ScState District Owner:
                                                            Small Quantity GeneratorFederal Waste Generator Description:
          LOWES OF RICHLAND COUNTY #2356Handler Name:
                                                            20240126Receive Date:

                                                            NoElectronic Manifest Broker:
                                                            NoNon Storage Recycler Activity:
                                                            NoCurrent Record:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Exporter:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Importer:
                                                            NoLarge Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
                                                            ScState District Owner:
                                                            Small Quantity GeneratorFederal Waste Generator Description:
          LOWES OF RICHLAND COUNTY #2356Handler Name:
                                                            20230912Receive Date:
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                                                            Not reportedSEP Scheduled Completion Date:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Expenditure Amount:
                                   Not reportedSEP Sequence Number:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Responsible Person:
                              Not reportedEnforcement Type:
                                                            Not reportedConsent/Final Order Lead Agency:
                                                            Not reportedConsent/Final Order Respondent Name:
                                   Not reportedConsent/Final Order Sequence Number:
                                                            Not reportedDisposition Status Description:
                                                            Not reportedDisposition Status:
                                                            Not reportedDisposition Status Date:
                                                            Not reportedAppeal Resolution Date:
                                                            Not reportedAppeal Initiated Date:
                                                            Not reportedCorrective Action Component:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Attorney:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Docket Number:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Responsible Agency:
                                                            Not reportedDate of Enforcement Action:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Identifier:
                                                            Not reportedScheduled Compliance Date:
                                                            Not reportedViolation Responsible Agency:
                                                            Not reportedReturn to Compliance Qualifier:
                                                            Not reportedActual Return to Compliance Date:
                                                            Not reportedDate Violation was Determined:
                                                            Not reportedViolation Short Description:
                                                            Not reportedAgency Which Determined Violation:
                                                            NoFound Violation:

                                                            Not reportedFinal Amount:
                                                            Not reportedFinal Count:
                                                            Not reportedPaid Amount:
                                                            Not reportedFinal Monetary Amount:
                                                            Not reportedProposed Amount:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Type Description:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Type:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Defaulted Date:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Actual Date:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Scheduled Completion Date:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Expenditure Amount:
                                   Not reportedSEP Sequence Number:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Responsible Person:
                              Not reportedEnforcement Type:
                                                            Not reportedConsent/Final Order Lead Agency:
                                                            Not reportedConsent/Final Order Respondent Name:
                                   Not reportedConsent/Final Order Sequence Number:
                                                            Not reportedDisposition Status Description:
                                                            Not reportedDisposition Status:
                                                            Not reportedDisposition Status Date:
                                                            Not reportedAppeal Resolution Date:
                                                            Not reportedAppeal Initiated Date:
                                                            Not reportedCorrective Action Component:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Attorney:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Docket Number:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Responsible Agency:
                                                            Not reportedDate of Enforcement Action:
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                                                            Not reportedScheduled Compliance Date:
                                                            19850219Actual Return to Compliance Date:
                                                            Not reportedEvaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:
                                                            Not reportedEvaluation Responsible Person Identifier:
                                                            COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTIONEvaluation Type Description:
                                                            YesFound Violation:
                                                            StateEvaluation Responsible Agency:
                                                            19850110Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Action Summary:

                                                            Not reportedFinal Amount:
                                                            Not reportedFinal Count:
                                                            Not reportedPaid Amount:
                                                            Not reportedFinal Monetary Amount:
                                                            Not reportedProposed Amount:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Type Description:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Type:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Defaulted Date:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Actual Date:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Scheduled Completion Date:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Expenditure Amount:
                                   Not reportedSEP Sequence Number:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Responsible Person:
                              Not reportedEnforcement Type:
                                                            Not reportedConsent/Final Order Lead Agency:
                                                            Not reportedConsent/Final Order Respondent Name:
                                   Not reportedConsent/Final Order Sequence Number:
                                                            Not reportedDisposition Status Description:
                                                            Not reportedDisposition Status:
                                                            Not reportedDisposition Status Date:
                                                            Not reportedAppeal Resolution Date:
                                                            Not reportedAppeal Initiated Date:
                                                            Not reportedCorrective Action Component:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Attorney:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Docket Number:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Responsible Agency:
                                                            Not reportedDate of Enforcement Action:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Identifier:
                                                            Not reportedScheduled Compliance Date:
                                                            Not reportedViolation Responsible Agency:
                                                            Not reportedReturn to Compliance Qualifier:
                                                            Not reportedActual Return to Compliance Date:
                                                            Not reportedDate Violation was Determined:
                                                            Not reportedViolation Short Description:
                                                            Not reportedAgency Which Determined Violation:
                                                            NoFound Violation:

                                                            Not reportedFinal Amount:
                                                            Not reportedFinal Count:
                                                            Not reportedPaid Amount:
                                                            Not reportedFinal Monetary Amount:
                                                            Not reportedProposed Amount:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Type Description:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Type:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Defaulted Date:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Actual Date:
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                              92-12-W COContract #:
                              Not reportedDate Terminated:
                              Not reportedContract Mailed Date:
                              Not reportedExec Date:
                              51543File Number:
                              ACTIVEStatus code:
                              Not reportedContact:
                              Not reportedType Brownfield:
                              Not reportedPrim Zip:
                              Not reportedPrim State:
                              Not reportedPrim City:
                              Not reportedPrim Address 2:
                              Not reportedPrim Address 1:
                              AMPHENOL CORPORATIONPerson Company:
                              COLUMBIA, SC 29223City,State,Zip:
                              10106 TWO NOTCH RDAddress:
                              ALLIED AMPHENOL PRODUCTS (BENDIX)Name:

VCP:

SCD058183138EPA ID:
COLUMBIA, SC 29223City,State,Zip:
10106 TWO NOTCH RDAddress:
ALLIED AMPHENOL PRODUCTS (BENDIX)Name:

SHWS:

                                                            Not reportedFormer Citation:
                                                            Not reportedRequest Agency:
                                                            Not reportedDate Response Received:
                                                            Not reportedDate of Request:
                                                            Not reportedScheduled Compliance Date:
                                                            Not reportedActual Return to Compliance Date:
                                                            Not reportedEvaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:
                                                            R4GMEvaluation Responsible Person Identifier:
                                                            COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTIONEvaluation Type Description:
                                                            NoFound Violation:
                                                            EPA Contractor/GranteeEvaluation Responsible Agency:
                                                            19860514Evaluation Date:

                                                            Not reportedFormer Citation:
                                                            Not reportedRequest Agency:
                                                            Not reportedDate Response Received:
                                                            Not reportedDate of Request:
                                                            Not reportedScheduled Compliance Date:
                                                            Not reportedActual Return to Compliance Date:
                                                            Not reportedEvaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:
                                                            Not reportedEvaluation Responsible Person Identifier:
                                                            COMPLIANCE SCHEDULE EVALUATIONEvaluation Type Description:
                                                            NoFound Violation:
                                                            StateEvaluation Responsible Agency:
                                                            19850219Evaluation Date:

                                                            Not reportedFormer Citation:
                                                            Not reportedRequest Agency:
                                                            Not reportedDate Response Received:
                                                            Not reportedDate of Request:
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                                                       NRPContract Type:
                                                       96-5177-01Contract Number:
                                                       COLUMBIA, SC 29223City,State,Zip:
                                                       10106 TWO NOTCH RDAddress:
                                                       ALLIED AMPHENOL PRODUCTS (BENDIX)Name:

SC BROWNFIELD:

                              Not reportedPrim Bill Ind:
                              5177PCAS Number:
                              Not reportedCap Approved:
                              Not reportedReport Approved:
                              Not reportedReport Reviewed:
                              Not reportedReport Receive:
                              Not reportedWorkplan Approved:
                              Not reportedWorkplan Reviewed:
                              Not reportedWorkplan Receive:
                              16-Aug-96Workplan Due:
                              Not reportedI C Received:
                              Not reportedRC Executed Date:
                              14-Jan-97COC Issued Date:
                              19.2Acreage:
                              GORMAN ANGELA KContract Manager:
                              NRPContract Type:
                              96-5177-01Contract #:
                              Not reportedDate Terminated:
                              Not reportedContract Mailed Date:
                              16-Aug-96Exec Date:
                              51543File Number:
                              ACTIVEStatus code:
                              Ben SternContact:
                              Not reportedType Brownfield:
                              29204Prim Zip:
                              SCPrim State:
                              COLUMBIAPrim City:
                              Not reportedPrim Address 2:
                              2352 TWO NOTCH RDPrim Address 1:
                              STERN TWO NOTCH PROPERTIES INCPerson Company:
                              COLUMBIA, SC 29223City,State,Zip:
                              10106 TWO NOTCH RDAddress:
                              ALLIED AMPHENOL PRODUCTS (BENDIX)Name:

                              NPrim Bill Ind:
                              5177PCAS Number:
                              Not reportedCap Approved:
                              Not reportedReport Approved:
                              Not reportedReport Reviewed:
                              Not reportedReport Receive:
                              Not reportedWorkplan Approved:
                              Not reportedWorkplan Reviewed:
                              Not reportedWorkplan Receive:
                              Not reportedWorkplan Due:
                              Not reportedI C Received:
                              Not reportedRC Executed Date:
                              Not reportedCOC Issued Date:
                              Not reportedAcreage:
                              Not reportedContract Manager:
                              RPContract Type:
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                                                  MOORESVILLEGenerator Mail City:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Mail Street 2:
                                                  1000 LOWES BLVD, LPH 28Generator Mail Street 1:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Mail Street Number:
                                                  29223-4383Generator Location Zip:
                                                  SCGenerator Location State:
                                                  COLUMBIAGenerator Location City:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Location Street 2:
                                                  10106 TWO NOTCH RDGenerator Location Street 1:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Location Street Number:
                                                  Lowes Of Richland County, Sc #2356Generator Name:
                                                  SCD058183138Generator EPA ID:
                                                  ServiceOrigin Type:
                                                  DataImage5CopySubmission Type:
                                                  CorrectedManifest Status:
                                                  20210908Received Date:
                                                  20210827Shipped Date:
                                                  20220317Last Updated Date:
                                                  020512188JJKManifest Tracking Number:

E MANIFEST:

                                                       Not reportedLongitude:
                                                       Not reportedLatitude:
                                                       Not reportedType of Covenent:
                                                       Not reportedFiled With County:
                                                       Not reportedProgram:
                                                       Not reportedProperty Contaminants:
                                                       Not reportedCategory:
                                                       Not reportedMaster Number:
               Not reportedPrim Bill Ind:
               5177PCAS Number:
                                                       Not reportedDate Terminated:
                                                       Not reportedContract Mailed:
                                                       Not reportedCap Approved:
                                                       Not reportedReport Approved:
                                                       Not reportedReport Reviewed:
                                                       Not reportedReport Received:
                                                       Not reportedWorkplan Approved:
                                                       Not reportedWorkplan Reviewed:
                                                       Not reportedWorkplan Received:
                                                       16-Aug-96Workplan Due:
                                                       Not reportedIC Received:
                                                       ACTIVEStatus Code:
                                                       Ben SternContact:
                                                       Not reportedRC Executed:
                                                       14-Jan-97COC Date Issued:
                                                       16-Aug-96Contract Executed:
                                                       19.2Acreage:
                                                       Not reportedType Brownfield:
                                                       29204Primary Zip Code:
                                                       SCPrimary State Code:
                                                       COLUMBIAPrimary City:
                                                       Not reportedPrimary Address2:
                                                       2352 TWO NOTCH RDPrimary Address1:
                                                       STERN TWO NOTCH PROPERTIES INCPerson Company:
                                                       GORMAN ANGELA KContract Manager:
                                                       51543File Number:
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                                                  ALDesignated Facility Location State:
                                                  35586Designated Facility Location Zip:
                                                  SULLIGENTDesignated Facility Location City:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Location Street 2:
                                                  51328 HIGHWAY 17Designated Facility Location Street 1:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Location Street Number:
                                                  ALDesignated Facility Mail State:
                                                  35586Designated Facility Mail Zip:
                                                  SULLIGENTDesignated Facility Mail City:
                                                  51328 HIGHWAY 17Designated Facility Mail Street 2:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Mail Street 1:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Mail Street Number:
                                                  Us Ecology Sulligent, Inc.Designated Facility Name:
                                                  ALD983177015Designated Facility EPA ID:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Contact Company Name:
                                                  NCGenerator Mail State:
                                                  28117Generator Mail Zip:
                                                  MOORESVILLEGenerator Mail City:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Mail Street 2:
                                                  1000 LOWES BLVD, LPH 28Generator Mail Street 1:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Mail Street Number:
                                                  29223-4383Generator Location Zip:
                                                  SCGenerator Location State:
                                                  COLUMBIAGenerator Location City:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Location Street 2:
                                                  10106 TWO NOTCH RDGenerator Location Street 1:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Location Street Number:
                                                  Lowes Of Richland County, Sc #2356Generator Name:
                                                  SCD058183138Generator EPA ID:
                                                  ServiceOrigin Type:
                                                  DataImage5CopySubmission Type:
                                                  CorrectedManifest Status:
                                                  20210909Received Date:
                                                  20210827Shipped Date:
                                                  20220317Last Updated Date:
                                                  020512189JJKManifest Tracking Number:

                                                  NRejection Indicator:
                                                  NManifest Residue Indicator:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Contact Company Name:
                                                  ALDesignated Facility Location State:
                                                  35586Designated Facility Location Zip:
                                                  SULLIGENTDesignated Facility Location City:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Location Street 2:
                                                  51328 HIGHWAY 17Designated Facility Location Street 1:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Location Street Number:
                                                  ALDesignated Facility Mail State:
                                                  35586Designated Facility Mail Zip:
                                                  SULLIGENTDesignated Facility Mail City:
                                                  51328 HIGHWAY 17Designated Facility Mail Street 2:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Mail Street 1:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Mail Street Number:
                                                  Us Ecology Sulligent, Inc.Designated Facility Name:
                                                  ALD983177015Designated Facility EPA ID:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Contact Company Name:
                                                  NCGenerator Mail State:
                                                  28117Generator Mail Zip:
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                                                  COLUMBIAGenerator Location City:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Location Street 2:
                                                  10106 TWO NOTCH RDGenerator Location Street 1:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Location Street Number:
                                                  Lowes Of Richland County, Sc #2356Generator Name:
                                                  SCD058183138Generator EPA ID:
                                                  ServiceOrigin Type:
                                                  DataImage5CopySubmission Type:
                                                  SignedManifest Status:
                                                  20220302Received Date:
                                                  20220216Shipped Date:
                                                  20220315Last Updated Date:
                                                  023967643JJKManifest Tracking Number:

                                                  NRejection Indicator:
                                                  NManifest Residue Indicator:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Contact Company Name:
                                                  ALDesignated Facility Location State:
                                                  35586Designated Facility Location Zip:
                                                  SULLIGENTDesignated Facility Location City:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Location Street 2:
                                                  51328 HIGHWAY 17Designated Facility Location Street 1:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Location Street Number:
                                                  ALDesignated Facility Mail State:
                                                  35586Designated Facility Mail Zip:
                                                  SULLIGENTDesignated Facility Mail City:
                                                  51328 HIGHWAY 17Designated Facility Mail Street 2:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Mail Street 1:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Mail Street Number:
                                                  Us Ecology Sulligent, Inc.Designated Facility Name:
                                                  ALD983177015Designated Facility EPA ID:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Contact Company Name:
                                                  NCGenerator Mail State:
                                                  28117Generator Mail Zip:
                                                  MOORESVILLEGenerator Mail City:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Mail Street 2:
                                                  1000 LOWES BLVD, LPH 28Generator Mail Street 1:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Mail Street Number:
                                                  29223-4383Generator Location Zip:
                                                  SCGenerator Location State:
                                                  COLUMBIAGenerator Location City:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Location Street 2:
                                                  10106 TWO NOTCH RDGenerator Location Street 1:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Location Street Number:
                                                  Lowes Of Richland County, Sc #2356Generator Name:
                                                  SCD058183138Generator EPA ID:
                                                  ServiceOrigin Type:
                                                  DataImage5CopySubmission Type:
                                                  CorrectedManifest Status:
                                                  20220302Received Date:
                                                  20220216Shipped Date:
                                                  20220317Last Updated Date:
                                                  023967642JJKManifest Tracking Number:

                                                  NRejection Indicator:
                                                  NManifest Residue Indicator:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Contact Company Name:
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                                                  ALDesignated Facility Mail State:
                                                  35586Designated Facility Mail Zip:
                                                  SULLIGENTDesignated Facility Mail City:
                                                  51328 HIGHWAY 17Designated Facility Mail Street 2:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Mail Street 1:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Mail Street Number:
                                                  Us Ecology Sulligent, Inc.Designated Facility Name:
                                                  ALD983177015Designated Facility EPA ID:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Contact Company Name:
                                                  NCGenerator Mail State:
                                                  28117Generator Mail Zip:
                                                  MOORESVILLEGenerator Mail City:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Mail Street 2:
                                                  1000 LOWES BLVD, LPH 28Generator Mail Street 1:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Mail Street Number:
                                                  29223-4383Generator Location Zip:
                                                  SCGenerator Location State:
                                                  COLUMBIAGenerator Location City:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Location Street 2:
                                                  10106 TWO NOTCH RDGenerator Location Street 1:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Location Street Number:
                                                  Lowes Of Richland County, Sc #2356Generator Name:
                                                  SCD058183138Generator EPA ID:
                                                  ServiceOrigin Type:
                                                  DataImage5CopySubmission Type:
                                                  SignedManifest Status:
                                                  20220525Received Date:
                                                  20220517Shipped Date:
                                                  20220613Last Updated Date:
                                                  024143108JJKManifest Tracking Number:

                                                  NRejection Indicator:
                                                  NManifest Residue Indicator:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Contact Company Name:
                                                  ALDesignated Facility Location State:
                                                  35586Designated Facility Location Zip:
                                                  SULLIGENTDesignated Facility Location City:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Location Street 2:
                                                  51328 HIGHWAY 17Designated Facility Location Street 1:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Location Street Number:
                                                  ALDesignated Facility Mail State:
                                                  35586Designated Facility Mail Zip:
                                                  SULLIGENTDesignated Facility Mail City:
                                                  51328 HIGHWAY 17Designated Facility Mail Street 2:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Mail Street 1:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Mail Street Number:
                                                  Us Ecology Sulligent, Inc.Designated Facility Name:
                                                  ALD983177015Designated Facility EPA ID:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Contact Company Name:
                                                  NCGenerator Mail State:
                                                  28117Generator Mail Zip:
                                                  MOORESVILLEGenerator Mail City:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Mail Street 2:
                                                  1000 LOWES BLVD, LPH 28Generator Mail Street 1:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Mail Street Number:
                                                  29223-4383Generator Location Zip:
                                                  SCGenerator Location State:
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                                                  ServiceOrigin Type:
                                                  DataImage5CopySubmission Type:
                                                  SignedManifest Status:
                                                  20181018Received Date:
                                                  20181015Shipped Date:
                                                  20190416Last Updated Date:
                                                  002004901PSCManifest Tracking Number:

                                                  NRejection Indicator:
                                                  NManifest Residue Indicator:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Contact Company Name:
                                                  ALDesignated Facility Location State:
                                                  35586Designated Facility Location Zip:
                                                  SULLIGENTDesignated Facility Location City:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Location Street 2:
                                                  51328 HIGHWAY 17Designated Facility Location Street 1:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Location Street Number:
                                                  ALDesignated Facility Mail State:
                                                  35586Designated Facility Mail Zip:
                                                  SULLIGENTDesignated Facility Mail City:
                                                  51328 HIGHWAY 17Designated Facility Mail Street 2:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Mail Street 1:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Mail Street Number:
                                                  Us Ecology Sulligent, Inc.Designated Facility Name:
                                                  ALD983177015Designated Facility EPA ID:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Contact Company Name:
                                                  NCGenerator Mail State:
                                                  28117Generator Mail Zip:
                                                  MOORESVILLEGenerator Mail City:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Mail Street 2:
                                                  1000 LOWES BLVD, LPH 28Generator Mail Street 1:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Mail Street Number:
                                                  29223-4383Generator Location Zip:
                                                  SCGenerator Location State:
                                                  COLUMBIAGenerator Location City:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Location Street 2:
                                                  10106 TWO NOTCH RDGenerator Location Street 1:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Location Street Number:
                                                  Lowes Of Richland County, Sc #2356Generator Name:
                                                  SCD058183138Generator EPA ID:
                                                  ServiceOrigin Type:
                                                  DataImage5CopySubmission Type:
                                                  SignedManifest Status:
                                                  20210305Received Date:
                                                  20210210Shipped Date:
                                                  20210308Last Updated Date:
                                                  022059716JJKManifest Tracking Number:

                                                  NRejection Indicator:
                                                  NManifest Residue Indicator:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Contact Company Name:
                                                  ALDesignated Facility Location State:
                                                  35586Designated Facility Location Zip:
                                                  SULLIGENTDesignated Facility Location City:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Location Street 2:
                                                  51328 HIGHWAY 17Designated Facility Location Street 1:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Location Street Number:
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                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Name:
                                                  ALD094476793Designated Facility EPA ID:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Contact Company Name:
                                                  NCGenerator Mail State:
                                                  28117Generator Mail Zip:
                                                  MOORSEVILLEGenerator Mail City:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Mail Street 2:
                                                  1000 LOWES BLVD A2ELPGenerator Mail Street 1:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Mail Street Number:
                                                  29223Generator Location Zip:
                                                  SCGenerator Location State:
                                                  COLUMBIAGenerator Location City:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Location Street 2:
                                                  10106 TWO NOTCH ROADGenerator Location Street 1:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Location Street Number:
                                                  Lowes # 2356Generator Name:
                                                  SCD058183138Generator EPA ID:
                                                  ServiceOrigin Type:
                                                  DataImage5CopySubmission Type:
                                                  SignedManifest Status:
                                                  20191011Received Date:
                                                  20191003Shipped Date:
                                                  20191021Last Updated Date:
                                                  002520746PSCManifest Tracking Number:

                                                  NRejection Indicator:
                                                  NManifest Residue Indicator:
                                                  Allworth, LLCDesignated Facility Contact Company Name:
                                                  ALDesignated Facility Location State:
                                                  35217Designated Facility Location Zip:
                                                  BirminghamDesignated Facility Location City:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Location Street 2:
                                                  500 Medco RoadDesignated Facility Location Street 1:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Location Street Number:
                                                  ALDesignated Facility Mail State:
                                                  35217Designated Facility Mail Zip:
                                                  BirminghamDesignated Facility Mail City:
                                                  500 Medco RoadDesignated Facility Mail Street 2:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Mail Street 1:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Mail Street Number:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Name:
                                                  ALD094476793Designated Facility EPA ID:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Contact Company Name:
                                                  NCGenerator Mail State:
                                                  28117Generator Mail Zip:
                                                  MOORSEVILLEGenerator Mail City:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Mail Street 2:
                                                  1000 LOWES BLVD A2ELPGenerator Mail Street 1:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Mail Street Number:
                                                  29223Generator Location Zip:
                                                  SCGenerator Location State:
                                                  COLUMBIAGenerator Location City:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Location Street 2:
                                                  10106 TWO NOTCH ROADGenerator Location Street 1:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Location Street Number:
                                                  Lowes # 2356Generator Name:
                                                  SCD058183138Generator EPA ID:
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                                                  020507974JJKManifest Tracking Number:

                                                  NRejection Indicator:
                                                  NManifest Residue Indicator:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Contact Company Name:
                                                  ALDesignated Facility Location State:
                                                  35586Designated Facility Location Zip:
                                                  SULLIGENTDesignated Facility Location City:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Location Street 2:
                                                  HIGHWAY 17Designated Facility Location Street 1:
                                                  51328Designated Facility Location Street Number:
                                                  ALDesignated Facility Mail State:
                                                  35586Designated Facility Mail Zip:
                                                  SULLIGENTDesignated Facility Mail City:
                                                  HIGHWAY 17Designated Facility Mail Street 2:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Mail Street 1:
                                                  51328Designated Facility Mail Street Number:
                                                  Us Ecology Sulligent, Inc.Designated Facility Name:
                                                  ALD983177015Designated Facility EPA ID:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Contact Company Name:
                                                  NCGenerator Mail State:
                                                  28117Generator Mail Zip:
                                                  MOORESVILLEGenerator Mail City:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Mail Street 2:
                                                  LOWES BLVD, LPH 28Generator Mail Street 1:
                                                  1000Generator Mail Street Number:
                                                  29223-4383Generator Location Zip:
                                                  SCGenerator Location State:
                                                  COLUMBIAGenerator Location City:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Location Street 2:
                                                  10106 TWO NOTCH RDGenerator Location Street 1:
                                                  10106Generator Location Street Number:
                                                  Lowes Of Richland County, Sc #2356Generator Name:
                                                  SCD058183138Generator EPA ID:
                                                  ServiceOrigin Type:
                                                  DataImage5CopySubmission Type:
                                                  SignedManifest Status:
                                                  20240313Received Date:
                                                  20240306Shipped Date:
                                                  20240320Last Updated Date:
                                                  020507973JJKManifest Tracking Number:

                                                  NRejection Indicator:
                                                  NManifest Residue Indicator:
                                                  Allworth, LLCDesignated Facility Contact Company Name:
                                                  ALDesignated Facility Location State:
                                                  35217Designated Facility Location Zip:
                                                  BirminghamDesignated Facility Location City:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Location Street 2:
                                                  500 Medco RoadDesignated Facility Location Street 1:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Location Street Number:
                                                  ALDesignated Facility Mail State:
                                                  35217Designated Facility Mail Zip:
                                                  BirminghamDesignated Facility Mail City:
                                                  500 Medco RoadDesignated Facility Mail Street 2:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Mail Street 1:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Mail Street Number:
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                                                  Not reportedGenerator Mail Street 2:
                                                  LOWES BLVD, LPH 28Generator Mail Street 1:
                                                  1000Generator Mail Street Number:
                                                  29223-4383Generator Location Zip:
                                                  SCGenerator Location State:
                                                  COLUMBIAGenerator Location City:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Location Street 2:
                                                  10106 TWO NOTCH RDGenerator Location Street 1:
                                                  10106Generator Location Street Number:
                                                  Lowes Of Richland County, Sc #2356Generator Name:
                                                  SCD058183138Generator EPA ID:
                                                  ServiceOrigin Type:
                                                  DataImage5CopySubmission Type:
                                                  CorrectedManifest Status:
                                                  20241030Received Date:
                                                  20241023Shipped Date:
                                                  20250130Last Updated Date:
                                                  026877945JJKManifest Tracking Number:

                                                  NRejection Indicator:
                                                  NManifest Residue Indicator:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Contact Company Name:
                                                  ALDesignated Facility Location State:
                                                  35586Designated Facility Location Zip:
                                                  SULLIGENTDesignated Facility Location City:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Location Street 2:
                                                  HIGHWAY 17Designated Facility Location Street 1:
                                                  51328Designated Facility Location Street Number:
                                                  ALDesignated Facility Mail State:
                                                  35586Designated Facility Mail Zip:
                                                  SULLIGENTDesignated Facility Mail City:
                                                  HIGHWAY 17Designated Facility Mail Street 2:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Mail Street 1:
                                                  51328Designated Facility Mail Street Number:
                                                  Us Ecology Sulligent, Inc.Designated Facility Name:
                                                  ALD983177015Designated Facility EPA ID:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Contact Company Name:
                                                  NCGenerator Mail State:
                                                  28117Generator Mail Zip:
                                                  MOORESVILLEGenerator Mail City:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Mail Street 2:
                                                  LOWES BLVD, LPH 28Generator Mail Street 1:
                                                  1000Generator Mail Street Number:
                                                  29223-4383Generator Location Zip:
                                                  SCGenerator Location State:
                                                  COLUMBIAGenerator Location City:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Location Street 2:
                                                  10106 TWO NOTCH RDGenerator Location Street 1:
                                                  10106Generator Location Street Number:
                                                  Lowes Of Richland County, Sc #2356Generator Name:
                                                  SCD058183138Generator EPA ID:
                                                  ServiceOrigin Type:
                                                  DataImage5CopySubmission Type:
                                                  SignedManifest Status:
                                                  20240315Received Date:
                                                  20240306Shipped Date:
                                                  20240320Last Updated Date:
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                              TETRACHLOROETHYLENEFederal Waste:
                                                  D039Federal Waste Code:
                                                  1Waste Line Number:
                                                  021272789JJKManifest Tracking Number:

                              METHYL ETHYL KETONEFederal Waste:
                                                  D035Federal Waste Code:
                                                  1Waste Line Number:
                                                  021272789JJKManifest Tracking Number:

                              BENZENEFederal Waste:
                                                  D018Federal Waste Code:
                                                  1Waste Line Number:
                                                  021272789JJKManifest Tracking Number:

                              CHROMIUMFederal Waste:
                                                  D007Federal Waste Code:
                                                  1Waste Line Number:
                                                  021272789JJKManifest Tracking Number:

                              BARIUMFederal Waste:
                                                  D005Federal Waste Code:
                                                  1Waste Line Number:
                                                  021272789JJKManifest Tracking Number:

                              CORROSIVE WASTEFederal Waste:
                                                  D002Federal Waste Code:
                                                  1Waste Line Number:
                                                  021272789JJKManifest Tracking Number:

                              IGNITABLE WASTEFederal Waste:
                                                  D001Federal Waste Code:
                                                  1Waste Line Number:
                                                  021272789JJKManifest Tracking Number:

Federal Waste:

                                                  NRejection Indicator:
                                                  NManifest Residue Indicator:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Contact Company Name:
                                                  ALDesignated Facility Location State:
                                                  35586Designated Facility Location Zip:
                                                  SULLIGENTDesignated Facility Location City:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Location Street 2:
                                                  HIGHWAY 17Designated Facility Location Street 1:
                                                  51328Designated Facility Location Street Number:
                                                  ALDesignated Facility Mail State:
                                                  35586Designated Facility Mail Zip:
                                                  SULLIGENTDesignated Facility Mail City:
                                                  HIGHWAY 17Designated Facility Mail Street 2:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Mail Street 1:
                                                  51328Designated Facility Mail Street Number:
                                                  Us Ecology Sulligent, Inc.Designated Facility Name:
                                                  ALD983177015Designated Facility EPA ID:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Contact Company Name:
                                                  NCGenerator Mail State:
                                                  28117Generator Mail Zip:
                                                  MOORESVILLEGenerator Mail City:
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                                                  6Waste Line Number:
                                                  021272789JJKManifest Tracking Number:

                              CORROSIVE WASTEFederal Waste:
                                                  D002Federal Waste Code:
                                                  5Waste Line Number:
                                                  021272789JJKManifest Tracking Number:

                              CORROSIVE WASTEFederal Waste:
                                                  D002Federal Waste Code:
                                                  4Waste Line Number:
                                                  021272789JJKManifest Tracking Number:

                              BENZENEFederal Waste:
                                                  D018Federal Waste Code:
                                                  3Waste Line Number:
                                                  021272789JJKManifest Tracking Number:

                              IGNITABLE WASTEFederal Waste:
                                                  D001Federal Waste Code:
                                                  3Waste Line Number:
                                                  021272789JJKManifest Tracking Number:

                              BENZENE, METHYL- (OR) TOLUENEFederal Waste:
                                                  U220Federal Waste Code:
                                                  2Waste Line Number:
                                                  021272789JJKManifest Tracking Number:

                              2-BUTANONE (I,T) (OR) METHYL ETHYL KETONE (MEK) (I,T)Federal Waste:
                                                  U159Federal Waste Code:
                                                  2Waste Line Number:
                                                  021272789JJKManifest Tracking Number:

                              METHYL ETHYL KETONEFederal Waste:
                                                  D035Federal Waste Code:
                                                  2Waste Line Number:
                                                  021272789JJKManifest Tracking Number:

                              BENZENEFederal Waste:
                                                  D018Federal Waste Code:
                                                  2Waste Line Number:
                                                  021272789JJKManifest Tracking Number:

                              IGNITABLE WASTEFederal Waste:
                                                  D001Federal Waste Code:
                                                  2Waste Line Number:
                                                  021272789JJKManifest Tracking Number:

                              ETHENE, TETRACHLORO- (OR) TETRACHLOROETHYLENEFederal Waste:
                                                  U210Federal Waste Code:
                                                  1Waste Line Number:
                                                  021272789JJKManifest Tracking Number:

                              METHANOL (I) (OR) METHYL ALCOHOL (I)Federal Waste:
                                                  U154Federal Waste Code:
                                                  1Waste Line Number:
                                                  021272789JJKManifest Tracking Number:
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                                                  7Waste Line Number:
                                                  021272789JJKManifest Tracking Number:

                              & ESTERS (OR) DICHLOROPHENOXYACETIC ACID 2,4-D
                              2,4-D, SALTS & ESTERS (OR) ACETIC ACID, (2,4-DICHLOROPHENOXY)-, SALTSFederal Waste:
                                                  U240Federal Waste Code:
                                                  7Waste Line Number:
                                                  021272789JJKManifest Tracking Number:

                              CYCLOHEXANONE (I)Federal Waste:
                                                  U057Federal Waste Code:
                                                  7Waste Line Number:
                                                  021272789JJKManifest Tracking Number:

                              2,4-D (2,4-DICHLOROPHENOXYACETIC ACID)Federal Waste:
                                                  D016Federal Waste Code:
                                                  7Waste Line Number:
                                                  021272789JJKManifest Tracking Number:

                              SILVERFederal Waste:
                                                  D011Federal Waste Code:
                                                  7Waste Line Number:
                                                  021272789JJKManifest Tracking Number:

                              SELENIUMFederal Waste:
                                                  D010Federal Waste Code:
                                                  7Waste Line Number:
                                                  021272789JJKManifest Tracking Number:

                              CHROMIUMFederal Waste:
                                                  D007Federal Waste Code:
                                                  7Waste Line Number:
                                                  021272789JJKManifest Tracking Number:

                              CARBARYL (OR) 1-NAPHTHALENOL, METHYLCARBAMATEFederal Waste:
                                                  U279Federal Waste Code:
                                                  6Waste Line Number:
                                                  021272789JJKManifest Tracking Number:

                              & ESTERS (OR) DICHLOROPHENOXYACETIC ACID 2,4-D
                              2,4-D, SALTS & ESTERS (OR) ACETIC ACID, (2,4-DICHLOROPHENOXY)-, SALTSFederal Waste:
                                                  U240Federal Waste Code:
                                                  6Waste Line Number:
                                                  021272789JJKManifest Tracking Number:

                              2,4-D (2,4-DICHLOROPHENOXYACETIC ACID)Federal Waste:
                                                  D016Federal Waste Code:
                                                  6Waste Line Number:
                                                  021272789JJKManifest Tracking Number:

                              SILVERFederal Waste:
                                                  D011Federal Waste Code:
                                                  6Waste Line Number:
                                                  021272789JJKManifest Tracking Number:

                              CHROMIUMFederal Waste:
                                                  D007Federal Waste Code:
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                                                  Not reportedWaste Density Unit of Measure Description:
                                                  Not reportedWaste Density Unit of Measure Code:
                                                  Not reportedWaste Density:
                                                  NWaste Type Discrepancy Indicator:
                                                  NQuantity Discrepancy Indicator:
                                                  NWaste Residue Indicator:
                                                  STORAGE, BULKING AND/OR TRANSFER OFF SITEManagement Method Description:
                                                  H141Management Method Code:
                                                  39.002293Non-Acute Waste Quantity, in Kilorgrams:
                                                  0Acute Waste Quantity, in Kilograms:
                                                  39.002293Waste Quantity, in Kilograms:
                                                  0.043Non-Acute Waste Quantity, in Tons:
                                                  0Acute Waste Quantity, in Tons:
                                                  0.043Waste Quantity, in Tons:
                                                  PoundsQuantity Unit of Measure Description:
                                                  PQuantity Unit of Measure Code:
                                                  86Waste Quantity:
                                                  Fiberboard or plastic drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type Description:
                                                  DFContainer Type Code:
                                                  2Number of Containers:
                                   Not reportedNon-Hazardous Waste Description:
                                                  Rq, Un1950, Waste Aerosols, 2.1, (Rq: D001), Erg#126U.S. DOT Description:
                                                  UN1950U.S. DOT ID Number:
                                                  YU.S. DOT Hazardous Indicator:
                                                  1Waste Line Number:
                                                  021272789JJKManifest Tracking Number:

Waste Line:

                                                  Eq Industrial Services IncTransporter Name:
                                                  MIK435642742Transporter EPA ID:
                                                  1Transporter Line Number:
                                                  021272789JJKManifest Tracking Number:

Transporter:

                              IGNITABLE WASTEFederal Waste:
                                                  D001Federal Waste Code:
                                                  11Waste Line Number:
                                                  021272789JJKManifest Tracking Number:

                              IGNITABLE WASTEFederal Waste:
                                                  D001Federal Waste Code:
                                                  8Waste Line Number:
                                                  021272789JJKManifest Tracking Number:

                              PHENOL, 2-(1-METHYLETHOXY)-, METHYLCARBAMATE (OR) PROPOXURFederal Waste:
                                                  U411Federal Waste Code:
                                                  7Waste Line Number:
                                                  021272789JJKManifest Tracking Number:

                              CARBARYL (OR) 1-NAPHTHALENOL, METHYLCARBAMATEFederal Waste:
                                                  U279Federal Waste Code:
                                                  7Waste Line Number:
                                                  021272789JJKManifest Tracking Number:

                              ZINC PHOSPHIDE ZN3P2, WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS OF 10% OR LESSFederal Waste:
                                                  U249Federal Waste Code:

LOWES OF RICHLAND COUNTY, SC #2356  (Continued) 1000189713

TC7937093.2s   Page 84



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                                  PQuantity Unit of Measure Code:
                                                  25Waste Quantity:
                                                  Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type Description:
                                                  DMContainer Type Code:
                                                  1Number of Containers:
                                   Not reportedNon-Hazardous Waste Description:
                                                  Pgii, (Rq: D018), Erg#128
                                                  Rq, Un1993, Waste Flammable Liquids, N.O.S. (Benzene, Xylenes), 3,U.S. DOT Description:
                                                  UN1993U.S. DOT ID Number:
                                                  YU.S. DOT Hazardous Indicator:
                                                  3Waste Line Number:
                                                  021272789JJKManifest Tracking Number:

                                                  YEPA Waste Indicator:
                                                  Not reportedConsent Number:
                                                  Not reportedWaste Minimization Code Description:
                                                  Not reportedWaste Minimization Code:
                                                  Not reportedSource Code Description:
                                                  Not reportedSource Code:
                                                  Not reportedForm Code Description:
                                                  Not reportedForm Code:
                                                  Not reportedWaste Density Unit of Measure Description:
                                                  Not reportedWaste Density Unit of Measure Code:
                                                  Not reportedWaste Density:
                                                  NWaste Type Discrepancy Indicator:
                                                  NQuantity Discrepancy Indicator:
                                                  NWaste Residue Indicator:
                                                  STORAGE, BULKING AND/OR TRANSFER OFF SITEManagement Method Description:
                                                  H141Management Method Code:
                                                  43.99096Non-Acute Waste Quantity, in Kilorgrams:
                                                  0Acute Waste Quantity, in Kilograms:
                                                  43.99096Waste Quantity, in Kilograms:
                                                  0.0485Non-Acute Waste Quantity, in Tons:
                                                  0Acute Waste Quantity, in Tons:
                                                  0.0485Waste Quantity, in Tons:
                                                  PoundsQuantity Unit of Measure Description:
                                                  PQuantity Unit of Measure Code:
                                                  97Waste Quantity:
                                                  Fiberboard or plastic drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type Description:
                                                  DFContainer Type Code:
                                                  2Number of Containers:
                                   Not reportedNon-Hazardous Waste Description:
                                                  Pgii, (Rq: D018), Erg#128
                                                  Rq, Un1993, Waste Flammable Liquids, N.O.S. (Benzene, Toluene), 3,U.S. DOT Description:
                                                  UN1993U.S. DOT ID Number:
                                                  YU.S. DOT Hazardous Indicator:
                                                  2Waste Line Number:
                                                  021272789JJKManifest Tracking Number:

                                                  YEPA Waste Indicator:
                                                  Not reportedConsent Number:
                                                  Not reportedWaste Minimization Code Description:
                                                  Not reportedWaste Minimization Code:
                                                  Not reportedSource Code Description:
                                                  Not reportedSource Code:
                                                  Not reportedForm Code Description:
                                                  Not reportedForm Code:
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                                                  Not reportedWaste Minimization Code Description:
                                                  Not reportedWaste Minimization Code:
                                                  Not reportedSource Code Description:
                                                  Not reportedSource Code:
                                                  Not reportedForm Code Description:
                                                  Not reportedForm Code:
                                                  Not reportedWaste Density Unit of Measure Description:
                                                  Not reportedWaste Density Unit of Measure Code:
                                                  Not reportedWaste Density:
                                                  NWaste Type Discrepancy Indicator:
                                                  NQuantity Discrepancy Indicator:
                                                  NWaste Residue Indicator:
                                                  STABILIZATIONManagement Method Description:
                                                  H110Management Method Code:
                                                  2.267575Non-Acute Waste Quantity, in Kilorgrams:
                                                  0Acute Waste Quantity, in Kilograms:
                                                  2.267575Waste Quantity, in Kilograms:
                                                  0.0025Non-Acute Waste Quantity, in Tons:
                                                  0Acute Waste Quantity, in Tons:
                                                  0.0025Waste Quantity, in Tons:
                                                  PoundsQuantity Unit of Measure Description:
                                                  PQuantity Unit of Measure Code:
                                                  5Waste Quantity:
                                                  Fiberboard or plastic drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type Description:
                                                  DFContainer Type Code:
                                                  1Number of Containers:
                                   Not reportedNon-Hazardous Waste Description:
                                                  (Sulfuric Acid, Hydrochloric Acid), 8, Pgii, (Rq: D002), Erg#154
                                                  Rq, Un3264, Waste Corrosive Liquid, Acidic, Inorganic, N.O.S.U.S. DOT Description:
                                                  UN3264U.S. DOT ID Number:
                                                  YU.S. DOT Hazardous Indicator:
                                                  4Waste Line Number:
                                                  021272789JJKManifest Tracking Number:

                                                  YEPA Waste Indicator:
                                                  Not reportedConsent Number:
                                                  Not reportedWaste Minimization Code Description:
                                                  Not reportedWaste Minimization Code:
                                                  Not reportedSource Code Description:
                                                  Not reportedSource Code:
                                                  Not reportedForm Code Description:
                                                  Not reportedForm Code:
                                                  Not reportedWaste Density Unit of Measure Description:
                                                  Not reportedWaste Density Unit of Measure Code:
                                                  Not reportedWaste Density:
                                                  NWaste Type Discrepancy Indicator:
                                                  NQuantity Discrepancy Indicator:
                                                  NWaste Residue Indicator:
                                                  STORAGE, BULKING AND/OR TRANSFER OFF SITEManagement Method Description:
                                                  H141Management Method Code:
                                                  11.337875Non-Acute Waste Quantity, in Kilorgrams:
                                                  0Acute Waste Quantity, in Kilograms:
                                                  11.337875Waste Quantity, in Kilograms:
                                                  0.0125Non-Acute Waste Quantity, in Tons:
                                                  0Acute Waste Quantity, in Tons:
                                                  0.0125Waste Quantity, in Tons:
                                                  PoundsQuantity Unit of Measure Description:
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                                                  0Acute Waste Quantity, in Kilograms:
                                                  48.97962Waste Quantity, in Kilograms:
                                                  0.054Non-Acute Waste Quantity, in Tons:
                                                  0Acute Waste Quantity, in Tons:
                                                  0.054Waste Quantity, in Tons:
                                                  PoundsQuantity Unit of Measure Description:
                                                  PQuantity Unit of Measure Code:
                                                  108Waste Quantity:
                                                  Fiberboard or plastic drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type Description:
                                                  DFContainer Type Code:
                                                  2Number of Containers:
                                   Not reportedNon-Hazardous Waste Description:
                                                  N.O.S., (2, 4-D, Carbaryl), 9, Pgiii, (Rq: D016), Erg#171
                                                  Rq, Un3082, Waste Environmentally Hazardous Substances, Liquid,U.S. DOT Description:
                                                  UN3082U.S. DOT ID Number:
                                                  YU.S. DOT Hazardous Indicator:
                                                  6Waste Line Number:
                                                  021272789JJKManifest Tracking Number:

                                                  YEPA Waste Indicator:
                                                  Not reportedConsent Number:
                                                  Not reportedWaste Minimization Code Description:
                                                  Not reportedWaste Minimization Code:
                                                  Not reportedSource Code Description:
                                                  Not reportedSource Code:
                                                  Not reportedForm Code Description:
                                                  Not reportedForm Code:
                                                  Not reportedWaste Density Unit of Measure Description:
                                                  Not reportedWaste Density Unit of Measure Code:
                                                  Not reportedWaste Density:
                                                  NWaste Type Discrepancy Indicator:
                                                  NQuantity Discrepancy Indicator:
                                                  NWaste Residue Indicator:
                                                  STORAGE, BULKING AND/OR TRANSFER OFF SITEManagement Method Description:
                                                  H141Management Method Code:
                                                  3.6281202Non-Acute Waste Quantity, in Kilorgrams:
                                                  0Acute Waste Quantity, in Kilograms:
                                                  3.6281202Waste Quantity, in Kilograms:
                                                  0.004Non-Acute Waste Quantity, in Tons:
                                                  0Acute Waste Quantity, in Tons:
                                                  0.004Waste Quantity, in Tons:
                                                  PoundsQuantity Unit of Measure Description:
                                                  PQuantity Unit of Measure Code:
                                                  8Waste Quantity:
                                                  Fiberboard or plastic drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type Description:
                                                  DFContainer Type Code:
                                                  1Number of Containers:
                                   Not reportedNon-Hazardous Waste Description:
                                                  Hydroxide, Potassium Hydroxide), 8, Pgii, (Rq: D002), Erg#154
                                                  Rq, Un3266, Waste Corrosive Liquid, Basic, Inorganic, N.O.S. (SodiumU.S. DOT Description:
                                                  UN3266U.S. DOT ID Number:
                                                  YU.S. DOT Hazardous Indicator:
                                                  5Waste Line Number:
                                                  021272789JJKManifest Tracking Number:

                                                  YEPA Waste Indicator:
                                                  Not reportedConsent Number:
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                                                  YU.S. DOT Hazardous Indicator:
                                                  8Waste Line Number:
                                                  021272789JJKManifest Tracking Number:

                                                  YEPA Waste Indicator:
                                                  Not reportedConsent Number:
                                                  Not reportedWaste Minimization Code Description:
                                                  Not reportedWaste Minimization Code:
                                                  Not reportedSource Code Description:
                                                  Not reportedSource Code:
                                                  Not reportedForm Code Description:
                                                  Not reportedForm Code:
                                                  Not reportedWaste Density Unit of Measure Description:
                                                  Not reportedWaste Density Unit of Measure Code:
                                                  Not reportedWaste Density:
                                                  NWaste Type Discrepancy Indicator:
                                                  NQuantity Discrepancy Indicator:
                                                  NWaste Residue Indicator:
                                                  STORAGE, BULKING AND/OR TRANSFER OFF SITEManagement Method Description:
                                                  H141Management Method Code:
                                                  35.374172Non-Acute Waste Quantity, in Kilorgrams:
                                                  0Acute Waste Quantity, in Kilograms:
                                                  35.374172Waste Quantity, in Kilograms:
                                                  0.039Non-Acute Waste Quantity, in Tons:
                                                  0Acute Waste Quantity, in Tons:
                                                  0.039Waste Quantity, in Tons:
                                                  PoundsQuantity Unit of Measure Description:
                                                  PQuantity Unit of Measure Code:
                                                  78Waste Quantity:
                                                  Fiberboard or plastic drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type Description:
                                                  DFContainer Type Code:
                                                  1Number of Containers:
                                   Not reportedNon-Hazardous Waste Description:
                                                  (2, 4-D, Carbaryl), 9, Pgiii, (Rq: D016), Erg#171
                                                  Rq, Un3077, Waste Environmentally Hazardous Substances, Solid, N.O.S.U.S. DOT Description:
                                                  UN3077U.S. DOT ID Number:
                                                  YU.S. DOT Hazardous Indicator:
                                                  7Waste Line Number:
                                                  021272789JJKManifest Tracking Number:

                                                  YEPA Waste Indicator:
                                                  Not reportedConsent Number:
                                                  Not reportedWaste Minimization Code Description:
                                                  Not reportedWaste Minimization Code:
                                                  Not reportedSource Code Description:
                                                  Not reportedSource Code:
                                                  Not reportedForm Code Description:
                                                  Not reportedForm Code:
                                                  Not reportedWaste Density Unit of Measure Description:
                                                  Not reportedWaste Density Unit of Measure Code:
                                                  Not reportedWaste Density:
                                                  NWaste Type Discrepancy Indicator:
                                                  NQuantity Discrepancy Indicator:
                                                  NWaste Residue Indicator:
                                                  STORAGE, BULKING AND/OR TRANSFER OFF SITEManagement Method Description:
                                                  H141Management Method Code:
                                                  48.97962Non-Acute Waste Quantity, in Kilorgrams:
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                                                  Not reportedWaste Density Unit of Measure Code:
                                                  Not reportedWaste Density:
                                                  NWaste Type Discrepancy Indicator:
                                                  NQuantity Discrepancy Indicator:
                                                  NWaste Residue Indicator:
                                                  STORAGE, BULKING AND/OR TRANSFER OFF SITEManagement Method Description:
                                                  H141Management Method Code:
                                                  4.988665Non-Acute Waste Quantity, in Kilorgrams:
                                                  0Acute Waste Quantity, in Kilograms:
                                                  4.988665Waste Quantity, in Kilograms:
                                                  0.0055Non-Acute Waste Quantity, in Tons:
                                                  0Acute Waste Quantity, in Tons:
                                                  0.0055Waste Quantity, in Tons:
                                                  PoundsQuantity Unit of Measure Description:
                                                  PQuantity Unit of Measure Code:
                                                  11Waste Quantity:
                                                  CylindersContainer Type Description:
                                                  CYContainer Type Code:
                                                  5Number of Containers:
                                   Not reportedNon-Hazardous Waste Description:
                                                  Un1978, Propane, 2.1, Erg#115U.S. DOT Description:
                                                  UN1978U.S. DOT ID Number:
                                                  YU.S. DOT Hazardous Indicator:
                                                  9Waste Line Number:
                                                  021272789JJKManifest Tracking Number:

                                                  YEPA Waste Indicator:
                                                  Not reportedConsent Number:
                                                  Not reportedWaste Minimization Code Description:
                                                  Not reportedWaste Minimization Code:
                                                  Not reportedSource Code Description:
                                                  Not reportedSource Code:
                                                  Not reportedForm Code Description:
                                                  Not reportedForm Code:
                                                  Not reportedWaste Density Unit of Measure Description:
                                                  Not reportedWaste Density Unit of Measure Code:
                                                  Not reportedWaste Density:
                                                  NWaste Type Discrepancy Indicator:
                                                  NQuantity Discrepancy Indicator:
                                                  NWaste Residue Indicator:
                                                  STORAGE, BULKING AND/OR TRANSFER OFF SITEManagement Method Description:
                                                  H141Management Method Code:
                                                  0.90703005Non-Acute Waste Quantity, in Kilorgrams:
                                                  0Acute Waste Quantity, in Kilograms:
                                                  0.90703005Waste Quantity, in Kilograms:
                                                  0.001Non-Acute Waste Quantity, in Tons:
                                                  0Acute Waste Quantity, in Tons:
                                                  0.001Waste Quantity, in Tons:
                                                  PoundsQuantity Unit of Measure Description:
                                                  PQuantity Unit of Measure Code:
                                                  2Waste Quantity:
                                                  Fiberboard or plastic drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type Description:
                                                  DFContainer Type Code:
                                                  1Number of Containers:
                                   Not reportedNon-Hazardous Waste Description:
                                                  Rq, Un1057, Waste Lighters, 2.1, (Rq: D001), Erg#115U.S. DOT Description:
                                                  UN1057U.S. DOT ID Number:
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                                                  PQuantity Unit of Measure Code:
                                                  5Waste Quantity:
                                                  CylindersContainer Type Description:
                                                  CYContainer Type Code:
                                                  2Number of Containers:
                                   Not reportedNon-Hazardous Waste Description:
                                                  Stabilized, 2.1, Rq (D001), Erg#116
                                                  Rq, Un1060, Waste Methyl Acetylene And Propadiene Mixtures,U.S. DOT Description:
                                                  UN1060U.S. DOT ID Number:
                                                  YU.S. DOT Hazardous Indicator:
                                                  11Waste Line Number:
                                                  021272789JJKManifest Tracking Number:

                                                  NEPA Waste Indicator:
                                                  Not reportedConsent Number:
                                                  Not reportedWaste Minimization Code Description:
                                                  Not reportedWaste Minimization Code:
                                                  Not reportedSource Code Description:
                                                  Not reportedSource Code:
                                                  Not reportedForm Code Description:
                                                  Not reportedForm Code:
                                                  Not reportedWaste Density Unit of Measure Description:
                                                  Not reportedWaste Density Unit of Measure Code:
                                                  Not reportedWaste Density:
                                                  NWaste Type Discrepancy Indicator:
                                                  NQuantity Discrepancy Indicator:
                                                  NWaste Residue Indicator:
                                                  STORAGE, BULKING AND/OR TRANSFER OFF SITEManagement Method Description:
                                                  H141Management Method Code:
                                                  0.45351502Non-Acute Waste Quantity, in Kilorgrams:
                                                  0Acute Waste Quantity, in Kilograms:
                                                  0.45351502Waste Quantity, in Kilograms:
                                                  0.0005Non-Acute Waste Quantity, in Tons:
                                                  0Acute Waste Quantity, in Tons:
                                                  0.0005Waste Quantity, in Tons:
                                                  PoundsQuantity Unit of Measure Description:
                                                  PQuantity Unit of Measure Code:
                                                  1Waste Quantity:
                                                  CylindersContainer Type Description:
                                                  CYContainer Type Code:
                                                  1Number of Containers:
                                   Not reportedNon-Hazardous Waste Description:
                                                  Un1011, Butane, 2.1, Erg#115U.S. DOT Description:
                                                  UN1011U.S. DOT ID Number:
                                                  YU.S. DOT Hazardous Indicator:
                                                  10Waste Line Number:
                                                  021272789JJKManifest Tracking Number:

                                                  NEPA Waste Indicator:
                                                  Not reportedConsent Number:
                                                  Not reportedWaste Minimization Code Description:
                                                  Not reportedWaste Minimization Code:
                                                  Not reportedSource Code Description:
                                                  Not reportedSource Code:
                                                  Not reportedForm Code Description:
                                                  Not reportedForm Code:
                                                  Not reportedWaste Density Unit of Measure Description:
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                    Not reportedLongitude:
                    Not reportedLatitude:
                    WTR - Underground Injection OperatingCategory:
                    Area PermitSub Type:
                    Columbia EQC OfficeDistrict:
                    ClosedDisposition:
                    InactiveActivity:
                    Not reportedFormer Permit Number:
                    AMPHENOL CORPORATIONPermit Holder:
                    SCHE03020266Permit Number:
                    COLUMBIA, SC 29223City,State,Zip:
                    10106 TWO NOTCH RDAddress:
                    LOWES OF RICHLAND COUNTY 2356Name:

UIC:

12 additional US EManifest: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

                                                  YEPA Waste Indicator:
                                                  Not reportedConsent Number:
                                                  Not reportedWaste Minimization Code Description:
                                                  Not reportedWaste Minimization Code:
                                                  Not reportedSource Code Description:
                                                  Not reportedSource Code:
                                                  Not reportedForm Code Description:
                                                  Not reportedForm Code:
                                                  Not reportedWaste Density Unit of Measure Description:
                                                  Not reportedWaste Density Unit of Measure Code:
                                                  Not reportedWaste Density:
                                                  NWaste Type Discrepancy Indicator:
                                                  NQuantity Discrepancy Indicator:
                                                  NWaste Residue Indicator:
                                                  STORAGE, BULKING AND/OR TRANSFER OFF SITEManagement Method Description:
                                                  H141Management Method Code:
                                                  2.267575Non-Acute Waste Quantity, in Kilorgrams:
                                                  0Acute Waste Quantity, in Kilograms:
                                                  2.267575Waste Quantity, in Kilograms:
                                                  0.0025Non-Acute Waste Quantity, in Tons:
                                                  0Acute Waste Quantity, in Tons:
                                                  0.0025Waste Quantity, in Tons:
                                                  PoundsQuantity Unit of Measure Description:

LOWES OF RICHLAND COUNTY, SC #2356  (Continued) 1000189713

                                        10120 TWO NOTCH RDAddress:
                                        North Pointe Shop Center - Ste 6Name:

ASBESTOS:

SCDRY0052560EPA ID:
COLUMBIA, SC 29205City,State,Zip:
10120 TWO NOTCH RDAddress:
BURNETTES CLEANERS INCName:

SHWS:

3651 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster E
0.691 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
436 ft.

 

1/2-1 SC DRYCLEANERSCOLUMBIA, SC  29201
NE SC ASBESTOS10120 TWO NOTCH RD    N/A
E19 SC SHWSNORTH POINTE SHOP CENTER - STE 6 S105621350
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    TIER NPriority Group Explanation:
                    TIER NRank:
                    52560BLWM Number:
                    COLUMBIA, SCCity,State,Zip:
                    10120 TWO NOTCH RDAddress:
                    BURNETTES CLEANERS INCName:

Drycleaners:

                                        Not reportedAgency:
                                        James E Hinkle (INACTIVE)Compliance Name:
                                        Not reportedComments:
                                        AWILSON@ARMENV.COMPermitee Email:
                                        8037833314Permitee Phone:
                                        SC, US, 1210 1ST ST S EXT, COLUMBIA, 29209Permitee Address:
                                        Arm Environmental Services IncPermitee:
                                        7/27/2018Issue Date:
                                        NFNESHAPGeneral Category:
                                        AIR-Asbestos RemovalCategory:
                                        Air - AsbestosProgram:
                                        Not reportedOther:
                                        Not reportedFri:
                                        Not reportedGlove:
                                        Not reportedDescription:
                                        Not reportedDisposition:
                                        Not reportedLocal Facility:
                                        Not reportedSub Type:
                                        NF NESHAPPermit Type:
                                        Not reportedDistrict:
                                        ARM ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INCCo Name:
                                        Not reportedBus Phone:
                                        ExpiredActivity:
                                        R1807416Permit No:
                                        COLUMBIA, SC 29201City,State,Zip:
                                        Not reportedAddress 2:

NORTH POINTE SHOP CENTER - STE 6  (Continued) S105621350

                         PETROSubstance:
                         Not reportedRelease Status Number:
                         07884Facility ID:
                         1Release Number:
                         COLUMBIA, SC 29201City,State,Zip:
                         10110 TWO NOTCH RDAddress:
                         SC634Name:

LUST:

SCD987573078EPA ID:
COLUMBIA, SC 29223-4383City,State,Zip:
10110 TWO NOTCH RDAddress:
OLE TIMEY MEAT MARKET (THE)Name:

SHWS:

SC GWCI
SC BROWNFIELDS

3772 ft. SC VCP
0.714 mi. SC RCR

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
433 ft.

 

1/2-1 SC USTCOLUMBIA, SC  29201
NE SC LUST10110 TWO NOTCH RD    N/A
20 SC SHWSSC634 U003524944
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

               COLUMBIACity:
               10110 TWO NOTCH RDAddress:
               SC634Name:

               10Calcage:
               GasolineProduct:
               10000Capacity:
               AbandonedStatus:
               1Tank ID:

               410-347-4753Owner Phone:
               BALTIMORE MD 21201-3759Owner City, st, zip:
               1 N CHARLES ST STE 107Owner Address:
               CROWN CENTRAL LLCOwner:
               N 07884Permit:
               07884Facility ID:
               COLUMBIACity:
               10110 TWO NOTCH RDAddress:
               SC634Name:

UST:

                         WSRelease Fin Type Code:
                         MAY, JULIE MProject Manager:
                         CLASS5ASCRBCA Class Code:
                         21201-3759RP Zip:
                         MDRP State:
                         BALTIMORERP City:
                         1 N CHARLES ST STE 2000RP Address:
                         CROWN CENTRAL LLCRP Name:
                         01/22/1991Confirmed date:
                         1Release Number:
                         Not reportedGround Water Flow Direction:
                         Not reportedDepth to Ground Water:
                         Not reportedCleanup Complete Date:
                         08/15/1989Release Date:

GW Flow:

                         Not reportedTotal Score:
                         Not reportedPrefix:
                         01/22/1991Cleanup Initiated Date:
                         MAYJMUser Name:
                         Not reportedLocal Fac First Name:
                         Not reportedLocal Fac Last Name:
                         Not reportedRelease Source:
                         Not reportedQualified:
                         Not reportedRelease Fin Type Code:
                         Not reportedSCRBCA Class Number:
                         Not reportedLocal Facility District:
                         Not reportedEID:
                         08/15/1989Release Date:
                         Not reportedConfirmed Date:
                         Not reportedTank Owner City:
                         04/18/1999NFA Date:
                         Not reportedTank Owner First name:
                         Not reportedTank Owner Last Name:
                         CROWN CENTRAL LLCTank Owner Company Name:

SC634  (Continued) U003524944
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              06-5654-NRPContract #:
                              Not reportedDate Terminated:
                              27-Feb-06Contract Mailed Date:
                              26-May-06Exec Date:
                              57334File Number:
                              COMPStatus code:
                              Ashley Meredith LoweContact:
                              Not reportedType Brownfield:
                              37902Prim Zip:
                              TNPrim State:
                              KNOXVILLEPrim City:
                              Not reportedPrim Address 2:
                              2200 RIVERVIEW TOWER 900 S GAY STPrim Address 1:
                              JOHNSON COLUMBIA LLCPerson Company:
                              COLUMBIA, SC 29223-4383City,State,Zip:
                              10110 TWO NOTCH RDAddress:
                              OLE TIMEY MEAT MARKET (THE)Name:

VCP:

                                      Not reportedAssociated Chemicals Requiring:
                                      Not reportedAssociated Response/Corrective Action:
          Not reportedCondtions:
          Not reportedSite/Unit:
          Not reportedAffected Media:
          Not reportedArea/Acres:
          Not reportedUnit Number/Letter:
          Not reportedUnit Type:
          04/18/2099CU-MCL:
          08/15/2089Reported:
          Not reportedRegulatory Program:
          7884Tracking Number:
          -80.88635Longitude:
          34.11553Latitude:
          22808-04Tax Id:
          Not reportedRegion:
          Not reportedEntity Responsibility:
          COLUMBIA, SC 29201City,State,Zip:
          10110 TWO NOTCH RDAddress:
          SC634Name:

RCR:

               10Calcage:
               GasolineProduct:
               6000Capacity:
               AbandonedStatus:
               3Tank ID:

               COLUMBIACity:
               10110 TWO NOTCH RDAddress:
               SC634Name:

               10Calcage:
               GasolineProduct:
               6000Capacity:
               AbandonedStatus:
               2Tank ID:

SC634  (Continued) U003524944
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                                       Not reportedType of Covenent:
                                                       Not reportedFiled With County:
                                                       LWM - SARR - BrownfieldsProgram:
                                                       Not reportedProperty Contaminants:
                                                       Master Project DetailsCategory:
                                                       CLOSEDMaster Number:
               YPrim Bill Ind:
               5654PCAS Number:
                                                       Not reportedDate Terminated:
                                                       27-Feb-06Contract Mailed:
                                                       Not reportedCap Approved:
                                                       Not reportedReport Approved:
                                                       15-Sep-06Report Reviewed:
                                                       31-Aug-06Report Received:
                                                       20-Jul-06Workplan Approved:
                                                       11-Jul-06Workplan Reviewed:
                                                       10-Jul-06Workplan Received:
                                                       25-Jun-06Workplan Due:
                                                       12-Feb-06IC Received:
                                                       COMPStatus Code:
                                                       Ashley Meredith LoweContact:
                                                       Not reportedRC Executed:
                                                       15-Sep-06COC Date Issued:
                                                       26-May-06Contract Executed:
                                                       0.56Acreage:
                                                       Not reportedType Brownfield:
                                                       37902Primary Zip Code:
                                                       TNPrimary State Code:
                                                       KNOXVILLEPrimary City:
                                                       Not reportedPrimary Address2:
                                                       2200 RIVERVIEW TOWER 900 S GAY STPrimary Address1:
                                                       JOHNSON COLUMBIA LLCPerson Company:
                                                       OVERCASH JO CHERIE CContract Manager:
                                                       57334File Number:
                                                       NRPContract Type:
                                                       06-5654-NRPContract Number:
                                                       COLUMBIA, SC 29223-4383City,State,Zip:
                                                       10110 TWO NOTCH RDAddress:
                                                       OLE TIMEY MEAT MARKET (THE)Name:

SC BROWNFIELD:

                              YPrim Bill Ind:
                              5654PCAS Number:
                              Not reportedCap Approved:
                              Not reportedReport Approved:
                              15-Sep-06Report Reviewed:
                              31-Aug-06Report Receive:
                              20-Jul-06Workplan Approved:
                              11-Jul-06Workplan Reviewed:
                              10-Jul-06Workplan Receive:
                              25-Jun-06Workplan Due:
                              12-Feb-06I C Received:
                              Not reportedRC Executed Date:
                              15-Sep-06COC Issued Date:
                              0.56Acreage:
                              OVERCASH JO CHERIE CContract Manager:
                              NRPContract Type:

SC634  (Continued) U003524944
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

          Site ID # 07884. RBCA Classification 5A6. Contacted.Remarks:
                                             NoDrinking Water Well Impact:
                                             NoSurface Impact:
                                             NoRemediation:
                                             YesMonitoring:
                                             NoAssessment:
                                             FalseSources of Contamination Undetermined:
                                             FalseSubstances Not In Other Categories:
                                             FalseSeptic Tank/Tile Field:
                                             FalseUnpermitted Disposal:
                                             FalseSingle-Event Spill:
                                             FalseSpray Irrigation:
                                             FalseAboveground Storage Tank:
                                             FalseLandfills:
                                             FalseSpills & Leaks:
                                             FalsePits, Ponds, & Lagoons:
                                             TrueUnderground Storage Tanks:
                                             USTSource:
                                             FalseSources Not In Other Categories:
                                             FalseRadionuclides Over Max Contaminant Levels:
                                             FalsePhenols:
                                             FalseBase, Neutral, & Acid Extractables:
                                             FalsePolychlorinated Biphenyls:
                                             FalsePesticides & Herbicides:
                                             FalseNitrates or Potential to Nitrate:
                                             FalseMetals:
                                             FalseVolatile Organic Compounds:
                                             TruePetroleum Products:
                                             PETROContamination:
                                             DUSTProgram:
                                             Not reportedWPC Permit:
                                             07884Permit Number:
                                             Not reportedBureau of Land & Waste Management File #:
                                             Not reportedSolid Waste Permit #:
                                             Not reportedEAP ID:
                                             BLWMBureau:

SC GWIC:

                                                       -80.8864Longitude:
                                                       34.1154Latitude:

SC634  (Continued) U003524944
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ORPHAN SUMMARY

City EDR ID Site Name Site Address Zip Database(s)

Count: 4 records.

COLUMBIA            S121604193 AMPHENOL RIVKIN PORTION 10060 (OUTPARCEL 3) TWO NOTCH 29223 SC SHWS, SC VCP, SC BROWNFIELD
SC CDL

COLUMBIA            S108953993 KIM ENTERPRISES/FMR SPLASH LAUNDRO 9221 - 15 TWO NOTCH RD 29223 SC SHWS, SC DRYCLEANERS
COLUMBIA            1000384366 JOHNSON CONTROLS INC. 10109 TWO NOTCH RD (US #1) 29223 SC SHWS, SC VCP, SC BROWNFIELD
COLUMBIA            S108953990 DIAMONT BOART AMERICA TWO NOTCH RD 29223 SC SHWS, SC VCP
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6f7h6sNLf5vW7q.shSkI3NANsdVYN.f8LP4nAj0r5R3gvvAqWPjW4T0mqkQ6.BVHs0Kk4xsESYtLkqIgIPAK6jTvNCelA3E1N0AX4uigdEByVFMSY3pu9XsW..nvfajU8Mym6dxPPRfF44i3nLzD8STJjxT607O3r3GV65pqf4LO7YTphqqj3I5Is8CxNp.mL7uA90Lt5RI5vUxCWlE43BlyqrJn.PtEs4qj6GuSSyEhkB3mI5vo5zNqN5tKAQilNKk69o18da7TV.xpYzYG5EhY.qV4fUVD8VC6800ePIgg4cs9nm0H6wAjfq1R7ro5hibi46NqsMthNgo1LIau3tza5SF7v4d5WinTAAN0qsOZ.gxWs7E1CqqbSXXSkPwEIeM46f1lNEHOA9R6NsCSAiEPdLrkVsPDYXZf3CKm.aslfOc18.ZMCbayPOpw43RMnr4H6qfVjFUY0OdIrapp2M0LRR6N3wBTgtE15SxkvPalAi7mqDlXv6m8PwlLjhw7Wpfy6mwJf4kb73dghGMK4xvfsraeNrbELK33369y5VOnv0BWWu6GVabNqyJa.UPQs.QS4n5xSa0ykD7wIxmO3H8GN6OPAClSNWIPBIdkdhIrVEV3YfBqCOdI.h.effHJ8HYI8dzVPtIc4DKBnSCy6iUbj1bu0h7ArwLSCd1jRdIK3DNWgdMjCpsEvA4cAtsDqZFj6LBZPu.Bj49lWqUi3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6f7h6sNLf5vW7q.shSkI3NANsdVYN.f8LP4nAj0r5R3gvvAqWPjW4T0mqkQ6.BVHs0Kk4xsESYtLkqIgIPAK6jTvNCelA3E1N0AX4uigdEByVFMSY3pu9XsW..nvfajU8Mym6dxPPRfF44i3nLzD8STJjxT607O3r3GV65pqf4LO7YTphqqj3I5Is8CxNp.mL7uA90Lt5RI5vUxCWlE43BlyqrJn.PtEs4qj6GuSSyEhkB3mI5vo5zNqN5tKAQilNKk69o18da7TV.xpYzYG5EhY.qV4fUVD8VC6800ePIgg4cs9nm0H6wAjfq1R7ro5hibi46NqsMthNgo1LIau3tza5SF7v4d5WinTAAN0qsOZ.gxWs7E1CqqbSXXSkPwEIeM46f1lNEHOA9R6NsCSAiEPdLrkVsPDYXZf3CKm.aslfOc18.ZMCbayPOpw43RMnr4H6qfVjFUY0OdIrapp2M0LRR6N3wBTgtE15SxkvPalAi7mqDlXv6m8PwlLjhw7Wpfy6mwJf4kb73dghGMK4xvfsraeNrbELK33369y5VOnv0BWWu6G4abNqyJa.UPQs.QS3n5xSa0ykD7wIxmO3H8GN6OPAClSNWIP3IdkdhIrVEV3YfBq6OdI.h.effHJ8HYIBdzVPtIc4DKBnSCy7iUbj1bu0h7ArwLS6d1jRdIK3DNWgdMj9psEvA4cAtsDqZFj9LBZPu.Bj49lWqUi3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6f7h6sNLf5vW7q.shSkI3NANsdVYN.f8LP4nAj0r5R3gvvAqWPjW4T0mqkQ6.BVHs0Kk4xsESYtLkqIgIPAK6jTvNCelA3E1N0AX4uigdEByVFMSY3pu9XsW..nvfajU8Mym6dxPPRfF44i3nLzD8STJjxT607O3r3GV65pqf4LO7YTphqqj3I5Is8CxNp.mL7uA90Lt5RI5vUxCWlE43BlyqrJn.PtEs4qj6GuSSyEhkB3mI5vo5zNqN5tKAQilNKk69o18da7TV.xpYzYG5EhY.qV4fUVD8VC6800ePIgg4cs9nm0H6wAjfq1R7ro5hibi46NqsMthNgo1LIau3tza5SF7v4d5WinTAAN0qsOZ.gxWs7E1CqqbSXXSkPwEIeM46f1lNEHOA9R6NsCSAiEPdLrkVsPDYXZf3CKm.aslfOc18.ZMCbayPOpw43RMnr4H6qfVjFUY0OdIrapp2M0LRR6N3wBTgtE15SxkvPalAi7mqDlXv6m8PwlLjhw7Wpfy6mwJf4kb73dghGMK4xvfsraeNrbELK33369y5VOnv0BWWu6GVabNqyJa.UPQs.QS4n5xSa0ykD7wIxmO3H8GN6OPAClSNWIPBIdkdhIrVEV3YfBqCOdI.h.effHJ8HYI8dzVPtIc4DKBnSCy6iUbj1bu0h7ArwLSCd1jRdIK3DNWgdMjCpsEvA4cAtsDqZFj3LBZPu.Bj49lWqUi3


** - Indicates location may or may not be in requested radius.  Site has not been assigned a latitude/longitude coordinate.  Further review recommended.

29223 S112637955 COLUMBIA SC
29223 S121604193 AMPHENOL RIVKIN PORTION 10060 (OUTPARCEL 3) TWO NOTCH RD ** COLUMBIA SC BROWNFIELDS, VCP, SHWS
29223 S127639054 LEXINGTON HIGH SCHOOL HWY 1 AUGUSTA HWY ** LEXINGTON SC
29223 S127643000 LEXINGTON HIGH SCHOOL HWY 1 AUGUSTA HWY ** LEXINGTON SC
29223 1000486374 SCD987588183 ROYAL PINES SUBDIVISION US 1 FORE AVE COLUMBIA SC GWCI, CERCLIS, SHWS
29223 1016276819 110009261903 ROYAL PINES SUBDIVISION US 1, FORE AVE. COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1026443748 110070801559 S-40 1036 PARKLANE RD BRIDGE OVER SC S-40 1036 PARKLANE RD BRIDGE OVER SC ** COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1026173446 SCR000787317 S-40 1036 PARKLANE RD BRIDGE OVER SC S-40 1036 PARKLANE RD BRIDGE OVER SC ** COLUMBIA SC RCRA-CESQG
29223 1026213446 S-40 1036 PARKLANE RD BRIDGE OVER SC S-40 1036 PARKLANE RD BRIDGE OVER SC COLUMBIA SC
29223 S108953993 KIM ENTERPRISES/FMR SPLASH LAUNDR 9221 - 15 TWO NOTCH RD ** COLUMBIA SC DRYCLEANERS, SHWS
29223 1007241273 110017129445 HUGHES LAKEOWNERS ASSOC 104 AIKEN HUNT CIR COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1001225602 110002258486 SKOWF INCORPORATED 108 AIKEN HUNT CIR COLUMBIA SC RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
29223 S128542309 1330 ALEXANDER LOVE HWY 1330 ALEXANDER LOVE HWY ** YORK SC
29223 S126294193 1516 ALPHA CT COLUMBIA 1516 ALPHA CT COLUMBIA SC
29223 S128542621 KEYANNA JACKSON 1701 ALPHA CT COLUMBIA SC
29223 1007237510 110017090262 RICHARD M KLINE DMD PA 120 ALPINE CIR COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1007234141 110017055130 PAUL DOWNING DMD 121 ALPINE CIR COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1007234787 110017061711 ALPINE ACRES MHP 1921 ALPINE RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1016177567 110000854264 YORK TAPE & LABEL COMPANY 2401 ALPINE ROAD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1028072565 110071435411 GODFREY’S AUTO SALVAGE DBA DAVE’S 2645 ALPINE RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1027735588 GODFREY’S AUTO SALVAGE DBA DAVE’S 2645 ALPINE RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 1023542003 110069993775 GLASS DOCTOR 2711 ALPINE ROAD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 S127022024 EL WRIGHT GYMNASIUM #20-675 2740 ALPINE RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 1007243368 110017151357 HEER INTERNATIONAL INC 2900 ALPINE RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1000449063 110002244483 FAST FARE SC 636 2920 ALPINE RD COLUMBIA SC RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
29223 1007241688 110017133797 FAST POINT 27 2920 ALPINE RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 S116710464 2928 ALPINE RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 1007244473 110017162862 ALPINE FOREST MHP 2928 ALPINE RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1010416561 SOUTH CAROLINA ELECTRIC AND GAS 2928 ALPINE ROAD COLUMBIA SC DOT OPS
29223 1028691084 SIMBA EXPRESS #1 2932 ALPINE RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 1028700655 SC636 2932 ALPINE RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 U004254304 SIMBA EXPRESS #1 2932 ALPINE RD COLUMBIA SC LUST, UST
29223 U003620895 14932 SIMBA EXPRESS #1 2932 ALPINE RD COLUMBIA SC GWCI, RCR
29223 U004256717 SC636 2932 ALPINE RD COLUMBIA SC LUST, UST
29223 1007243918 110017157011 SOUTH CAROLINA PIPELINE CORP ALPINE RD & I 20 EAST COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1007235625 110017070532 CE THURSTON & SON INC 1700 ALTA VISTA DR STE 120 COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 S132054288 EL WRIGHT KNOWLEDGE CENTER - BLDG 3006 APPLEBY LN COLUMBIA SC
29223 S132055206 EL WRIGHT KNOWLEDGE CENTER - BLDG 3006 APPLEBY LN COLUMBIA SC
29223 S132054289 EL WRIGHT KNOWLEDGE CENTER - BLDG 3006 APPLEBY LN COLUMBIA SC
29223 S132055207 EL WRIGHT KNOWLEDGE CENTER - BLDG 3006 APPLEBY LN COLUMBIA SC
29223 1026582141 CLEAN HARBORS, INC. 200 ARBOR LAKE DRIVE, SUITE 300 COLUMBIA SC PRP
29223 1000875825 110002191351 LABORATORY CORP OF AMERICA HOLDIN 201 ARBOR LAKE DR COLUMBIA SC RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
29223 1021191692 ARCO DESIGN BUILD 300 ARBOR LAKE DR COLUMBIA SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29223 S132055359 CYNTHIA ROYCE RESIDENCE 217 ARCOLA DR COLUMBIA SC
29223 S127665674 RESIDENCE (BATHROOM BEDROOM) 225 ARCOLA DR COLUMBIA SC
29223 S127022362 316 ARCOLA DR 316 ARCOLA DR COLUMBIA SC
29223 S128541826 BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD BATHROOMS I-20 AT ALPINE ROAD ** COLUMBIA SC
29223 1007837767 110020017587 ATRIUM DEVELOPMENT 115 ATRIUM WAY COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1008010275 110008546430 CAMP BEAVERLAKE YOUTH CAMP 115 ATRIUM WAY STE 128 COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1007237894 110017094213 PHILIP M JOSEPH DMD 116 ATRIUM WAY COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1007833834 110019978238 WEST BROOK SUMMITT LLC ATTN: MR BOB WOOSLEY ** COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 S127658812 GATES OF WILDWOOD POOL HOUSE BALTUSROL CT ** COLUMBIA SC
29223 1018434505 ROBINSON ED LAUNDRY & CLEANERS 6 BARCLAY CT COLUMBIA SC EDR Historical Cleaners
29223 S126293915 135 BARNEY LANE COLUMBIA 135 BARNEY LN COLUMBIA SC
29223 S126293916 147 BARNEY LANE, COLUMBIA 147 BARNEY LANE COLUMBIA SC
29223 S128050869 8005 BAY SPRINGS ROAD COLUMBIA SC 8005 BAY SPRINGS ROAD COLUMBIA SC
29223 1020402403 EXXON MOBIL CORPORATION 11 BEE RIDGE CIR COLUMBIA SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29223 S132054645 2111 BEE RIDGE - ROGERS, DELORIS 2111 BEE RIDGE RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S105528235 SHADY DEALS BEHIND CHEERS AT 10260 TWO NOTCH R COLUMBIA SC BROWNFIELDS, VCP, ALLSITES,

AUL, SHWS
29223 S125238027 WILLIAMS RESIDENCE 1036 BELLEHAVEN DR COLUMBIA SC
29223 S129303573 1129 BRENTON STREET HOUSE 1129 BENTON STREET COLUMBIA SC
29223 1007835247 110019992374 STERN OFFICE BUILDING LLC C/O BILL STE RN ** COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 S127619864 PONTIAC FOODS 813 BOOKMAN RD ** PONTIAC SC
29223 1004594715 PONTIAC FOODS (THE KROGER CO) 813 BOOKMAN RD PONTIAC SC ICIS
29223 S108282614 KROGER CO/PONTIAC FOODS 813 BOOKMAN RD PONTIAC SC NPDES
29223 1008009709 110002259877 WILLIAMS MHP 8760 BOX A OLD PERCIVAL COLUMBIA SC FINDS
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29223 1026654699 YORK TAPE & LABEL CO. P.O. BOX 23407 ** COLUMBIA SC PRP
29223 1007224897 110016959647 HAY S DAY CARE PO BOX 285 ** COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1007241230 110017128981 NORTH SPRINGS PROP OWNRS PO BOX 69529 ** COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1007837918 110020019095 CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT CONCEPT PO BOX 69602 ** COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 S118176087 270 BRADFORD LN COLUMBIA SC
29223 1007837858 110020018498 LEXINGTON PARTNERS INC 116 N BRICKYARD RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 S127657935 CRITTER CABIN 116 N BRICKYARD RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S127629879 FORMER CRITTER CABIN 116 N BRICKYARD RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 1007834520 110019985104 LAFITTE & WEEKS BUILDERS INC 116 N BRICKYARD RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1007236906 110017083751 CHRISTOPHER ROBNETT DMD PA 122 N BRICKYARD RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 S128050678 124 N BRICKYARD JOB#3718-21 124 N BRICKYARD RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 1007835972 110019999625 BRAZELL FAMILY LLC 500 N BRICKYARD RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1020342424 PB&E LLC 908 N BRICKYARD RD COLUMBIA SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29223 S132054313 US-1/I20 BRIDGE DEMO BRIDGE AT US-1 AND I20 INTERCHANGE ** COLUMBIA SC
29223 1007227695 110016988544 MIDLANDS PERIO/ENDO CENTER INC 7007 BROOKFIELD RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1007257874 110017308545 MICHEAL R LITTLEJOHN DDS 7020 BROOKFIELD RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 S127629438 RICHLAND NE HIGH SCHOOL 7500 BROOKFIELD RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S127628961 RICHLAND NE CANOPY - 379821 7500 BROOKFIELD RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 1004781016 110002199736 RICHLAND NORTHEAST HIGH SCHOOL RM 7500 BROOKFIELD RD COLUMBIA SC RCRA-CESQG, FINDS
29223 1028689371 RICHLAND NORTHEAST HIGH SCHOOL 7500 BROOKFIELD RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S127627860 RICHLAND NE HIGH SCHOOL 7500 BROOKFIELD RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 U000483085 12427 RICHLAND NORTHEAST HIGH SCHOOL 7500 BROOKFIELD RD COLUMBIA SC UST
29223 S127658933 RICHLAND NORTHEAST HIGH SCHOOL BA 7500 BROOKFIELD RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S120983019 ASBESTOS & DEMOLITION (RNE CONCESS 7500 BROOKFIELD RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S127663502 RICHLAND NORTHEAST HS AUTO REPAIR 7500 BROOKFIELD RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S132055018 DIRA EAST APARTMENTS UNIT F-04 7501 BROOKFIELD RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S132055019 DIRA EAST APARTMENTS UNIT F-6 7501 BROOKFIELD RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S130282970 138 BROOKSPRING RD - COCKERIL, TWILA 138 BROOKSPRING RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 1021598512 PB&E LLC 240 BROOKSPRING RD COLUMBIA SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29223 U004291878 BEASONS CURB MARKET 1156 BROUGHTON ST ORANGEBURG SC LUST, UST
29223 1028690465 BEASONS CURB MARKET 1156 BROUGHTON ST ORANGEBURG SC
29223 U000482879 14149 BEASONS CURB MARKET 1156 BROUGHTON ST ORANGEBURG SC GWCI
29223 1000256818 110004940324 SPRING VALLEY AUTO BODY 108 BURKMASTER DR. COLUMBIA SC RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
29223 S113669354 25 BUXTON DR COLUMBIA SC
29223 1012216724 110040488433 H & T BATTERY COMPONENTS CAE IND PK METROPOLITAN DR ** WEST COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1004780640 110002191636 CAR DOCTORS 123 CALVIN DR COLUMBIA SC RCRA-CESQG, FINDS
29223 1007233899 110017052678 CAROLINA X-RAY CO INC 135 CALVIN DR COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1010787911 SCR000769711 TRI STATE SUPPLY CO INC 137 CALVIN DR COLUMBIA SC RCRA-NonGen
29223 1010734564 110033622783 TRI STATE SUPPLY CO INC 137 CALVIN DR COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1004592878 110011928771 DISTINCTIVE EDUCATIONAL CENTER 145 CALVIN DRIVE COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1007241465 110017131432 QUALITY MEDICAL IMAGING INC 228 CAMBRIDGE LN RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1007257555 110017305290 LEXINGTON SENIOR DEVELOPMENT LLC 216 CAMDEN CHASE COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 S132290538 HAROLD DURANT 7908 CASTLETON LN COLUMBIA SC
29223 S132291035 HAROLD DURANT 7908 CASTLETON LN COLUMBIA SC
29223 S132290847 E DAVIS RESIDENCE 1807 CERMACK ST COLUMBIA SC
29223 S128542047 HOLLINS 2123 CERMACK ST COLUMBIA SC
29223 S131449503 WAFA RESIDENCE 2647 CHATSWORTH RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S128919724 2828 CHATSWORTH RD - TOLLIVER 2828 CHATSWORTH RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 1026638651 SOUTH CAROLINA RECYCLING & DISPOSA 2904 CHATSWORTH COLUMBIA SC PRP
29223 S125479456 APARTMENT UNIT C 2915 CHATSWORTH RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S128541898 2925 CHATSWORTH RD UNIT A, COLUMBIA 2925 CHATSWORTH RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S127469699 1861 CHELTENHAM LN - HALEY 1861 CHELTENHAM LN COLUMBIA SC
29223 S128919924 TRACEY GOODWIN 1941 CHELTENHAM LN COLUMBIA SC
29223 S128920073 PERLMAN RESIDENCE 1941 CHELTENHAM LN COLUMBIA SC
29223 S128050778 BERTHA HARRIS 2027 CHELTENHAM LN COLUMBIA SC
29223 S125920494 JOYNER RESIDENCE 2 CHERRY CT COLUMBIA SC
29223 1021129567 SAVAMINT 7158 CLAUDIA DRIVE COLUMBIA SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29223 1016037023 110045990095 CVS PHARMACY 2250 121 CLEMSON ROAD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1014961217 SCR000774208 CVS PHARMACY 2250 121 CLEMSON ROAD COLUMBIA SC RCRA-CESQG
29223 S127637716 NORTH SPRINGS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL, 1300 CLEMSON RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 U004254662 CIRCLE K 2720849 2101 CLEMSON RD COLUMBIA SC LUST, UST
29223 1028692378 CIRCLE K 2720849 2101 CLEMSON RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 1028694986 CIRCLE K 2720849 2101 CLEMSON RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 U004255342 CIRCLE K 2720849 2101 CLEMSON RD COLUMBIA SC UST
29223 1007226729 110016978680 PANTRY 849 2101 CLEMSON RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 92121904 750 CLEMSON RD COLUMBIA SC ERNS
29223 2008862734 750 CLEMSON RD COLUMBIA SC ERNS
29223 1000708607 110002244385 FN MANUFACTURING INC. FNMI#2 750 CLEMSON ROAD COLUMBIA SC RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
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29223 1016044552 110055082761 FN MANUFACTURING LLC COMMERCIAL D 751 CLEMSON ROAD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 S127647120 FN MANUFACTURING GUARD SHACK 797 CLEMSON RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 1004780516 110007836315 BP OIL-SITE #24773 90 CLEMSON ROAD & SPARKLEBERRY COLUMBIA SC RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
29223 S127022144 400 COLD BRANCH DRIVE, COLUMBIA 400 COLD BRANCH DR COLUMBIA SC
29223 S126294986 PALMETTO ENVIRONMENTAL ASSOCIATE 400 COLD BRANCH RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S132054542 420 COLD BRANCH - BROWN, JACQUELYN 420 COLD BRANCH DR COLUMBIA SC
29223 S127616351 SC STATE, STALEY HALL 200 COLLEGE ST ORANGEBURG SC
29223 S118177622 SEARS #1525/COLUMBIA MALL COLUMBIA MALL ** COLUMBIA SC NPDES
29223 1007241848 110017135456 ANDERSON REGIONAL AIRPORT COMMIS 501 COMMERCE DR NE COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 S127616341 AL CORBETT MIDDLE SCHOOL; 10 AL COR 10 AL CORBETT CIR ** COLUMBIA SC
29223 1000408118 110002313513 SOUTHERN BELL CLMASCBS 120 CORPORATE LANE COLUMBIA SC RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
29223 1025437669 AUTO-CHLOR SYSTEM OF COLUMBIA 207 CORPORATE PARK BLVD ** COLUMBIA SC SSTS
29223 1024214829 110070209114 AUTO-CHLOR SYSTEM OF COLUMBIA 207 CORPORATE PARK BLVD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 S119114577 VACANT OFFICE 251 CORPORATE PARK BLVD COLUMBIA SC
29223 1016145013 110055474026 CREATIVE RECYCLING SYSTEMS OF NC L 251 CORPORATE PARK BLVD COLUMBIA SC RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
29223 S128542324 WILSON RESIDENCE 1605 CRESTVIEW AVE COLUMBIA SC
29223 S128542584 SIGRID JUDICE 7703 DARTMORE LN COLUMBIA SC
29223 S127022851 FRANK GREENE 7901 DARTMORE LN COLUMBIA SC
29223 S128050777 DEVITO YOUNG 7012 DAVIES DR COLUMBIA SC
29223 1008009324 110002201439 AVALON 132 DAWNING LN COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1020344611 BRAKE KING INCORPORATED 220 DECKER BLVD ** COLUMBIA SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29223 1014477669 2628 DECKER BOULEVARD 2628 DECKER BOULEVARD COLUMBIA SC SC US BROWNFIELDS
29223 1014835807 110043425567 2628 DECKER BOULEVARD 2628 DECKER BOULEVARD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1028700422 EXXON 4 6858 2800 DECKER BLVD COLUMBIA SC
29223 U003521139 7649 EXXON 4 6858 2800 DECKER BLVD COLUMBIA SC GWCI, RCR, LUST, UST
29223 1004780443 SCD987578218 EXXON LOCATION 4-6858 2800 DECKER BLVD. COLUMBIA SC RCRA-NonGen
29223 S130282909 SYLVIA WITHERSPOON 1618 DREXEL LAKE DR COLUMBIA SC
29223 S125479778 MCDONALD RESIDENCE 1656 DREXEL LAKE DR COLUMBIA SC
29223 S132290597 BARBARA PICKNEY 1703 DREXEL LAKE DR COLUMBIA SC
29223 1004593554 110008550816 LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION DUNBAR RD ** COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 S127623748 WINDSON ELEMENTARY 9800 DUNBARTON DR COLUMBIA SC
29223 S127623735 WINDSOR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 9800 DUNBARTON DR COLUMBIA SC
29223 S127622678 WINDSOR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 9800 DUNBARTON DR COLUMBIA SC
29223 S127634501 WINDSOR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 9800 DUNBARTON DR COLUMBIA SC
29223 S126293664 SPC CHAUNCEY RAIFORD 1739 DUPONT DR COLUMBIA SC
29223 1021273549 PT BP SUSAN BENESH 4 ECHO SPRINGS CT COLUMBIA SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29223 S126293998 LINDA WILSON 7806 EDGEWATER DR COLUMBIA SC
29223 S120982994 EDGEWOOD 7910 EDGEWATER DRIVE COLUMBIA SC
29223 1007835584 110019995745 SUNBELT PROPERTIES INC 4 ENCLAVE CT COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 S128050710 COLEMAN RESIDENCE 7726 EXETER LANE COLUMBIA SC
29223 1027672708 110071399341 EN-VISION HOME SOLUTIONS, LLC - CASE 404 EZRA JUMPER ROAD SWANSEA SC FINDS
29223 S127616918 8105 FAIRGLEN LN - GREEN 8105 FAIRGLEN LN COLUMBIA SC
29223 S132055363 1906 FAIRLAMB AVE 1906 FAIRLAMB AVE COLUMBIA SC
29223 S127618420 PRIVATE RESIDENCE 1635 FARAWAY DR COLUMBIA SC
29223 S126294118 CHERISSE BRANCH 1818 FARAWAY DR COLUMBIA SC
29223 1007246056 110017179275 EL CHEAPO 4 1901 FARAWAY DR COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1021221374 E-Z SERVE CORPORATION 1901 FARAWAY DR COLUMBIA SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29223 S127667040 RESERVES AT WINDSOR - BLDG E 2000 FARAWAY DR COLUMBIA SC
29223 S127662621 BCBS TOWER - 12TH FLOOR MEN’S ROOM 2501 FARAWAY DR COLUMBIA SC
29223 S127625856 BCBS TOWER 2501 FARAWAY DR COLUMBIA SC
29223 1028702533 BLUE CROSS AND BLUE SHIELD OF SOUT 2501 FARAWAY DR COLUMBIA SC
29223 S127625893 BCBS TOWER 2501 FARAWAY DR COLUMBIA SC
29223 S127625920 BCBS TOWER 2501 FARAWAY DR COLUMBIA SC
29223 U003519436 9938 BLUE CROSS AND BLUE SHIELD OF SOUT 2501 FARAWAY DR COLUMBIA SC UST
29223 S127625710 THE TOWER 1ST FLOOR 2501 FARAWAY DR COLUMBIA SC
29223 S130282910 BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD FINANCE OFF 2501 FARAWAY DRIVE COLUMBIA SC
29223 U003754946 18616 PANTRY EXPRESS 677 8550 FARROW RD COLUMBIA SC LUST, UST
29223 1028693805 PANTRY EXPRESS 677 8550 FARROW RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S127622144 SANDHILLS MALL - THE MINTER BLDG FASHION DR & TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S127621554 THE MINTER BUILDING -CANCELLED- FASHION DR & TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S128541477 1810 FAUST ST - FVCF 1810 FAUST ST ** COLUMBIA SC
29223 1004780087 110002191681 AUTO TRANSMISSION CENTER 6938 FAUST AVE COLUMBIA SC RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
29223 1021685294 AAMCO TRANSMISSION 6938 FAUST AVE COLUMBIA SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29223 1020962720 AUTO TRANSMISSION CENTER 6938 FAUST ST COLUMBIA SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29223 S127627570 RESIDENCE 110 FAYE AVE COLUMBIA SC
29223 S128542045 EVETT RESIDENCE 2194 FIELDWOOD DR COLUMBIA SC
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29223 S128920136 SUSAN BECK 304 FIREBRIDGE RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S125920808 JONES GRADING & BUILDING INC 7130 FIRELANE RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 U004019410 7590 JUSHI USA WAREHOUSE 209 FLINT RD COLUMBIA SC RCR, LUST, UST
29223 1007831722 110019957108 VILLAGE AT SANDHILL LLC 101 FLINTLAKE RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1026614528 MACK TRUCKS, INC. 101 FLINTLAKE ROAD COLUMBIA SC PRP
29223 S128541370 208 FLINTLAKE RD. JOB# 3783-21 208 FLINTLAKE RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 1014629665 FLORA DRIVE ** COLUMBIA SC PCB TRANSFORMER
29223 S125920421 RESIDENCE 6 FOLKSTON CT ** COLUMBIA SC
29223 1010331954 SCR000768317 GERBER COLLISION & GLASS-COLUMBIA/ 100 FONTAINE CENTER DR COLUMBIA SC RCRA-CESQG
29223 1006976082 110015633297 GERBER COLLISION & GLASS-COLUMBIA/ 100 FONTAINE CENTER DR COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1007224923 110016959914 SPRING VALLEY CHILD DEV 141 FORE AVE COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 S128541472 VACANT CHURCH 215 FOWLER ST COLUMBIA SC
29223 S128541934 215 FOWLER STREET 215 FOWLER STREET COLUMBIA SC
29223 S130283322 SC SUPREME COURT BUILDING 1231 GERVIAS STREET COLUMBIA SC
29223 1007239481 110017110552 SERVICE AND SUPPLY CTR 8226 GRAY FOX BLVD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1004779712 110002191100 SC DOT CENTRAL SIGN SHOP 8238 GRAY FOX BLVD COLUMBIA SC RCRA-CESQG, FINDS
29223 S132055071 COURTNEY BROWN RESIDENCE 208 GREENFIELD RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S127617185 413 GREENGATE DR - GEISELMAN 413 GREENGATE DR COLUMBIA SC
29223 1020632776 HARDCHASERS INC 2820 HARD SCRABBLE RD COLUMBIA SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29223 S131582956 DUNBAR FUNERAL HOME NORTHEAST CH 4219 HARD SCRABBLE RD COLUMBIA SC AIRS
29223 1018516275 ROBINSON ED LAUNDRY & DRY CLG 4221 HARD SCRABBLE RD COLUMBIA SC EDR Historical Cleaners
29223 1007245971 110017178418 H&J FOOD MART 2820 HARDSCRABBLE RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 S127469737 4154 HARD SCRABBLE ROAD 4154 HARDSCRABBLE ROAD COLUMBIA SC
29223 1024598589 110070385982 INTERNATIONAL CONSTRUCTION SERVIC 4205 HARDSCRABBLE ROAD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 S132291166 5524155 - 4208 HARDSCRABBLE ROAD 4208 HARDSCRABBLE ROAD COLUMBIA SC
29223 1012216733 110040488497 DUNBAR FUNERAL HOME NORTHEAST CH 4217 HARDSCRABBLE RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1007232082 110017033752 EXPRESS WAY 1 4225 HARDSCRABBLE RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1020944480 SPEEDY MART 4254 HARDSCRABBLE RD COLUMBIA SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29223 S127649993 FORMER ALL SOULS EPISCOPAL CHURCH 4645 HARDSCRABBLE RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S129303531 3644 HEARN DR COLUMBIA SC MACANDA 3644 HEARN DR COLUMBIA SC
29223 1024922198 MOBLEY SHALE HIDDEN VALLEY  ROAD ** COLUMBIA SC
29223 S128920171 2701 HIGHGATE TRL - MARTIN 2701 HIGHGATE TRL COLUMBIA SC
29223 S126293729 NORVILLE 9500 HIGHGATE RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S126294016 9520 HIGHGATE RD 9520 HIGHGATE RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S127470255 ELEASE LORICK 9621 HIGHGATE RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S127649625 LAUNDRY ROOM 9829 HIGHGATE RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S126293536 RESIDENCE 7348 HIGHVIEW DR COLUMBIA SC
29223 S123163446 MCDANIEL RESIDENCE 7467 HIGHVIEW DR COLUMBIA SC
29223 S128542488 SAMUEL JONES 1625 HILLANDALE RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S119118269 RESIDENCE ANNELIESSE DESSART 2912 HOBKIRK RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 1007235862 110017072987 CHESTNUT HILL PLANT HMONR C/O HOLCYON INC ** COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1007235744 110017071755 WOODCREEK LK HMOWNRS ASSN 242 HOPE RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1028700438 BRANHAM PLUMBING CO 103 HORSESHOE CIR COLUMBIA SC
29223 U001539601 7666 BRANHAM PLUMBING CO 103 HORSESHOE CIR COLUMBIA SC UST
29223 1007227095 110016982425 BRANHAM PLUMBING CO 103 HORSESHOE CIR COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1007234402 110017057799 PIEDMONT PARTNERS INC 1529 HORSESHOE DR COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1007258214 110017312282 LONGTOWN INVESTMENTS LLC 1636 HORSESHOE DR STE 2 COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1007236910 110017083797 SPRINGWOOD LAKE FAMILY PRACTICE 1721 HORSESHOE DR COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 S127390331 DAVIS PLATING 302 HORSESHOE CIR COLUMBIA SC SHWS
29223 1006976081 110015633288 DAVIS PLATING 302 HORSESHOE CIRCLE COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 S127617268 INTECH SOLUTIONS 2 3721 HUMPHREY DR COLUMBIA SC
29223 1007246053 110017179248 FOOD FARE 2 7300 HUNT CLUB RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1021509192 FAST FARE INC 7300 HUNT CLUB RD COLUMBIA SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29223 1000449074 110002191440 FAST FARE SC 638 7300 HUNT CLUB ROAD COLUMBIA SC RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
29223 S127638177 TANGLEWOOD APARTMENT 7400 HUNT CLUB RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S127636958 TANGLEWOOD APTS 7400 HUNT CLUB RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 1028700653 FOOD FARE 2 7426 HUNT CLUB RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 U003714998 7885 FOOD FARE 2 7426 HUNT CLUB RD COLUMBIA SC LUST, UST
29223 S117406277 ROGERS RESIDENC 7602 HUNT CLUB RD 107 I COLUMBIA SC
29223 S127469619 SHIRLEY MADISON 7602 HUNT CLUB RD APT P103 COLUMBIA SC
29223 S127625128 RESIDENCE 7837 HUNT CLUB RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S119114452 MASSIE ROSE 7905 HUNT CLUB RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S130282816 LW CONDER ELEM SOFFIT #5523032 8040 HUNT CLUB RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S130283356 CONDER ELEM SOFFIT 8040 HUNT CLUB RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S119119653 CONDER ELEMENTARY #5522095 8040 HUNT CLUB RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S125920561 RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY 8104 HUNT CLUB RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S127470282 GOH RESIDENCE - APT Q109 7602 HUNTING CLUB RD APT Q109 ** COLUMBIA SC
29223 S117361587 UNDEVELOPED PROPERTY ADJACENT TO INT OF LEANING TREE RD AND OLDE STIL 15, East, 1/4 - 1/2 COLUMBIA SC ALLSITES, AUL, SHWS
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29223 S108953995 UNDEVELOPED PROPERTY ADJACENT TO INT OF LEANING TREE RD AND OLDE STIL ** COLUMBIA SC BROWNFIELDS, VCP
29223 S126293575 SHIRLEY BELTON 72 INWAY DR COLUMBIA SC
29223 S131449510 RACHAEL JOHNS 105 IRONGATE DR COLUMBIA SC
29223 1007834292 110019982802 SURREY PLACE DEVELOPMENT CO C/O J ALLEN SCHUMAKER ** COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 S127628308 RESIDENCE 3633 JUDY ST COLUMBIA SC
29223 S127626714 RESIDENCE 3636 JUDY ST COLUMBIA SC
29223 1007835478 110019994684 K & S LLC C/O KEN QUEEN ** COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1007834365 110019983516 WRG DEV CO LTD C/O KEN QUEEN ** COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1022994952 110070122782 SCDOT KILLIAN RD @ I-77 ** COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1023679963 SCR000783845 SCDOT KILLIAN RD @ I-77 ** COLUMBIA SC RCRA-NonGen
29223 S125237934 3C’S SOUTHEAST ABATEMENT SERVICES 1002 N KING ST COLUMBIA SC
29223 S127469804 1113 KING STREET DEMOLITION 1113 KING STREET COLUMBIA SC
29223 S127469799 1115 KING STREET DEMOLITION 1115 KING STREET COLUMBIA SC
29223 S127469805 1117 KING STREET DEMOLITION 1117 KING STREET COLUMBIA SC
29223 S127469849 1121 KING STREET 1121 KING STREET COLUMBIA SC
29223 S127469839 1123 KING STREET DEMOLITION 1123 KING STREET COLUMBIA SC
29223 S127469840 1125 KING STREET DEMOLITION 1125 KING STREET COLUMBIA SC
29223 1007232155 110017034500 MAGNOLIA MANOR OF COLUMBIA 1007 N KINGS ST COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 S128050856 3007 KINGS WAY - WOLFE 3007 KINGS WAY COLUMBIA SC
29223 S127618744 HOUSE - ----PROJECT CANCELLED 03 14 0 3771H KNIGHT RD ** COLUMBIA SC
29223 S132054899 STANLEY JONES RESIDENCE 2812 KNIGHTBRIDGE RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S128050543 BELFOR PROPERTY RESTORATION 11 WE 11 WEST LAKE RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 1007240951 110017126108 PALMETTO CONSTRUCTION & REALTY 97 N LAKE PT DR COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1007235739 110017071700 LOT OWNRS LAME HORSE POND 209 LAME HORSE RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 S127469871 2016 LARCHMONT DR - TURNIPSEED 2016 LARCHMONT DR COLUMBIA SC
29223 1007226679 110016978181 MCRAE S MHP 101 LEA RD LOT A COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1019911930 AMPHENOL CORPORATION - COLUMBI LEANING TREE & OLD STILL RD S COLUMBIA SC ICIS
29223 1026231309 110009704891 AMPHENOL CORPORATION - COLUMBIA LEANING TREE RD & OLD STILL RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1026174781 AMPHENOL CORPORATION - COLUMBIA LEANING TREE RD & OLD STILL RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S109015023 AMPHENOL CORPORATION - COLUMBIA LEANING TREE RD & OLD STILL RD COLUMBIA SC NPDES
29223 1000293271 110002245320 BILLY COOK GARAGE & BODY SHOP 1520 LEASIDE DR COLUMBIA SC RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
29223 1026590226 EARGLES PAINT & BODY SHOP 1520 LEASIDE DRIVE COLUMBIA SC PRP
29223 S128920108 209 LEESIDE CIR - MENZ 209 LEESIDE CIR COLUMBIA SC
29223 S127022230 612 AVONDALE DR (SINCERELY YOURS) 1955 LEGRAND ROAD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S127022939 PEDERSEN 155 LIGHTWOOD KNOT RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 1020461718 J R S GROCERY 117 LINDEVON LN A COLUMBIA SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29223 1021036350 J R S GROCERY 117-A LINDEVON LANE ** COLUMBIA SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29223 S126293580 RESIDENTIAL 107 LIONSGATE DR COLUMBIA SC
29223 S132290825 BUSACCO RESIDENCE 166 LIONSGATE DR COLUMBIA SC
29223 S132290289 MARION DAVIS 7825 LOCH LANE CIR COLUMBIA SC
29223 S132290250 MARION DAVIS 7825 LOCH LANE CIR COLUMBIA SC
29223 1007832516 110019965046 ALL SOULS CHURCH 5 LOLAND CT ** COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1008009180 110002184109 ONE TO ONE DAYCARE LORINIA BURGESS ** COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1007835774 110019997645 HOUSE OF GOD CHURCH 212 LOST TREE DR COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1007833341 110019973322 MAGNOLIA HALL 300 MAGNOLIA HALL RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1007238336 110017098692 BELK DEPT STORE 1501 MAIN ST COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 U003665760 7717 EL CHEAPO 4701 N MAIN ST COLUMBIA SC GWCI, RCR, LUST, SPILLS,

UST
29223 1028700492 EL CHEAPO 4701 N MAIN ST COLUMBIA SC
29223 1007243975 110017157654 EL CHEAPO 4701 N MAIN ST COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 S132055095 ANN MARTIN RESIDENCE 208 MAINGATE DR COLUMBIA SC
29223 S128542622 MARCIA MONKS 2 309 MAINGATE DR COLUMBIA SC
29223 U003619733 17647 WILDEWOOD CLUB 90 MALLET HILL RD COLUMBIA SC LUST, UST
29223 1028693034 MEMBERS CLUB AT WOODCREEK & WILD 90 MALLET HILL RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 1007226272 110016974050 WILDEWOOD COUNTRY CLUB 90 MALLET HILL RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1007225790 110016968851 SUNBELT GOLF DEVELOPMENT INC 90 MALLET HILL RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1007235339 110017067555 CAROLINA WRECKING INC 217 MANN RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 S127616355 SMI OWEN BLDG A; SPECIALTIES OFFICE; 217 MANN RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S127616356 SMI OWEN BLDG F; BLDG SALES; LINCOLN 217 MANN RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 1005790293 110002236367 CRANE FORREST SHORT TERM C&D LAND 217 MANN RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1005790361 110002235279 CAROLINA CONCRETE & ASPHALT RECYC 217 MANN RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1004593562 110001993424 ASBESTOS & DEMOLITION 217 MANN RD. COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 S128542209 3048 MARTINDALE RD - RICHARDSON 3048 MARTINDALE RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S132055562 3077 MARTINDALE RD 3077 MARTINDALE RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 1007229322 110017005293 MOORE ORTHOPAEDIC CLINIC-NE MED PA 3000 NE MED PK STE 102 COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1007227812 110016989721 PREMIER PRACTICE MANAGEMENT DIAGN 300 MEDICAL PARK DR STE 101 COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1007257590 110017305646 PALMETTO HEALTH ALLIANCE-NORTHEAS 3000 NE MEDICAL PARK COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 U004127739 METSO OUTOTEC USA INC 1030 METSO WAY COLUMBIA SC UST
29223 1027672709 110071399342 EN-VISION HOME SOLUTIONS, LLC - CASE 7211 MIDDLE STREET COLUMBIA SC FINDS
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29223 1027146925 110071204729 NE COLUMBIA CONCRETE PLANT 3624 MILL FIELD ROAD ** COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1007245737 110017176063 COLUMBIA BISHOPS STOREHOUSE 9370 MILL FIELD RD ** COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1027296601 110071286144 ARGOS NE COLUMBIA CONCRETE PLANT 9500 MILL FIELD RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1018288953 READY MIXED CONCRETE COMPANY 9624 MILL FIELD ROAD COLUMBIA SC ICIS
29223 S127616545 PBJ RENTALS STORAGE UNIT FACILITY 9612 MILLFEILD ROAD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S127616540 PBJ RENTALS STORAGE UNIT FACILITY 9612 MILLFEILD ROAD COLUMBIA SC
29223 1024022915 110070132755 ARGOS USA LLC - NE COLUMBIA CONCRE 9624 MILLFIELD RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 S131583261 ARGOS USA LLC - NE COLUMBIA CONCRE 9624 MILLFIELD ROAD COLUMBIA SC AIRS
29223 S131583337 ARGOS USA LLC NORTHEAST PORTABLE 9624 MILLFIELD ROAD COLUMBIA SC AIRS
29223 1006575373 READY MIXED CONCRETE CO 9624 MILLFIELD ROAD COLUMBIA SC
29223 1016117047 110002236483 READY MIXED CONCRETE CO 9624 MILLFIELD ROAD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 S128920077 BOBBY SMITH 15 MOONGLO CIR COLUMBIA SC
29223 1007224507 110016955632 AMPMFOOD MART INC NO 2 37 MOONGLO CIR COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1007837530 110020015213 PROFESSIONAL REALTY INC C/O MR GEORGE LEE ** COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1007833782 110019977710 HIGHLANDS DEVELOPMENT LP C/O MR J ALLEN SHUMAKER ** COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 S127021670 AW SCDOT - 277 OVER I-77 SC-277 N ** COLUMBIA SC
29223 S125238043 BROWN RESIDENCE 7236 NANCY AVE COLUMBIA SC
29223 2024396769 7541 NATES ROAD COLUMBIA SC ERNS
29223 1000706190 110002245044 COOPER TOOLS NEAR INTERSECTION OF US 1 & SPARKLE COLUMBIA SC RCRA-CESQG, SHWS, FINDS,

RCRAInfo-TSDF
29223 S105528032 COOPER TOOLS NEAR INTERSECTION OF US 1 & SPARKLE ** COLUMBIA SC BROWNFIELDS, VCP
29223 S128542615 1833 NEARVIEW DR - RAMOS 1833 NEARVIEW AVE COLUMBIA SC
29223 S132055109 MCCLENDON, JOY - 1921 NEARVIEW AVE. 1921 NEARVIEW AVE COLUMBIA SC
29223 1007260029 110017331118 CRESCENT MOON ORTHODONTICS LLC 611 O NEIL CT COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1007235786 110017072175 SPRINGWOOD LK PR ONRS ASN 7910 NELL ST COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 S127622633 VARIOUS CAROLINA GAS TRANSMISSION 105 NEW WAY RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 1020170092 CAROLINA GAS TRANSMISSION 105 NEW WAY RD COLUMBIA SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29223 U004291576 CAROLINA GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORA 111 NEW WAY RD COLUMBIA SC LUST, UST
29223 1028700294 CAROLINA GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORA 111 NEW WAY RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 1007231803 110017030933 WOODLANDS COUNTRY CLUB 100 NORSE WAY COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1021943066 NEW CITY TRANSMISSIONS 56022 NOTCH RD ** COLUMBIA SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29223 S130283097 PALMETTO GARDENS CLUBHOUSE 139 O’NEIL COURT COLUMBIA SC
29223 2001586047 2101 OAK OARK PARK COLUMBIA SC ERNS
29223 S127628945 SCANA - FORMER RAIDER CREW HEADQU 2101 OAK PARK DR COLUMBIA SC
29223 S105528226 SCE&G- OAK PARK DRIVE SITE 2101 OAK PARK DR COLUMBIA SC SHWS
29223 S128051078 WORD OF FAITH 2132 OAK PARK DR COLUMBIA SC
29223 S128050926 WORD OF FAITH CHURCH 2132 OAK PARK DRIVE COLUMBIA SC
29223 1007248333 110017202695 SANDY CREEK ASSOCIATES 413 OAK BROOK RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1007837790 110020017818 JSTV1 LLC 501 OAK BROOK DR COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 S118177410 PALMETTO UTILS/VALHALLA WWTP OFF SPARKLEBERRY RD ** COLUMBIA SC NPDES
29223 1007238389 110017099245 NORTHEAST ORTHOPAEDICS 105 OFFICE PARK RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1007241979 110017136776 JAMES M DONAHUE DMD PA 18 OFFICE PARK CT COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1007243384 110017151534 RICHARD E BOYD DMD MS PA 5 OFFICE PARK CT COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1007257873 110017308536 JOEL E JOHNSON & SUSAN M FLOYD DMD 9 OFFICE PARK CT COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1007224924 110016959923 KILLIAN CHURCH SCHOOL 1008 OLD SLOAN RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1007116031 SCD987588639 CERATIZIT SOUTH CAROLINA INC 777 OLD CLEMSON RD COLUMBIA SC RCRA-NonGen
29223 1026426204 110070756318 CERATIZIT SOUTH CAROLINA INC 777 OLD CLEMSON RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1008009720 110002260008 POWELLS MHP 7900 OLD PERCIVAL RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1008009719 110002259993 PINE GROVE MHP 7917 OLD PERCIVAL RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 2012025971 797 OLD CLEMSON RD COLUMBIA SC ERNS
29223 1001120752 110002243037 SUSSEX MOTORS 8370 OLD PERCIVAL RD COLUMBIA SC RCRA-CESQG, FINDS
29223 1004780095 SCD157491507 SUSSEX MOTORS 8370 OLD PERCIVAL RD COLUMBIA SC RCRA-NonGen
29223 1008009717 110002259975 MR DEE S MHP 8436 OLD PERCIVAL RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1008009718 110002259984 PERCIVAL GROVE MHP 8460 OLD PERCIVAL RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1008009713 110002259911 SANDY HILL MHP (SC4060064) 8489 OLD PERCIVAL RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1007214896 110008570000 ASHLEY ACRES NORTH 8491 OLD PERCIVAL ROAD 30B COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1008009725 110002260062 KIMBERLY COURT 8534 OLD PERCIVAL RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 S127623437 TRAILER 19 OLD PERCIVAL RD & PERCIVAL RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S127649127 OLD PERCIVAL ROAD MOBILE HOME PARK OLD PERCIVAL RD @ PERCIVAL RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S127623120 RICHLAND COUNTY DEVELOPMENT TRAIL OLD PERCIVAL RD @ PERCIVAL RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S127649128 OLD PERCIVAL ROAD MOBILE HOME PARK OLD PERCIVAL RD @ PERCIVAL RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S127623440 TRAILER 27 OLD PERCIVAL RD @ PERCIVAL RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S127623119 RICHLAND COUNTY DEVELOPMENT TRAIL OLD PERCIVAL RD @ PERCIVAL RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S127623122 RICHLAND COUNTY DEVELOPMENT TRAIL OLD PERCIVAL RD @ PERCIVAL RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S127649123 OLD PERCIVAL ROAD MOBILE HOME PARK OLD PERCIVAL RD @ PERCIVAL RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S127623442 TRAILER 30 OLD PERCIVAL RD @ PERCIVAL RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S127649126 OLD PERCIVAL ROAD MOBILE HOME PARK OLD PERCIVAL RD @ PERCIVAL RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S127649133 OLD PERCIVAL ROAD MOBILE HOME PARK OLD PERCIVAL RD @ PERCIVAL RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S127623438 TRAILER 20 OLD PERCIVAL RD @ PERCIVAL RD COLUMBIA SC
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29223 S127649131 OLD PERCIVAL ROAD MOBILE HOME PARK OLD PERCIVAL RD @ PERCIVAL RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S127649125 OLD PERCIVAL RD MOBILE HOME PARK T OLD PERCIVAL RD @ PERCIVAL RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S127623441 TRAILER 28 OLD PERCIVAL RD @ PERCIVAL RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S127649135 OLD PERCIVAL ROAD MOBILE HOME PARK OLD PERCIVAL RD @ PERCIVAL RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S127623118 RICHLAND COUNTY DEVELOPMENT OFFIC OLD PERCIVAL RD @ PERCIVAL RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S127623439 TRAILER 26 OLD PERCIVAL RD @ PERCIVAL RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S127623121 RICHLAND COUNTY DEVELOPMENT TRAIL OLD PERCIVAL RD @ PERCIVAL RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S127649132 OLD PERCIVAL ROAD MOBILE HOME PARK OLD PERCIVAL RD @ PERCIVAL RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S127649129 OLD PERCIVAL ROAD MOBILE HOME PARK OLD PERCIVAL RD @ PERCIVAL RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S127623116 RICHLAND COUNTY PLANNING & DEVELO OLD PERCIVAL RD @ PERCIVAL RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S127649130 OLD PERCIVAL ROAD MOBILE HOME PARK OLD PERCIVAL RD @ PERCIVAL RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S127649136 OLD PERCIVAL ROAD MOBILE HOME PARK OLD PERCIVAL RD @ PERCIVAL RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S127649134 OLD PERCIVAL ROAD MOBILE HOME PARK OLD PERCIVAL RD @ PERCIVAL RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S127649122 OLD PERCIVALROAD MOBILE HOME PARK OLD PERCIVAL RD @ PERCIVAL RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S127623436 TRAILER 18 OLD PERCIVAL RD @PERCIVAL RD ** COLUMBIA SC
29223 S127623435 TRAILER 15 OLD PERCIVAL RD@ PERCIVAL ** COLUMBIA SC
29223 S125479394 POSEY RESIDENCE 33 OLDE SPRINGS CT COLUMBIA SC
29223 S130282770 CUNNINGHAM RESIDENCE 1128 OMEGA DR COLUMBIA SC
29223 S128050540 1509 OMEGA DRIVE 1509 OMEGA DRIVE COLUMBIA SC
29223 S128542210 2308 OMEGA DR - MORRIS 2308 OMEGA DR COLUMBIA SC
29223 S118176750 BRIARCLIFF WILDEWOOD ESTATES ONE SMALLWOOD CIR ** COLUMBIA SC NPDES
29223 1027797210 AUTOZONE 255 ONEIL CT COLUMBIA SC
29223 1007233208 110017045348 ROBINSON & SONS BARBEQUE 2020 OUIDA ST COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1005594235 110008556473 CHARLESTON CEMENT COMPANY LLC PARIS AVE ** NORTH CHARLESTON SC FINDS
29223 S132291140 TOMMY SCHARKO RESIDENCE 113 PARK SHORE DR W COLUMBIA SC
29223 S132291138 TOMMY SCHARKO RESIDENCE 113 PARK SHORE DR W COLUMBIA SC
29223 1028700591 FIRESTONE STORE 0586 019860 7204 PARKLAND RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 U003521263 7818 FIRESTONE STORE 0586 019860 7204 PARKLAND RD COLUMBIA SC UST
29223 1007245924 110017177945 FIRESTONE STORE 0586 019860 7204 PARKLAND RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 S127635268 SC BUDGET & CONTROL BOARD; FM ENER 8301 PARKLAND RD ** COLUMBIA SC
29223 S119111876 MCDONALDS 7041 PARKLANE RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S119118904 MCDONALD’S #39-0164 7041 PARKLANE RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 1000314305 110004939265 BURNETT’S CLEANERS INC 7045 PARKLANE RD COLUMBIA SC RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
29223 S127560307 7128 PARKLANE RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 1007225653 110016967460 ROBERT PERRYMAN DMD 7201 PARKLANE RD STE I-2 COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1000914356 110004936936 LEXINGTON DRY CLEANERS 7228 PARKLANE RD COLUMBIA SC RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
29223 1020027558 LEXINGTON CLEANERS INC 7228 PARKLANE RD COLUMBIA SC EDR Historical Cleaners
29223 S105621423 LEXINGTON DRY CLEANING 7228 PARKLANE RD COLUMBIA SC DRYCLEANERS, SHWS
29223 1021665962 MUNFORD INC 7230 PARKLANE DR COLUMBIA SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29223 1007231731 110017030158 AM/PM FOOD MART 7230 PARKLANE RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1007229976 110017012007 PARKLANE AMOCO 7301 PARKLANE RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1021279192 PARKLANE AMOCO 7301 PARKLANE RD COLUMBIA SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29223 1007259184 110017322379 JOHN C COSBY DMD 7346 PARKLANE RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1007246488 110017183750 HANDY PANTRY 196 7441 PARKLANE RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 U003740898 18598 JAMES 2020 7441 PARKLANE RD COLUMBIA SC LUST, SPILLS, UST
29223 1020957161 BWN INVESTMENTS INC 7441 PARKLANE RD COLUMBIA SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29223 1028693789 GRENEFROG 1001 7441 PARKLANE RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 1007258268 110017312870 SYRUP MILL PARTNERS 7499 PARKLANE RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 S127645639 RICHLAND COUNTY TENNIS CENTER PRO 7500 PARKLANE RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 A100267719 1621 NHC HEALTHCARE PARKLANE 7601 PARKLANE ROAD COLUMBIA SC AST
29223 1007837549 110020015400 RESOURCE BANCSHARES MORTGAGE 7909 PARKLANE RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1007232217 110017035162 CIRCLE K 2705143 7919 PARKLANE RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1021935917 TOSCO CORPORATION 7919 PARKLANE RD COLUMBIA SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29223 1028687373 CIRCLE K 2705143 7919 PARKLANE RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 U003666051 10107 CIRCLE K 2705143 7919 PARKLANE RD COLUMBIA SC GWCI, RCR, LUST, UST
29223 1004780515 110007836306 BP OIL-SITE #24766 7919 PARKLANE RD & I-277 COLUMBIA SC RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
29223 S127632828 JOHN HAYNES BUILDING 8231 PARKLANE RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S127666296 DHEC LAB - HAYNES BLDG 8231 PARKLANE RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 1028702365 DHEC LABORATORY 8231 PARKLANE RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S127632118 SC DHEC - EQC LABORATORIES - BOILER 8231 PARKLANE RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S127670792 SCDHEC LABORATORY 8231 PARKLANE RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S127625529 JOHN HAYNE BUILDING 8231 PARKLANE RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S127632628 JOHN HAYNES BLDG 8231 PARKLANE RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S127619458 HAYNE LABORATORY BLDG 8231 PARKLANE RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S127666950 DHEC - LAB 8231 PARKLANE RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 1016118905 110001669784 SC OFFICE OF GENERAL SERVICES HAYN 8231 PARKLANE ROAD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1008211428 110020867052 HAYNE BLDG - DAQA LAB - THIRD FLOOR 8231 PARKLANE ROAD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
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29223 1007234869 110017062569 SC GENERAL SERVICES ARCHIVES & HIST 8301 PARKLANE RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 A100267717 1619 SOUTH CAROLINA STATE ARCHIVES 8301 PARKLANE RD COLUMBIA SC AST
29223 1007994159 110020792668 PARKLANE 8311 PARKLANE ROAD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1004780912 110004942661 SEARS #7525 8328 PARKLANE RD COLUMBIA SC RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
29223 S130282471 COOPER STORE BUILDING #5523054 8444 PARKLANE RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 U004107270 19310 FORMER COOPER STORE 8444 PARKLANE RD COLUMBIA SC LUST, UST
29223 1028694491 FORMER COOPER STORE 8444 PARKLANE RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S130283160 COOPER STORE BUILDING #5523054 8444 PARKLANE RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S127633046 DHEC LAB BUILDING HAYNE LAB -AHU #5 PARKLANE RD ** COLUMBIA SC
29223 S127658422 STATE PARK COMPLEX WATER TOWER PARKLANE RD ** COLUMBIA SC
29223 S127665943 DHEC - HAYNES LAB BLDG PARKLANE RD ** COLUMBIA SC
29223 S127672269 DHEC LAB SERVICES GROUND FLOOR BO PARKLANE RD ** COLUMBIA SC
29223 S127623917 JAMES HAYNES BLDG - FRONT LOBBY PARKLANE RD ** COLUMBIA SC
29223 S127623130 DHEC HAYNE BUILDING #2 BOILER PARKLANE RD ** COLUMBIA SC
29223 S127664971 DHEC - LAB HAYNES BUILDING PARKLANE RD ** COLUMBIA SC
29223 S132055330 FEWELL RESIDENCE 7343 PARKVIEW DR COLUMBIA SC
29223 1007230950 110017022210 EL CHEAPO 1013 PERCIVAL RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1007245757 110017176269 RACH KWIK THRIFT MKT 1013 PERCIVAL RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1020164981 ABBOTTS AUTO SERVICENTER INC 1201 PERCIVAL RD COLUMBIA SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29223 1028687331 ABBOTT AUTO SERVICE CENTER 1201 PERCIVAL RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 U003620422 10042 ABBOTT AUTO SERVICE CENTER 1201 PERCIVAL RD COLUMBIA SC LUST, UST
29223 1000575974 110002245482 ABBOTTS AUTO SERVICE CENTER 1201 PERCIVAL ROAD COLUMBIA SC RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
29223 1007233139 110017044633 SAV A MINT 1301 PERCIVAL RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1021050439 SAVAMINT 1301 PERCIVAL ST COLUMBIA SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29223 1007242987 110017147443 PERCIVAL ROAD CITGO S STA 1955 PERCIVAL RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 S125237922 MOBILE HOME PARK UNIT #65 2311 PERCIVAL RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S125237883 MOBILE HOME PARK TRAILER 1 2311 PERCIVAL RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S125237885 MOBILE HOME PARK TRAILER 3 2311 PERCIVAL RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S125237904 MOBILE HOME PARK UNIT #47 2311 PERCIVAL RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S125237396 MOBILE HOME PARK TRAILER 6 2311 PERCIVAL RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S125237898 MOBILE HOME PARK TRAILER 35 2311 PERCIVAL RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S125237894 MOBILE HOME PARK TRAILER 11 2311 PERCIVAL RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S125237923 MOBILE HOME PARK UNIT #66 2311 PERCIVAL RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S125237908 MOBILE HOME PARK UNIT #51 2311 PERCIVAL RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S125237910 MOBILE HOME PARK UNIT #53 2311 PERCIVAL RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S125237917 MOBILE HOME PARK UNIT #60 2311 PERCIVAL RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S125237399 MOBILE HOME PARK TRAILER 3 2311 PERCIVAL RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S125237392 MOBILE HOME PARK TRAILER 10 2311 PERCIVAL RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S125237902 MOBILE HOME PARK UNIT #45 2311 PERCIVAL RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S125237884 MOBILE HOME PARK TRAILER 2 2311 PERCIVAL RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S125237909 MOBILE HOME PARK UNIT #52 2311 PERCIVAL RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S125237919 MOBILE HOME PARK UNIT #62 2311 PERCIVAL RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S125237901 MOBILE HOME PARK UNIT #44 2311 PERCIVAL RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S125237907 MOBILE HOME PARK UNIT #50 2311 PERCIVAL RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S125237911 MOBILE HOME PARK UNIT #54 2311 PERCIVAL RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S125237903 MOBILE HOME PARK UNIT #46 2311 PERCIVAL RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S125237905 MOBILE HOME PARK UNIT #48 2311 PERCIVAL RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S125237888 MOBILE HOME PARK TRAILER 6 2311 PERCIVAL RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S125237914 MOBILE HOME PARK UNIT #57 2311 PERCIVAL RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S125237891 MOBILE HOME PARK TRAILER 9 2311 PERCIVAL RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S125237912 MOBILE HOME PARK UNIT #55 2311 PERCIVAL RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S125237887 MOBILE HOME PARK TRAILER 5 2311 PERCIVAL RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S125237892 MOBILE HOME PARK TRAILER 10 2311 PERCIVAL RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S125237918 MOBILE HOME PARK UNIT #61 2311 PERCIVAL RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S125237400 MOBILE HOME PARK TRAILER 2 2311 PERCIVAL RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S125237924 MOBILE HOME PARK UNIT #67 2311 PERCIVAL RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S125237890 MOBILE HOME PARK TRAILER 8 2311 PERCIVAL RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S125237398 MOBILE HOME PARK TRAILER 4 2311 PERCIVAL RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S125237389 MOBILE HOME PARK TRAILER 68 2311 PERCIVAL RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S125237916 MOBILE HOME PARK UNIT #59 2311 PERCIVAL RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S125237920 MOBILE HOME PARK UNIT #63 2311 PERCIVAL RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S125237395 MOBILE HOME PARK TRAILER 7 2311 PERCIVAL RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S125237394 MOBILE HOME PARK TRAILER 8 2311 PERCIVAL RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S125237913 MOBILE HOME PARK UNIT #56 2311 PERCIVAL RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S125237397 MOBILE HOME PARK TRAILER 5 2311 PERCIVAL RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S125237915 MOBILE HOME PARK UNIT #58 2311 PERCIVAL RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S125237401 MOBILE HOME PARK TRAILER 1 2311 PERCIVAL RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S125237393 MOBILE HOME PARK TRAILER 9 2311 PERCIVAL RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S125237899 MOBILE HOME PARK UNIT #42 2311 PERCIVAL RD COLUMBIA SC
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29223 S125237889 MOBILE HOME PARK TRAILER 7 2311 PERCIVAL RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S125237921 MOBILE HOME PARK UNIT #64 2311 PERCIVAL RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S125237900 MOBILE HOME PARK UNIT #43 2311 PERCIVAL RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S125237886 MOBILE HOME PARK TRAILER 4 2311 PERCIVAL RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S125237925 MOBILE HOME PARK UNIT #68 2311 PERCIVAL RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S125237906 MOBILE HOME PARK UNIT #49 2311 PERCIVAL RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S125237391 MOBILE HOME PARK TRAILER 11 2311 PERCIVAL RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 1007246050 110017179211 EXPRESS WAY 2409 PERCIVAL RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1000449062 110002191495 FAST FARE SC 635 2409 PERCIVAL ROAD COLUMBIA SC RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
29223 1008009704 110002259822 SUNSET MHP 3323 PERCIVAL RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1008009727 110002260080 LAKEWOOD MHP (SC4060032) 3509 PERCIVAL RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1008009702 110002259804 SILVER HILL MANUF HOME COMM. (SC406 3615 PERCIVAL RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1008009296 110002201135 WINDMILL MHP 4001 PERCIVAL RD BX296 H COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1007246542 110017184303 ADDISON COMMUNITY CARE 4013 PERCIVAL RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1008010747 110008569432 TENNECO PACKAGING HEXACOMB 4725 PERCIVAL RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1028700443 WALKERS SERVICE CENTER 504 PERCIVAL RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 1007231769 110017030568 WALKERS SERVICE CENTER 504 PERCIVAL RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 U004019424 7670 WALKERS SERVICE CENTER 504 PERCIVAL RD COLUMBIA SC UST
29223 S127022263 7820 PINELAKE RD COLUMBIA 7820 PINELAKE RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 1028123233 110071504651 BFS OPERATIONS, LLC - COLUMBIA SC MI 130 PINNACLE POINT CT COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1012188369 SCR000771295 C&S USED OIL RECOVERY 226 POLO HILL RD COLUMBIA SC RCRA-NonGen
29223 1012240219 110039562960 C&S USED OIL RECOVERY 226 POLO HILL RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1007237970 110017094990 LEXINGTON FAMILY PRACTICE NORTHEA 76 POLO RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1031489611 SCR000794040 LEXINGTON FAMILY PRACTICE NE 76 POLO RD B, SW, 1/8 - 1/4 COLUMBIA SC RCRA-CESQG
29223 1031379376 LEXINGTON FAMILY PRACTICE NE 76 POLO RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 1031660635 LEXINGTON MEDICAL CENTER 76 POLO ROAD B, SW, 1/8 - 1/4 COLUMBIA SC
29223 1007246507 110017183956 SKYLAND MHP 8201 POLO RD LOT 9 COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1028694473 POLO MARKET 841 POLO RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 U004082430 19292 POLO MARKET 841 POLO RD COLUMBIA SC LUST, UST
29223 1007832904 110019968953 SPRING VALLEY BAPTIST CHURCH 91 POLO RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1028700463 BOYD STABLES POLO RD ** COLUMBIA SC
29223 1007227132 110016982817 BOYD STABLES POLO RD ** COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 U003519508 7689 BOYD STABLES POLO RD COLUMBIA SC UST
29223 S127022570 FREDA GUNTER 104 QUANTAS DR COLUMBIA SC
29223 1007242903 110017146596 SHARPE SHOPPE VI 163 RABON RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 U003665676 7892 SHARPE SHOPPE VI 163 RABON RD COLUMBIA SC GWCI, NPDES, RCR, LUST,

UST
29223 1000449075 110002244312 FAST FARE SC 639 163 RABON RD COLUMBIA SC RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
29223 1028700661 A ONE EXPRESS 163 RABON RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 1022150374 CRIBB AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION E 201 RABON RD COLUMBIA SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29223 1005852139 CONCRETE SUPPLY CO LLC RABON RD 423 RABON RD COLUMBIA SC ICIS
29223 S127021448 CONCRETE SUPPLY CO LLC RABON RD 423 RABON RD COLUMBIA SC AIRS
29223 S127669467 DOMINION ENERGY RADER SUBSTATION #2208 101 OAK PARK ** COLUMBIA SC
29223 S132290581 TAK PROPERTIES RESIDENCE - 220 RANC 220 RANCHERO DR COLUMBIA SC
29223 1016119544 110008549874 HARDAWAY CONCRETE COMPANY COLUM 423 RAYBON ROAD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 S132055327 JAMES GADDY RESIDENCE 138 REDWOOD CT COLUMBIA SC
29223 S128920622 321 REDWOOD COURT NIOVIA DAVIS 321 REDWOOD COURT COLUMBIA SC
29223 1020069854 QUALITY ONE 308 RESEDA DR COLUMBIA SC EDR Historical Cleaners
29223 S132055405 KRISTEN CHISHOLM RESIDENCE 2019 RIDING RIDGE RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 1000190991 110002243554 RISDON ENTERPRISES INCORPORATED Q 124 RISDON WAY COLUMBIA SC RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
29223 1007835752 110019997422 RICHLAND COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 2 124 RISDON WAY COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1028700164 RICHLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT 2 124 RISDON WAY COLUMBIA SC
29223 U003619170 7346 RICHLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT 2 124 RISDON WAY COLUMBIA SC SPILLS, UST
29223 1007256172 110017290910 CAROLINA DOOR PROD 1731 RISLEY RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 S127637315 BURNED RESTURANT 3530 RIVER DR COLUMBIA SC
29223 S113910475 113 ROCKINGHAM RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S132055339 PRISCILLA PATTERSON 424 ROCKINGHAM RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S125479316 ERCPSD 704 ROSS RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 1007259075 110057224640 EAST RICHLAND COUNTY PUBLIC SERVIC 704 ROSS RD. COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1008009312 110002201297 PINE VALLEY COMMUNITY (SC4060024) 705 ROSS RD LOT 1 COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1007245693 110017175607 ROCKWELL INTERNATIONAL US ROUTE 1 NORTH ** COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 S126293920 1929 ROXBORO DRIVE 1929 ROXBORO DRIVE COLUMBIA SC
29223 S127470074 33 ROYAL GATE DR COLUMBIA 33 ROYAL GATE DRIVE COLUMBIA SC
29223 S125920839 A&A ASBESTOS ENVIRONMENTAL 10 ROYALGATE DR COLUMBIA SC
29223 S128920103 RUBEN BAGNAL 16 ROYALGATE DR COLUMBIA SC
29223 S128920407 BAGNAL, RUBEN 16 ROYALGATE DR COLUMBIA SC
29223 S129303680 CHRISTIAN DAWKINS STRUCTURE 26 ROY 26 ROYALGATE DR COLUMBIA SC
29223 1028700327 ROCKWELL INTERNATIONAL US RTE 1 N ** COLUMBIA SC
29223 U003524711 7538 ROCKWELL INTERNATIONAL US RTE 1 N COLUMBIA SC UST
29223 S132055680 WOODHAM RESIDENCE 100 RUNNING FOX RD COLUMBIA SC
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29223 1007235740 110017071719 WILDWOOD HOMEOWNERS ASSN 19 RUNNING FOX LN COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 S132290135 MCALISTER RESIDENCE 41 RUNNING FOX RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S128541957 MCBRYDE RESIDENCE 119 SAXONBURRY DR COLUMBIA SC
29223 1007239929 110017115245 ROSWELL C WILSON DDS 3030 SCOTSMAN DR COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 S127618736 SHAKESPEARE MONO-DIV 6111 SHAKESPEAR RD ** COLUMBIA SC
29223 S127650626 JARDEN APPLIED MATERIALS 6111 SHAKESPEAR RD ** COLUMBIA SC
29223 1007230598 110017018653 CAROLINA DRYWALL INSULATORS 5729 SHAKESPEARE RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 S127617532 WOLO TV 5807 SHAKESPEARE RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S119110545 FORMER RCRC HEADQUARTERS - PARTIA 5819 SHAKESPEARE RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 1007228106 110016992735 GADSDEN PARK 5819 SHAKESPEARE RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1007242851 110017146079 RICHLAND COUNTY RECREATION COMM 5819 SHAKESPEARE RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1007837824 110020018158 RICHLAND COUNTY PARKS & RECREATIO 5819 SHAKESPEARE RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 S119110574 RCRC HEADQUARTERS - REMAINING OF M 5819 SHAKESPEARE RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 U001015200 12832 RICHLAND COUNTY PARKS & RECREATIO 5819 SHAKESPEARE RD COLUMBIA SC UST
29223 S119110575 RCRC HQ - NEW SHED 5819 SHAKESPEARE RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S119115864 FORMER RCRC HQ 5819 SHAKESPEARE RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 1028689727 RICHLAND COUNTY PARKS & RECREATIO 5819 SHAKESPEARE RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 1007837522 110020015133 MYERS CREEK LIMITED 5847 SHAKESPEARE RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1007837896 110020018871 SURREY PLACE DEVELOPMENT CO 5847 SHAKESPEARE RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1007837933 110020019246 RIDGECREEK LTD 5847 SHAKESPEARE RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1007829498 110019934874 WALDEN PLACE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 5847 SHAKESPEARE RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1007837477 110020014688 SHUMAKER BUILDERS INC 5847 SHAKESPEARE RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1007830811 110019947986 ULMER ROAD ASSOCIATES LLC 5847 SHAKESPEARE RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1007829491 110019934801 BRICKYARD 44 LLC 5847 SHAKESPEARE RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1020144252 MERK PROPERTIES INC 6010 SHAKESPEARE RD COLUMBIA SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29223 1007232634 110017039408 MERK PROPERTIES 6010 SHAKESPEARE RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1014835644 110041875174 ARCADIA CHEMICAL, INC. 6010 SHAKESPEARE ROAD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 S127619372 SCE&G CREW QUARTERS HALL 6011 SHAKESPEARE RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S127619734 PINELAND SUBSTATION #2068 6011 SHAKESPEARE RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 1028700302 FLEET MAINTENANCE 6011 SHAKESPEARE RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S127631023 SCE&G HYDRO SUBSTATION # 2420 6011 SHAKESPEARE RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S127618365 SCE&G SUBSTATION OPERATIONS FACILI 6011 SHAKESPEARE RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S127617688 SCE&G; SUBSTATION OPERATIONS FACIL 6011 SHAKESPEARE RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 U004019394 7500 6011 SHAKESPEARE RD 6011 SHAKESPEARE ROAD COLUMBIA SC LUST, UST
29223 S123343899 JARDEN APPLIED MATERIALS 611 SHAKESPEARE RD ** COLUMBIA SC
29223 2019260509 6111 SHAKESPEARE RD COLUMBIA SC ERNS
29223 2019005867 6111 SHAKESPEARE RD 6111 SHAKESPEARE RD COLUMBIA SC HMIRS
29223 1000842492 2922WSHKSP61 SHAKESPEARE CO LLC 6111 SHAKESPEARE RD COLUMBIA SC ICIS, TRIS
29223 1024391910 110070298637 70936 - SHAKESPEARE COMPANY LLC 6111 SHAKESPEARE RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 93213757 6111 SHAKESPEARE ROAD COLUMBIA SC ERNS
29223 1007115256 SCD091317735 SHAKESPEARE COMPANY, LLC 6111 SHAKESPEARE ROAD COLUMBIA SC RCRAInfo-SQG
29223 1026636788 SHAKESPEARE COMPANY, LLC 6111 SHAKESPEARE ROAD COLUMBIA SC PRP
29223 S131582925 SHAKESPEARE CO LLC DBA JARDEN APP 6111 SHAKESPEARE ROAD COLUMBIA SC AIRS
29223 1026636789 SHAKESPEARE ELECTRONICS & FIBERGL 6111 SHAKESPEARE ROAD COLUMBIA SC PRP
29223 1028693306 KWIK KORNER 6134 SHAKESPEARE RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 U003621056 18069 KWIK KORNER 6134 SHAKESPEARE RD COLUMBIA SC UST
29223 1007228499 110016996866 KWIK KORNER 6134 SHAKESPEARE ROAD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 S127628900 MOBILE HOUSE 6317 SHAKESPEARE RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S132290165 212 SHALLOW BROOK DR 212 SHALLOW BROOK DR COLUMBIA SC
29223 S128920381 6 SHERRY CT - JOHNSON 6 SHERRY CT COLUMBIA SC
29223 1005792483 110002310785 CAROLINA GRADING INC 225 S SHIELDS RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 S125237864 A&A ASBESTOS ENVIRONMENTAL 3486 N SHORE RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 1007241272 110017129436 THE MANNING CO 1 SMALLWOOD CIR COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1005851362 110008558195 WILDWOOD UNTIL/BRIARCLIFFE UT: 1 SMALLWOOD CIR COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1004595197 110002312578 PALMETTO UTILS INCORPORATED REG W 1 SMALLWOOD CIR COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1006084615 110002237320 WILDEWOOD UTILITIES 1 SMALLWOOD CIRCLE COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 S119120309 RESIDENTIAL 252 SOUTHLAKE DR COLUMBIA SC
29223 S131449078 OWENS RESIDENCE 440 SOUTHLAKE RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S132290806 JANICE BALDWIN 510 SOUTHLAKE RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 1024423325 110070342725 70389 - REAL VALUE 1031 SPARKLEBERRY LANE COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 U003520622 16877 CRYSTAL POOLS INC 1101 SPARKLEBERRY LN COLUMBIA SC LUST, UST
29223 1028692520 CRYSTAL POOLS INC 1101 SPARKLEBERRY LN COLUMBIA SC
29223 1012073106 110038529269 CRYSTAL POOLS INC 1101 SPARKLEBERRY LN EXT COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1007225717 110016968110 J BRADFORD SMITH DDS 1120-B SPARKLEBERRY LN EXT COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 S127663620 COMMERCIAL PROPERTY 117 A SPARKLEBERRY LN EXT ** COLUMBIA SC
29223 2013060811 119 SPARKLEBERRY LANE COLUMBIA SC ERNS
29223 S127671507 SPRING VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL - WILSON 120 SPARKLEBERRY LN COLUMBIA SC
29223 S127649929 SPRING VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL POD BUILD 120 SPARKLEBERRY LN COLUMBIA SC
29223 S127648470 SPRING VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL - CANOPIE 120 SPARKLEBERRY LN COLUMBIA SC
29223 S127653427 SPRING VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL HARRY PA 120 SPARKLEBERRY LN COLUMBIA SC
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29223 S127648098 SPRING VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL POD F AN 120 SPARKLEBERRY LN COLUMBIA SC
29223 S127650230 SPRING VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL - WILSON 120 SPARKLEBERRY LN COLUMBIA SC
29223 S127654064 SPRING VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL GYMNASIU 120 SPARKLEBERRY LN COLUMBIA SC
29223 S127649779 SPRING VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL POD BUILD 120 SPARKLEBERRY LN COLUMBIA SC
29223 S127644873 ---PROJECT CANCELLED--- SPRING VALLE 120 SPARKLEBERRY LN COLUMBIA SC
29223 S127649824 SPRING VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL - POD BUI 120 SPARKLEBERRY LN COLUMBIA SC
29223 S127650264 SPRING VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL 120 SPARKLEBERRY LN COLUMBIA SC
29223 S127643862 SPRING VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL - BATES H 120 SPARKLEBERRY LN COLUMBIA SC
29223 S127627894 SPRING VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL GYMNASIU 120 SPARKLEBERRY LN COLUMBIA SC
29223 S127653174 SPRING VALLEY HS PARONE STADIUM HO 120 SPARKLEBERRY RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S127653059 SPRING VALLEY HS 120 SPARKLEBERRY RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S127654094 SPRING VALLEY HS 120 SPARKLEBERRY RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S127652139 SPRING VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL CONCESS 120 SPARKLEBERRY RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 1007239493 110017110696 COLUMBIA FIRE DEPT SAND HILL 130 SPARKLEBERRY LN COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1007230651 110017019199 WILSON VOCATION CENTER SPARKLEBERRY LN ** COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1028689372 WILSON VOCATION CENTER SPARKLEBERRY LN ** COLUMBIA SC
29223 U003526747 12428 WILSON VOCATION CENTER SPARKLEBERRY LN ** COLUMBIA SC UST
29223 1007231801 110017030915 SPRING VALLEY COUNTRY CLUB 300 SPRING VALLEY RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 S125479277 JAMES RESIDENCE 8109 SPRING FLOWER RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 1019998692 GREENVIEW PLAZA CLEANERS 8129 SPRING FLOWER RD COLUMBIA SC EDR Historical Cleaners
29223 S128542175 A SMITHS RESIDENCE 8205 SPRING FLOWER RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S127470042 8209 SPRING FLOWER RD - HOLLAND 8209 SPRING FLOWER RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S123162377 KEELS ELEMENTARY - PORTABLE CLASSR 7500 SPRINGCREST DR COLUMBIA SC
29223 S125237976 CAROLINA ASBESTOS SERVICES LLC 8308 SPRINGFLOWER RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S125479267 JENKINS RESIDENCE 8025 SPRINGPOND RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 1004595311 110001992666 MOORE,GLENN:SUPRVISR 1705 SPRINGWOOD LAKE COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 S118422709 250 SPRINTREE DR COLUMBIA SC
29223 S127664167 RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY - 7139 SPROTT S 7139 SPROTT ST COLUMBIA SC
29223 1008010750 110008569478 WINSOR VALLEY MHP (SC4060008) SPURGON SHELLEY ** COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1007256878 110017298146 THOMAS S DAVANT DMD MS 101 SUMMIT PKWY COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 S127649959 RESIDENCE 4600 TRENHOLM RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S127649994 RESIDENCE 4600 TRENHOLM RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S127641872 BAND BUILDING - DENT MIDDLE SCHOOL 6950 M TRENHOLM RD ** COLUMBIA SC
29223 S127641871 WING 400 CLASSROOMS - DENT MIDDLE S 6950 N TRENHOLM RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S127641875 CLASSROOM WING 300 - DENT MIDDLE SC 6950 N TRENHOLM RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S127636218 DENT MIDDLE SCHOOL GYM 6950 N TRENHOLM RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S127641874 CLASSROOM WING 200 - DENT MIDDLE SC 6950 N TRENHOLM RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S127641873 CAFETERIA - DENT MIDDLE SCHOOL 6950 N TRENHOLM RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S127647521 DENT MIDDLE SCHOOL CAFETERIA 6950 N TRENHOLM RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S127641876 DENT MIDDLE SCHOOL MEDIA CENTER 6950 N TRENHOLM RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S127631611 DENT MIDDLE SCHOOL - 200 & 300 & 400 W 6950 N TRENHOLM RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S127622237 DENT MIDDLE SCHOOL CAFETERIA AND B 6950 N TRENHOLM RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S127647396 DENT MIDDLE SCHOOL EXTERIOR OF GYM 6950 N TRENHOLM RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S127647522 DENT MIDDLE SCHOOL 200 WING 6950 N TRENHOLM RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 1007260028 110017331109 KENT W WASHINGTON DDS PA 7621 N TRENHOLM RD EXT COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1007235524 110017069474 NORTHEAST FAMILY DENTISTRY INC 7711 TRENHOLM RD EXT COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 S130283292 TURNBERRY 14 TURNBERRY CT COLUMBIA SC
29223 1007232132 110017034270 PITT STOP 22 10018 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1007243083 110017148424 PRIMESOURCE INC 10019 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1007836146 110020001362 ALPEX LLC 10040 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1031645950 SALLY BEAUTY 2421 10050 TWO NOTCH RD STE 9 COLUMBIA SC
29223 1031645455 SALLY BEAUTY 2421 10050 TWO NOTCH RD STE 9 COLUMBIA SC
29223 1031542107 OFFICE DEPOT 10050 TWO NOTCH RD SUITE 1 COLUMBIA SC
29223 U003730127 18583 MURPHY USA 6615 10058 TWO NOTCH RD D, ENE, 1/2 - 1 COLUMBIA SC LUST, UST
29223 1028693773 MURPHY USA 6615 10058 TWO NOTCH RD D, ENE, 1/2 - 1 COLUMBIA SC
29223 1020457566 MURPHY OIL USA INC 10058 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29223 1007232735 110017040487 MURPHY USA 6615 10058 TWO NOTCH ROAD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1004781191 110002234270 WALMART SUPERCENTER 1339 10060 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC RCRAInfo-SQG, FINDS
29223 1000189713 SCD058183138 ALLIED AMPHENOL PRODUCTS (BENDIX) 10106 TWO NOTCH RD E, ENE, 1/2 - 1 COLUMBIA SC BROWNFIELDS, VCP, CERCLIS-NFRAP,

UIC, RCRAInfo-SQG, SHWS
29223 S127620648 FORMER ARMY RESERVE FACILITY 10106 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S127642067 FORMER ARMY RESERVE OFFICE WAREH 10106 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S127642890 FORMER ARMY RESERVE CENTER 10106 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 1016120445 110002245213 AMPHENOL CORPORATION 10106 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 S127620492 FORMER ARMY RESERVE FACILITY----CAN 10106 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 1007227103 110016982504 PEACHER SCHWANK PLASTICS INC 10109 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1028700264 PEACHER SCHWANK PLASTICS INC 10109 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 1016118876 110001669105 JOHNSON CONTROLS COLUMBIA-CLOSED 10109 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 S127630774 WAREHOUSE 10109 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 U001539514 7464 PEACHER SCHWANK PLASTICS INC 10109 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC UST
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29223 1000384366 JOHNSON CONTROLS INC. 10109 TWO NOTCH RD (US #1) ** COLUMBIA SC BROWNFIELDS, VCP, SHWS
29223 1015736424 SCD987570884 JOHSON CONTROLS INC. 10109 TWO NOTCH ROAD COLUMBIA SC CERCLIS-NFRAP, RCRA-NonGen
29223 1000449072 110002244456 FAST FARE 10110 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
29223 1007246054 110017179257 SC634 10110 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1021091368 FAST FARE INC 10110 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29223 1016185084 110002245197 BURNETTES CLEANERS INCORPORATED 10118 TWO NOTCH ROAD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1019916740 1800 DRYCLEAN OF NE COLUMBIA 10120 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC EDR Historical Cleaners
29223 1027008270 110071063226 PUBLIX SUPERMARKET 587 NORTH POINT 10128 TWO NOTCH ROAD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1026758698 PUBLIX SUPERMARKET 587 NORTH POINT 10128 TWO NOTCH ROAD COLUMBIA SC
29223 1000416514 110064115149 HEWITT-ROBINS 10145 TWO NOTCH RD (US #1) COLUMBIA SC CERCLIS-NFRAP, RCRA-NonGen,

SHWS, FINDS
29223 1004779801 110002258191 SPEEDWAY 2849 10148 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC RCRA-CESQG, FINDS
29223 1028688483 SPEEDWAY 2849 10148 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 U003714805 11457 SPEEDWAY 2849 10148 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC UST
29223 1007240983 110017126448 NORTHEAST ANIMAL CLINIC 10200 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 S117667507 NORTHEASTERN ANIMAL HOSPITAL 10200 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 1000817084 SCD987598182 SHADY DEALS 10260 TWO NOTCH RD (US#1), BEHIND CH COLUMBIA SC CERCLIS
29223 1016278627 110009311226 SHADY DEALS 10260 TWO NOTCH RD (US#1), BEHIND CH COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1007256923 110017298592 TWO NOTCH RD ANIMAL CLINIC 10262 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 S127617080 1801 TWO NOTCH ROAD COMMERCIAL BU 1801 TWO NOTCH ROAD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S127624709 VACANT BUILDING 1903 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S127651501 BENEDICT COMMUNITY EDUCATION & ED 1903 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S127643703 OLD CLUB 1903 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 1020510211 RAYS AUTO REPAIR 5602 TWO NOTCH COLUMBIA SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29223 1001091441 110002244893 CITY TRANSMISSION 5602 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
29223 1031646351 RICHLAND COUNTY SHERIFFS DEPT 5623 5623 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 1028700272 AT&T COMMUNICATIONS SC4002 5623 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 1007231783 110017030719 AT&T COMMUNICATIONS SC4002 5623 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 U003519074 7472 AT&T COMMUNICATIONS SC4002 5623 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC UST
29223 1011623236 JIM HUDSON LEXUS SAAB 5717 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC ICIS
29223 1004780158 110002244820 JIM HUDSON LEXUS SAAB 5717 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC RCRA-CESQG, FINDS
29223 1028700252 LEXUS OF COLUMBIA 5717 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 U003520643 7451 LEXUS OF COLUMBIA 5717 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC UST
29223 1007246057 110017179284 INDUSTRIAL ALIGNMENT 5825 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1016117511 110002244848 DICK DYER VOLVO 5825 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1031431580 110071813024 CALIBER COLLISION CENTER #1653 5919 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1027804307 BMW OF COLUMBIA 5919 TWO NOTCH ROAD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S132290509 6023 TWO NOTCH ROAD 6023 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 1020545680 SUBER ENTERPRISES INC 6023 TWO NOTCH ROAD COLUMBIA SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29223 U000483501 12406 BY LO GAS 2 6209 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC UST
29223 1028689352 BY LO GAS 2 6209 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 1007236947 110017084171 BY LO GAS 2 6209 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1020279836 BILO GAS 6209 TWO NOTCH ST COLUMBIA SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29223 U004017025 10700 MCDANIELS ACURA 6409 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC UST
29223 1028687828 MCDANIELS ACURA 6409 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 1004780352 110002244090 MCDANIELS ACURA 6409 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC RCRA-CESQG, FINDS
29223 1000266368 110002244633 DICK DYER YUGO 6618 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
29223 1000380848 110002245035 CARLL AUTOMOTIVE 6828 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
29223 1028700282 CARLL AUTOMOTIVE 6828 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 U002323643 7481 CARLL AUTOMOTIVE 6828 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC LUST, UST
29223 1000338949 110002244857 COLONIAL CLEANERS 6829 TWO NOTCH ROAD COLUMBIA SC RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
29223 1028691968 FORGET ME NOT SHOP 6830 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 U003715055 16057 FORGET ME NOT SHOP 6830 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC UST
29223 1007238947 110017105041 FORGET ME NOT SHOP 6830 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1020285192 BELL ATLANTIC NYNEX MOBIL 7007A TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29223 1007243780 110017155610 JC PENNEY CO INC 7201 100 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 U004017478 13190 COLUMBIA PLACE ANCHOR LLC 7201 100 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC UST
29223 1028690049 COLUMBIA PLACE ANCHOR LLC 7201 100 TWO NOTCH RD ** COLUMBIA SC
29223 U003519279 7412 BELK DEPT STORE 7201 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC DRYCLEANERS, SHWS, LUST,

UST
29223 S127631877 COLUMBIA MALL - SEARS STORE #1525 - - 7201 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 1028700215 BELK DEPT STORE 7201 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 1007238416 110017099520 BELK DEPT STORE 7201 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1007257746 110017307252 WILLIS CHIRO MED - COLUMBIA MALL 7201 TWO NOTCH RD(DU-864) COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 S130283094 OLD DILLARD’S 7201 TWO NOTCH ROAD COLUMBIA SC
29223 1031660770 MACY’S COLUMBIA 7201-100 TWO NOTCH ROAD ** COLUMBIA SC
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29223 1031589241 MACYS COLUMBIA 710789 7201-100 TWO NOTCH ROAD ** COLUMBIA SC
29223 1016118968 110004938480 SEARS 1525 7201-300 TWO NOTCH ROAD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1006811461 110013360442 NATIONAL TIRE & BATTERY 7660 7201-900 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
29223 S127616792 7301 TWO NOTCH RD, COLUMBIA 7301 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S127663414 KMART STORE 4319 7325 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 1028700553 KMART 4319 7325 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 U003522984 7781 KMART 4319 7325 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC UST
29223 1004780890 SCR000002105 PENSKE AUTO CENTER 4319 7325B TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC RCRA-NonGen
29223 1000156173 110002243956 PENSKE AUTO CENTER COLUMBIA 7325B TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
29223 1020201770 HESS CORPORATION 7351 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29223 1016120243 110004941797 AMERADA HESS STATION 40245 7351 TWO NOTCH ROAD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1007245711 110017175803 E Z SERVE 8613 7356 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1022108457 TRUST 7356 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29223 1020109884 U S 1 75 CLEANERS 7358 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC EDR Historical Cleaners
29223 1001128406 110002243126 US 195 CLEANERS 7358A TWO NOTCH ROAD COLUMBIA SC RCRA-CESQG, FINDS
29223 1027892872 COSMOPROF 6440 7372 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 1027992507 COSMOPROF 6440 7372 TWO NOTCH ROAD ** COLUMBIA SC
29223 S119118914 BOA BANK 7373 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S130282768 7373 TWO NOTCH ROAD 7373 TWO NOTCH ROAD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S125920280 OLD BOJANGLES 7385 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S125920625 BOJANGLES 7385 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S128050757 ARCADIS/7405 TWO NOTCH RD 7405 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 1018160398 110070753008 LOWES OF N E COLUMBIA 433 7441 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC RCRAInfo-SQG, FINDS
29223 1027840898 LOWES HIW - COLUMBIA #433 7441 TWO NOTCH ROAD ** COLUMBIA SC
29223 1007231988 110017032815 CORNER PANTRY 120 7444 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1007238747 110017103007 SPEEDWAY 618 7444 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1004780445 110002244624 EXXON LOCATION 4 4927 7450 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC RCRA-CESQG, FINDS
29223 U003526333 7644 NORTHCUTT, VERNON 7450 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC LUST, UST
29223 1007245786 110017176553 VERNON D NORTHCUTT 7450 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1028700417 VERNON D NORTHCUTT 7450 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 U003523537 10139 MCQUIKS OILUBE 7452 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC LUST, UST
29223 1028687401 MCQUIKS OILUBE 7452 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 1000461885 110002244116 MCQUIKS OILUBE 7452 TWO NOTCH ROAD COLUMBIA SC RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
29223 1007232799 110017041146 PITT STOP 8 7460 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1005791336 110002186189 SPRINGFIELD ACRES E RICH PSD 7467 TWO NOTCH ROAD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1007256796 110017297325 CONOCO PHILLIPS COMPANY 2634193 7501 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 S127660291 FORMER RAMADA INN 7510 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S127664461 VACANT HOTEL 7510 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S128542052 7515 TWO NOTCH ROAD 7515 TWO NOTCH ROAD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S128541493 7515 TWO NOTCH - FORMER HAVERTY’S 7515 TWO NOTCH ROAD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S116710512 7700 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 1007733237 110018901900 THE HOME DEPOT 1110 7701 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1007571731 SCR000766154 HOME DEPOT 7701 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC RCRAInfo-SQG
29223 S125479176 HARDWARE STORE 7734 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S125479495 HARDWARE STORE 7734 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 1019995531 GILLESPIE CLEANERS INC 7736 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC EDR Historical Cleaners
29223 U004313879 THRIFTY COBBLER SHOP 7736 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC UST
29223 S130283098 JACKSON CREEK BAPTIST CHURCH 7778 7778 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 1007227101 110016982489 RENT ALL SHOPS INC 7809 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 S130282273 VALVOLINE - 8200 TWO NOTCH RD 8200 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 1007247528 110017194365 KANGAROO 3215 8200 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1000461883 110002244535 EXXON CO USA NUMBER 40380 8200 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
29223 U004321230 QUIKTRIP 1180 8205 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC UST
29223 2024017810 8205 TWO NOTCH RD 8205 TWO NOTCH RD Columbia SC HMIRS
29223 2022038173 8205 TWO NOTCH ROAD 8205 TWO NOTCH ROAD Columbia SC HMIRS
29223 1007257843 110017308233 GREGG ANIMAL HOSPITAL 8309 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 S113910652 8310 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 1007233857 110017052259 CAROLINA CHILDREN S DENTISTRY 8311 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1021128172 CAROLINA CONVENIENCE CORP 8404 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29223 1028690964 PITT STOP 54 8404 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 1001022524 110007828869 ALPINE ROAD AMOCO 8404 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
29223 1007234764 110017061481 S MART 105 8404 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 U003620884 14750 PITT STOP 54 8404 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC GWCI, RCR, LUST, UST
29223 1007246188 110017180619 CIRCLE K 2705137 8500 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1022100321 CIRCLE K STORES INC 8500 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29223 1004780517 110007836324 BP OIL-SITE #24143 8500 TWO NOTCH RD & ALPINE COLUMBIA SC RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
29223 1007225651 110016967442 RICHLAND CHIROPRACTIC CENTER 8502-B TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS

Report# 7937093.2s   March 25, 2025   Page ZIP-13

EDR ZIP Code Scan Report

ZIP EDR-ID Facility ID Name Address Map/Dir/Dist City State Databases



29223 1007228842 110017000332 CRAWFORD SPRINKLER CO SC INC 8513 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1027916899 HARBOR FREIGHT TOOLS #0634 8513 TWO NOTCH ROAD ** COLUMBIA SC
29223 1017433208 AT&T COLUMBIA 8517 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 1016120446 110002245295 AT&T COLUMBIA 8517 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1007237497 110017090137 BELLSOUTH:COLUMBIA-TWO NOTCH RD 8655 TWO NOTCH ROAD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 U003620341 7886 ONE STOP 8901 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC LUST, UST
29223 1028700654 ONE STOP 8901 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 1000449073 110002244303 FAST FARE SC 637 8901 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
29223 1007246052 110017179239 ONE STOP 8901 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1007237597 110017091181 ROBERT H ELLIS JR DMD 8905 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1008230449 110020998018 SEVEN FRIENDS LLC 8910 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1007837722 110020017131 PROFESSIONAL REALTY INC 8910 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1022234637 PROFESSIONAL REALTY INC 8910 TWO NOTCH RD STE 302 COLUMBIA SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29223 1007259186 110017322397 SPRING VALLEY ANIMAL HOSPITAL 8913 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 S123791882 FOOD LION 2241 (EXISTING BILO STORE) 9003 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 1027826876 FOOD LION 9003 TWO NOTCH ROAD COLUMBIA SC
29223 1018766201 PENTERPRISES INC 9005 TWO NOTCH RD STE D COLUMBIA SC EDR Historical Cleaners
29223 1026834924 SCR000788927 245 DRY CLEANERS 9139 9139 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC RCRA-CESQG
29223 1007245804 110017176731 KIM PROPERTY 9139 TWO NOTCH COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1019916994 245 DRY CLEANERS 9139 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC EDR Historical Cleaners
29223 1001405321 110002243750 245 DRY CLEANERS 9139 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
29223 S107599680 245 CLEANERS 9139 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC DRYCLEANERS, SHWS
29223 1027066301 110071140170 CLEANERS PLUS INC 9139 TWO NOTCH ROAD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1026853153 CLEANERS PLUS INC 9139 TWO NOTCH ROAD COLUMBIA SC
29223 1007259755 110017328275 KEITH P STRAKA DDS PA 9165 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1018877867 EXPRESS COIN LAUNDRY INC 9221 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC EDR Historical Cleaners
29223 1000358216 110002245115 CARRIAGE CLEANERS 9221 TWO NOTCH ROAD COLUMBIA SC RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
29223 1007244070 110017158617 NORTHEAST ORAL & MAXILLOFACIAL SUR 9310 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1007229377 110017005845 JERRY S WATSON DMD 9353 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1007233266 110017045936 SPRING VALLEY FAMILY PRACTICE 9354 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1007229371 110017005783 STACI N GAFFOS DMD 9360 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1020014857 JOHNSON GROUP INC 9380 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC EDR Historical Cleaners
29223 1004780795 110002245179 BRYANS CLEANERS NUMBER 87 9380 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC DRYCLEANERS, RCRA-CESQG,

SHWS, FINDS
29223 1007836570 110020005590 TEST AMERICA 9440 TWO NOTCH RD STE B COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 S119118311 SESQUI STATE PARK - BLDG SQ4 9564 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 1007237479 110017089906 SESQUICENTENNIAL STATE PK 9564 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 S119111760 P28-SQ-4 RANGERS RESIDENCE - SESQU 9564 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S127633408 BLDG 102522 9564 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 1007244538 110017163576 MILLBROOK INTERNAL MEDICINE 9570 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1007259192 110017322459 SPRING VALLEY CHIROPRACTIC 9570 TWO NOTCH RD STE 1 COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1007259257 110017323118 MIDLANDS PODIATRY PA 9600 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1008232116 110020999277 MACE T KOENIG FAMILY DENTISTRY 9600 TWO NOTCH RD STE 2223 COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1007260009 110017330912 GREGG W MCKENZIE DDS PA 9600 TWO NOTCH RD STE 3 COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1007237948 110017094776 DAVID J MEADOW DMD PA 9600 TWO NOTCH RD STE 8 COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1007225687 110016967807 THE ORTHODONTIC CENTER 9600 TWO NOTCH RD STE S 22-23 COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1019931329 ARNOLDS PROF GARMENT CARE 9601 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC EDR Historical Cleaners
29223 1007234206 110017055782 CLAY B DYAR III DMD 9610 TWO NOTCH RD STE 4 COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 S127650666 OLD POLO THEATER 9700 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S127624760 FORMER MOVIES AT POLO 9700 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 1016037059 110045991110 CVS PHARMACY 3877 9712 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1014961315 SCR000775189 CVS PHARMACY 3877 9712 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC RCRA-NonGen
29223 1019960214 COLONIAL CLEANERS 9765 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC EDR Historical Cleaners
29223 1000338950 110007833407 COLONIAL CLEANERS 9810 TWO NOTCH RD 14, WSW, 1/4 - 1/2 COLUMBIA SC DRYCLEANERS, RCRA-CESQG,

SHWS, FINDS
29223 S127625850 FOOD LION STORE 375 9810 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 1019960217 COLONIAL CLEANERS 9810 TWO NOTCH RD STE 12A 4, WSW, 1/8 - 1/4 COLUMBIA SC EDR Historical Cleaners
29223 1004779725 110006537676 SPRING VALLEY TIRE & AUTO 9812 TWO NOTCH RD 3, West, 1/8 - 1/4 COLUMBIA SC RCRA-CESQG, FINDS
29223 1027799686 AUTOZONE 9860 TWO NOTCH RD 1, ESE, 0 - 1/8 COLUMBIA SC
29223 1023710454 110070122797 O REILLY AUTO PARTS 5185 9870 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1023679984 SCR000784082 O REILLY AUTO PARTS 5185 9870 TWO NOTCH RD A, NNE, 0 - 1/8 COLUMBIA SC RCRA-CESQG
29223 1020027562 LEXINGTON DRY CLEANING INC 9900 TWO NOTCH RD A, NNE, 1/8 - 1/4 COLUMBIA SC EDR Historical Cleaners
29223 1007245973 110017178436 JIMMYS HOT DOGS 9900 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1004594886 110012509008 CAROLINA CERAMICS LLC 9931 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC ICIS, FINDS
29223 1028700380 CAROLINA CERAMICS LLC 9931 TWO NOTCH RD C, North, 1/4 - 1/2 COLUMBIA SC
29223 U004256715 US BRICK LLC 9931 TWO NOTCH RD C, North, 1/4 - 1/2 COLUMBIA SC UST
29223 1028700649 CAROLINA CERAMICS LLC 9931 TWO NOTCH RD C, North, 1/4 - 1/2 COLUMBIA SC
29223 1012009144 29223CRLNC99 US BRICK 9931 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC TRIS
29223 S131582918 US BRICK LLC 9931 TWO NOTCH ROAD COLUMBIA SC AIRS
29223 S127653736 BRICKYARD PLAZA 9940 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC
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29223 1026583104 COLUMBIA NISSAN 9940 TWO NOTCH ROAD COLUMBIA SC PRP
29223 S108953990 DIAMONT BOART AMERICA TWO NOTCH RD ** COLUMBIA SC VCP, SHWS
29223 1000314306 SCD981750805 BURNETT’S CLEANERS INC 10118 TWO-NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC RCRA-NonGen
29223 S127022532 9 UPPER POND RD 9 UPPER POND RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 1014834926 110040713181 FORMER ROYAL PETROLEUM US-1 COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 S120980993 GARAGE 10 VENTURA CRT 10 VENTURA CRT COLUMBIA SC
29223 S128542212 7342 VOSS AVE, COLUMBIA - MORGAN, ES 7342 VOSS AVE COLUMBIA SC
29223 S132055392 NATIONWIDE - 2812 WALES RD., COLUMBI 2812 WALES RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S131449249 2828 WALES RD - PRIESTER, GEORGIA 2828 WALES RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 A100267553 975 HERTZ EQUIPMENT RENTAL - COLA. 100 WARNER DRIVE COLUMBIA SC AST
29223 1007231737 110017030210 BILTMORE DAIRY FARMS INC 101 WARNER RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1007837260 110020012519 ARLEN DEVELOPMENT CO INC 125 WEIR DR COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1022238855 BORON JOHN J 2816 WELCH RD COLUMBIA SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29223 S132055001 EUGENE JOHNSON RESIDENCE 224 WELDWOOD CT COLUMBIA SC
29223 S127617341 ANGELA OREE 2313 WELLBROOK RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S125237879 A&A ASBESTOS ENVIRONMENTAL 216 WESTBRIDGE RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S128542006 DUNCAN NORTON 6 WESTLAKE RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 1007837848 110020018390 JOSEPH R CLARK & NANCY C TOWNSEND 8 WHEAT GRASS CT COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1020490669 YOUNGS CITGO 316 WHITE BIRCH CIR COLUMBIA SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29223 1007240520 110017121568 PAUL A FEUERSTEIN DDS & ASSOCIATES 135 WILDEWOOD PARK DR COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1005854800 110008562224 BRIARCLIFF WILDEWOOD ESTATES WILDEWOOD UTILS SMALLWOOD CI ** COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 S129303892 201 WILLIAM HARDEN RD - HUGGINS 201 WILLIAM HARDIN RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 1007834465 110019984524 GREENBRIAR SC PROPERTIES INC 100 WILLOW OAK DR COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 S132290416 1816 WILLOWBY ST, COLUMBIA 1816 WILLOWBY ST COLUMBIA SC
29223 2021309949 1000 WINDSOR SHORES DRIVE COLUMBIA SC ERNS
29223 S127470231 220 WINDSOR POINT DR - PALMER 220 WINDSOR POINT RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S127470187 9622 WINDSOR LAKE BLVD - BRANDT 9622 WINDSOR LAKE BLVD COLUMBIA SC
29223 1019936500 BECKNELL CLEANERS 157 WINSLOW WAY A COLUMBIA SC EDR Historical Cleaners
29223 1005791106 110002191020 SHAKESPEARE PRODUCTS GROUP 3801 WMORE DR ** COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 1007231743 110017030274 CAROLINA INTERSTATE SERVICES 105 WOOD DUCK RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 S127616896 CAROL MYERS 1909 WOODFIELD DR COLUMBIA SC
29223 S127616917 2133 WOODFIELD DR - ROBINSON 2133 WOODFIELD DR COLUMBIA SC
29223 S126294019 WILLIAM DUENSING 108 WOODGATE DR. COLUMBIA SC
29223 S132055055 SHIRLEY LEE 2905 WOODWAY LN COLUMBIA SC
29223 S127619095 RICHLAND CO SCHOOL DISTRICT #2 - E L EL WRIGHT MIDDLE SCHOOL, 2740 ALPINE ** COLUMBIA SC
29223 1008009303 110002201206 ROYAL PINE MHP 141 WYNETTE WAY COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29223 S123162878 BRANCH HOME 7525 YORK HOUSE RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S128542608 7515 YORK HOUSE RD - JEFFERSON 7515 YORKHOUSE RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S130282968 BRANCH RESIDENCE 7525 YORKHOUSE RD COLUMBIA SC
29223 S130283323 WILLIE MARVIN 7610 YORKHOUSE RD COLUMBIA SC
29229 1024104370 CAROLINA GAS TRANSMISSION  COLUMBIA SC DOT OPS
29229 1031382607 PALMETTO FAMILY MEDICINE 109 BARTON CREEK CT COLUMBIA SC
29229 1031489621 SCR000794149 PALMETTO FAMILY MEDICINE 109 BARTON CREEK CT COLUMBIA SC RCRA-CESQG
29229 1007837746 110020017373 FAIRWAY DEVELOPMENT PO BOX 29073 ** COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29229 1007835699 110019996897 MANNING KIRK & ASSOC 317 BRIDGECREEK DR COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29229 1007258797 110017318437 BRIDGECREEK ASSOCIATES 317 BRIDGECREEK DR COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29229 1014961189 110070753051 CVS PHARMACY 3849 3055 BROAD RIVER RD COLUMBIA SC RCRA-CESQG, FINDS
29229 1007835257 110019992472 CARRIAGE OAKS 513 CARRIAGE OAK LN COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29229 S127628204 MCDONALDS 100 CLEMSON RD COLUMBIA SC
29229 1006797010 110013669958 CONCEPT PACKAGING GROUP:COLUMBIA 105 CLEMSON ROAD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29229 1007247370 110017192740 HESS STATION 40385 110 CLEMSON RD EXT COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29229 1020222500 KEENAN ENERGY COMPANY INC 111 CLEMSON RD COLUMBIA SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29229 1026418197 110070737824 CVS PHARMACY 2250 121 CLEMSON RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29229 1005790265 110002237115 PALMETTO ENVIRONMENTAL GROUP 1233 CLEMSON RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29229 1007228440 110016996269 SANDHILLS DENTISTRY 2000 CLEMSON RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29229 1021995535 PANTRY INC 2101 CLEMSON RD COLUMBIA SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29229 1018859102 BREEZE DRY CLEANERS 2101 CLEMSON RD COLUMBIA SC EDR Historical Cleaners
29229 S120983018 KILLIAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PORTAB 2621 CLEMSON RD COLUMBIA SC
29229 S127470075 KILLIAN ELEMENTARY- PORTABLE 3 2621 CLEMSON RD COLUMBIA SC
29229 S127469498 KILLIAN ELEMENTARY- PORTABLE 3-DEMO 2621 CLEMSON RD COLUMBIA SC
29229 S127469496 KILLIAN ELEMENTARY- PORTABLE 4 2621 CLEMSON RD COLUMBIA SC
29229 1026499019 SCR000787804 NATIONAL TIRE & BATTERY #8417 2702 CLEMSON RD COLUMBIA SC RCRA-CESQG
29229 1026681052 NATIONAL TIRE & BATTERY #8417 2702 CLEMSON RD COLUMBIA SC
29229 1026785874 110070912745 NATIONAL TIRE & BATTERY #8417 2702 CLEMSON RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29229 1027992783 WALGREEN DRUG STORE 10228 2725 CLEMSON RD. ** COLUMBIA SC
29229 S108282383 CLEMSON UNIVERSITY LIVESTOCK POULT 500 CLEMSON RD COLUMBIA SC AIRS
29229 1016117125 110001667900 CLEMSON UNIVERSITY LIVESTOCK POULT 500 CLEMSON ROAD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
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29229 1007246917 110017188149 NESCO - COLUMBIA 521 CLEMSON RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29229 1007229736 110017009510 GAGE GROUP INC 521 CLEMSON RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29229 1027822396 EPC COLUMBIA 680 CLEMSON ROAD COLUMBIA SC
29229 1004780632 110002244358 FASTCO THREADED PRODUCTS INCORPO 739 CLEMSON RD COLUMBIA SC RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
29229 1016117547 110002244367 FISHER SVC 757 CLEMSON RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29229 1004780318 SCD982159717 INSTRUMENT & VALVE SERVICES 757 CLEMSON ROAD COLUMBIA SC RCRA-CESQG
29229 1000835343 110000352582 CERATIZIT SOUTH CAROLINA INC 777 CLEMSON ROAD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29229 1028687929 CIRCLE K 2725144 90 CLEMSON RD COLUMBIA SC
29229 U003665671 10832 CIRCLE K 2705144 90 CLEMSON RD COLUMBIA SC GWCI, RCR, LUST, UST
29229 1020342300 CIRCLE K STORES INC 90 CLEMSON RD COLUMBIA SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29229 1007243163 110017149254 CIRCLE K 2705144 90 CLEMSON RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29229 S128542536 SANDHILL REC (POLE BARN ROOF) 900 CLEMSON RD COLUMBIA SC
29229 S128542610 900 CLEMSON RD, COLUMBIA 900 CLEMSON RD COLUMBIA SC
29229 1028693316 CORNER PANTRY 110 91 CLEMSON RD COLUMBIA SC
29229 U003621058 18081 CORNER PANTRY 110 91 CLEMSON RD COLUMBIA SC LUST, UST
29229 1007228504 110016996919 CORNER PANTRY 110 91 CLEMSON RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29229 S104830920 CLEMSON ROAD/OLD CLEMSON RD INTER CLEMSON RD /OLD CLEMSON RD INTERSE ** COLUMBIA SC SHWS, SPILLS
29229 1027146259 110071204018 CHARTER NEX FILMS 10771 FARROW ROAD BLYTHEWOOD SC FINDS
29229 1031532530 BURLINGTON STORES, INC. 717 FASHION DR COLUMBIA SC
29229 1027789324 ACADEMY SPORTS AND OUTDOORS 730 FASHION DRIVE COLUMBIA SC
29229 1018281981 110069288014 SAM’S CLUB 4872 733 FASHION DR COLUMBIA SC RCRA-CESQG, FINDS
29229 S127646427 THE MINTER OFFICE BLDG FASHION DR @ TWO NOTCH COLUMBIA SC
29229 1031645972 WALGREEN DRUG STORE 10227 175 FORUM DR. COLUMBIA SC
29229 1027811907 COST PLUS STORE #6208 210 FORUM DRIVE ** COLUMBIA SC
29229 1031548798 ULTA BEAUTY 214 FORUM DRIVE COLUMBIA SC
29229 1031663951 ULTA BEAUTY 214 FORUM DRIVE COLUMBIA SC
29229 1009317098 110024428145 HOME DEPOT 1109 285 FORUM DR COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29229 1009218487 SCR000767319 HOME DEPOT #1109 285 FORUM DR COLUMBIA SC RCRAInfo-SQG
29229 1031538122 HOMEGOODS 321-10 FORUM DRIVE COLUMBIA SC
29229 1027873862 TJ MAXX 321-2 FORUM DRIVE ** COLUMBIA SC
29229 S117884574 18 FREYA CT COLUMBIA SC
29229 1027583029 110071362112 FULL COVERAGE PAINTING SERVICE 211 E. HAMPTON WAY COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29229 S120981708 MR STUBBS CAR WASH 4218 HARD SCRABBLE RD COLUMBIA SC
29229 U003666056 17978 CIRCLE K 2705132 4300 HARD SCRABBLE RD COLUMBIA SC GWCI, RCR, LUST, SPILLS,

UST
29229 1028693220 CIRCLE K 2705132 4300 HARD SCRABBLE RD COLUMBIA SC
29229 S120981707 COMMERCIAL PROPERTY - CONVENIENCE 4300 HARD SCRABBLE RD COLUMBIA SC
29229 1007226811 110016979518 CIRCLE K 2705132 4300 HARD SCRABBLE RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29229 S132290569 SHADY GROVE CONSTRUCTION- 4301 4301 HARD SCRABBLE RD COLUMBIA SC
29229 1019945516 BURNETTE CLEANERS 4419 HARD SCRABBLE RD COLUMBIA SC EDR Historical Cleaners
29229 1028693850 FORMER WRIGHT PROPERTY 4601 HARD SCRABBLE RD COLUMBIA SC
29229 U003759626 18663 FORMER WRIGHT PROPERTY 4601 HARD SCRABBLE RD COLUMBIA SC UST
29229 1007247478 110017193847 FORMER WRIGHT PROPERTY 4601 HARD SCRABBLE RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29229 1019916765 189 STERLING DRY CLEANERS 4611 HARD SCRABBLE RD COLUMBIA SC EDR Historical Cleaners
29229 1027008283 110071063239 PUBLIX SUPERMARKET 829 RICE CREEK V 4611 HARD SCRABBLE ROAD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29229 1026758705 PUBLIX SUPERMARKET 829 RICE CREEK V 4611 HARD SCRABBLE ROAD COLUMBIA SC
29229 S127658993 RICE CREEK ES PORT 3 4751 HARD SCRABBLE RD COLUMBIA SC
29229 1018160392 110066987041 FAMILY DOLLAR 10100 4798 HARD SCRABBLE RD COLUMBIA SC RCRA-CESQG, FINDS
29229 S127663209 RIDGEVIEW HS 19 4801 HARD SCARBBLE RD COLUMBIA SC
29229 S127663208 RIDGEVIEW HS 18 4801 HARD SCARBBLE RD COLUMBIA SC
29229 S127663210 RIDGEVIEW HS 23 4801 HARD SCARBBLE RD COLUMBIA SC
29229 S127663207 RIDGEVIEW HS PORTABLE 13 4801 HARD SCARBBLE RD COLUMBIA SC
29229 S127663206 RIDGEVIEW HS PORTABLE 5 4801 HARD SCARBBLE RD COLUMBIA SC
29229 S126293250 ASBESTOS & DEMOLITION (RIDGEVIEW H 4801 HARD SCRABBLE RD COLUMBIA SC
29229 S126293208 ASBESTOS & DEMOLITION (RIDGE VIEW R 4801 HARD SCRABBLE RD COLUMBIA SC
29229 1016938494 DUNBAR FUNERAL HOME NORTHEAST CH 4219 HARDSCRABBLE RD COLUMBIA SC
29229 1014961215 110070747864 CVS 4310 HARDSCRABBLE ROAD COLUMBIA SC RCRA-CESQG, FINDS
29229 1007228426 110016996116 C THOMAS FITTS III DMD PA 4415 HARDSCRABBLE RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29229 S107599678 BURNETTE’S CLEANERS 4419 HARDSCRABBLE RD COLUMBIA SC BROWNFIELDS, VCP, ALLSITES,

AUL, SHWS
29229 1007257490 110017304647 BARTON CHIROPRACTIC 4531 HARDSCRABBLE RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29229 U004321240 MURPHY EXPRESS 8902 4546 HARDSCRABBLE RD COLUMBIA SC UST
29229 S126293348 MURPHY EXPRESS, 4546 HARDSCRABBLE 4546 HARDSCRABBLE RD. LEXINGTON SC
29229 1027826595 FOOD LION, LLC 4760 HARDSCRABBLE ROAD COLUMBIA SC
29229 1007834302 110019982919 WARREN WALSH DMD 5 LAKE CAROLINA WAY STE 210 COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29229 1007835612 110019996021 CHRISTOPHER C JERNIGAN DMD 5 LAKE CAROLINA WAY STE 250 COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29229 1007835688 110019996780 PARK WEST DEVELOPMENT INC 96 LAKE CAROLINA BLVD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29229 1007837236 110020012270 LAKE CAROLINA DEVELOPMENT INC 96 LAKE CAROLINA BLVD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29229 1008215327 110020921350 COLUMBIA WATER WORKS LAUREL @ HUGER COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29229 S116710477 360 LEE RD COLUMBIA SC
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29229 1008009177 110002183994 SCOTT S HAVEN 444 LEE RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29229 S127469703 BLDG 4710 - FT JACKSON LEE RD ** COLUMBIA SC
29229 1007836136 110020001264 LAKE CAROLINA DEV INC 300 LONG POINT LN STE 200 COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29229 1015750294 110070756518 WALGREENS DBA RITE AID #6588 1215 LONGREEN PKWY COLUMBIA SC RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
29229 U004130979 PITT STOP 45 1231 LONGREEN PKWY COLUMBIA SC UST
29229 1028694619 PITT STOP 45 1231 LONGREEN PKWY COLUMBIA SC
29229 1031660628 LEXINGTON MEDICAL CENTER 2016 LONGTOWN COMMONS DRIVE ** COLUMBIA SC
29229 1031489622 SCR000794156 SPRING VALLEY FAMILY PRACTICE 229 LONGTOWN RD COLUMBIA SC RCRA-CESQG
29229 1031386015 SPRING VALLEY FAMILY PRACTICE 229 LONGTOWN RD COLUMBIA SC
29229 1031379391 LEXINGTON INTERNIST NORTHEAST 233 LONGTOWN RD COLUMBIA SC
29229 1031489626 SCR000794198 LEXINGTON INTERNIST NORTHEAST 233 LONGTOWN RD COLUMBIA SC RCRA-CESQG
29229 1031544789 RXW/LMC NE ASC 3016 LONGTOWN COMMONS DR STE 105 ** COLUMBIA SC
29229 1031379396 LEXINGTON ORTHO AND SPORTS MEDICI 3016 LONGTOWN COMMONS DR STE 200 ** COLUMBIA SC
29229 1031489655 SCR000795484 LEXINGTON ORTHO AND SPORTS MEDICI 3016 LONGTOWN COMMONS DR STE 200 ** COLUMBIA SC RCRA-CESQG
29229 1031489638 SCR000795310 LEXINGTON UROLOGY- NORTHEAST 3016 LONGTOWN COMMONS DR STE 205 ** COLUMBIA SC RCRA-CESQG
29229 1031379408 LEXINGTON UROLOGY- NORTHEAST 3016 LONGTOWN COMMONS DR STE 205 ** COLUMBIA SC
29229 1031489645 SCR000795385 LEXINGTON SURGERY NORTHEAST 3016 LONGTOWN COMMONS DR STE 210 ** COLUMBIA SC RCRA-CESQG
29229 1031379405 LEXINGTON SURGERY NORTHEAST 3016 LONGTOWN COMMONS DR STE 210 ** COLUMBIA SC
29229 1031489660 SCR000795534 LEXINGTON PODIATRY- NORTHEAST 3016 LONGTOWN COMMONS DR STE 220 ** COLUMBIA SC RCRA-CESQG
29229 1031379401 LEXINGTON PODIATRY- NORTHEAST 3016 LONGTOWN COMMONS DR STE 220 ** COLUMBIA SC
29229 1031489647 SCR000795401 CAROLINA PULMONARY AND CRITICAL CA 3016 LONGTOWN COMMONS DR STE 405 ** COLUMBIA SC RCRA-CESQG
29229 1031371225 CAROLINA PULMONARY AND CRITICAL CA 3016 LONGTOWN COMMONS DR STE 405 ** COLUMBIA SC
29229 1027578763 110071355070 LMC NORTHEAST AMBULATORY SURGER 3016 LONGTOWN COMMONS DRIVE COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29229 1027474486 SCR000790451 LMC NORTHEAST AMBULATORY SURGER 3016 LONGTOWN COMMONS DRIVE ** COLUMBIA SC RCRA-CESQG
29229 1031489634 SCR000795278 LMC- HEART AND VASCULAR- NORTHEAS 3016 LONGTOWN COMMONS DRIVE STE 3 ** COLUMBIA SC RCRA-CESQG
29229 1031379625 LMC- HEART AND VASCULAR- NORTHEAS 3016 LONGTOWN COMMONS DRIVE STE 3 ** COLUMBIA SC
29229 1031660629 LEXINGTON MEDICAL CENTER 3016 LONGTOWN COMMONS DRIVE SUITE ** COLUMBIA SC
29229 1031379414 LEXINGTON WOMENS CARE SANDHILLS N 3016 LONGTOWN RD STE 400 ** COLUMBIA SC
29229 1031489668 SCR000795617 LEXINGTON WOMENS CARE SANDHILLS N 3016 LONGTOWN RD STE 400 ** COLUMBIA SC RCRA-CESQG
29229 S119008637 ARMSTRONG CONTRACTORS LLC 600 LONGTOWN RD COLUMBIA SC AIRS
29229 1016940390 ARMSTRONG CONTRACTORS LLC 600 LONGTOWN RD COLUMBIA SC
29229 U004082418 19277 CIRCLE K 2723837 941 LONGTOWN RD COLUMBIA SC UST
29229 1028694460 CIRCLE K 2723837 941 LONGTOWN RD COLUMBIA SC
29229 U004292067 CIRCLE K 2706780 110 LUCY LN COLUMBIA SC UST
29229 2021305358 328 MARSH DEER WAY COLUMBIA SC ERNS
29229 S123699042 ANCHOR SHRED & RECYCLE COMPANY L 408 NAUTIQUE CIR. COLUMBIA SC SWRCY
29229 1007836170 110020001601 NEW LIFE FITNESS WORLD 110 NEW LIFE FITNESS DR COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29229 1018351823 110061463214 CAPITOL HYUNDAI 101 NEWLAND ROAD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29229 1031314360 JOE HUDSONS COLLISION 106 NEWLAND RD. COLUMBIA SC
29229 1027992551 CAROLINA PAINT & BODY #3 106 NEWLAND ROAD COLUMBIA SC
29229 1018281949 SCR000782268 CAPITOL CHEVROLET 111 NEWLAND RD COLUMBIA SC RCRA-NonGen
29229 1026638517 SONIC-NEWSOME CHEVROLET 111 NEWLAND ROAD COLUMBIA SC PRP
29229 1018351822 110061463198 CAPITOL CHEVROLET 111 NEWLAND ROAD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29229 1008915354 110023047914 CALIBER COLLISION CENTER NE 170 NEWLAND RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29229 1008892425 SCR000767277 CALIBER COLLISION CENTER NE 170 NEWLAND RD COLUMBIA SC RCRA-CESQG
29229 1027990742 SALLY BEAUTY 10773 10136 2 NOTCH RD STE A ** COLUMBIA SC
29229 S129303371 LAMBERT RESIDENCE 309 OLD BRASS DR COLUMBIA SC
29229 1014835038 110041353530 FNM COMMERCIAL DIVISION 751 OLD CLEMSON RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29229 1000162068 110001672235 CARBBITS INCORPORATED 751 OLD CLEMSON ROAD COLUMBIA SC RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
29229 1012218959 110040510676 INSTRUMENT & VALVE SERVICES 757 OLD CLEMSON RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29229 S127632851 EMERSON PROJECT MANAGEMENT 757 OLD CLEMSON RD COLUMBIA SC
29229 1026425539 110070754386 FN AMERICA LLC 797 OLD CLEMSON RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29229 1024419433 110070337820 69450 - FN MANUFACTURING LLC 797 OLD CLEMSON RD. COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29229 2013069688 797 OLD CLEMSON ROAD COLUMBIA SC ERNS
29229 1000295850 29223FNMNF79 FN AMERICA LLC 797 OLD CLEMSON ROAD COLUMBIA SC CERCLIS-NFRAP, SHWS,

SPILLS, RCRAInfo-LQG,
TRIS

29229 S108953992 FORMER RICHLAND COUNTY LANDFILL OLD CLEMSON RD LOTS 16 17 & 18 ** COLUMBIA SC BROWNFIELDS, VCP
29229 S109694651 FORMER RICHLAND COUNTY LANDFILL OLD CLEMSON RD LOTS 16 17 & 18 COLUMBIA SC ALLSITES, AUL, SHWS
29229 1005418405 110012250447 BURNETTES CLEANERS 100 PLANTATION PARK DR COLUMBIA SC RCRA-CESQG, FINDS
29229 1027802139 BELK 670 PROMENADE PLACE COLUMBIA SC
29229 S117884552 139 RATCHFORD WAY COLUMBIA SC
29229 1007832810 110019967981 RICE CREEK FAMILY MEDICINE 300 RICE CREEK MEADOW WAY COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29229 1028694609 MURPHY EXPRESS 8538 210 RICKY LN COLUMBIA SC
29229 1021471586 MURPHY OIL USA INC 210 RICKY LN COLUMBIA SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29229 U004127765 MURPHY EXPRESS 8538 210 RICKY LN COLUMBIA SC UST
29229 1027796850 AUTOZONE 211 RICKY LANE ** COLUMBIA SC
29229 1007235936 110017073753 SUMMIT COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION INC 305 RIDGE TRAIL DR COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29229 1016006753 110070739023 CVS PHARMACY 1200 1002 SAMS CROSSING RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29229 1014961226 SCR000774299 CVS PHARMACY 1200 1002 SAMS CROSSING RD COLUMBIA SC RCRA-CESQG
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29229 1024702626 110070491022 LOWES OF N RICHLAND COUNTY #3026 1051 SAMS CROSSING DR COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29229 1024164936 LOWES OF N RICHLAND COUNTY #3026 1051 SAMS CROSSING DR COLUMBIA SC
29229 1024893954 SCR000785436 LOWES OF N RICHLAND COUNTY, SC #302 1051 SAMS CROSSING DR COLUMBIA SC RCRAInfo-SQG
29229 1027841068 LOWES HIW - N RICHLAND CO#3026 1051 SAMS CROSSING DR. COLUMBIA SC
29229 1027583030 110071362113 TAP CUSTOM PAINTING 953 SCHOFIELD LANE COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29229 S127618529 SEQUOIA APARTMENTS 640 SEQUOIA ST, APT #13 CHARLESTON SC
29229 1016452351 110070749483 SD HOLDING LLC DBA MCALISTERS DELI 1 119 SPARKLEBERRY LN COLUMBIA SC RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
29229 S127644872 SPRING VALLEY HIGH CONCESSIONS 120 SPARKLEBERRY LN COLUMBIA SC
29229 1018794235 ROBINSON ED LAUNDRY & DRY CLG 800 SPARKLEBERRY LN COLUMBIA SC EDR Historical Cleaners
29229 1007833845 110019978354 WESTBROOK SUMMIT LLC 100 SUMMIT PKWY COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29229 1007833869 110019978586 A G LAND ASSOCIATES LLC 100 SUMMIT PKWY COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29229 1031489612 SCR000794057 LEXINGTON FAMILY PRACTICE- SUMMIT 103 SUMMIT CENTRE DRIVE COLUMBIA SC RCRA-CESQG
29229 1031379386 LEXINGTON FAMILY PRACTICE- SUMMIT 103 SUMMIT CENTRE DRIVE COLUMBIA SC
29229 S126293413 GENSTAR GROUND STORAGE TANK DEM 1201 SUMMIT PARKWAY COLUMBIA SC
29229 S126294323 WATER TOWER AND AUXILIARY BUILDING 1201 SUMMIT PKWY COLUMBIA SC
29229 S126293155 ASBESTOS & DEMOLITION, INC. 200 SUMMIT PARKWAY COLUMBIA SC
29229 S126293687 ASBESTOS & DEMOLITION 200 SUMMIT PKWY COLUMBIA SC
29229 S127658992 SUMMIT PKWY MS PORT C 200 SUMMIT PKWY COLUMBIA SC
29229 S127663219 SUMMIT PARK MIDDLE SCHOOL 200 SUMMIT PKWY COLUMBIA SC
29229 S126293688 SUMMIT MIDDLE SCHOOL (5524103) ASB 200 SUMMIT PKWY COLUMBIA SC
29229 S105109500 PONTIAC BOMBING RANGE SUMMIT PKWY DEVELOPMENT ** COLUMBIA SC VCP, SHWS
29229 1031577223 LENSCRAFTERS # 5002 470 TOWN CENTER PLACE # B125 COLUMBIA SC
29229 1008405391 SCR000767186 PORTRAIT INNOVATIONS #00038 471 TOWN CENTER PLACE COLUMBIA SC RCRA-CESQG
29229 1008903020 110022815685 PORTRAIT INNOVATIONS 471 TOWN CENTER PLACE STE 7 COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29229 S132289767 SANDHILL VILLAGE 486 TOWN CENTER PL COLUMBIA SC
29229 1027990743 SALLY BEAUTY 10773 10136 A TWO NOTCH RD #A3 ** COLUMBIA SC
29229 U004360143 KROGER GA 448 SPARKLEBERRY SQUAR 10136 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC UST
29229 1016678749 110059672536 KROGER #0448-011 10136 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC RCRA-CESQG, FINDS
29229 1007833383 110019973732 BEST BUY STORE #1515 10136 TWO NOTCH RD STE 109B COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29229 1007258739 110017317839 WILDEWOOD DENTAL CARE 10136 TWO NOTCH RD STE 5 COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29229 1031489558 SCR000793513 SALLY BEAUTY SUPPLY #10773 10136 TWO NOTCH RD STE A COLUMBIA SC RCRA-CESQG
29229 1031384946 SALLY BEAUTY SUPPLY #10773 10136 TWO NOTCH RD STE A COLUMBIA SC
29229 1031552570 CHIPOTLE #3313-TWO NOTCH 10136 TWO NOTCH ROAD COLUMBIA SC
29229 1027801044 BB&B # 0593 10136 TWO NOTCH ROAD STE 109 COLUMBIA SC
29229 1021280630 AMERADA HESS CORPORATION 10143 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29229 S127643749 HEWITT ROBBINS PLANT 10145 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC
29229 1016118875 110001669098 TYLER WS INC-CLOSED 10145 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29229 S127643150 HEWITT ROBBINS PLANT 10145 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC
29229 S127631736 HEWITT ROBINS PLANT 10145 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC
29229 1020394946 HESS CORPORATION 10148 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29229 S106044805 SPEEDWAY 2849 TWO NOTCH ROAD 10148 TWO NOTCH ROAD COLUMBIA SC SPILLS
29229 1007483461 110017613821 NATIONAL TIRE & BATTERY #6254 10180 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29229 1007265029 SCR000765412 NATIONAL TIRE & BATTERY #6254 10180 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC RCRA-CESQG
29229 1009218514 SCR000767582 TARGET CORPORATION 10204 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC RCRAInfo-SQG
29229 1016033990 110044992979 TARGET STORE 1319 10204 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29229 1031489695 SCR000795906 CVS PHARMACY #16662 10204 TWO NOTCH RD STE A COLUMBIA SC RCRA-CESQG
29229 1027816737 DICK’S SPORTING GOODS #1015 10204A TWO NOTCH ROAD NE COLUMBIA SC
29229 1020318909 TRANSMISSION CENTER 10227 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29229 1000206965 110002244045 LORENS PAINT AND BODY SHOP 10227 TWO NOTCH ROAD COLUMBIA SC RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
29229 1028700450 WALL STREET 6 10229 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC
29229 1007833825 110019978158 FOOD FARE 11 10229 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29229 1007829525 110019935132 GUR INC 10229 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29229 1021597944 LEE KERRY O 10229 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29229 1028694230 HARRYS 10229 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC
29229 U004255189 HARRYS 10229 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC UST
29229 U003975710 19054 WALL STREET 6 10229 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC LUST, UST
29229 2023361600 10229 TWO NOTCH ROAD COLUMBIA SC ERNS
29229 1007257470 110017304442 WILDEWOOD CHIROPRACTOR CENTER LL 10240 TWO NOTCH RD STE 3 COLUMBIA SC FINDS
29229 S125479141 SMITH CO OF GREENVILLE 10248 TWO NOTCH RD STE B COLUMBIA SC
29229 1000295837 SCD053336194 HUSQVARNA CONSTRUCTION PRODUCTS 10250 10250 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC CERCLIS-NFRAP, NPDES,

RCRA-CESQG
29229 1011972648 110070756301 DIMAS NORTH AMERICA 10250 TWO NOTCH ROAD COLUMBIA SC ICIS, FINDS, TRIS
29229 S131582930 HUSQVARNA CONSTRUCTION PRODUCTS 10250 TWO NOTCH ROAD COLUMBIA SC AIRS
29229 1024114088 DIMAS NORTH AMERICA 10250 TWO NOTCH ROAD COLUMBIA SC
29229 1016455940 110056493977 ASPEN DENTAL 10266 TWO NOTCH ROAD STE C COLUMBIA SC RCRA-CESQG, FINDS
29229 1026616447 MAYER INDUSTRIES INC. 10300 TWO NOTCH ROAD COLA SC PRP
29229 1028687717 TWO NOTCH MART 7501 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC
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29229 U003665669 10555 TOBINS CONVENIENCE INC 7501 TWO NOTCH RD COLUMBIA SC GWCI, RCR, LUST, UST
29229 1019916997 249 DRY CLEANERS 206 WHARTON LN COLUMBIA SC EDR Historical Cleaners
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To maintain currency of the following federal and state databases, EDR contacts the appropriate governmental agency
on a monthly or quarterly basis, as required.

Number of Days to Update: Provides confirmation that EDR is reporting records that have been updated within 90 days
from the date the government agency made the information available to the public.

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Lists of Federal NPL (Superfund) sites

NPL:  National Priority List
National Priorities List (Superfund). The NPL is a subset of CERCLIS and identifies over 1,200 sites for priority
cleanup under the Superfund Program. NPL sites may encompass relatively large areas. As such, EDR provides polygon
coverage for over 1,000 NPL site boundaries produced by EPA’s Environmental Photographic Interpretation Center
(EPIC) and regional EPA offices.

Date of Government Version: 12/19/2024
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/02/2025
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/21/2025
Number of Days to Update: 19

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 03/03/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/07/2025
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

NPL Site Boundaries

Sources:

EPA’s Environmental Photographic Interpretation Center (EPIC)
Telephone: 202-564-7333

EPA Region 1 EPA Region 6
Telephone 617-918-1143 Telephone: 214-655-6659

EPA Region 3 EPA Region 7
Telephone 215-814-5418 Telephone: 913-551-7247

EPA Region 4 EPA Region 8
Telephone 404-562-8033 Telephone: 303-312-6774

EPA Region 5 EPA Region 9
Telephone 312-886-6686 Telephone: 415-947-4246

EPA Region 10
Telephone 206-553-8665

Proposed NPL:  Proposed National Priority List Sites
A site that has been proposed for listing on the National Priorities List through the issuance of a proposed rule
in the Federal Register. EPA then accepts public comments on the site, responds to the comments, and places on
the NPL those sites that continue to meet the requirements for listing.

Date of Government Version: 12/19/2024
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/02/2025
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/21/2025
Number of Days to Update: 19

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 03/03/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/07/2025
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

NPL LIENS:  Federal Superfund Liens
Federal Superfund Liens. Under the authority granted the USEPA by CERCLA of 1980, the USEPA has the authority
to file liens against real property in order to recover remedial action expenditures or when the property owner
received notification of potential liability. USEPA compiles a listing of filed notices of Superfund Liens.
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Date of Government Version: 10/15/1991
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/02/1994
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/30/1994
Number of Days to Update: 56

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-4267
Last EDR Contact: 08/15/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/28/2011
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

Lists of Federal Delisted NPL sites

Delisted NPL:  National Priority List Deletions
The National Oil and Hazardous Substances Pollution Contingency Plan (NCP) establishes the criteria that the
EPA uses to delete sites from the NPL. In accordance with 40 CFR 300.425.(e), sites may be deleted from the
NPL where no further response is appropriate.

Date of Government Version: 12/19/2024
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/02/2025
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/21/2025
Number of Days to Update: 19

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 03/03/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/07/2025
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Lists of Federal sites subject to CERCLA removals and CERCLA orders

FEDERAL FACILITY:  Federal Facility Site Information listing
A listing of National Priority List (NPL) and Base Realignment and Closure (BRAC) sites found in the Comprehensive
Environmental Response, Compensation and Liability Information System (CERCLIS) Database where EPA Federal Facilities
Restoration and Reuse Office is involved in cleanup activities.

Date of Government Version: 11/20/2024
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/18/2024
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/20/2024
Number of Days to Update: 2

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-8704
Last EDR Contact: 12/18/2024
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/07/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies

SEMS:  Superfund Enterprise Management System
SEMS (Superfund Enterprise Management System) tracks hazardous waste sites, potentially hazardous waste sites,
and remedial activities performed in support of EPA’s Superfund Program across the United States. The list was
formerly know as CERCLIS, renamed to SEMS by the EPA in 2015. The list contains data on potentially hazardous
waste sites that have been reported to the USEPA by states, municipalities, private companies and private persons,
pursuant to Section 103 of the Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Act (CERCLA).
This dataset also contains sites which are either proposed to or on the National Priorities List (NPL) and the
sites which are in the screening and assessment phase for possible inclusion on the NPL.

Date of Government Version: 12/19/2024
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/02/2025
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/21/2025
Number of Days to Update: 19

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 03/03/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/21/2025
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Lists of Federal CERCLA sites with NFRAP

SEMS-ARCHIVE:  Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive
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SEMS-ARCHIVE (Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive) tracks sites that have no further interest under
the Federal Superfund Program based on available information. The list was formerly known as the CERCLIS-NFRAP,
renamed to SEMS ARCHIVE by the EPA in 2015. EPA may perform a minimal level of assessment work at a site while
it is archived if site conditions change and/or new information becomes available. Archived sites have been removed
and archived from the inventory of SEMS sites. Archived status indicates that, to the best of EPA’s knowledge,
assessment at a site has been completed and that EPA has determined no further steps will be taken to list the
site on the National Priorities List (NPL), unless information indicates this decision was not appropriate or
other considerations require a recommendation for listing at a later time. The decision does not necessarily mean
that there is no hazard associated with a given site; it only means that. based upon available information, the
location is not judged to be potential NPL site.

Date of Government Version: 12/19/2024
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/02/2025
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/21/2025
Number of Days to Update: 19

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 03/03/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/21/2025
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Lists of Federal RCRA facilities undergoing Corrective Action

CORRACTS:  Corrective Action Report
CORRACTS identifies hazardous waste handlers with RCRA corrective action activity.

Date of Government Version: 02/17/2025
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/19/2025
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/06/2025
Number of Days to Update: 15

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 03/18/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/30/2025
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Lists of Federal RCRA TSD facilities

RCRA-TSDF:  RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Transporters are individuals or entities that
move hazardous waste from the generator offsite to a facility that can recycle, treat, store, or dispose of the
waste. TSDFs treat, store, or dispose of the waste.

Date of Government Version: 02/17/2025
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/19/2025
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/06/2025
Number of Days to Update: 15

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  (404) 562-8651
Last EDR Contact: 03/18/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/30/2025
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Lists of Federal RCRA generators

RCRA-LQG:  RCRA - Large Quantity Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Large quantity generators (LQGs) generate
over 1,000 kilograms (kg) of hazardous waste, or over 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 02/17/2025
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/19/2025
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/06/2025
Number of Days to Update: 15

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  (404) 562-8651
Last EDR Contact: 03/18/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/30/2025
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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RCRA-SQG:  RCRA - Small Quantity Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Small quantity generators (SQGs) generate
between 100 kg and 1,000 kg of hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 02/17/2025
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/19/2025
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/06/2025
Number of Days to Update: 15

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  (404) 562-8651
Last EDR Contact: 03/18/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/30/2025
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

RCRA-VSQG:  RCRA - Very Small Quantity Generators (Formerly Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generators)
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Very small quantity generators (VSQGs) generate
less than 100 kg of hazardous waste, or less than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 02/17/2025
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/19/2025
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/06/2025
Number of Days to Update: 15

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  (404) 562-8651
Last EDR Contact: 03/18/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/30/2025
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal institutional controls / engineering controls registries

LUCIS:  Land Use Control Information System
LUCIS contains records of land use control information pertaining to the former Navy Base Realignment and Closure
properties.

Date of Government Version: 11/11/2024
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/25/2024
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/18/2025
Number of Days to Update: 85

Source:  Department of the Navy
Telephone:  843-820-7326
Last EDR Contact: 03/04/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/19/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies

US ENG CONTROLS:  Engineering Controls Sites List
A listing of sites with engineering controls in place. Engineering controls include various forms of caps, building
foundations, liners, and treatment methods to create pathway elimination for regulated substances to enter environmental
media or effect human health.

Date of Government Version: 11/04/2024
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/15/2024
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/11/2025
Number of Days to Update: 88

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-0695
Last EDR Contact: 02/18/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/02/2024
Data Release Frequency: Varies

US INST CONTROLS:  Institutional Controls Sites List
A listing of sites with institutional controls in place. Institutional controls include administrative measures,
such as groundwater use restrictions, construction restrictions, property use restrictions, and post remediation
care requirements intended to prevent exposure to contaminants remaining on site. Deed restrictions are generally
required as part of the institutional controls.

Date of Government Version: 11/04/2024
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/15/2024
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/11/2025
Number of Days to Update: 88

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-0695
Last EDR Contact: 02/18/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/02/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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Federal ERNS list

ERNS:  Emergency Response Notification System
Emergency Response Notification System. ERNS records and stores information on reported releases of oil and hazardous
substances.

Date of Government Version: 12/03/2024
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/11/2024
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/18/2025
Number of Days to Update: 69

Source:  National Response Center, United States Coast Guard
Telephone:  202-267-2180
Last EDR Contact: 03/18/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/30/2025
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Lists of state- and tribal hazardous waste facilities

SHWS:  Site Assessment Section Project List
State Hazardous Waste Sites. State hazardous waste site records are the states’ equivalent to CERCLIS. These sites
may or may not already be listed on the federal CERCLIS list. Priority sites planned for cleanup using state funds
(state equivalent of Superfund) are identified along with sites where cleanup will be paid for by potentially
responsible parties. Available information varies by state.

Date of Government Version: 03/18/2024
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/26/2024
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/12/2024
Number of Days to Update: 78

Source:  Department of Environmental Services
Telephone:  803-898-0835
Last EDR Contact: 02/26/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/16/2025
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

Lists of state and tribal landfills and solid waste disposal facilities

SWF/LF:  Permitted Landfills List
Solid Waste Facilities/Landfill Sites. SWF/LF type records typically contain an inventory of solid waste disposal
facilities or landfills in a particular state. Depending on the state, these may be active or inactive facilities
or open dumps that failed to meet RCRA Subtitle D Section 4004 criteria for solid waste landfills or disposal
sites.

Date of Government Version: 09/23/2024
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/25/2024
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/12/2024
Number of Days to Update: 78

Source:  Department of Environmental Services
Telephone:  803-734-5165
Source:  Department of Health and Environmental Control, GIS Section
Telephone:  803-896-4084
Last EDR Contact: 02/26/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/16/2025
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

Lists of state and tribal leaking storage tanks

LUST:  Leaking Underground Storage Tank List
Leaking Underground Storage Tank Incident Reports. LUST records contain an inventory of reported leaking underground
storage tank incidents. Not all states maintain these records, and the information stored varies by state.

Date of Government Version: 02/10/2025
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/20/2025
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/05/2025
Number of Days to Update: 13

Source:  Department of Environmental Services
Telephone:  803-898-4350
Last EDR Contact: 01/30/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/28/2025
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

INDIAN LUST R1:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
A listing of leaking underground storage tank locations on Indian Land.

Date of Government Version: 05/07/2024
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/30/2024
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/28/2024
Number of Days to Update: 90

Source:  EPA Region 1
Telephone:  617-918-1313
Last EDR Contact: 01/16/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/28/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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INDIAN LUST R10:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Alaska, Idaho, Oregon and Washington.

Date of Government Version: 05/07/2024
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/30/2024
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/28/2024
Number of Days to Update: 90

Source:  EPA Region 10
Telephone:  206-553-2857
Last EDR Contact: 01/16/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/28/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R6:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in New Mexico and Oklahoma.

Date of Government Version: 05/07/2024
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/30/2024
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/28/2024
Number of Days to Update: 90

Source:  EPA Region 6
Telephone:  214-665-6597
Last EDR Contact: 01/16/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/28/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R5:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
Leaking underground storage tanks located on Indian Land in Michigan, Minnesota and Wisconsin.

Date of Government Version: 04/11/2024
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/30/2024
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/28/2024
Number of Days to Update: 90

Source:  EPA, Region 5
Telephone:  312-886-7439
Last EDR Contact: 01/16/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/28/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R9:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Arizona, California, New Mexico and Nevada

Date of Government Version: 05/07/2024
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/30/2024
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/28/2024
Number of Days to Update: 90

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  415-972-3372
Last EDR Contact: 01/16/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/28/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R4:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Florida, Mississippi and North Carolina.

Date of Government Version: 05/07/2024
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/30/2024
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/28/2024
Number of Days to Update: 90

Source:  EPA Region 4
Telephone:  404-562-8677
Last EDR Contact: 01/16/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/28/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R8:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Colorado, Montana, North Dakota, South Dakota, Utah and Wyoming.

Date of Government Version: 05/07/2024
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/30/2024
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/28/2024
Number of Days to Update: 90

Source:  EPA Region 8
Telephone:  303-312-6271
Last EDR Contact: 01/16/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/28/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R7:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Iowa, Kansas, and Nebraska

Date of Government Version: 05/07/2024
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/30/2024
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/28/2024
Number of Days to Update: 90

Source:  EPA Region 7
Telephone:  913-551-7003
Last EDR Contact: 01/16/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/28/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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Lists of state and tribal registered storage tanks

FEMA UST:  Underground Storage Tank Listing
A listing of all FEMA owned underground storage tanks.

Date of Government Version: 08/12/2024
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/30/2024
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/14/2025
Number of Days to Update: 76

Source:  FEMA
Telephone:  202-646-5797
Last EDR Contact: 12/23/2024
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/14/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies

UST:  Comprehensive Underground Storage Tanks
Registered Underground Storage Tanks. UST’s are regulated under Subtitle I of the Resource Conservation and Recovery
Act (RCRA) and must be registered with the state department responsible for administering the UST program. Available
information varies by state program.

Date of Government Version: 10/07/2024
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/09/2024
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/30/2024
Number of Days to Update: 82

Source:  Department of Environmental Services
Telephone:  803-896-7957
Last EDR Contact: 12/17/2024
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/14/2025
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

AST:  Aboveground Storage Tank List
Registered Aboveground Storage Tanks.

Date of Government Version: 03/25/2004
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/04/2004
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/23/2004
Number of Days to Update: 50

Source:  Department of Environmental Services
Telephone:  803-898-4350
Last EDR Contact: 02/12/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/02/2025
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

INDIAN UST R7:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 7 (Iowa, Kansas, Missouri, Nebraska, and 9 Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 05/14/2024
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/30/2024
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/28/2024
Number of Days to Update: 90

Source:  EPA Region 7
Telephone:  913-551-7003
Last EDR Contact: 01/16/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/28/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R1:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 1 (Connecticut, Maine, Massachusetts, New Hampshire, Rhode Island, Vermont and ten Tribal
Nations).

Date of Government Version: 05/14/2024
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/30/2024
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/28/2024
Number of Days to Update: 90

Source:  EPA, Region 1
Telephone:  617-918-1313
Last EDR Contact: 01/16/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/28/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R5:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 5 (Michigan, Minnesota and Wisconsin and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 04/11/2024
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/30/2024
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/28/2024
Number of Days to Update: 90

Source:  EPA Region 5
Telephone:  312-886-6136
Last EDR Contact: 01/16/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/28/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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INDIAN UST R6:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 6 (Louisiana, Arkansas, Oklahoma, New Mexico, Texas and 65 Tribes).

Date of Government Version: 05/14/2024
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/30/2024
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/28/2024
Number of Days to Update: 90

Source:  EPA Region 6
Telephone:  214-665-7591
Last EDR Contact: 01/16/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/28/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R10:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 10 (Alaska, Idaho, Oregon, Washington, and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 05/14/2024
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/30/2024
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/28/2024
Number of Days to Update: 90

Source:  EPA Region 10
Telephone:  206-553-2857
Last EDR Contact: 01/16/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/28/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R4:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 4 (Alabama, Florida, Georgia, Kentucky, Mississippi, North Carolina, South Carolina, Tennessee
and Tribal Nations)

Date of Government Version: 05/14/2024
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/30/2024
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/28/2024
Number of Days to Update: 90

Source:  EPA Region 4
Telephone:  404-562-9424
Last EDR Contact: 01/16/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/29/2024
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R9:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 9 (Arizona, California, Hawaii, Nevada, the Pacific Islands, and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 05/14/2024
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/30/2024
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/28/2024
Number of Days to Update: 90

Source:  EPA Region 9
Telephone:  415-972-3368
Last EDR Contact: 01/16/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/28/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R8:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 8 (Colorado, Montana, North Dakota, South Dakota, Utah, Wyoming and 27 Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 05/14/2024
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/30/2024
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/28/2024
Number of Days to Update: 90

Source:  EPA Region 8
Telephone:  303-312-6137
Last EDR Contact: 01/16/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/28/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies

GWT:  GWT Management Tracking
Groundwater Tracking information. Active sites reflect the list of current open releases at ASTs but also pipelines,
spills, heating oil tanks, or otherwise non-permitted petroleum releases. There is no way to separate them out
in the database unfortunately. NFA does not reflect all sites closed.

Date of Government Version: 08/15/2024
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/20/2024
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/01/2024
Number of Days to Update: 73

Source:  Department of Environmental Services
Telephone:  803-898-8137
Last EDR Contact: 01/09/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/28/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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State and tribal institutional control / engineering control registries

RCR:  Registry of Conditional Remedies
The Bureau of Land and Waste Management established this Registry to help monitor and maintain sites that have
conditional remedies. A Conditional Remedy is an environmental remedy that includes certain qualifications. These
qualifications are divided into two major categories: Remedies requiring Land Use Controls and Conditional No
Further Actions.

Date of Government Version: 10/01/2024
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/04/2024
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/12/2024
Number of Days to Update: 8

Source:  Department of Environmental Services
Telephone:  803-896-4000
Last EDR Contact: 03/06/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/16/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies

AUL:  Land Use Controls
The term Land Use Controls or "LUCs" encompass institutional controls, such as those involved in real estate interests,
governmental permitting, zoning, public advisories, deed notices, and other legal restrictions. The term also
includes restrictions on access, whether achieved by means of engineered barriers (e.g., fence or concrete pad)
or by human means (e.g., the presence of security guards). Additionally, the term includes both affirmative
measures to achieve the desired restrictions (e.g., night lighting of an area) and prohibitive directives (e.g.,
restrictions on certain types of wells for the duration of the corrective action). Considered altogether, the
LUCs for a facility will provide a tool for how the property should be used in order to maintain the level of
protectiveness that one or more corrective actions were designed to achieve.

Date of Government Version: 12/02/2024
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/04/2024
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/26/2025
Number of Days to Update: 84

Source:  Department of Environmental Services
Telephone:  803-896-4049
Last EDR Contact: 03/04/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/16/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Lists of state and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

INDIAN VCP R7:  Voluntary Cleanup Priority Lisitng
A listing of voluntary cleanup priority sites located on Indian Land located in Region 7.

Date of Government Version: 03/20/2008
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/22/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/19/2008
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  EPA, Region 7
Telephone:  913-551-7365
Last EDR Contact: 07/08/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/20/2009
Data Release Frequency: Varies

VCP:  Voluntary Cleanup Sites
Sites participating in the Voluntary Cleanup Program. Once staff and a non-responsible party have agreed upon
an approved scope of work for a site investigation and/or remediation, the party enters into a voluntary cleanup
contract. Staff oversees the cleanup efforts to ensure that activities are performed to our satisfaction. Upon
completion of the negotiated work in the voluntary cleanup contract, the non-responsible party receives State
Superfund liability protection.

Date of Government Version: 10/17/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/18/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/30/2023
Number of Days to Update: 12

Source:  Department of Environmental Services
Telephone:  803-896-4049
Last EDR Contact: 03/12/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/21/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN VCP R1:  Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing
A listing of voluntary cleanup priority sites located on Indian Land located in Region 1.

Date of Government Version: 07/27/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/29/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/18/2016
Number of Days to Update: 142

Source:  EPA, Region 1
Telephone:  617-918-1102
Last EDR Contact: 03/12/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/30/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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Lists of state and tribal brownfield sites

BROWNFIELDS:  Brownfields Sites Listing
The Brownfields component of the Voluntary Cleanup Program allows a non-responsible party to acquire a contaminated
property with State Superfund liability protection for existing contamination by agreeing to perform an environmental
assessment and/or remediation.

Date of Government Version: 01/07/2025
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/12/2025
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/10/2025
Number of Days to Update: 26

Source:  Department of Environmental Services
Telephone:  803-896-4069
Last EDR Contact: 03/13/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/21/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists

US BROWNFIELDS:  A Listing of Brownfields Sites
Brownfields are real property, the expansion, redevelopment, or reuse of which may be complicated by the presence
or potential presence of a hazardous substance, pollutant, or contaminant. Cleaning up and reinvesting in these
properties takes development pressures off of undeveloped, open land, and both improves and protects the environment.
Assessment, Cleanup and Redevelopment Exchange System (ACRES) stores information reported by EPA Brownfields
grant recipients on brownfields properties assessed or cleaned up with grant funding as well as information on
Targeted Brownfields Assessments performed by EPA Regions. A listing of ACRES Brownfield sites is obtained from
Cleanups in My Community. Cleanups in My Community provides information on Brownfields properties for which information
is reported back to EPA, as well as areas served by Brownfields grant programs.

Date of Government Version: 09/09/2024
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/11/2024
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/06/2024
Number of Days to Update: 86

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-566-2777
Last EDR Contact: 03/12/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/23/2025
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites

SWRCY:  Solid Waste Recycling Facilities
A listing of recycling center locations.

Date of Government Version: 06/30/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/13/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/22/2020
Number of Days to Update: 70

Source:  Department of Environmental Services
Telephone:  803-896-8985
Last EDR Contact: 03/03/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/16/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN ODI:  Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands
Location of open dumps on Indian land.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/1998
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/03/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/24/2008
Number of Days to Update: 52

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-308-8245
Last EDR Contact: 01/16/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/05/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies

DEBRIS REGION 9:  Torres Martinez Reservation Illegal Dump Site Locations
A listing of illegal dump sites location on the Torres Martinez Indian Reservation located in eastern Riverside
County and northern Imperial County, California.

Date of Government Version: 01/12/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/07/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/21/2009
Number of Days to Update: 137

Source:  EPA, Region 9
Telephone:  415-947-4219
Last EDR Contact: 01/23/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/28/2025
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned
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ODI:  Open Dump Inventory
An open dump is defined as a disposal facility that does not comply with one or more of the Part 257 or Part 258
Subtitle D Criteria.

Date of Government Version: 06/30/1985
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/09/2004
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/17/2004
Number of Days to Update: 39

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 06/09/2004
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

IHS OPEN DUMPS:  Open Dumps on Indian Land
A listing of all open dumps located on Indian Land in the United States.

Date of Government Version: 02/07/2024
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/13/2024
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/19/2024
Number of Days to Update: 6

Source:  Department of Health & Human Serivces, Indian Health Service
Telephone:  301-443-1452
Last EDR Contact: 12/09/2024
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/05/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

US HIST CDL:  National Clandestine Laboratory Register
A listing of clandestine drug lab locations that have been removed from the DEAs National Clandestine Laboratory
Register.

Date of Government Version: 05/20/2024
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/19/2024
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/09/2024
Number of Days to Update: 51

Source:  Drug Enforcement Administration
Telephone:  202-307-1000
Last EDR Contact: 02/20/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/02/2025
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

ALLSITES:  Site Assessment & Remediation Public Record Database
The South Carolina Department of Health and Environmental Control is pleased to have the Public Record for your
review. The purpose of this database is two-fold. First, it will provide to communities another form of notice
of cleanup activity, allowing them to have more information about assessment and cleanup activities in their area
and in the State. Second, it can assist those seeking to redevelop brownfield properties within South Carolina.

Date of Government Version: 12/02/2024
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/04/2024
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/26/2025
Number of Days to Update: 84

Source:  Department of Environmental Services
Telephone:  803-896-4000
Last EDR Contact: 03/04/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/16/2025
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

CDL:  Clandestine Drug Lab Sites
A listing of clandestine drug lab site locations.

Date of Government Version: 01/24/2012
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/26/2012
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/24/2012
Number of Days to Update: 29

Source:  Department of Environmental Services
Telephone:  803-896-4288
Last EDR Contact: 02/20/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/09/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies

CDL 2:  Clandestine Drug Lab Listing
A listing of clandestine drug lab site locations.

Date of Government Version: 08/15/2024
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/16/2024
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/01/2024
Number of Days to Update: 77

Source:  South Carolina Law Enforcement Division
Telephone:  803-896-7136
Last EDR Contact: 02/12/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/02/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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US CDL:  Clandestine Drug Labs
A listing of clandestine drug lab locations. The U.S. Department of Justice ("the Department") provides this
web site as a public service. It contains addresses of some locations where law enforcement agencies reported
they found chemicals or other items that indicated the presence of either clandestine drug laboratories or dumpsites.
In most cases, the source of the entries is not the Department, and the Department has not verified the entry
and does not guarantee its accuracy. Members of the public must verify the accuracy of all entries by, for example,
contacting local law enforcement and local health departments.

Date of Government Version: 05/20/2024
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/19/2024
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/09/2024
Number of Days to Update: 51

Source:  Drug Enforcement Administration
Telephone:  202-307-1000
Last EDR Contact: 02/20/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/02/2025
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Local Land Records

LIENS 2:  CERCLA Lien Information
A Federal CERCLA (’Superfund’) lien can exist by operation of law at any site or property at which EPA has spent
Superfund monies. These monies are spent to investigate and address releases and threatened releases of contamination.
CERCLIS provides information as to the identity of these sites and properties.

Date of Government Version: 12/19/2024
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/02/2025
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/21/2025
Number of Days to Update: 19

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-6023
Last EDR Contact: 03/03/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/07/2025
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

Records of Emergency Release Reports

HMIRS:  Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
Hazardous Materials Incident Report System. HMIRS contains hazardous material spill incidents reported to DOT.

Date of Government Version: 12/10/2024
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/11/2024
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/27/2025
Number of Days to Update: 78

Source:  U.S. Department of Transportation
Telephone:  202-366-4555
Last EDR Contact: 03/18/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/30/2025
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

SPILLS:  Spill List
Spills and releases of petroleum and hazardous chemicals reported to the Oil & Chemical Emergency Response division.

Date of Government Version: 12/09/2024
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/09/2024
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/27/2024
Number of Days to Update: 18

Source:  Department of Environmental Services
Telephone:  803-898-4111
Last EDR Contact: 03/04/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/02/2025
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

SPILLS 90:  SPILLS90 data from FirstSearch
Spills 90 includes those spill and release records available exclusively from FirstSearch databases. Typically,
they may include chemical, oil and/or hazardous substance spills recorded after 1990. Duplicate records that are
already included in EDR incident and release records are not included in Spills 90.

Date of Government Version: 10/25/2012
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/03/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/07/2013
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  FirstSearch
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 01/03/2013
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

SPILLS 80:  SPILLS80 data from FirstSearch
Spills 80 includes those spill and release records available from FirstSearch databases prior to 1990. Typically,
they may include chemical, oil and/or hazardous substance spills recorded before 1990. Duplicate records that
are already included in EDR incident and release records are not included in Spills 80.
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Date of Government Version: 03/26/2001
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/03/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/07/2013
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  FirstSearch
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 01/03/2013
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

Other Ascertainable Records

RCRA NonGen / NLR:  RCRA - Non Generators / No Longer Regulated
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous
waste.

Date of Government Version: 02/17/2025
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/19/2025
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/06/2025
Number of Days to Update: 15

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  (404) 562-8651
Last EDR Contact: 03/18/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/30/2025
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FUDS:  Formerly Used Defense Sites
The listing includes locations of Formerly Used Defense Sites properties where the US Army Corps of Engineers
is actively working or will take necessary cleanup actions.

Date of Government Version: 10/01/2024
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/12/2024
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/21/2025
Number of Days to Update: 70

Source:  U.S. Army Corps of Engineers
Telephone:  202-528-4285
Last EDR Contact: 02/11/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/26/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies

DOD:  Department of Defense Sites
This data set consists of federally owned or administered lands, administered by the Department of Defense, that
have any area equal to or greater than 640 acres of the United States, Puerto Rico, and the U.S. Virgin Islands.

Date of Government Version: 06/07/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/13/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/09/2022
Number of Days to Update: 239

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  888-275-8747
Last EDR Contact: 01/07/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/21/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies

FEDLAND:  Federal and Indian Lands
Federally and Indian administrated lands of the United States. Lands included are administrated by: Army Corps
of Engineers, Bureau of Reclamation, National Wild and Scenic River, National Wildlife Refuge, Public Domain Land,
Wilderness, Wilderness Study Area, Wildlife Management Area, Bureau of Indian Affairs, Bureau of Land Management,
Department of Justice, Forest Service, Fish and Wildlife Service, National Park Service.

Date of Government Version: 04/02/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/11/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/06/2019
Number of Days to Update: 574

Source:  U.S. Geological Survey
Telephone:  888-275-8747
Last EDR Contact: 12/30/2024
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/14/2025
Data Release Frequency: N/A

SCRD DRYCLEANERS:  State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing
The State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners was established in 1998, with support from the U.S. EPA Office
of Superfund Remediation and Technology Innovation. It is comprised of representatives of states with established
drycleaner remediation programs. Currently the member states are Alabama, Connecticut, Florida, Illinois, Kansas,
Minnesota, Missouri, North Carolina, Oregon, South Carolina, Tennessee, Texas, and Wisconsin.
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Date of Government Version: 07/30/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/03/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2023
Number of Days to Update: 7

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  615-532-8599
Last EDR Contact: 02/03/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/19/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies

US FIN ASSUR:  Financial Assurance Information
All owners and operators of facilities that treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste are required to provide
proof that they will have sufficient funds to pay for the clean up, closure, and post-closure care of their facilities.

Date of Government Version: 02/17/2025
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/19/2025
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/06/2025
Number of Days to Update: 15

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-566-1917
Last EDR Contact: 03/18/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/30/2025
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

EPA WATCH LIST:  EPA Watch List
EPA maintains a "Watch List" to facilitate dialogue between EPA, state and local environmental agencies on enforcement
matters relating to facilities with alleged violations identified as either significant or high priority. Being
on the Watch List does not mean that the facility has actually violated the law only that an investigation by
EPA or a state or local environmental agency has led those organizations to allege that an unproven violation
has in fact occurred. Being on the Watch List does not represent a higher level of concern regarding the alleged
violations that were detected, but instead indicates cases requiring additional dialogue between EPA, state and
local agencies - primarily because of the length of time the alleged violation has gone unaddressed or unresolved.

Date of Government Version: 08/30/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/21/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/17/2014
Number of Days to Update: 88

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  617-520-3000
Last EDR Contact: 01/27/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/12/2025
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

2020 COR ACTION:  2020 Corrective Action Program List
The EPA has set ambitious goals for the RCRA Corrective Action program by creating the 2020 Corrective Action
Universe. This RCRA cleanup baseline includes facilities expected to need corrective action. The 2020 universe
contains a wide variety of sites. Some properties are heavily contaminated while others were contaminated but
have since been cleaned up. Still others have not been fully investigated yet, and may require little or no remediation.
Inclusion in the 2020 Universe does not necessarily imply failure on the part of a facility to meet its RCRA obligations.

Date of Government Version: 09/30/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/08/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/20/2018
Number of Days to Update: 73

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-308-4044
Last EDR Contact: 01/30/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/12/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies

TSCA:  Toxic Substances Control Act
Toxic Substances Control Act. TSCA identifies manufacturers and importers of chemical substances included on the
TSCA Chemical Substance Inventory list. It includes data on the production volume of these substances by plant
site.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/14/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/24/2023
Number of Days to Update: 283

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-260-5521
Last EDR Contact: 03/10/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/23/2025
Data Release Frequency: Every 4 Years

TRIS:  Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System
Toxic Release Inventory System. TRIS identifies facilities which release toxic chemicals to the air, water and
land in reportable quantities under SARA Title III Section 313.
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Date of Government Version: 12/31/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/11/2025
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/18/2025
Number of Days to Update: 7

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-566-0250
Last EDR Contact: 02/11/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/26/2025
Data Release Frequency: Annually

SSTS:  Section 7 Tracking Systems
Section 7 of the Federal Insecticide, Fungicide and Rodenticide Act, as amended (92 Stat. 829) requires all
registered pesticide-producing establishments to submit a report to the Environmental Protection Agency by March
1st each year. Each establishment must report the types and amounts of pesticides, active ingredients and devices
being produced, and those having been produced and sold or distributed in the past year.

Date of Government Version: 10/15/2024
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/16/2024
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/14/2025
Number of Days to Update: 90

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-4203
Last EDR Contact: 01/15/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/28/2025
Data Release Frequency: Annually

ROD:  Records Of Decision
Record of Decision. ROD documents mandate a permanent remedy at an NPL (Superfund) site containing technical
and health information to aid in the cleanup.

Date of Government Version: 01/29/2025
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/03/2025
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/27/2025
Number of Days to Update: 24

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  703-416-0223
Last EDR Contact: 03/03/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/09/2025
Data Release Frequency: Annually

RMP:  Risk Management Plans
When Congress passed the Clean Air Act Amendments of 1990, it required EPA to publish regulations and guidance
for chemical accident prevention at facilities using extremely hazardous substances. The Risk Management Program
Rule (RMP Rule) was written to implement Section 112(r) of these amendments. The rule, which built upon existing
industry codes and standards, requires companies of all sizes that use certain flammable and toxic substances
to develop a Risk Management Program, which includes a(n): Hazard assessment that details the potential effects
of an accidental release, an accident history of the last five years, and an evaluation of worst-case and alternative
accidental releases; Prevention program that includes safety precautions and maintenance, monitoring, and employee
training measures; and Emergency response program that spells out emergency health care, employee training measures
and procedures for informing the public and response agencies (e.g the fire department) should an accident occur.

Date of Government Version: 10/01/2024
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/23/2024
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/14/2025
Number of Days to Update: 83

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-8600
Last EDR Contact: 01/09/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/28/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies

RAATS:  RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System
RCRA Administration Action Tracking System. RAATS contains records based on enforcement actions issued under RCRA
pertaining to major violators and includes administrative and civil actions brought by the EPA. For administration
actions after September 30, 1995, data entry in the RAATS database was discontinued. EPA will retain a copy of
the database for historical records. It was necessary to terminate RAATS because a decrease in agency resources
made it impossible to continue to update the information contained in the database.

Date of Government Version: 04/17/1995
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/03/1995
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/07/1995
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-4104
Last EDR Contact: 06/02/2008
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/01/2008
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned
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PRP:  Potentially Responsible Parties
A listing of verified Potentially Responsible Parties

Date of Government Version: 09/19/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/03/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/19/2023
Number of Days to Update: 16

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-6023
Last EDR Contact: 03/03/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/12/2025
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

PADS:  PCB Activity Database System
PCB Activity Database. PADS Identifies generators, transporters, commercial storers and/or brokers and disposers
of PCB’s who are required to notify the EPA of such activities.

Date of Government Version: 07/01/2024
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/02/2024
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/10/2025
Number of Days to Update: 100

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-566-0500
Last EDR Contact: 01/02/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/14/2025
Data Release Frequency: Annually

ICIS:  Integrated Compliance Information System
The Integrated Compliance Information System (ICIS) supports the information needs of the national enforcement
and compliance program as well as the unique needs of the National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES)
program.

Date of Government Version: 11/18/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/23/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2017
Number of Days to Update: 79

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-2501
Last EDR Contact: 12/23/2024
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/14/2025
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FTTS:  FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)
FTTS tracks administrative cases and pesticide enforcement actions and compliance activities related to FIFRA,
TSCA and EPCRA (Emergency Planning and Community Right-to-Know Act). To maintain currency, EDR contacts the
Agency on a quarterly basis.

Date of Government Version: 04/09/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/16/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2009
Number of Days to Update: 25

Source:  EPA/Office of Prevention, Pesticides and Toxic Substances
Telephone:  202-566-1667
Last EDR Contact: 08/18/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/04/2017
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

FTTS INSP:  FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)
A listing of FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) inspections and enforcements.

Date of Government Version: 04/09/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/16/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2009
Number of Days to Update: 25

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-566-1667
Last EDR Contact: 08/18/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/04/2017
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

MLTS:  Material Licensing Tracking System
MLTS is maintained by the Nuclear Regulatory Commission and contains a list of approximately 8,100 sites which
possess or use radioactive materials and which are subject to NRC licensing requirements. To maintain currency,
EDR contacts the Agency on a quarterly basis.

Date of Government Version: 10/12/2024
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/17/2024
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/19/2024
Number of Days to Update: 33

Source:  Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Telephone:  301-415-0717
Last EDR Contact: 01/09/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/28/2025
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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COAL ASH DOE:  Steam-Electric Plant Operation Data
A listing of power plants that store ash in surface ponds.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/16/2024
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/14/2025
Number of Days to Update: 90

Source:  Department of Energy
Telephone:  202-586-8719
Last EDR Contact: 02/24/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/09/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies

COAL ASH EPA:  Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List
A listing of coal combustion residues surface impoundments with high hazard potential ratings.

Date of Government Version: 01/12/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/05/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/11/2019
Number of Days to Update: 251

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 02/24/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/09/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies

PCB TRANSFORMER:  PCB Transformer Registration Database
The database of PCB transformer registrations that includes all PCB registration submittals.

Date of Government Version: 09/13/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/06/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2020
Number of Days to Update: 96

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-566-0517
Last EDR Contact: 01/30/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/12/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies

RADINFO:  Radiation Information Database
The Radiation Information Database (RADINFO) contains information about facilities that are regulated by U.S.
Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) regulations for radiation and radioactivity.

Date of Government Version: 07/01/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/01/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/23/2019
Number of Days to Update: 84

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-343-9775
Last EDR Contact: 03/20/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/07/2025
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

HIST FTTS:  FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing
A complete administrative case listing from the FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) for all ten EPA regions. The
information was obtained from the National Compliance Database (NCDB). NCDB supports the implementation of FIFRA
(Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act) and TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act). Some EPA regions
are now closing out records. Because of that, and the fact that some EPA regions are not providing EPA Headquarters
with updated records, it was decided to create a HIST FTTS database. It included records that may not be included
in the newer FTTS database updates. This database is no longer updated.

Date of Government Version: 10/19/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/10/2007
Number of Days to Update: 40

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-2501
Last EDR Contact: 12/17/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/17/2008
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

HIST FTTS INSP:  FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Inspection & Enforcement Case Listing
A complete inspection and enforcement case listing from the FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) for all ten EPA
regions. The information was obtained from the National Compliance Database (NCDB). NCDB supports the implementation
of FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act) and TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act). Some
EPA regions are now closing out records. Because of that, and the fact that some EPA regions are not providing
EPA Headquarters with updated records, it was decided to create a HIST FTTS database. It included records that
may not be included in the newer FTTS database updates. This database is no longer updated.
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Date of Government Version: 10/19/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/10/2007
Number of Days to Update: 40

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-2501
Last EDR Contact: 12/17/2008
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/17/2008
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

DOT OPS:  Incident and Accident Data
Department of Transporation, Office of Pipeline Safety Incident and Accident data.

Date of Government Version: 10/04/2024
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/16/2024
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/06/2024
Number of Days to Update: 51

Source:  Department of Transporation, Office of Pipeline Safety
Telephone:  202-366-4595
Last EDR Contact: 01/22/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/05/2025
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

CONSENT:  Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees
Major legal settlements that establish responsibility and standards for cleanup at NPL (Superfund) sites. Released
periodically by United States District Courts after settlement by parties to litigation matters.

Date of Government Version: 09/30/2024
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/09/2024
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/10/2025
Number of Days to Update: 93

Source:  Department of Justice, Consent Decree Library
Telephone:  Varies
Last EDR Contact: 12/30/2024
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/14/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies

BRS:  Biennial Reporting System
The Biennial Reporting System is a national system administered by the EPA that collects data on the generation
and management of hazardous waste. BRS captures detailed data from two groups: Large Quantity Generators (LQG)
and Treatment, Storage, and Disposal Facilities.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/19/2025
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/07/2025
Number of Days to Update: 16

Source:  EPA/NTIS
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 03/18/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/30/2025
Data Release Frequency: Biennially

INDIAN RESERV:  Indian Reservations
This map layer portrays Indian administered lands of the United States that have any area equal to or greater
than 640 acres.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/14/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/10/2017
Number of Days to Update: 546

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  202-208-3710
Last EDR Contact: 12/30/2024
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/14/2025
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

FUSRAP:  Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program
DOE established the Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program (FUSRAP) in 1974 to remediate sites where
radioactive contamination remained from Manhattan Project and early U.S. Atomic Energy Commission (AEC) operations.

Date of Government Version: 03/03/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/03/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/09/2023
Number of Days to Update: 98

Source:  Department of Energy
Telephone:  202-586-3559
Last EDR Contact: 01/23/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/12/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies

UMTRA:  Uranium Mill Tailings Sites
Uranium ore was mined by private companies for federal government use in national defense programs. When the mills
shut down, large piles of the sand-like material (mill tailings) remain after uranium has been extracted from
the ore. Levels of human exposure to radioactive materials from the piles are low; however, in some cases tailings
were used as construction materials before the potential health hazards of the tailings were recognized.
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Date of Government Version: 02/12/2025
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/12/2025
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/27/2025
Number of Days to Update: 15

Source:  Department of Energy
Telephone:  505-845-0011
Last EDR Contact: 02/06/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/26/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies

LEAD SMELTER 1:  Lead Smelter Sites
A listing of former lead smelter site locations.

Date of Government Version: 12/19/2024
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/02/2025
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/21/2025
Number of Days to Update: 19

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-8787
Last EDR Contact: 03/03/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/07/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies

LEAD SMELTER 2:  Lead Smelter Sites
A list of several hundred sites in the U.S. where secondary lead smelting was done from 1931and 1964. These sites
may pose a threat to public health through ingestion or inhalation of contaminated soil or dust

Date of Government Version: 04/05/2001
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/27/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/02/2010
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source:  American Journal of Public Health
Telephone:  703-305-6451
Last EDR Contact: 12/02/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

US AIRS (AFS):  Aerometric Information Retrieval System Facility Subsystem (AFS)
The database is a sub-system of Aerometric Information Retrieval System (AIRS). AFS contains compliance data
on air pollution point sources regulated by the U.S. EPA and/or state and local air regulatory agencies. This
information comes from source reports by various stationary sources of air pollution, such as electric power plants,
steel mills, factories, and universities, and provides information about the air pollutants they produce. Action,
air program, air program pollutant, and general level plant data. It is used to track emissions and compliance
data from industrial plants.

Date of Government Version: 10/12/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/26/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/03/2017
Number of Days to Update: 100

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-2496
Last EDR Contact: 09/26/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/08/2018
Data Release Frequency: Annually

US AIRS MINOR:  Air Facility System Data
A listing of minor source facilities.

Date of Government Version: 10/12/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/26/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/03/2017
Number of Days to Update: 100

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-2496
Last EDR Contact: 09/26/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/08/2018
Data Release Frequency: Annually

MINES VIOLATIONS:  MSHA Violation Assessment Data
Mines violation and assessment information. Department of Labor, Mine Safety & Health Administration.

Date of Government Version: 02/19/2025
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/21/2025
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/20/2025
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  DOL, Mine Safety & Health Admi
Telephone:  202-693-9424
Last EDR Contact: 02/19/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/02/2025
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

US MINES:  Mines Master Index File
Contains all mine identification numbers issued for mines active or opened since 1971. The data also includes
violation information.
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Date of Government Version: 02/03/2025
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/18/2025
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/20/2025
Number of Days to Update: 30

Source:  Department of Labor, Mine Safety and Health Administration
Telephone:  303-231-5959
Last EDR Contact: 02/18/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/02/2025
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

US MINES 2:  Ferrous and Nonferrous Metal Mines Database Listing
This map layer includes ferrous (ferrous metal mines are facilities that extract ferrous metals, such as iron
ore or molybdenum) and nonferrous (Nonferrous metal mines are facilities that extract nonferrous metals, such
as gold, silver, copper, zinc, and lead) metal mines in the United States.

Date of Government Version: 05/02/2024
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/20/2024
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/09/2024
Number of Days to Update: 50

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  703-648-7709
Last EDR Contact: 02/20/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/02/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies

US MINES 3:  Active Mines & Mineral Plants Database Listing
Active Mines and Mineral Processing Plant operations for commodities monitored by the Minerals Information Team
of the USGS.

Date of Government Version: 04/14/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/08/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/13/2011
Number of Days to Update: 97

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  703-648-7709
Last EDR Contact: 02/20/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/02/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies

MINES MRDS:  Mineral Resources Data System
Mineral Resources Data System

Date of Government Version: 06/04/2024
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/22/2024
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/18/2025
Number of Days to Update: 88

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  703-648-6533
Last EDR Contact: 02/20/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/02/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies

ABANDONED MINES:  Abandoned Mines
An inventory of land and water impacted by past mining (primarily coal mining) is maintained by OSMRE to provide
information needed to implement the Surface Mining Control and Reclamation Act of 1977 (SMCRA). The inventory
contains information on the location, type, and extent of AML impacts, as well as, information on the cost associated
with the reclamation of those problems. The inventory is based upon field surveys by State, Tribal, and OSMRE
program officials. It is dynamic to the extent that it is modified as new problems are identified and existing
problems are reclaimed.

Date of Government Version: 12/10/2024
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/11/2024
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/18/2025
Number of Days to Update: 69

Source:  Department of Interior
Telephone:  202-208-2609
Last EDR Contact: 03/12/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/16/2025
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FINDS:  Facility Index System/Facility Registry System
Facility Index System. FINDS contains both facility information and ’pointers’ to other sources that contain more
detail. EDR includes the following FINDS databases in this report: PCS (Permit Compliance System), AIRS (Aerometric
Information Retrieval System), DOCKET (Enforcement Docket used to manage and track information on civil judicial
enforcement cases for all environmental statutes), FURS (Federal Underground Injection Control), C-DOCKET (Criminal
Docket System used to track criminal enforcement actions for all environmental statutes), FFIS (Federal Facilities
Information System), STATE (State Environmental Laws and Statutes), and PADS (PCB Activity Data System).

Date of Government Version: 11/11/2024
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/20/2024
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/18/2025
Number of Days to Update: 90

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  (404) 562-9900
Last EDR Contact: 02/25/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/09/2025
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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UXO:  Unexploded Ordnance Sites
A listing of unexploded ordnance site locations

Date of Government Version: 09/06/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/13/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/11/2023
Number of Days to Update: 89

Source:  Department of Defense
Telephone:  703-704-1564
Last EDR Contact: 01/06/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/21/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies

ECHO:  Enforcement & Compliance History Information
ECHO provides integrated compliance and enforcement information for about 800,000 regulated facilities nationwide.

Date of Government Version: 12/21/2024
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/27/2024
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/10/2025
Number of Days to Update: 14

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-2280
Last EDR Contact: 12/27/2024
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/14/2025
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

DOCKET HWC:  Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Listing
A complete list of the Federal Agency Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Facilities.

Date of Government Version: 05/06/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/21/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/11/2021
Number of Days to Update: 82

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-0527
Last EDR Contact: 02/12/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/02/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies

FUELS PROGRAM:  EPA Fuels Program Registered Listing
This listing includes facilities that are registered under the Part 80 (Code of Federal Regulations) EPA Fuels
Programs. All companies now are required to submit new and updated registrations.

Date of Government Version: 11/08/2024
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/08/2024
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/14/2025
Number of Days to Update: 67

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  800-385-6164
Last EDR Contact: 02/13/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/26/2025
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

PFAS NPL:  Superfund Sites with PFAS Detections Information
EPA’s Office of Land and Emergency Management and EPA Regional Offices maintain data describing what is known
about site investigations, contamination, and remedial actions under the Comprehensive Environmental Response,
Compensation, and Liability Act (CERCLA) where PFAS is present in the environment.

Date of Government Version: 12/30/2024
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/02/2025
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/10/2025
Number of Days to Update: 8

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-8895
Last EDR Contact: 02/20/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/14/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies

PFAS FEDERAL SITES:  Federal Sites PFAS Information
Several federal entities, such as the federal Superfund program, Department of Defense, National Aeronautics and
Space Administration, Department of Transportation, and Department of Energy provided information for sites with
known or suspected detections at federal facilities.

Date of Government Version: 12/30/2024
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/02/2025
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/10/2025
Number of Days to Update: 8

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-272-0167
Last EDR Contact: 02/20/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/14/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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PFAS TSCA:  PFAS Manufacture and Imports Information
EPA issued the Chemical Data Reporting (CDR) Rule under the Toxic Substances Control Act (TSCA) and requires
chemical manufacturers and facilities that manufacture or import chemical substances to report data to EPA. EPA
publishes non-confidential business information (non-CBI) and includes descriptive information about each site,
corporate parent, production volume, other manufacturing information, and processing and use information.

Date of Government Version: 12/30/2024
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/02/2025
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/10/2025
Number of Days to Update: 8

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-272-0167
Last EDR Contact: 02/20/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/14/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies

PFAS TRIS:  List of PFAS Added to the TRI
Section 7321 of the National Defense Authorization Act for Fiscal Year 2020 (NDAA) immediately added certain
per- and polyfluoroalkyl substances (PFAS) to the list of chemicals covered by the Toxics Release Inventory
(TRI) under Section 313 of the Emergency Planning and Community Right-to-Know Act (EPCRA) and provided a framework
for additional PFAS to be added to TRI on an annual basis.

Date of Government Version: 12/30/2024
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/02/2025
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/10/2025
Number of Days to Update: 8

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-566-0250
Last EDR Contact: 02/20/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/14/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies

PFAS RCRA MANIFEST:  PFAS Transfers Identified In the RCRA Database Listing
To work around the lack of PFAS waste codes in the RCRA database, EPA developed the PFAS Transfers dataset by
mining e-Manifest records containing at least one of these common PFAS keywords: PFAS, PFOA, PFOS, PERFL, AFFF,
GENX, GEN-X (plus the VT waste codes). These keywords were searched for in the following text fields: Manifest
handling instructions (MANIFEST_HANDLING_INSTR), Non-hazardous waste description (NON_HAZ_WASTE_DESCRIPTION),
DOT printed information (DOT_PRINTED_INFORMATION), Waste line handling instructions (WASTE_LINE_HANDLING_INSTR),
Waste residue comments (WASTE_RESIDUE_COMMENTS).

Date of Government Version: 12/30/2024
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/02/2025
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/10/2025
Number of Days to Update: 8

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-272-0167
Last EDR Contact: 02/20/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/14/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies

PFAS ATSDR:  PFAS Contamination Site Location Listing
PFAS contamination site locations from the Department of Health & Human Services, Center for Disease Control &
Prevention. ATSDR is involved at a number of PFAS-related sites, either directly or through assisting state and
federal partners. As of now, most sites are related to drinking water contamination connected with PFAS production
facilities or fire training areas where aqueous film-forming firefighting foam (AFFF) was regularly used.

Date of Government Version: 06/24/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/17/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/08/2022
Number of Days to Update: 601

Source:  Department of Health & Human Services
Telephone:  202-741-5770
Last EDR Contact: 01/16/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/05/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies

PFAS WQP:  Ambient Environmental Sampling for PFAS
The Water Quality Portal (WQP) is a part of a modernized repository storing ambient sampling data for all environmental
media and tissue samples. A wide range of federal, state, tribal and local governments, academic and non-governmental
organizations and individuals submit project details and sampling results to this public repository. The information
is commonly used for research and assessments of environmental quality.

Date of Government Version: 12/13/2024
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/02/2025
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/10/2025
Number of Days to Update: 8

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-272-0167
Last EDR Contact: 02/20/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/14/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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PFAS NPDES:  Clean Water Act Discharge Monitoring Information
Any discharger of pollutants to waters of the United States from a point source must have a National Pollutant
Discharge Elimination System (NPDES) permit. The process for obtaining limits involves the regulated entity
(permittee) disclosing releases in a NPDES permit application and the permitting authority (typically the state
but sometimes EPA) deciding whether to require monitoring or monitoring with limits. Caveats and Limitations:
Less than half of states have required PFAS monitoring for at least one of their permittees and fewer states have
established PFAS effluent limits for permittees. New rulemakings have been initiated that may increase the number
of facilities monitoring for PFAS in the future.

Date of Government Version: 12/30/2024
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/02/2025
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/14/2025
Number of Days to Update: 12

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-272-0167
Last EDR Contact: 01/02/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/14/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies

PFAS PROJECT:  NORTHEASTERN UNIVERSITY PFAS PROJECT
The PFAS Contamination Site Tracker records qualitative and quantitative data from each site in a chart, specifically
examining discovery, contamination levels, government response, litigation, health impacts, media coverage, and
community characteristics. All data presented in the chart were extracted from government websites, such as state
health departments or the Environmental Protection Agency, and news articles.

Date of Government Version: 05/19/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/05/2024
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/06/2024
Number of Days to Update: 62

Source:  Social Science Environmental Health Research Institute
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 03/06/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/16/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies

PFAS ECHO:  Facilities in Industries that May Be Handling PFAS Listing
Regulators and the public have expressed interest in knowing which regulated entities may be using PFAS. EPA has
developed a dataset from various sources that show which industries may be handling PFAS. Approximately 120,000
facilities subject to federal environmental programs have operated or currently operate in industry sectors with
processes that may involve handling and/or release of PFAS.

Date of Government Version: 12/30/2024
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/02/2025
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/10/2025
Number of Days to Update: 8

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-272-0167
Last EDR Contact: 02/20/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/14/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies

PFAS ECHO FIRE TRAIN:  Facilities in Industries that May Be Handling PFAS Listing
A list of fire training sites was added to the Industry Sectors dataset using a keyword search on the permitted
facilitys name to identify sites where fire-fighting foam may have been used in training exercises. Additionally,
you may view an example spreadsheet of the subset of fire training facility data, as well as the keywords used
in selecting or deselecting a facility for the subset. as well as the keywords used in selecting or deselecting
a facility for the subset. These keywords were tested to maximize accuracy in selecting facilities that may use
fire-fighting foam in training exercises, however, due to the lack of a required reporting field in the data systems
for designating fire training sites, this methodology may not identify all fire training sites or may potentially
misidentify them.

Date of Government Version: 12/30/2024
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/02/2025
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/10/2025
Number of Days to Update: 8

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-272-0167
Last EDR Contact: 02/20/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/14/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies

PFAS PT 139 AIRPORT:  All Certified Part 139 Airports PFAS Information Listing
Since July 1, 2006, all certified part 139 airports are required to have fire-fighting foam onsite that meet military
specifications (MIL-F-24385) (14 CFR 139.317). To date, these military specification fire-fighting foams are
fluorinated and have been historically used for training and extinguishing. The 2018 FAA Reauthorization Act has
a provision stating that no later than October 2021, FAA shall not require the use of fluorinated AFFF. This provision
does not prohibit the use of fluorinated AFFF at Part 139 civilian airports; it only prohibits FAA from mandating
its use. The Federal Aviation Administration?s document AC 150/5210-6D - Aircraft Fire Extinguishing Agents provides
guidance on Aircraft Fire Extinguishing Agents, which includes Aqueous Film Forming Foam (AFFF).
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Date of Government Version: 12/30/2024
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/02/2025
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/10/2025
Number of Days to Update: 8

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-272-0167
Last EDR Contact: 02/20/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/14/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies

AQUEOUS FOAM NRC:  Aqueous Foam Related Incidents Listing
The National Response Center (NRC) serves as an emergency call center that fields initial reports for pollution
and railroad incidents and forwards that information to appropriate federal/state agencies for response. The spreadsheets
posted to the NRC website contain initial incident data that has not been validated or investigated by a federal/state
response agency. Response center calls from 1990 to the most recent complete calendar year where there was indication
of Aqueous Film Forming Foam (AFFF) usage are included in this dataset. NRC calls may reference AFFF usage in
the ?Material Involved? or ?Incident Description? fields.

Date of Government Version: 12/30/2024
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/02/2025
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/10/2025
Number of Days to Update: 8

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-267-2675
Last EDR Contact: 02/20/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/14/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies

PCS:  Permit Compliance System
PCS is a computerized management information system that contains data on National Pollutant Discharge Elimination
System (NPDES) permit holding facilities. PCS tracks the permit, compliance, and enforcement status of NPDES
facilities.

Date of Government Version: 12/16/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/06/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/10/2017
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  EPA, Office of Water
Telephone:  202-564-2496
Last EDR Contact: 12/23/2024
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/14/2025
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

PCS ENF:  Enforcement data
No description is available for this data

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/05/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/06/2015
Number of Days to Update: 29

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-2497
Last EDR Contact: 12/23/2024
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/14/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies

BIOSOLIDS:  ICIS-NPDES Biosolids Facility Data
The data reflects compliance information about facilities in the biosolids program.

Date of Government Version: 01/12/2025
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/14/2025
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/20/2025
Number of Days to Update: 65

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-4700
Last EDR Contact: 01/14/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/28/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies

UST FINDER:  UST Finder Database
EPA developed UST Finder, a web map application containing a comprehensive, state-sourced national map of underground
storage tank (UST) and leaking UST (LUST) data. It provides the attributes and locations of active and closed
USTs, UST facilities, and LUST sites from states and from Tribal lands and US territories . UST Finder contains
information about proximity of UST facilities and LUST sites to: surface and groundwater public drinking water
protection areas; estimated number of private domestic wells and number of people living nearby; and flooding
and wildfires.

Date of Government Version: 06/08/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/04/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/18/2024
Number of Days to Update: 106

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-0394
Last EDR Contact: 02/06/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/19/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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UST FINDER RELEASE:  UST Finder Releases Database
US EPA’s UST Finder data is a national composite of leaking underground storage tanks. This data contains information
about, and locations of, leaking underground storage tanks. Data was collected from state sources and standardized
into a national profile by EPA’s Office of Underground Storage Tanks, Office of Research and Development, and
the Association of State and Territorial Solid Waste Management Officials.

Date of Government Version: 06/08/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/31/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/18/2024
Number of Days to Update: 79

Source:  Environmental Protecton Agency
Telephone:  202-564-0394
Last EDR Contact: 02/06/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/19/2025
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

E MANIFEST:  Hazardous Waste Electronic Manifest System
EPA established a national system for tracking hazardous waste shipments electronically. This system, known as
?e-Manifest,? will modernize the nation?s cradle-to-grave hazardous waste tracking process while saving valuable
time, resources, and dollars for industry and states.

Date of Government Version: 02/17/2025
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/19/2025
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/14/2025
Number of Days to Update: 23

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  833-501-6826
Last EDR Contact: 03/18/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/30/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies

PFAS ASWP:  Ambient Surface Water Project PFAS Information Listing
As part of DHEC’s strategy of determining the fate and transport of PFAS chemicals in South Carolina, samples
of several aquatic species, including freshwater fish, oysters and blue crabs, were collected.

Date of Government Version: 09/19/2024
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/20/2024
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/15/2024
Number of Days to Update: 25

Source:  Department of Health & Environmental Control
Telephone:  803-898-3546
Last EDR Contact: 12/18/2024
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/07/2025
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

PFAS DWS:  Surface Water PFAS Information Listing
Sampling and analyses for community water systems where drinking water is supplied by surface waters have been
completed by BOW staff.

Date of Government Version: 09/19/2024
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/20/2024
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/15/2024
Number of Days to Update: 25

Source:  Department of Health & Environmental Control
Telephone:  803-898-3546
Last EDR Contact: 12/18/2024
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/07/2025
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

AIRS:  Permiited Airs Facility Listing
A listing of permitted airs facilities.

Date of Government Version: 11/18/2024
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/18/2024
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/11/2025
Number of Days to Update: 85

Source:  Department of Environmental Services
Telephone:  803-898-4279
Last EDR Contact: 02/19/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/02/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies

ASBESTOS:  Asbestos Notification Listing
Asbestos abatement & demolition project list

Date of Government Version: 10/14/2024
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/17/2024
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/18/2024
Number of Days to Update: 1

Source:  Department of Environmental Services
Telephone:  803-898-3882
Last EDR Contact: 01/09/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/28/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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COAL ASH:  Coal Ash Disposal Sites
A listing of sites with coal ash ponds.

Date of Government Version: 03/20/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/22/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/25/2018
Number of Days to Update: 34

Source:  Department of Environmental Services
Telephone:  803-898-3964
Last EDR Contact: 03/05/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/23/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies

DRYCLEANERS:  Drycleaner Database
The Drycleaning Facility Restoration Trust Fund database is used to access, prioritze and cleanup contaminated
registered drycleaning sites.

Date of Government Version: 04/26/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/27/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/18/2023
Number of Days to Update: 82

Source:  Department of Environmental Services
Telephone:  803-898-3882
Last EDR Contact: 01/23/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/05/2025
Data Release Frequency: Annually

FIN ASSURANCE 1:  Financial Assurance Information Listing
Financial assurance information for aolid waste facilities. Financial assurance is intended to ensure that resources
are available to pay for the cost of closure, post-closure care, and corrective measures if the owner or operator
of a regulated facility is unable or unwilling to pay.

Date of Government Version: 09/30/2024
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/02/2024
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/17/2024
Number of Days to Update: 76

Source:  Department of Environmental Services
Telephone:  803-896-4067
Last EDR Contact: 02/26/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/16/2025
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

FIN ASSURANCE 2:  Financial Assurance Information Listing
Hazardous waste financial assurance information.

Date of Government Version: 08/13/2024
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/14/2024
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/01/2024
Number of Days to Update: 79

Source:  Department of Environmental Services
Telephone:  803-898-3880
Last EDR Contact: 02/26/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/16/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies

FIN ASSURANCE 3:  Financial Assurance Information Listing
UST financial assurance information.

Date of Government Version: 10/07/2024
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/09/2024
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/30/2024
Number of Days to Update: 82

Source:  Department of Environmental Services
Telephone:  803-898-3880
Last EDR Contact: 12/27/2024
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/14/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies

GWCI:  Groundwater Contamination Inventory
An inventory of all groundwater contamination cases in the state.

Date of Government Version: 07/01/2008
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/06/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/19/2008
Number of Days to Update: 13

Source:  Department of Environmental Services
Telephone:  803-898-3798
Last EDR Contact: 03/13/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/30/2025
Data Release Frequency: Annually

SC MANIFEST:  Hazardous Waste Manifest Data
A generator who transports, or offers for transportation, hazardous waste for off-site treatment, storage or disposal
must prepare a hazardous waste manifest to accompany such shipment.
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Date of Government Version: 12/31/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/03/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/02/2022
Number of Days to Update: 88

Source:  Department of Environmental Services
Telephone:  803-898-3796
Last EDR Contact: 01/23/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/12/2024
Data Release Frequency: Annually

NPDES:  Waste Water Treatment Facilities Listing
A listing of waste water treatment facility locations.

Date of Government Version: 07/15/2024
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/16/2024
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/04/2024
Number of Days to Update: 80

Source:  Department of Environmental Services
Telephone:  803-898-4300
Last EDR Contact: 01/09/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/28/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies

UIC:  Underground Injection Wells Listing
A listing of underground injection wells locations.

Date of Government Version: 07/31/2024
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/01/2024
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/02/2024
Number of Days to Update: 1

Source:  Department of Environmental Services
Telephone:  803-898-3799
Last EDR Contact: 02/26/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/05/2025
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

EDR MGP:  EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants
The EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plant Database includes records of coal gas plants (manufactured gas plants)
compiled by EDR’s researchers. Manufactured gas sites were used in the United States from the 1800’s to 1950’s
to produce a gas that could be distributed and used as fuel. These plants used whale oil, rosin, coal, or a mixture
of coal, oil, and water that also produced a significant amount of waste. Many of the byproducts of the gas production,
such as coal tar (oily waste containing volatile and non-volatile chemicals), sludges, oils and other compounds
are potentially hazardous to human health and the environment. The byproduct from this process was frequently
disposed of directly at the plant site and can remain or spread slowly, serving as a continuous source of soil
and groundwater contamination.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: N/A

Source:  EDR, Inc.
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: N/A
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

EDR Hist Auto:  EDR Exclusive Historical Auto Stations
EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected listings of potential
gas station/filling station/service station sites that were available to EDR researchers. EDR’s review was limited
to those categories of sources that might, in EDR’s opinion, include gas station/filling station/service station
establishments. The categories reviewed included, but were not limited to gas, gas station, gasoline station,
filling station, auto, automobile repair, auto service station, service station, etc. This database falls within
a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk Historical Records", or HRHR. EDR’s HRHR effort presents
unique and sometimes proprietary data about past sites and operations that typically create environmental concerns,
but may not show up in current government records searches.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: N/A

Source:  EDR, Inc.
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: N/A
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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EDR Hist Cleaner:  EDR Exclusive Historical Cleaners
EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected listings of potential
dry cleaner sites that were available to EDR researchers. EDR’s review was limited to those categories of sources
that might, in EDR’s opinion, include dry cleaning establishments. The categories reviewed included, but were
not limited to dry cleaners, cleaners, laundry, laundromat, cleaning/laundry, wash & dry etc. This database falls
within a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk Historical Records", or HRHR. EDR’s HRHR effort
presents unique and sometimes proprietary data about past sites and operations that typically create environmental
concerns, but may not show up in current government records searches.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: N/A

Source:  EDR, Inc.
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: N/A
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives

RGA HWS:  Recovered Government Archive State Hazardous Waste Facilities List
The EDR Recovered Government Archive State Hazardous Waste database provides a list of SHWS incidents derived
from historical databases and includes many records that no longer appear in current government lists. Compiled
from Records formerly available from the Department of Health and Environmental Control in South Carolina.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/01/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/03/2014
Number of Days to Update: 186

Source:  Department of Environmental Services
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/01/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

RGA LF:  Recovered Government Archive Solid Waste Facilities List
The EDR Recovered Government Archive Landfill database provides a list of landfills derived from historical databases
and includes many records that no longer appear in current government lists. Compiled from Records formerly available
from the Department of Health and Environmental Control in South Carolina.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/01/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/15/2014
Number of Days to Update: 198

Source:  Department of Environmental Services
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/01/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

RGA LUST:  Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tank
The EDR Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tank database provides a list of LUST incidents
derived from historical databases and includes many records that no longer appear in current government lists.
Compiled from Records formerly available from the Department of Health and Environmental Control in South Carolina.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/01/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/03/2014
Number of Days to Update: 186

Source:  Department of Environmental Services
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/01/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

OTHER DATABASE(S)

Depending on the geographic area covered by this report, the data provided in these specialty databases may or may not be
complete.  For example, the existence of wetlands information data in a specific report does not mean that all wetlands in the
area covered by the report are included.  Moreover, the absence of any reported wetlands information does not necessarily
mean that wetlands do not exist in the area covered by the report.
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CT MANIFEST:  Hazardous Waste Manifest Data
Facility and manifest data. Manifest is a document that lists and tracks hazardous waste from the generator through
transporters to a tsd facility.

Date of Government Version: 11/04/2024
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/05/2024
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/27/2025
Number of Days to Update: 83

Source:  Department of Energy & Environmental Protection
Telephone:  860-424-3375
Last EDR Contact: 02/04/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/19/2025
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

NJ MANIFEST:  Manifest Information
Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/10/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/16/2019
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 12/23/2024
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/14/2025
Data Release Frequency: Annually

NY MANIFEST:  Facility and Manifest Data
Manifest is a document that lists and tracks hazardous waste from the generator through transporters to a TSD
facility.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/30/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/01/2023
Number of Days to Update: 1

Source:  Department of Environmental Conservation
Telephone:  518-402-8651
Last EDR Contact: 01/23/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/05/2025
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

PA MANIFEST:  Manifest Information
Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 06/30/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/19/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/10/2019
Number of Days to Update: 53

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-783-8990
Last EDR Contact: 01/06/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/21/2025
Data Release Frequency: Annually

RI MANIFEST:  Manifest information
Hazardous waste manifest information

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/30/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/18/2022
Number of Days to Update: 80

Source:  Department of Environmental Management
Telephone:  401-222-2797
Last EDR Contact: 02/06/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/26/2025
Data Release Frequency: Annually

WI MANIFEST:  Manifest Information
Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 05/31/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/19/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/03/2019
Number of Days to Update: 76

Source:  Department of Natural Resources
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 02/26/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/16/2025
Data Release Frequency: Annually

Oil/Gas Pipelines
Source:  Endeavor Business Media
Petroleum Bundle (Crude Oil, Refined Products, Petrochemicals, Gas Liquids (LPG/NGL), and Specialty
Gases (Miscellaneous)) N = Natural Gas Bundle (Natural Gas, Gas Liquids (LPG/NGL), and Specialty Gases
(Miscellaneous)). This map includes information copyrighted by Endeavor Business Media. This information
is provided on a best effort basis and Endeavor Business Media does not guarantee its accuracy nor warrant its
fitness for any particular purpose. Such information has been reprinted with the permission of Endeavor Business
Media.

Electric Power Transmission Line Data
Source:  Endeavor Business Media
This map includes information copyrighted by Endeavor Business Media. This information is provided on a best
effort basis and Endeavor Business Media does not guarantee its accuracy nor warrant its fitness for any
particular purpose. Such information has been reprinted with the permission of Endeavor Business Media.

TC7937093.2s     Page GR-29

GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING



Sensitive Receptors: There are individuals deemed sensitive receptors due to their fragile immune systems and special sensitivity
to environmental discharges.  These sensitive receptors typically include the elderly, the sick, and children.  While the location of all
sensitive receptors cannot be determined, EDR indicates those buildings and facilities - schools, daycares, hospitals, medical centers,
and nursing homes - where individuals who are sensitive receptors are likely to be located.

AHA Hospitals:
Source: American Hospital Association, Inc.
Telephone: 312-280-5991
The database includes a listing of hospitals based on the American Hospital Association’s annual survey of hospitals.

Medical Centers: Provider of Services Listing
Source: Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services
Telephone: 410-786-3000
A listing of hospitals with Medicare provider number, produced by Centers of Medicare & Medicaid Services,
a federal agency within the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services.

Nursing Homes
Source: National Institutes of Health
Telephone: 301-594-6248
Information on Medicare and Medicaid certified nursing homes in the United States.

Public Schools
Source: National Center for Education Statistics
Telephone: 202-502-7300
The National Center for Education Statistics’ primary database on elementary
and secondary public education in the United States.  It is a comprehensive, annual, national statistical
database of all public elementary and secondary schools and school districts, which contains data that are
comparable across all states.

Private Schools
Source: National Center for Education Statistics
Telephone: 202-502-7300
The National Center for Education Statistics’ primary database on private school locations in the United States. 

Daycare Centers: Child Day Care List
Source: Department of Social Services
Telephone: 803-898-7345

Flood Zone Data: This data was obtained from the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA). It depicts 100-year and
500-year flood zones as defined by FEMA. It includes the National Flood Hazard Layer (NFHL) which incorporates Flood
Insurance Rate Map (FIRM) data and Q3 data from FEMA in areas not covered by NFHL.

Source: FEMA
Telephone: 877-336-2627
Date of Government Version: 2003, 2015

NWI: National Wetlands Inventory.  This data, available in select counties across the country, was obtained by EDR
in 2002, 2005, 2010 and 2015 from the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service.

State Wetlands Data: Wetlands Inventory
Source: Department of Natural Resources
Telephone: 803-734-9494

Current USGS 7.5 Minute Topographic Map
Source: U.S. Geological Survey
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STREET AND ADDRESS INFORMATION

© 2015 TomTom North America, Inc. All rights reserved.  This material is proprietary and the subject of copyright protection
and other intellectual property rights owned by or licensed to Tele Atlas North America, Inc.  The use of this material is subject
to the terms of a license agreement.  You will be held liable for any unauthorized copying or disclosure of this material.
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geologic strata.
of the soil, and nearby wells.  Groundwater flow velocity is generally impacted by the nature of the
Groundwater flow direction may be impacted by surface topography, hydrology, hydrogeology, characteristics

  2.  Groundwater flow velocity.
  1.  Groundwater flow direction, and

Assessment of the impact of contaminant migration generally has two principle investigative components:

forming an opinion about the impact of potential contaminant migration.
EDR’s GeoCheck Physical Setting Source Addendum is provided to assist the environmental professional in

2020Version Date:
15786714 BLYTHEWOOD, SCNorthwest Map:

2020Version Date:
15786736 FORT JACKSON NORTH, SCTarget Property Map:

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP

412 ft. above sea levelElevation:
3773989.5UTM Y (Meters): 
509459.9UTM X (Meters): 
Zone 17Universal Tranverse Mercator: 
80.897434 - 80˚ 53’ 50.76’’Longitude (West): 
34.108439 - 34˚ 6’ 30.38’’Latitude (North): 

TARGET PROPERTY COORDINATES

COLUMBIA, SC 29223
9850 TWO NOTCH ROAD
BROOKDALE PLACE

TARGET PROPERTY ADDRESS

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE ADDENDUM®
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should be field verified.
on a relative (not an absolute) basis. Relative elevation information between sites of close proximity
Source: Topography has been determined from the USGS 7.5’ Digital Elevation Model and should be evaluated

SURROUNDING TOPOGRAPHY: ELEVATION PROFILES
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should contamination exist on the target property, what downgradient sites might be impacted.
assist the environmental professional in forming an opinion about the impact of nearby contaminated properties or,
Surface topography may be indicative of the direction of surficial groundwater flow.  This information can be used to
TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION

collected on nearby properties, and regional groundwater flow information (from deep aquifers).
sources of information, such as surface topographic information, hydrologic information, hydrogeologic data
using site-specific well data. If such data is not reasonably ascertainable, it may be necessary to rely on other
Groundwater flow direction for a particular site is best determined by a qualified environmental professional
GROUNDWATER FLOW DIRECTION INFORMATION

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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Not Reported

GENERAL DIRECTIONLOCATION
GROUNDWATER FLOWFROM TPMAP ID

hydrogeologically, and the depth to water table.
authorities at select sites and has extracted the date of the report, groundwater flow direction as determined
flow at specific points. EDR has reviewed reports submitted by environmental professionals to regulatory
EDR has developed the AQUIFLOW Information System to provide data on the general direction of groundwater

AQUIFLOW®

 Search Radius: 1.000 Mile.

contamination exist on the target property, what downgradient sites might be impacted.
environmental professional in forming an opinion about the impact of nearby contaminated properties or, should
of groundwater flow direction in the immediate area.  Such hydrogeologic information can be used to assist the
Hydrogeologic information obtained by installation of wells on a specific site can often be an indicator
HYDROGEOLOGIC INFORMATION

YES - refer to the Overview Map and Detail MapFORT JACKSON NORTH

NATIONAL WETLAND INVENTORY
NWI Electronic
Data CoverageNWI Quad at Target Property

Not Reported

Additional Panels in search area: FEMA Source Type

 FEMA FIRM Flood data45079C0260K  

Flood Plain Panel at Target Property FEMA Source Type

FEMA FLOOD ZONE

and bodies of water).
Refer to the Physical Setting Source Map following this summary for hydrologic information (major waterways

contamination exist on the target property, what downgradient sites might be impacted.
the environmental professional in forming an opinion about the impact of nearby contaminated properties or, should
Surface water can act as a hydrologic barrier to groundwater flow.  Such hydrologic information can be used to assist
HYDROLOGIC INFORMATION

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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Map, USGS Digital Data Series DDS - 11 (1994).
of the Conterminous U.S. at 1:2,500,000 Scale - a digital representation of the 1974 P.B. King and H.M. Beikman
Geologic Age and Rock Stratigraphic Unit Source: P.G. Schruben, R.E. Arndt and W.J. Bawiec, Geology

ROCK STRATIGRAPHIC UNIT GEOLOGIC AGE IDENTIFICATION

Stratified SequenceCategory:MesozoicEra:
CretaceousSystem:
Woodbine and Tuscaloosa GroupsSeries:
uK1Code:    (decoded above as Era, System & Series)

at which contaminant migration may be occurring.
Geologic information can be used by the environmental professional in forming an opinion about the relative speed
GEOLOGIC INFORMATION IN GENERAL AREA OF TARGET PROPERTY

move more quickly through sandy-gravelly types of soils than silty-clayey types of soils.
characteristics data collected on nearby properties and regional soil information. In general, contaminant plumes
to rely on other sources of information, including geologic age identification, rock stratigraphic unit and soil
using site specific geologic and soil strata data. If such data are not reasonably ascertainable, it may be necessary
Groundwater flow velocity information for a particular site is best determined by a qualified environmental professional
GROUNDWATER FLOW VELOCITY INFORMATION

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®



EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.

4

3

1

5

2

6

5

0   1/16   1/8   1/4 Miles



TC7937093.2s   Page A-6

 

Excessively drainedSoil Drainage Class:

excessively drained sands and gravels.
Class A - High infiltration rates. Soils are deep, well drained toHydrologic Group:

sandSoil Surface Texture:

LakelandSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 2

4.5
Max: 6 Min:

Min: 141
Max: 141   

sand.
Poorly graded
Clean Sands,
SOILS, Sands,
COARSE-GRAINED

Sand.
200), Fine
passing No.
pct. or less
materials (35
Granularsand79 inches 3 inches 2

4.5
Max: 6 Min:

Min: 141
Max: 141   

sand.
Poorly graded
Clean Sands,
SOILS, Sands,
COARSE-GRAINED

Sand.
200), Fine
passing No.
pct. or less
materials (35
Granularsand 3 inches 0 inches 1

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

 
> 0 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 0 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

LowCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: Not hydric

Excessively drainedSoil Drainage Class:

excessively drained sands and gravels.
Class A - High infiltration rates. Soils are deep, well drained toHydrologic Group:

sandSoil Surface Texture:

KershawSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 1

in a landscape. The following information is based on Soil Conservation Service SSURGO data.
for privately owned lands in the United States. A soil map in a soil survey is a representation of soil patterns
Survey (NCSS) and is responsible for collecting, storing, maintaining and distributing soil survey information
The U.S. Department of Agriculture’s (USDA) Soil Conservation Service (SCS) leads the National Cooperative Soil

DOMINANT SOIL COMPOSITION IN GENERAL AREA OF TARGET PROPERTY

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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3.6
Max: 6 Min:

Min: 42
Max: 141   

Silty Sand.
Sands with fines,
SOILS, Sands,
COARSE-GRAINED

and Sand.
Clayey Gravel
200), Silty, or
passing No.
pct. or less
materials (35
Granularloamy sand 5 inches 0 inches 1

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

 
> 30 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 0 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

HighCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: Partially hydric

Moderately well drainedSoil Drainage Class:

drained and are classified.
Class B/D - Drained/undrained hydrology class of soils that can beHydrologic Group:

loamy sandSoil Surface Texture:

PelionSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 3

4.5
Max: 6 Min:

Min: 42
Max: 141   Not reportedNot reportedsand98 inches29 inches 2

4.5
Max: 6 Min:

Min: 42
Max: 141   Not reportedNot reportedsand29 inches 0 inches 1

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

 
> 0 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 0 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

LowCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: Not hydric

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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Moderately well drainedSoil Drainage Class:

textures.
moderately well and well drained soils with moderately coarse
Class B - Moderate infiltration rates. Deep and moderately deep,Hydrologic Group:

Soil Surface Texture:

UdorthentsSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 4

3.6
Max: 6 Min:

Min: 42
Max: 141   

Silty Sand.
Sands with fines,
SOILS, Sands,
COARSE-GRAINED

and Sand.
Clayey Gravel
200), Silty, or
passing No.
pct. or less
materials (35
Granularloamy sand74 inches57 inches 6

3.6
Max: 6 Min:

Min: 42
Max: 141   

Silty Sand.
Sands with fines,
SOILS, Sands,
COARSE-GRAINED

and Sand.
Clayey Gravel
200), Silty, or
passing No.
pct. or less
materials (35
Granularsandy clay loam57 inches57 inches 5

3.6
Max: 6 Min:

Min: 42
Max: 141   

Silty Sand.
Sands with fines,
SOILS, Sands,
COARSE-GRAINED

and Sand.
Clayey Gravel
200), Silty, or
passing No.
pct. or less
materials (35
Granularsandy clay loam57 inches25 inches 4

3.6
Max: 6 Min:

Min: 42
Max: 141   

Silty Sand.
Sands with fines,
SOILS, Sands,
COARSE-GRAINED

and Sand.
Clayey Gravel
200), Silty, or
passing No.
pct. or less
materials (35
Granularsandy clay loam25 inches 7 inches 3

3.6
Max: 6 Min:

Min: 42
Max: 141   

Silty Sand.
Sands with fines,
SOILS, Sands,
COARSE-GRAINED

and Sand.
Clayey Gravel
200), Silty, or
passing No.
pct. or less
materials (35
Granularloamy sand 7 inches 5 inches 2

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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4.5
Max: 6 Min:

Min: 42
Max: 141   Not reportedNot reportedsand98 inches29 inches 2

4.5
Max: 6 Min:

Min: 42
Max: 141   Not reportedNot reportedsand29 inches 0 inches 1

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

 
> 0 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 0 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

LowCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: Not hydric

Excessively drainedSoil Drainage Class:

excessively drained sands and gravels.
Class A - High infiltration rates. Soils are deep, well drained toHydrologic Group:

sandSoil Surface Texture:

LakelandSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 5

Min: 4.5
Max: 7.8

Min: 0.01
Max: 14   Not reportedNot reported59 inches 0 inches 1

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

 
> 0 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 0 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

ModerateCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: Not hydric

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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1/2 - 1 Mile ENEUSGS40001058676   F22
1/2 - 1 Mile WestUSGS40001058660   E19
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEUSGS40001058715   D17
1/2 - 1 Mile WNWUSGS40001058671   C16
1/2 - 1 Mile NWUSGS40001058680   B12
1/4 - 1/2 Mile WNWUSGS40001058677   B9
1/4 - 1/2 Mile NWUSGS40001058683   B7
1/4 - 1/2 Mile NWUSGS40001058679   B5
1/4 - 1/2 Mile NEUSGS40001058686   A3

FEDERAL USGS WELL INFORMATION

LOCATION
FROM TPWELL IDMAP ID

1.000State Database
Nearest PWS within 1 mileFederal FRDS PWS
1.000Federal USGS

WELL SEARCH DISTANCE INFORMATION

SEARCH DISTANCE (miles)DATABASE

opinion about the impact of contaminant migration on nearby drinking water wells.
professional in assessing sources that may impact ground water flow direction, and in forming an
EDR Local/Regional Water Agency records provide water well information to assist the environmental

LOCAL / REGIONAL WATER AGENCY RECORDS

No Layer Information available.
 

> 0 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 0 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

Not ReportedCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: Unknown
Soil Drainage Class:

excessively drained sands and gravels.
Class A - High infiltration rates. Soils are deep, well drained toHydrologic Group:

sandSoil Surface Texture:

WaterSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 6

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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1/2 - 1 Mile WestSCWC70000013123   H30
1/2 - 1 Mile ENESCWC70000013318   29
1/2 - 1 Mile NESCWC70000013249   28
1/2 - 1 Mile NWSCWC70000013281   27
1/2 - 1 Mile WestSCWC70000013120   26
1/2 - 1 Mile WNWSCWC70000013153   G24
1/2 - 1 Mile WNWSCWC70000013228   23
1/2 - 1 Mile ENESCWC70000013225   F21
1/2 - 1 Mile WestSCWC70000013124   E20
1/2 - 1 Mile NNESCWC70000013250   D18
1/2 - 1 Mile WNWSCWC70000013162   C15
1/2 - 1 Mile NNESCWC70000013381   14
1/2 - 1 Mile WSWSCWC70000013283   13
1/2 - 1 Mile NWSCWC70000013121   B11
1/4 - 1/2 Mile NorthSCWC70000013284   10
1/4 - 1/2 Mile WNWSCWC70000013122   B8
1/4 - 1/2 Mile NWSCWC70000013180   B6
1/4 - 1/2 Mile NWSCWC70000013129   B4
1/4 - 1/2 Mile NESCWC70000013095   A2
1/4 - 1/2 Mile SouthSCWC70000013239   1

STATE DATABASE WELL INFORMATION

LOCATION
FROM TPWELL IDMAP ID

Note: PWS System location is not always the same as well location.

No PWS System Found

FEDERAL FRDS PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM INFORMATION

LOCATION
FROM TPWELL IDMAP ID

1/2 - 1 Mile WestUSGS40001058656   H31
1/2 - 1 Mile WNWUSGS40001058692   G25

FEDERAL USGS WELL INFORMATION

LOCATION
FROM TPWELL IDMAP ID

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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          ftWell Hole Depth Units:
          220Well Hole Depth:          ftWell Depth Units:
          212Well Depth:          Not ReportedConstruction Date:
          Not ReportedAquifer Type:          Not ReportedFormation Type:
          Not ReportedAquifer:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area:          Not ReportedHUC:

          Data from SCDNR 2004 RASA 2004 databaseDescription:
          WellType:          RIC- 476Monitor Location:

          USGS South Carolina Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-SCOrganization ID:

A3
NE
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

USGS40001058686FED USGS

          Not ReportedComments:
          AustinDriller Name:          Not ReportedYear SWL Measured:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level (ft):          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeographical Logs:          1984Year Yield Measured:
          100Yield (g/m):          1984Year Completed:
          212Bottom Screen Depth (ft):          172Top Screen Depth (ft):
          Not ReportedOpen Hole Casing Depth (ft):          Not ReportedBottom Casing Diameter (in):
          6Top Casing Diameter (in):          212Completion Depth (ft):
          220Well Depth(ft):          IrrigationWell Use:
          422Elevation (ft):          RIC-476Well #:

WELLS:

A2
NE
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

SCWC70000013095SC WELLS

          Not ReportedComments:
          AAA Well DrillingDriller Name:          2001Year SWL Measured:
          63Static Water Level (ft):          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          1Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeographical Logs:          2001Year Yield Measured:
          50Yield (g/m):          2001Year Completed:
          156Bottom Screen Depth (ft):          126Top Screen Depth (ft):
          Not ReportedOpen Hole Casing Depth (ft):          Not ReportedBottom Casing Diameter (in):
          4Top Casing Diameter (in):          156Completion Depth (ft):
          156Well Depth(ft):          IrrigationWell Use:
          345Elevation (ft):          RIC-627Well #:

WELLS:

1
South
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Lower

SCWC70000013239SC WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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          NAWQA well 26.1Comments:
          USGSDriller Name:          1996Year SWL Measured:
          38Static Water Level (ft):          Complete AnalysisChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          1Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeographical Logs:          Not ReportedYear Yield Measured:
          Not ReportedYield (g/m):          1996Year Completed:
          54Bottom Screen Depth (ft):          49Top Screen Depth (ft):
          Not ReportedOpen Hole Casing Depth (ft):          Not ReportedBottom Casing Diameter (in):
          2Top Casing Diameter (in):          54Completion Depth (ft):
          55Well Depth(ft):          ObservationWell Use:
          400Elevation (ft):          RIC-568Well #:

WELLS:

B6
NW
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

SCWC70000013180SC WELLS

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:
          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:          ftWell Depth Units:
          150Well Depth:          Not ReportedConstruction Date:
          Unconfined single aquiferAquifer Type:          Sand DepositsFormation Type:
          Surficial aquifer systemAquifer:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area:          Not ReportedHUC:

          Data from SCDNR 2004 RASA 2004 databaseDescription:
          WellType:          RIC- 515Monitor Location:

          USGS South Carolina Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-SCOrganization ID:

B5
NW
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Lower

USGS40001058679FED USGS

          Not ReportedComments:
          AustinDriller Name:          Not ReportedYear SWL Measured:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level (ft):          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeographical Logs:          Not ReportedYear Yield Measured:
          70Yield (g/m):          1981Year Completed:
          150Bottom Screen Depth (ft):          Not ReportedTop Screen Depth (ft):
          Not ReportedOpen Hole Casing Depth (ft):          Not ReportedBottom Casing Diameter (in):
          6Top Casing Diameter (in):          150Completion Depth (ft):
          Not ReportedWell Depth(ft):          IrrigationWell Use:
          400Elevation (ft):          RIC-515Well #:

WELLS:

B4
NW
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Lower

SCWC70000013129SC WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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          ftWell Hole Depth Units:
          222Well Hole Depth:          ftWell Depth Units:
          217Well Depth:          Not ReportedConstruction Date:
          Not ReportedAquifer Type:          Not ReportedFormation Type:
          Not ReportedAquifer:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area:          Not ReportedHUC:

          Data from SCDNR 2004 RASA 2004 databaseDescription:
          WellType:          RIC- 508Monitor Location:

          USGS South Carolina Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-SCOrganization ID:

B9
WNW
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Lower

USGS40001058677FED USGS

          Not ReportedComments:
          SoxDriller Name:          1986Year SWL Measured:
          125Static Water Level (ft):          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          1Pump Test Data:          1Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeographical Logs:          1986Year Yield Measured:
          25Yield (g/m):          1986Year Completed:
          217Bottom Screen Depth (ft):          197Top Screen Depth (ft):
          Not ReportedOpen Hole Casing Depth (ft):          Not ReportedBottom Casing Diameter (in):
          4Top Casing Diameter (in):          217Completion Depth (ft):
          222Well Depth(ft):          IrrigationWell Use:
          395Elevation (ft):          RIC-508Well #:

WELLS:

B8
WNW
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Lower

SCWC70000013122SC WELLS

          ftWell Hole Depth Units:
          55Well Hole Depth:          ftWell Depth Units:
          54Well Depth:          19960625Construction Date:
          Unconfined single aquiferAquifer Type:          Middendorf FormationFormation Type:

          Southeastern Coastal Plain aquifer systemAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:

          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area:          03050110HUC:

          NAWQA URBAN STUDY SANTEE BASINDescription:
          WellType:          RIC- 568Monitor Location:

          USGS South Carolina Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-SCOrganization ID:

B7
NW
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

USGS40001058683FED USGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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          ftWell Hole Depth Units:
          213Well Hole Depth:          ftWell Depth Units:
          213Well Depth:          Not ReportedConstruction Date:
          Not ReportedAquifer Type:          Not ReportedFormation Type:
          Not ReportedAquifer:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area:          Not ReportedHUC:

          Data from SCDNR 2004 RASA 2004 databaseDescription:
          WellType:          RIC- 507Monitor Location:

          USGS South Carolina Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-SCOrganization ID:

B12
NW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

USGS40001058680FED USGS

          Not ReportedComments:
          SoxDriller Name:          1986Year SWL Measured:
          124Static Water Level (ft):          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          1Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeographical Logs:          1986Year Yield Measured:
          35Yield (g/m):          1986Year Completed:
          213Bottom Screen Depth (ft):          193Top Screen Depth (ft):
          Not ReportedOpen Hole Casing Depth (ft):          Not ReportedBottom Casing Diameter (in):
          4Top Casing Diameter (in):          213Completion Depth (ft):
          213Well Depth(ft):          IrrigationWell Use:
          405Elevation (ft):          RIC-507Well #:

WELLS:

B11
NW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

SCWC70000013121SC WELLS

          Not ReportedComments:
          McNeilDriller Name:          2000Year SWL Measured:
          130Static Water Level (ft):          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          1Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeographical Logs:          2000Year Yield Measured:
          15Yield (g/m):          2000Year Completed:
          200Bottom Screen Depth (ft):          145Top Screen Depth (ft):
          Not ReportedOpen Hole Casing Depth (ft):          Not ReportedBottom Casing Diameter (in):
          4Top Casing Diameter (in):          200Completion Depth (ft):
          200Well Depth(ft):          IrrigationWell Use:
          390Elevation (ft):          RIC-672Well #:

WELLS:

10
North
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

SCWC70000013284SC WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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          Not ReportedComments:
          AAA Well DrillingDriller Name:          1995Year SWL Measured:
          139Static Water Level (ft):          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          1Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeographical Logs:          1995Year Yield Measured:
          40Yield (g/m):          1995Year Completed:
          199Bottom Screen Depth (ft):          179Top Screen Depth (ft):
          Not ReportedOpen Hole Casing Depth (ft):          Not ReportedBottom Casing Diameter (in):
          4Top Casing Diameter (in):          199Completion Depth (ft):
          Not ReportedWell Depth(ft):          IrrigationWell Use:
          410Elevation (ft):          RIC-550Well #:

WELLS:

C15
WNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

SCWC70000013162SC WELLS

          Not ReportedComments:
          AAA Well DrillingDriller Name:          2008Year SWL Measured:
          151Static Water Level (ft):          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          1Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeographical Logs:          2008Year Yield Measured:
          50Yield (g/m):          2008Year Completed:
          212Bottom Screen Depth (ft):          192Top Screen Depth (ft):
          Not ReportedOpen Hole Casing Depth (ft):          Not ReportedBottom Casing Diameter (in):
          4Top Casing Diameter (in):          212Completion Depth (ft):
          212Well Depth(ft):          IrrigationWell Use:
          Not ReportedElevation (ft):          RIC-769Well #:

WELLS:

14
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

SCWC70000013381SC WELLS

          Rock at 160 feet.Comments:
          AAA Well DrillingDriller Name:          2000Year SWL Measured:
          85Static Water Level (ft):          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          1Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeographical Logs:          2000Year Yield Measured:
          35Yield (g/m):          2000Year Completed:
          164Bottom Screen Depth (ft):          144Top Screen Depth (ft):
          Not ReportedOpen Hole Casing Depth (ft):          Not ReportedBottom Casing Diameter (in):
          4Top Casing Diameter (in):          164Completion Depth (ft):
          164Well Depth(ft):          IrrigationWell Use:
          365Elevation (ft):          RIC-671Well #:

WELLS:

13
WSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

SCWC70000013283SC WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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          Not ReportedComments:
          LeeDriller Name:          2001Year SWL Measured:
          102Static Water Level (ft):          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          1Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeographical Logs:          2001Year Yield Measured:
          20Yield (g/m):          2001Year Completed:
          175Bottom Screen Depth (ft):          155Top Screen Depth (ft):
          Not ReportedOpen Hole Casing Depth (ft):          Not ReportedBottom Casing Diameter (in):
          4Top Casing Diameter (in):          175Completion Depth (ft):
          175Well Depth(ft):          IrrigationWell Use:
          Not ReportedElevation (ft):          RIC-638Well #:

WELLS:

D18
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

SCWC70000013250SC WELLS

          ftWell Hole Depth Units:
          175Well Hole Depth:          ftWell Depth Units:
          175Well Depth:          200106Construction Date:
          Unconfined single aquiferAquifer Type:          Sand DepositsFormation Type:
          Surficial aquifer systemAquifer:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area:          Not ReportedHUC:

          Data from SCDNR digital data base, USGS Rasa 2005Description:
          WellType:          RIC- 638Monitor Location:

          USGS South Carolina Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-SCOrganization ID:

D17
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

USGS40001058715FED USGS

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:
          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:          ftWell Depth Units:
          199Well Depth:          Not ReportedConstruction Date:
          Not ReportedAquifer Type:          Not ReportedFormation Type:
          Not ReportedAquifer:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area:          Not ReportedHUC:

          Data from SCDNR 2004 RASA 2004 databaseDescription:
          WellType:          RIC- 550Monitor Location:

          USGS South Carolina Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-SCOrganization ID:

C16
WNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

USGS40001058671FED USGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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          Bedrock at 235 feet.Comments:
          McNeillDriller Name:          2001Year SWL Measured:
          140Static Water Level (ft):          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          1Pump Test Data:          1Driller Logs:
          E, GGeographical Logs:          2001Year Yield Measured:
          100Yield (g/m):          2001Year Completed:
          230Bottom Screen Depth (ft):          170Top Screen Depth (ft):
          Not ReportedOpen Hole Casing Depth (ft):          Not ReportedBottom Casing Diameter (in):
          6Top Casing Diameter (in):          233Completion Depth (ft):
          240Well Depth(ft):          IrrigationWell Use:
          415Elevation (ft):          RIC-613Well #:

WELLS:

F21
ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

SCWC70000013225SC WELLS

          Samples at SCGS.Comments:
          StarnesDriller Name:          Not ReportedYear SWL Measured:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level (ft):          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeographical Logs:          Not ReportedYear Yield Measured:
          Not ReportedYield (g/m):          1986Year Completed:
          Not ReportedBottom Screen Depth (ft):          Not ReportedTop Screen Depth (ft):
          Not ReportedOpen Hole Casing Depth (ft):          Not ReportedBottom Casing Diameter (in):
          6Top Casing Diameter (in):          115Completion Depth (ft):
          Not ReportedWell Depth(ft):          GCWell Use:
          360Elevation (ft):          RIC-510Well #:

WELLS:

E20
West
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

SCWC70000013124SC WELLS

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:
          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:          ftWell Depth Units:
          115Well Depth:          Not ReportedConstruction Date:
          Unconfined single aquiferAquifer Type:          Sand DepositsFormation Type:
          Surficial aquifer systemAquifer:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area:          Not ReportedHUC:

          Data from SCDNR 2004 RASA 2004 databaseDescription:
          WellType:          RIC- 510Monitor Location:

          USGS South Carolina Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-SCOrganization ID:

E19
West
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

USGS40001058660FED USGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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          Bedrock at 190 feet. Drilled to maintain lake.Comments:
          OswaldDriller Name:          1989Year SWL Measured:
          65Static Water Level (ft):          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          1Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeographical Logs:          1989Year Yield Measured:
          35Yield (g/m):          1989Year Completed:
          200Bottom Screen Depth (ft):          60Top Screen Depth (ft):
          Not ReportedOpen Hole Casing Depth (ft):          Not ReportedBottom Casing Diameter (in):
          4Top Casing Diameter (in):          200Completion Depth (ft):
          Not ReportedWell Depth(ft):          IrrigationWell Use:
          405Elevation (ft):          RIC-541Well #:

WELLS:

G24
WNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

SCWC70000013153SC WELLS

          Not ReportedComments:
          AAA Well DrillingDriller Name:          1999Year SWL Measured:
          143Static Water Level (ft):          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          1Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeographical Logs:          1999Year Yield Measured:
          30Yield (g/m):          1999Year Completed:
          200Bottom Screen Depth (ft):          170Top Screen Depth (ft):
          Not ReportedOpen Hole Casing Depth (ft):          Not ReportedBottom Casing Diameter (in):
          4Top Casing Diameter (in):          200Completion Depth (ft):
          200Well Depth(ft):          IrrigationWell Use:
          420Elevation (ft):          RIC-616Well #:

WELLS:

23
WNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

SCWC70000013228SC WELLS

          ftWell Hole Depth Units:
          235Well Hole Depth:          Not ReportedWell Depth Units:
          Not ReportedWell Depth:          Not ReportedConstruction Date:
          Not ReportedAquifer Type:          Not ReportedFormation Type:
          Not ReportedAquifer:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area:          Not ReportedHUC:

          Data from SCDNR 2004 RASA 2004 databaseDescription:
          WellType:          RIC- 613Monitor Location:

          USGS South Carolina Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-SCOrganization ID:

F22
ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

USGS40001058676FED USGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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          Not ReportedComments:
          AAA Well DrillingDriller Name:          2002Year SWL Measured:
          125Static Water Level (ft):          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          1Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeographical Logs:          2002Year Yield Measured:
          25Yield (g/m):          2000Year Completed:
          172Bottom Screen Depth (ft):          127Top Screen Depth (ft):
          Not ReportedOpen Hole Casing Depth (ft):          Not ReportedBottom Casing Diameter (in):
          4Top Casing Diameter (in):          172Completion Depth (ft):
          172Well Depth(ft):          IrrigationWell Use:
          410Elevation (ft):          RIC-669Well #:

WELLS:

27
NW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

SCWC70000013281SC WELLS

          Bedrock at 127 feet.Comments:
          StarnesDriller Name:          1986Year SWL Measured:
          65Static Water Level (ft):          Complete AnalysisChemical Analysis:
          1Pump Test Data:          1Driller Logs:
          E, GGeographical Logs:          1986Year Yield Measured:
          150Yield (g/m):          1986Year Completed:
          130Bottom Screen Depth (ft):          90Top Screen Depth (ft):
          Not ReportedOpen Hole Casing Depth (ft):          Not ReportedBottom Casing Diameter (in):
          6Top Casing Diameter (in):          130Completion Depth (ft):
          177Well Depth(ft):          GCWell Use:
          340Elevation (ft):          RIC-506Well #:

WELLS:

26
West
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

SCWC70000013120SC WELLS

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:
          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:          ftWell Depth Units:
          200Well Depth:          Not ReportedConstruction Date:
          Not ReportedAquifer Type:          Not ReportedFormation Type:
          Not ReportedAquifer:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area:          Not ReportedHUC:

          Data from SCDNR 2004 RASA 2004 databaseDescription:
          WellType:          RIC- 541Monitor Location:

          USGS South Carolina Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-SCOrganization ID:

G25
WNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

USGS40001058692FED USGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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          Not ReportedComments:
          StarnesDriller Name:          Not ReportedYear SWL Measured:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level (ft):          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeographical Logs:          Not ReportedYear Yield Measured:
          Not ReportedYield (g/m):          1986Year Completed:
          103Bottom Screen Depth (ft):          83Top Screen Depth (ft):
          Not ReportedOpen Hole Casing Depth (ft):          Not ReportedBottom Casing Diameter (in):
          6Top Casing Diameter (in):          103Completion Depth (ft):
          Not ReportedWell Depth(ft):          GCWell Use:
          330Elevation (ft):          RIC-509Well #:

WELLS:

H30
West
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

SCWC70000013123SC WELLS

          Not ReportedComments:
          ShumpertDriller Name:          2003Year SWL Measured:
          50Static Water Level (ft):          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          1Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeographical Logs:          2003Year Yield Measured:
          60Yield (g/m):          2003Year Completed:
          115Bottom Screen Depth (ft):          95Top Screen Depth (ft):
          Not ReportedOpen Hole Casing Depth (ft):          Not ReportedBottom Casing Diameter (in):
          4Top Casing Diameter (in):          115Completion Depth (ft):
          115Well Depth(ft):          IrrigationWell Use:
          440Elevation (ft):          RIC-706Well #:

WELLS:

29
ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

SCWC70000013318SC WELLS

          Not ReportedComments:
          AAA Well DrillingDriller Name:          2001Year SWL Measured:
          107Static Water Level (ft):          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          1Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeographical Logs:          2001Year Yield Measured:
          50Yield (g/m):          2001Year Completed:
          205Bottom Screen Depth (ft):          175Top Screen Depth (ft):
          Not ReportedOpen Hole Casing Depth (ft):          Not ReportedBottom Casing Diameter (in):
          4Top Casing Diameter (in):          205Completion Depth (ft):
          205Well Depth(ft):          IrrigationWell Use:
          465Elevation (ft):          RIC-637Well #:

WELLS:

28
NE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

SCWC70000013249SC WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:
          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:          ftWell Depth Units:
          103Well Depth:          Not ReportedConstruction Date:
          Unconfined single aquiferAquifer Type:          Sand DepositsFormation Type:
          Surficial aquifer systemAquifer:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area:          Not ReportedHUC:

          Data from SCDNR 2004 RASA 2004 databaseDescription:
          WellType:          RIC- 509Monitor Location:

          USGS South Carolina Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-SCOrganization ID:

H31
West
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

USGS40001058656FED USGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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0%0%100%1.650 pCi/LBasement
Not ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedLiving Area - 2nd Floor
0%0%100%0.389 pCi/LLiving Area - 1st Floor

% >20 pCi/L% 4-20 pCi/L% <4 pCi/LAverage ActivityArea

Number of sites tested: 9

Federal Area Radon Information for Zip Code:   29223

             : Zone 3 indoor average level < 2 pCi/L.
             : Zone 2 indoor average level >= 2 pCi/L and <= 4 pCi/L.
     Note: Zone 1 indoor average level > 4 pCi/L.

Federal EPA Radon Zone for RICHLAND County:  3 

0.03.50.31170.829223

__________________________________________
% > 4 pCi/LMaximumMinimumNum TestsAverageZipcode

Radon Test Results                                                                                 

State Database: SC Radon                                                                           

AREA RADON INFORMATION

GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS
RADON

®



TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION

USGS 7.5’ Digital Elevation Model (DEM)
Source: United States Geologic Survey
EDR acquired the USGS 7.5’ Digital Elevation Model in 2002 and updated it in 2006. The 7.5 minute DEM corresponds
to the USGS 1:24,000- and 1:25,000-scale topographic quadrangle maps. The DEM provides elevation data
with consistent elevation units and projection.

Current USGS 7.5 Minute Topographic Map
Source: U.S. Geological Survey

HYDROLOGIC INFORMATION

Flood Zone Data: This data was obtained from the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA). It depicts 100-year and
500-year flood zones as defined by FEMA. It includes the National Flood Hazard Layer (NFHL) which incorporates Flood
Insurance Rate Map (FIRM) data and Q3 data from FEMA in areas not covered by NFHL.

Source: FEMA
Telephone: 877-336-2627
Date of Government Version: 2003, 2015

NWI: National Wetlands Inventory.  This data, available in select counties across the country, was obtained by EDR
in 2002, 2005, 2010 and 2015 from the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service.

State Wetlands Data: Wetlands Inventory
Source: Department of Natural Resources
Telephone: 803-734-9494

HYDROGEOLOGIC INFORMATION

AQUIFLOW       Information SystemR

Source:  EDR proprietary database of groundwater flow information
EDR has developed the AQUIFLOW Information System (AIS) to provide data on the general direction of groundwater

flow at specific points. EDR has reviewed reports submitted to regulatory authorities at select sites and has
extracted the date of the report, hydrogeologically determined groundwater flow direction and depth to water table
information.

GEOLOGIC INFORMATION

Geologic Age and Rock Stratigraphic Unit
Source: P.G. Schruben, R.E. Arndt and W.J. Bawiec, Geology of the Conterminous U.S. at 1:2,500,000 Scale - A digital
representation of the 1974 P.B. King and H.M. Beikman Map, USGS Digital Data Series DDS - 11 (1994).

STATSGO: State Soil Geographic Database
Source:  Department of Agriculture, Natural Resources Conservation Service (NRCS)
The U.S. Department of Agriculture’s (USDA) Natural Resources Conservation Service (NRCS) leads the national
Conservation Soil Survey (NCSS) and is responsible for collecting, storing, maintaining and distributing soil
survey information for privately owned lands in the United States. A soil map in a soil survey is a representation
of soil patterns in a landscape. Soil maps for STATSGO are compiled by generalizing more detailed (SSURGO)
soil survey maps.

SSURGO: Soil Survey Geographic Database
Source:  Department of Agriculture, Natural Resources Conservation Service (NRCS)
Telephone:  800-672-5559
SSURGO is the most detailed level of mapping done by the Natural Resources Conservation Service, mapping
scales generally range from 1:12,000 to 1:63,360. Field mapping methods using national standards are used to
construct the soil maps in the Soil Survey Geographic (SSURGO) database. SSURGO digitizing duplicates the
original soil survey maps. This level of mapping is designed for use by landowners, townships and county
natural resource planning and management.

TC7937093.2s     Page PSGR-1

PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE RECORDS SEARCHED



LOCAL / REGIONAL WATER AGENCY RECORDS

FEDERAL WATER WELLS

PWS: Public Water Systems
Source:  EPA/Office of Drinking Water
Telephone:  202-564-3750
Public Water System data from the Federal Reporting Data System.  A PWS is any water system which provides water to at

least 25 people for at least 60 days annually.  PWSs provide water from wells, rivers and other sources.

PWS ENF: Public Water Systems Violation and Enforcement Data
Source:  EPA/Office of Drinking Water
Telephone:  202-564-3750
Violation and Enforcement data for Public Water Systems from the Safe Drinking Water Information System (SDWIS) after

August 1995.  Prior to August 1995, the data came from the Federal Reporting Data System (FRDS).

USGS Water Wells: USGS National Water Inventory System (NWIS)
This database contains descriptive information on sites where the USGS collects or has collected data on surface
water and/or groundwater. The groundwater data includes information on wells, springs, and other sources of groundwater.

STATE RECORDS

South Carolina Water Well Database
Source:  Department of Natural Resources
Telephone:  803-734-6440
Water wells in the Coastal Plain counties of South Carolina.

Water Well Database
Source:  Department of Natural Resources
Telephone:  864-654-1671
A listing of water wells in the Piedmont (upstate) counties.

OTHER STATE DATABASE INFORMATION

RADON

State Database: SC Radon  
Source: Department of Health & Environmental Control
Telephone: 864-241-1090
Radon Test Results by Zip Code

Area Radon Information
Source: USGS
Telephone:  703-356-4020
The National Radon Database has been developed by the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
(USEPA) and is a compilation of the EPA/State Residential Radon Survey and the National Residential Radon Survey.
The study covers the years 1986 - 1992. Where necessary data has been supplemented by information collected at
private sources such as universities and research institutions.

EPA Radon Zones
Source:  EPA
Telephone:  703-356-4020
Sections 307 & 309 of IRAA directed EPA to list and identify areas of U.S. with the potential for elevated indoor
radon levels.

OTHER

Airport Landing Facilities: Private and public use landing facilities
Source:  Federal Aviation Administration, 800-457-6656

Epicenters: World earthquake epicenters, Richter 5 or greater
Source:  Department of Commerce, National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration

Earthquake Fault Lines: The fault lines displayed on EDR’s Topographic map are digitized quaternary faultlines, prepared
in 1975 by the United State Geological Survey

TC7937093.2s     Page PSGR-2
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STREET AND ADDRESS INFORMATION

© 2015 TomTom North America, Inc. All rights reserved.  This material is proprietary and the subject of copyright protection
and other intellectual property rights owned by or licensed to Tele Atlas North America, Inc.  The use of this material is subject
to the terms of a license agreement.  You will be held liable for any unauthorized copying or disclosure of this material.
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The EDR Aerial Photo Decade Package

Brookdale Place

9850 Two Notch Road

Columbia, SC 29223

Inquiry Number:

March 25, 2025

7937093.8

6 Armstrong Road, 4th floor
Shelton, CT 06484
Toll Free: 800.352.0050
www.edrnet.com



2019 1"=500' Flight Year: 2019 USDA/NAIP

2015 1"=500' Flight Year: 2015 USDA/NAIP

2011 1"=500' Flight Year: 2011 USDA/NAIP

2006 1"=500' Flight Year: 2006 USDA/NAIP

1995 1"=500' Acquisition Date: February 25, 1995 USGS/DOQQ

1994 1"=500' Flight Date: January 22, 1994 USGS

1989 1"=500' Flight Date: March 10, 1989 USGS

1983 1"=500' Flight Date: March 03, 1983 USDA

1970 1"=500' Flight Date: November 27, 1970 USDA

1966 1"=500' Flight Date: February 19, 1966 USDA

1964 1"=500' Flight Date: October 12, 1964 USGS

1955 1"=500' Flight Date: March 29, 1955 USDA

1943 1"=500' Flight Date: May 22, 1943 USDA

1938 1"=500' Flight Date: May 04, 1938 USDA

EDR Aerial Photo Decade Package 03/25/25

Brookdale Place

Site Name: Client Name:

S&ME, Inc.
9850 Two Notch Road 134 Suber Road
Columbia, SC 29223 Columbia, SC 29210
EDR Inquiry # 7937093.8 Contact: Edward Brantley

Environmental Data Resources, Inc. (EDR) Aerial Photo Decade Package is a screening tool designed to assist
environmental professionals in evaluating potential liability on a target property resulting from past activities. EDR’s
professional researchers provide digitally reproduced historical aerial photographs, and when available, provide one photo
per decade.

Search Results:

Year Scale Details Source

When delivered electronically by EDR, the aerial photo images included with this report are for ONE TIME USE
ONLY. Further reproduction of these aerial photo images is prohibited without permission from EDR. For more
information contact your EDR Account Executive.

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

Copyright 2025 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in part, of any report or map of
Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, LLC or its affiliates. All other trademarks used herein
are the property of their respective owners.

7937093 8- page 2

This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data Resources, LLC.  It cannot
be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from other sources.  This Report is provided on an
“AS IS”, “AS AVAILABLE” basis.   NO WARRANTY EXPRESS OR IMPLIED IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT.
ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, LLC AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES, AFFILIATES AND THIRD PARTY SUPPLIERS DISCLAIM ALL WARRANTIES, OF ANY
KIND OR NATURE, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, ARISING OUT OF OR RELATED TO THIS REPORT OR ANY OF THE DATA AND INFORMATION PROVIDED IN
THIS REPORT, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, ANY WARRANTIES REGARDING ACCURACY, QUALITY, CORRECTNESS, COMPLETENESS,
COMPREHENSIVENESS, SUITABILITY, MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, TITLE, NON-INFRINGEMENT,
MISAPPROPRIATION, OR OTHERWISE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER.  IN NO EVENT SHALL ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, LLC OR ITS
SUBSIDIARIES, AFFILIATES OR THIRD PARTY SUPPLIERS BE LIABLE TO ANYONE FOR ANY DIRECT, INCIDENTAL, INDIRECT, SPECIAL,
CONSEQUENTIAL OR OTHER DAMAGES OF ANY TYPE OR KIND (INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO LOSS OF PROFITS, LOSS OF USE, OR LOSS OF
DATA), ARISING OUT OF OR IN ANY WAY CONNECTED WITH THIS REPORT OR ANY OF THE DATA AND INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THIS REPORT.
Any analyses, estimates, ratings, environmental risk levels, or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to
provide, nor should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property.  Only an assessment
performed by a qualified environmental professional can provide findings, opinions or conclusions regarding the environmental risk or conditions in, on or at any
property.
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EDR Historical Topo Map Report

Inquiry Number:

6 Armstrong Road, 4th floor 
Shelton, CT 06484
Toll Free: 800.352.0050 
www.edrnet.com

with QuadMatch™

Brookdale Place

9850 Two Notch Road

Columbia, SC 29223

March 25, 2025

7937093.4



EDR Historical Topo Map Report 

EDR Inquiry # 

Search Results:

P.O.#
Project:

Maps Provided:

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, LLC or its affiliates. All other trademarks used herein 
are the property of their respective owners.

page-

Coordinates:

Latitude: 
Longitude: 
UTM Zone: 
UTM X Meters: 
UTM Y Meters: 
Elevation:

Contact:

Site Name: Client Name:

2020

2017

2014

1990

1971, 1972

1953

1942

1937

1935

03/25/25

Brookdale Place S&ME, Inc.
9850 Two Notch Road 134 Suber Road
Columbia, SC 29223 Columbia, SC 29210

7937093.4 Edward Brantley

EDR Topographic Map Library has been searched by EDR and maps covering the target property location as provided by
S&ME, Inc. were identified for the years listed below. EDR’s Historical Topo Map Report is designed to assist professionals
in evaluating potential liability on a target property resulting from past activities. EDRs Historical Topo Map Report includes a
search of a collection of public and private color historical topographic maps, dating back to the late 1800s.

NA 34.108439 34° 6' 30" North

25610117 Phase 431 -80.897434 -80° 53' 51" West
Zone 17 North
509459.70
3774184.33
412.67' above sea level

This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data Resources, LLC.  It cannot
be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from other sources.  This Report is provided on an
“AS IS”, “AS AVAILABLE” basis.   NO WARRANTY EXPRESS OR IMPLIED IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT.
ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, LLC AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES, AFFILIATES AND THIRD PARTY SUPPLIERS DISCLAIM ALL WARRANTIES, OF ANY
KIND OR NATURE, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, ARISING OUT OF OR RELATED TO THIS REPORT OR ANY OF THE DATA AND INFORMATION PROVIDED IN
THIS REPORT, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, ANY WARRANTIES REGARDING ACCURACY, QUALITY, CORRECTNESS, COMPLETENESS,
COMPREHENSIVENESS, SUITABILITY, MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, TITLE, NON-INFRINGEMENT,
MISAPPROPRIATION, OR OTHERWISE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER.  IN NO EVENT SHALL ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, LLC OR ITS
SUBSIDIARIES, AFFILIATES OR THIRD PARTY SUPPLIERS BE LIABLE TO ANYONE FOR ANY DIRECT, INCIDENTAL, INDIRECT, SPECIAL,
CONSEQUENTIAL OR OTHER DAMAGES OF ANY TYPE OR KIND (INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO LOSS OF PROFITS, LOSS OF USE, OR LOSS OF
DATA), ARISING OUT OF OR IN ANY WAY CONNECTED WITH THIS REPORT OR ANY OF THE DATA AND INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THIS REPORT.
Any analyses, estimates, ratings, environmental risk levels, or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to
provide, nor should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property.  Only an assessment
performed by a qualified environmental professional can provide findings, opinions or conclusions regarding the environmental risk or conditions in, on or at any
property.
Copyright 2025 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in part, of any report or map of
Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.
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page

Topo Sheet Key
This EDR Topo Map Report is based upon the following USGS topographic map sheets.

-

2020 Source Sheets

2020
Fort Jackson North

7.5-minute, 24000
2020
Messers Pond

7.5-minute, 24000
2020
Blythewood

7.5-minute, 24000
2020
Elgin

7.5-minute, 24000

2017 Source Sheets

2017
Fort Jackson North

7.5-minute, 24000
2017
Messers Pond

7.5-minute, 24000
2017
Blythewood

7.5-minute, 24000
2017
Elgin

7.5-minute, 24000

2014 Source Sheets

2014
Fort Jackson North

7.5-minute, 24000
2014
Messers Pond

7.5-minute, 24000
2014
Blythewood

7.5-minute, 24000
2014
Elgin

7.5-minute, 24000

1990 Source Sheets

1990
Blythewood

7.5-minute, 24000
Aerial Photo Revised 1987

1990
Fort Jackson North

7.5-minute, 24000
Aerial Photo Revised 1987

7937093 4 3
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Topo Sheet Key
This EDR Topo Map Report is based upon the following USGS topographic map sheets.

-

1971, 1972 Source Sheets

1971
Elgin

7.5-minute, 24000
Aerial Photo Revised 1971

1971
Blythewood

7.5-minute, 24000
Aerial Photo Revised 1971

1972
Messers Pond

7.5-minute, 24000
Aerial Photo Revised 1971

1972
Fort Jackson North

7.5-minute, 24000
Aerial Photo Revised 1971

1953 Source Sheets

1953
Fort Jackson North

7.5-minute, 24000
Aerial Photo Revised 1952

1953
Blythewood

7.5-minute, 24000
Aerial Photo Revised 1952

1953
Messers Pond

7.5-minute, 24000
Aerial Photo Revised 1952

1953
Blaney

7.5-minute, 24000
Aerial Photo Revised 1952

1942 Source Sheets

1942
Camden

30-minute, 125000
Aerial Photo Revised 1941

1937 Source Sheets

1937
Killian

15-minute, 62500

7937093 4 4
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Topo Sheet Key
This EDR Topo Map Report is based upon the following USGS topographic map sheets.

-

1935 Source Sheets

1935
Killian

15-minute, 48000

7937093 4 5



Historical Topo Map

page

SITE NAME:
 ADDRESS:

CLIENT:

This report includes information from the 
following map sheet(s).

-

EW

SW      S       SE

NW      N        NE

2020

0 Miles 0.25 0.5 1 1.5

Brookdale Place
9850 Two Notch Road
Columbia, SC 29223
S&ME, Inc.

TP, Fort Jackson North, 2020, 7.5-minute
NE, Elgin, 2020, 7.5-minute
SE, Messers Pond, 2020, 7.5-minute
NW, Blythewood, 2020, 7.5-minute

7937093 4 6





Historical Topo Map

page

SITE NAME:
 ADDRESS:

CLIENT:

This report includes information from the 
following map sheet(s).

-

EW

SW      S       SE

NW      N        NE

2017

0 Miles 0.25 0.5 1 1.5

Brookdale Place
9850 Two Notch Road
Columbia, SC 29223
S&ME, Inc.

TP, Fort Jackson North, 2017, 7.5-minute
NE, Elgin, 2017, 7.5-minute
SE, Messers Pond, 2017, 7.5-minute
NW, Blythewood, 2017, 7.5-minute

7937093 4 7





Historical Topo Map

page

SITE NAME:
 ADDRESS:

CLIENT:

This report includes information from the 
following map sheet(s).

-

EW

SW      S       SE

NW      N        NE

2014

0 Miles 0.25 0.5 1 1.5

Brookdale Place
9850 Two Notch Road
Columbia, SC 29223
S&ME, Inc.

TP, Fort Jackson North, 2014, 7.5-minute
NE, Elgin, 2014, 7.5-minute
SE, Messers Pond, 2014, 7.5-minute
NW, Blythewood, 2014, 7.5-minute
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Historical Topo Map

page

SITE NAME:
 ADDRESS:

CLIENT:

This report includes information from the 
following map sheet(s).

-

EW

SW      S       SE

NW      N        NE

1990

0 Miles 0.25 0.5 1 1.5

Brookdale Place
9850 Two Notch Road
Columbia, SC 29223
S&ME, Inc.

TP, Fort Jackson North, 1990, 7.5-minute
NW, Blythewood, 1990, 7.5-minute
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Historical Topo Map

page

SITE NAME:
 ADDRESS:

CLIENT:

This report includes information from the 
following map sheet(s).

-

EW

SW      S       SE

NW      N        NE

1971, 1972

0 Miles 0.25 0.5 1 1.5

Brookdale Place
9850 Two Notch Road
Columbia, SC 29223
S&ME, Inc.

TP, Fort Jackson North, 1972, 7.5-minute
NE, Elgin, 1971, 7.5-minute
SE, Messers Pond, 1972, 7.5-minute
NW, Blythewood, 1971, 7.5-minute
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Historical Topo Map

page

SITE NAME:
 ADDRESS:

CLIENT:

This report includes information from the 
following map sheet(s).

-

EW

SW      S       SE

NW      N        NE

1953

0 Miles 0.25 0.5 1 1.5

Brookdale Place
9850 Two Notch Road
Columbia, SC 29223
S&ME, Inc.

TP, Fort Jackson North, 1953, 7.5-minute
NE, Blaney, 1953, 7.5-minute
SE, Messers Pond, 1953, 7.5-minute
NW, Blythewood, 1953, 7.5-minute

7937093 4 11





Historical Topo Map

page

SITE NAME:
 ADDRESS:

CLIENT:

This report includes information from the 
following map sheet(s).

-

EW

SW      S       SE

NW      N        NE

1942

0 Miles 0.25 0.5 1 1.5

Brookdale Place
9850 Two Notch Road
Columbia, SC 29223
S&ME, Inc.

TP, Camden, 1942, 30-minute
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Historical Topo Map

page

SITE NAME:
 ADDRESS:

CLIENT:

This report includes information from the 
following map sheet(s).

-

EW

SW      S       SE

NW      N        NE

1937

0 Miles 0.25 0.5 1 1.5

Brookdale Place
9850 Two Notch Road
Columbia, SC 29223
S&ME, Inc.

TP, Killian, 1937, 15-minute
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Historical Topo Map

page

SITE NAME:
 ADDRESS:

CLIENT:

This report includes information from the 
following map sheet(s).

-

EW

SW      S       SE

NW      N        NE

1935

0 Miles 0.25 0.5 1 1.5

Brookdale Place
9850 Two Notch Road
Columbia, SC 29223
S&ME, Inc.

TP, Killian, 1935, 15-minute

7937093 4 14





Certified Sanborn® Map Report

Inquiry Number:

6 Armstrong Road, 4th floor 
Shelton, CT 06484
Toll Free: 800.352.0050 
www.edrnet.com

Brookdale Place

9850 Two Notch Road

Columbia, SC 29223

March 25, 2025

7937093.3



Certified Sanborn® Map Report 

Certified Sanborn Results:

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, LLC or its affiliates. All other trademarks used herein 
are the property of their respective owners.

page-

The Sanborn Library includes more than 1.2 million
fire insurance maps from Sanborn, Bromley, Perris &
Browne, Hopkins, Barlow and others which track
historical property usage in approximately 12,000
American cities and towns.  Collections searched:

Library of Congress

University Publications of America

EDR Private Collection

The Sanborn Library LLC Since 1866™

Limited Permission To Make Copies

Sanborn® Library search results 

Contact:EDR Inquiry # 

Site Name: Client Name:

 Certification #

PO #

Project

03/25/25

9850 Two Notch Road
Brookdale Place S&ME, Inc.

134 Suber Road
Columbia, SC 29223

7937093.3
Columbia, SC 29210

Edward Brantley
The Sanborn Library has been searched by EDR and maps covering the target property location as provided by S&ME, Inc. were identified
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DATA), ARISING OUT OF OR IN ANY WAY CONNECTED WITH THIS REPORT OR ANY OF THE DATA AND INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THIS REPORT.
Any analyses, estimates, ratings, environmental risk levels, or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to
provide, nor should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property.  Only an assessment
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Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

DESCRIPTION

Environmental Data Resources, Inc.’s (EDR) City Directory Report is a screening tool designed to assist 
environmental professionals in evaluating potential liability on a target property resulting f rom past 
activities.EDR’s City Directory Report includes a search of  available business directory data at 
approximately f ive year intervals.

RECORD SOURCES

The EDR City Directory Report accesses a variety of  business directory sources, including Haines, InfoUSA, 
Po lk,Cole, Bresser, and Stewart. Listings marked as EDR Digital Archive access Cole and InfoUSA records. 
The various directory sources enhance and complement each other to provide a more thorough and 
accurate report.

EDR is l icensed to reproduce certain City Directory works by the copyright holders of  those works. The 
purchaser of  this EDR City Directory Report may include it in report(s) delivered to a customer.

RESEARCH SUMMARY

The following research sources were consulted in the preparation of  this report. A check mark indicates 
where information was identif ied in the source and provided in this report.

Year Target Street Cross Street Source

2020 þ þ EDR Digital Archive

2017 þ þ Cole Information

2014 þ þ Cole Information

2010 þ þ Cole Information

2005 þ þ Cole Information

2000 þ þ Cole Information

1995 þ þ Cole Information

1992 þ þ Cole Information

1990 þ þ Polk's City Directory

1985 þ þ Polk's City Directory

1980 þ þ Hill's City Directory

1975 ¨ ¨ Hill's City Directory

1970 ¨ ¨ Hill's City Directory

1964 ¨ ¨ Hill's City Directory

1952 ¨ ¨ Hill's City Directory

7937093- 5 Page 1



FINDINGS

TARGET PROPERTY STREET

9850 Two Notch Road
Columbia, SC   29223     

Year CD Image Source

TWO NOTCH RD

2020 pg A4 EDR Digital Archive

2017 pg A6 Cole Information

2014 pg A8 Cole Information

2010 pg A10 Cole Information

2005 pg A12 Cole Information

2000 pg A14 Cole Information

1995 pg A16 Cole Information

1992 pg A18 Cole Information

1990 pg A20 Polk's City Directory

1990 pg A21 Polk's City Directory

1990 pg A22 Polk's City Directory

1985 pg A24 Polk's City Directory

1980 pg A26 Hill's City Directory

1975 - Hill's City Directory Target and Adjoining not listed in Source

1970 - Hill's City Directory Target and Adjoining not listed in Source

1964 - Hill's City Directory Target and Adjoining not listed in Source

1952 - Hill's City Directory Target and Adjoining not listed in Source

7937093- 5 Page 2



FINDINGS

CROSS STREETS

Year CD Image Source

POLO RD

2020 pg. A2 EDR Digital Archive

2017 pg. A5 Cole Information

2014 pg. A7 Cole Information

2010 pg. A9 Cole Information

2005 pg. A11 Cole Information

2000 pg. A13 Cole Information

1995 pg. A15 Cole Information

1992 pg. A17 Cole Information

1990 pg. A19 Polk's City Directory

1985 pg. A23 Polk's City Directory

1980 pg. A25 Hill's City Directory

1975 - Hill's City Directory Street not listed in Source

1970 - Hill's City Directory Street not listed in Source

1964 - Hill's City Directory Street not listed in Source

1952 - Hill's City Directory Street not listed in Source

7937093- 5 Page 3



City Directory Images



-

POLO RD

EDR Digital Archive

7937093.5   Page: A2

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2020

70 ROUNDABOUTS CONSIGNMENTS
74 CROCODILE PHARMACY SVC LLC

GOOD MEREDITH L APN
KIRKLAND MEGAN A
LAGNIAPPE MEDICAL CLINIC
LAGNIAPPE MEDICAL CLINICS LLC
MURPHY DANIELA
PASTVA HEATHER N
SCATA-PENNY APRIL LYNN
SINGLETON SHERYL D APN

76 GRIMES WILLIAM MD
HENRY MARION
LEXINGTON FAMILY PRACTICE
MARIANNE RANKIN

91 SPRING VALLEY BAPT CHR PRSCHL
SPRING VALLEY BAPTIST CHURCH

205 NEIL ARDOLINE
STEPHEN ARDOLINE

209 KATHLEEN FOLKS
WILLIAM FOLKS

601 NORTHEAST PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH
605 ST DAVID'S EPISCOPAL CHURCH
647 ALBERT BERGER

BRENDA YOUNG
CAROL SMITH
DAISY CLEVELAND
DOROTHY JEFFERSON
ELIZABETH BOWMAN
JAMES WANG
JERRELL CLEVELAND
JIH WANG
LEILA DOUB
LINDA BERGER
LORETTA CAPIZZI
LUAN WANG
MARJORIE MYNATT
PATRICIA MANN
RICHARD WATERS
RUBY KEISLER
SHIRLEY WATERS
VICTORIA WHITERS

651 AMARA PLACE SENIOR LIVING
AMBER TAYLOR
AUDREY KING
BETTY WENDELL
CARROLL KEISLER
CISCO MARTIN
DESIRE VENABLE
ELLA GRIFFIN
ELMER MILLER



(Cont'd)

-

POLO RD

EDR Digital Archive

7937093.5   Page: A3

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2020

651 GARY TAYLOR
JOSEPHINE NEAL
LISA BECKER
MARGARET WECK
MICKIE VENABLE
RUBY KEISLER
SUMMERS LANDING POLO ROAD
VERGIE ELKINS
WALTER BEST
WILLIAM O'NEIL

721 BARBARA COLE
ST JOHN MEUMANN CATHOLIC CHR
ST JOHN NEUMANN CATHOLIC SCH

731 WILDWOOD DOWNS



-

TWO NOTCH RD

EDR Digital Archive

7937093.5   Page: A4

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2020

9702 VERNON ACKER
9900 ALEX CURTIN

ALLISON WALSHE
ANDREW CURTIN
CHRISTINA STRICKLAND
CONNIE MCGOVERN
CORRINNE CURTIN
DAVID WALSHE
ED WALSHE
ISMAEL PEREZ
JAMES KOON
LUCIANA ISAAC
SUZANNE PEREZ
VASHELL DAVIS
WILLIAM CURTIN

9940 GLENN CREEL
TAYLOR SMITH

10014 GLYNN WINSLOW
LOC JAYZ



-

POLO RD

Cole Information

7937093.5   Page: A5

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2017

70 ROUNDABOUTS CONSIGNMENTS INC
74 PALMETTO PEDIATRIC & ADOLESCENT CLIN
76 APRIL K GETZ MD

BRIAN P CLINE MD
DAVID SMITH MD
HENRY J MARION MD
LEXINGTON FAMILY PRACTICE NORTHEAST
MICHAEL L ERVIN MD
MICHAEL L NUNNERY MD

91 SPRING VALLEY BAPTIST CHURCH
SPRING VALLY BAPTIST CHURCH DR PASTO

100 ST JOHN NEUMANN CATHOLIC CHURCH
205 ARDOLINE, NEIL P
209 FOLKS, WILLIAM R
511 SMITH, ED L
601 NORTHEAST PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH
605 ST DAVIDS EPISCOPAL CHURCH
647 BOWMAN, SIDNEY S

CAMPBELL, PATRICIA J
CLACKUM, W
MACON, MARY H
RICHARDSON, GEORGE
SMITH, CAROL
WELLS, BRENDA J
WIENECKE, CHANDLER

651 SUMMERS LANDING POLO ROAD
731 RIVERS, MICHAEL P

WILDEWOOD DOWNS RETIREMENT COMMUNITY



-

TWO NOTCH RD

Cole Information

7937093.5   Page: A6

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2017

9732 BANK OF AMERICA FINANCIAL CENTER
9802 TACO BELL
9810 AARONS

CHENS CHINESE RESTAURANT
DOMINOS PIZZA
FOOD LION
STAR MUSIC
STAR MUSIC COMPANY
TIME WARNER CABLE
TLC NAIL SALON

9812 SPRING VALLEY GOOD YEAR
9814 A GOODNIGHT SLEEPSTORE  COLUMBIA
9840 ZAXBYS

ZAXBYS CHICKEN FINGERS & BUFFALO WI
9860 AUTOZONE
9870 DOUBLE BUBBLE CAR WASH
9900 BOOST MOBILE

CUTTING EDGE
JIMMYS MART
MAILBOX STORE & MORE THE

9940 DICK SMITH AUTOMOTIVE GROUP
9942 DICK SMITH NISSAN
10002 POPEYES KITCHEN



-

POLO RD

Cole Information

7937093.5   Page: A7

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2014

70 ROUNDABOUTS CONSIGNMENTS INC
74 PALMETTO PEDIATRIC & ADOLESCENT CLIN
76 CLINE BRIAN P DGN MD

GETZ APRIL K MD
LEXINGTON FAMILY PRACTICE NORTHEAST
MARION HENRY J DGN MD
NUNNERY MICHAEL L DGN MD
SMITH DAVID DGN MD

91 SPRING VALLEY BAPTIST CHURCH
SPRING VALLY BAPTIST CHURCH DR PASTO

205 ARDOLINE, NEIL P
209 FOLKS, WILLIAM R
214 HEWITT, HELEN
234 BURNSTEIN, GRANT D
313 DAY, MATT
371 GOODGLASS, ARLINE
411 JONES, NANCY
511 SMITH, ED L
601 NORTHEAST PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH
605 ST DAVIDS EPISCOPAL CHURCH
615 MOORE, B E
647 CHESTER, LILLIAN B

HARGIS, LOUISE L
JAMES, WAYNE U
WATSON, BUCK

651 SUMMERS LANDING POLO RD FIRE SPRINKL
SUMMERS LANDING POLO ROAD

721 ST JOHN NEUMANN CATHOLIC CHURCH
ST JOHN NEUMANN CATHOLIC SCHOOL

730 RICHLAND COUNTY RECREATION COMMISSIO
731 BARBARE, EDNA

BROWN, ROBERT C
GARY, LUCIA M
HARWOOD, H E
KERR, BARBARA
POLITIS, MURRAY
ROBERT, AUDREY
SUGGS, LOIS C
SWAIN, EVELYN
WEINBERG, MINERVA



-

TWO NOTCH RD

Cole Information

7937093.5   Page: A8

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2014

9732 BANK OF AMERICA
9800 FIRST CITIZENS BANK
9802 TACO BELL
9810 A TIME WARNER

AARONS
AUSSIE STYLE SALON
CHENS CHINESE RESTAURANT
COLONIAL CLEANERS
DOMINOS PIZZA
STAR MUSIC COMPANY
TLC NAIL SALON

9812 SPRING VALLEY GOOD YEAR
SPRING VALLEY TIRE AUTO SERVICE INC

9840 ZAXBYS
9860 AUTOZONE
9870 DOUBLE BUBBLE CAR WASH
9900 CUTTING EDGE

JIMMYS HOT DOGS
VINNYS

9920 BASKINROBBINS
9931 CAROLINA CERAMICS LLC
9940 DICK SMITH AUTOMOTIVE GROUP

HOWLE HOWLE GOLDSMITHS JEWELERS
NATIONWIDE INSURANCE  TONYA D PARKS

9942 DICK SMITH NISSAN
DICK SMITH SERVICE DEPARTMENT

9949 GRIFFIN, ROY
10000 TD BANK



-

POLO RD

Cole Information

7937093.5   Page: A9

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2010

70 STEIN MART
74 PALMETTO PEDIATRIC & ADLSCNT

PALMETTO PEDIATRIC ADOLESCENT
PALMETTO PEDIATRIC CLINIC
PALMETTO PEDIATRICADOLESCENT
PALMETTO PEDIATRICS ADOLESCENT

76 LEXINGTON FAMILY PRACTICE
91 SPRING VALLEY BAPTIST CHURCH

SPRING VALLEY BAPTIST PRESCHL
118 SIMONS, BRIAN
205 ARDOLINE, NEIL P
209 FOLKS, WILLIAM R
234 BURNSTEIN, LINDEN
311 DIETZ, C K
511 SMITH, ED L
561 RUCKER, HARRY
601 NORTHEAST PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH
605 ST DAVIDS EPISCOPAL CHURCH
611 TRAVIS, SANDRA D
615 MOORE, B E
647 MCINTOSH, JOHN

PARTRIDGE, SILVIA
721 ST JOHN NEUMANN CATHOLIC SCHL
730 POLO ROAD PARK
731 BABIN, JOYCE

BARBARE, EDNA
BLUME, JEANNIE
BOYD, JOE P
BROWN, ROBERT C
COLE, SALLY J
COLLINS, NANCY
EWART, ELEANOR N
FARBER, EMANUEL
HARWOOD, H E
KERR, BARBARA
MILLETTE, E
POLITIS, MURRAY
ROBERT, AUDREY
SHADOWEN, J M
SUGGS, L C
TRUEBLOOD, FAYE P
WILDEWOOD DOWNS RETIREMENT

750 DENTSVILLE YOUTH LEAGUE
761 WILLIAMS MECHANICAL CORP



-

TWO NOTCH RD

Cole Information

7937093.5   Page: A10

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2010

9732 BANK OF AMERICA
9765 COLONIAL CLEANERS
9800 FIRST CITIZENS BANK & TRUST
9802 TACO BELL
9810 AARONS FURNITURE RENTAL

AUSSIE STYLE SALON
CHENS CHINESE RESTAURANT
COINSTAR
DOMINOS PIZZA
STAR MUSIC CO II
TLC NAIL SALON

9812 SPRING VALLEY TIRE & AUTO SVC
9814 BLOCKBUSTER VIDEO
9822 FIRST COMMUNITY BANK
9840 ZAXBYS
9860 AUTOZONE
9900 CUTTING EDGE OF COLUMBIA

EXPRESS CHECK ADVANCE
JIMMYS HOT DOGS
VINNYS

9920 BASKINROBBINS
9924 HOBBS, EDWARD
9931 CAROLINA CERAMICS BRICK CO
9940 CHECK INTO CASH

CUSTOM BUILT
DONNA NAILS
GLENN CREEL & ASSOC LLC
GOLDS GYM
HOWLE & HOWLE GOLDSMITHS
JYL FRAMING CO
LIVERAKOS SHANNON
OLE TIMEY MEAT MARKET

9949 GRIFFIN, ROY
10000 CAROLINA FIRST BANK



-

POLO RD

Cole Information
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SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2005

70 STEIN MART
74 PALMETTO PEDIATRIC & ADOLESCENT
76 LEXINGTON FAMILY PRACTICE NE

MARION HENRY J MD
91 SPRING VALLEY BAPTIST PRESCHOOL
118 SIMONS, BRIAN
205 ARDOLINE, NEIL P
209 FOLKS, WILLIAM R
311 DIETZ, C K
511 SMITH, ED L
601 NORTHEAST PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH
605 ST DAVIDS EPISCOPAL CHURCH
611 TRAVIS, SANDRA D
651 CAREGIVERS SERVICES INC

WILDEWOOD PLACE
721 SAINT JOHN NEUMANN CATHOLIC SCHOOL
731 BUTLER, PAMELA

EMILY CO II LLC
HARPER, DOROTHY

750 DENTSVILLE YOUTH



-

TWO NOTCH RD

Cole Information

7937093.5   Page: A12

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2005

9732 BANK OF AMERICA
POLO ROAD

9765 COLONIAL CLEANERS
9800 FIRST CITIZENS BANK & TRUST CO
9802 TACO BELL
9810 ALLSTATE / GLYNN A WINSLOW

AUSSIE STYLE SALON
BRUSH STROKES
CHENS CHINESE RESTAURANT
CHENS RESTAURANT AT SPRING VALLEY
E D  S PAINT CENTER INC
ECKERD DRUG STORE
FOOD LION
GNG PIZZA
STAR MUSIC CO

9812 GOODYEAR SPRING VALLEY TIRE & AUTO I
9814 BLOCKBUSTER VIDEO
9822 FIRST COMMUNITY BANK
9870 CLEARVIEW
9900 CHECK MATE LLC

COLUMBIAS CUTTING EDGE INC
JIMMYS HOT DOGS
LEXINGTON DRY CLEANING INC

9920 BASKIN ROBBINS ICE CREAM STORE
9924 HOBBS, EDWARD
9931 CAROLINA CERAMICS
9940 BAILEY, SCOTT

BORAL BRICKS DIRECT
CREEL GLENN & ASSOCIATES LLC
DON PEDROS MEXICAN RESTAURANT
GARRETTS GRILLE & GROG
GOLDS GYM
HOWLE & HOWLE
LIVERAKOS, SHANNON
PEDDLERS PORCH
ST ANDREWS FITNESS CENTER
THE OLIVE TREE CHRISTIAN BOOKSTORE

10002 WENDYS INTERNATIONAL



-

POLO RD

Cole Information

7937093.5   Page: A13

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2000

32 BANNER, E
41 OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
50 OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
74 OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
76 CLINE BRIAN P MD

OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
80 MILLS, R L
82 OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
91 SPRING VALLEY BAPTIST CHURCH PRESCHOOL
205 ARDOLINE, D C
209 FOLKS, WILLIAM R
511 SMITH ED L JR

SMITH, ED L
651 CECERE, ROSE

COGAN, MARY A
CROMER, L B
CUNNINGHAM, JOHN
DASHIELL, GLORIA
DELLINGER, S L
FEIN, F
FISHER, S
HELLAMS, W L
HENRY, MARION W
HINKLE, PHYLLIS E
KARESH, C S
LOVELUCK, JUAN J
MANCINI, A G
MOORE, WILLIE T
OBOYLE, C V
PRIORESCHI, ALBA
SLAYTON, JULIA B
SLIGH, G
THORPE, M
WINTER, E

721 ST JOHN NEUMANN CATHOLIC SCHOOL
731 GIBSON, AMANDA M
750 DENTSVILLE YOUTH



-

TWO NOTCH RD

Cole Information
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SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2000

9714 PICN PAY SHOES
9765 COLONIAL CLEANERS
9800 FIRST CITIZENS BANK
9802 TACO BELL
9810 ALLSTATE INSURANCE COMPANIES

BLIMPIE SUBS & SALADS
CHENS CHINESE RESTAURANT
DOMINOS PIZZA
E DS PAINT CENTER INCORPORATED
ECKERD DRUGS
ECKERD EXPRESS PHOTO
HAIR WE ARE
SPARKYS RESTAURANT & PUB
STAR MUSIC COMPANY II
WINSLOW GLYNN INS

9812 GOODYEAR SPRING VALLEY TIRE & AUTO SERVICE
SPRING VALLEY TIRE & AUTO SERVICE INCORPORATED

9814 BLOCKBUSTER VIDEO
9900 CHECK MATE

COLUMBIAS CUTTING EDGE
JIMMYS HOT DOGS
LEXINGTON DRY CLEANING INCORPORATED
SHUMATE APPRAISAL SERVICES

9920 BASKIN ROBBINS ICE CREAM STORE
9931 CAROLINA CERAMICS INCORPORATED

CERIC INCORPORATED
9940 CREEL GLENN & ASSOCIATES LLC

DONNA NAILS
GARRETTS GRILLE & GROG
GOLDS GYM AEROBICS & FITNESS
HOWLE & HOWLE
LIFE MARKET
NEW REFORMATION SOLUTIONS
PEDDLERS PORCH
WUWU & DARDARS

10000 CAROLINA FIRST
CAROLINA FIRST BANK



-

POLO RD

Cole Information

7937093.5   Page: A15

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

1995

91 SPRING VALLEY BAPTIST CHURCH
WINBURN, ROBERT

205 ARDOLINE, NEIL P
209 FOLKS, WILLIAM R
257 OCCUPANT UNKNOWNN

WILDEWOOD STABLES
511 SMITH, ED L JR
601 NORTHEAST PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH
605 ST DAVIDS EPISCOPAL CHURCH
721 ST JOHN NEUMANN CATHOLIC SCHL



-

TWO NOTCH RD

Cole Information

7937093.5   Page: A16

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

1995

9714 HARRIS TEETER SUPERMARKETS INC
PIC N PAY SHOES

9765 COLONIAL CLEANERS
9800 FIRST CITIZENS BANK & TRUST CO
9802 PIZZA HUT

TACO BELL
9810 CHRISTY'S

DOMINOS PIZZA
E DS PAINT CTR INC
ECKERD DRUGS
FASHION FLORIST INC
GOONEY BIRDS NEIGHBORHOOD GRL
HAIR WE ARE
PHOTO 1

9812 SPRING VALLEY TIRE & AUTO SVC
9814 BLOCKBUSTER VIDEO
9900 CREATIONS FLORAL ARTS & CRAFTS

GOLDEN NEEDLE ALTERATIONS ETC
JIMMYS HOT DOGS
LEXINGTON DRY CLEANING INC

9920 BACK YARD BURGERS
9931 CAROLINA CERAMICS INC

CAROLINA CERAMICS PLANT
9940 ASTROMAIL

CALLAWAY, ROSS
CHERRIE NUTE FINE ARTS
DREAMSCAPE PRODUCTIONS
ED ROBINSON LAUNDRY & DRY CLNG
FREEDLANDER, STEFAN
FRIEDLANDER, STEFAN
FUN RAISER SAVINGS BOOK
HOWLE & WEEKS JEWELERS
MEDQUEST
MIXSON, MONICA
MOORE, SANDRA L
MOOVIES
NATIONAL PACK & SHIP
PEDDLERS PORCH
PIGGLY WIGGLY
RIVERA, PAT A
SCAN TECH
STATE FARM INSURANCE
TURNER, JANICE E

10000 CAROLINA FIRST BANK BRANCH OFFICES
ROBERT KEOUGH



-

POLO RD

Cole Information

7937093.5   Page: A17

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

1992

91 SPRING VALLEY BAPT CH
205 FLETCHER, DAN
209 FOLKS, WILLIAM R
257 WILDEWOOD STABLES
511 SMITH ED L CONSTRN

SMITH ED L JR
SMITH, ED L JR

601 CROW GEORGE D III REV
NORTHEAST PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH
WILDEWOOD POLO BARN

605 ST DAVID'S EPISCOPAL CHURCH
721 ST JOHN NEUMANN CATHOLIC CHURCH

ST JOHN NEUMANN CATHOLIC SCHOOL



-

TWO NOTCH RD

Cole Information

7937093.5   Page: A18

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

1992

9710 WAL-MART DISCOUNT CITIES
WAL-MART DISCOUNT CITIES PHARMACY
WAL-MART DISCOUNT CITIES STORE INFO

9765 COLONIAL CLEANERS
9800 FIRST CITZENS BANK POLO RD BRANCH OFC
9802 TACO BELL
9810 ATHENIAN FINE FOODS

E D'S PAINT CENTER
MAIL BOXES ETC

9812 GOODYEAR SPRING VALLEY TIRE & AUTO
SPRING VALLEY TIRE & AUTO SERVICE INC

9900 JIMMY'S HOT DOGS
9921 CITIZENS & SOUTHERN COLUMBIA NORTHEAST
9931 CAROLINA CERAMICS PLANT

CAROLINA CERAMICS SLS
9940 ASTROMAIL

HOWLE & WEEKS JWLRS
LADY BUG FLORIST
MEDQUEST
NATIONAL PACK & SHIP
NEW YORK PIZZA FACTORY
PIGGLY WIGGLY STR #62
ROBINSON ED LNDRY & DRY CLNG BRANCH OFC
STATE FARM INS CO AGT
WILSON MARILYN F INS

10005 JOSH'S



-

POLO RD

Polk's City Directory
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SourceTarget Street Cross Street

1990
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Appendix IV – Vapor Encroachment Screening 



S&ME, Inc. | 134 Suber Road | Columbia, SC 29210 | p 803.561.9024 | www.smeinc.com 

Attachment - Tier 1 Vapor Encroachment Screening Report

 Introduction 

S&ME has conducted a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment (ESA) for the subject property located on Village 

Street in Hartsville, Darlington County, South Carolina. The Phase I ESA was performed in accordance with 

American Society for Testing and Materials (ASTM) E1527-21, Standard Practice for Environmental Site 

Assessments: Phase I Environmental Site Assessment Process (ASTM 2021), which requires the consideration of 

confirmed or potential releases of hazardous substances and/or petroleum products that may pose a threat of 

contamination to the subject property, including an evaluation of the potential migration of vapors. The 

evaluation of potential migration of contaminant vapors for this Phase I ESA, herein referred to as a Tier 1 Vapor 

Encroachment Screening (VES), was accomplished utilizing procedures described as Tier 1 Screening in ASTM 

E2600-22, Standard Guide for Vapor Encroachment Screening on Property Involved in Real Estate Transactions 

(ASTM 2022) and, if applicable, using the refined search distances presented by Buonicore (2009), as described 

below. 

 Purpose 

The purpose of this VES is to assist in evaluating the existence of Vapor Encroachment Conditions (VECs) at the 

subject property. The VES was performed to identify releases or potential releases of chemicals of concern on or 

near the subject property and to evaluate the likelihood of vapors migrating from the releases via the subsurface 

to the subject property. The presence or likely presence of vapors containing chemicals of concern in the 

subsurface of the subject property constitutes a VEC and may also constitute a recognized environmental condition

(REC), as defined by ASTM E1527-21. 

 Evaluation Process 

The following information was reviewed during the Tier 1 VES to identify releases or potential releases of 

chemicals of concern on or near the subject property and to evaluate the likelihood of vapors migrating from the 

releases via the subsurface to the subject property:  

 The type of contaminant (petroleum product vs. non-petroleum product known or suspected to have been 

stored on-site or at identified off-site sources.  

 The distance between identified off-site sources and the nearest subject property boundary. 

 Information of known or assumed groundwater flow directions(s) with respect to the subject property. 

 The potential for preferential pathways or barriers to exist between the identified off-site sources and the 

subject property boundary. 

 Physical setting and other information sources. 

The ASTM E 2600-22 Tier 1 Screening process recommends initial screening distances to estimate contaminant 

plume length and width with no empirical plume data. In cases where the direction of groundwater flow is known 

or can be reasonably assumed, those distances were refined under a conservative scenario using calculations 

presented by Buonicore (2009). The resulting vapor screening distances (i.e., distances from a potential off-site 

contaminant source to the nearest boundary of the subject property) are presented in Table 1 with respect to the 

type of contaminant and the known or presumed direction of groundwater flow. 
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Table 1 - VES Area of Concern (AOC) Screening Distances

Contaminant Type 

Source Location with respect to the nearest Subject Property boundary 

and considering known or assumed groundwater flow direction(3)

Up-gradient Cross-gradient Down-gradient 

Non-petroleum COC(1) (see ASTM E 

2600-15, Appendix X6) 
1,760 feet (1/3rd mile) 365 feet 100 feet 

Petroleum COC 

NAPL (2)
528 feet (1/10th mile) 165 feet 100 feet 

Petroleum COC 

Dissolved 
528 feet (1/10th mile) 95 feet 30 feet 

Notes:  (1) COC – Chemicals of Concern 

(2) NAPL – Non-Aqueous Phase Liquid (i.e., free product) 

(3) Groundwater Flow Direction – if not known or assumed, use search distance of 1,760 feet for up-gradient, cross-gradient, and 

down-gradient 

 Results 

Based on our review of information collected as part of the Phase I ESA process, the subject property was not 

identified as a potential vapor contaminant source. Potential off-site contaminant sources were evaluated with 

respect to the process, screening distances, type of contaminant, and known or assumed groundwater flow 

direction. No off-site facilities were identified within the AOC. 

 Conclusions 

Based on the processes described herein, the following conclusions were drawn from this VES: a VEC with respect 

to the subject property does not exist. 

 References 

 American Society for Testing and Materials. 2021. Standard Practice for Environmental Site Assessments: Phase 

I Environmental Site Assessment Process E 1527-21, Philadelphia, PA. 

 American Society for Testing and Materials. 2022. Standard Guide for Vapor Encroachment Screening on 

Property Involved in Real Estate Transactions E 2600-22, Philadelphia, PA.

Buonicore, A.J. 2009. A Smaller Intrusion. pp. 26-31, May 2009. 
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 Signature of Environmental Professional 

Chris Daves, P.W.S. 

Senior Reviewer/Environmental Professional 

March 25, 2025 

Date 



Appendix V – Site Photographs and Site Reconnaissance Checklist 



 

 

Site Photographs  
Brookdale Place 

Columbia, Richland County, South Carolina 

S&ME Project 25610117 

Taken by: CB Date: April 2, 2025 

 

 
  

 

 

1 View of subject property from northwestern corner.   2 View of subject property from northeastern corner.   

 

3 View of subject property from southwestern corner.  4 View of subject property from southeastern corner. 



 

 

Site Photographs  
Brookdale Place 

Columbia, Richland County, South Carolina 

S&ME Project 25610117 

Taken by: CB Date: April 2, 2025 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

5 AutoZone Auto Parts north of the subject property.  6 Undeveloped land behind O’Reilly Auto Parts north of the 
subject property. 

 

 

 

7 Jimmy’s Mart north of the subject property.  8 Villages on Polo residential structures east of the subject 
property. 



 

 

Site Photographs  
Brookdale Place 

Columbia, Richland County, South Carolina 

S&ME Project 25610117 

Taken by: CB Date: April 2, 2025 

 

 
 
 
 
  

 

 

 

9 Polo Plaza shopping center south of the subject property.  10 Spring Valley Tire & Auto south of the subject property. 

 

 

11 Zaxby’s west of the subject property.  12 First Community Bank west of the subject property. 



 

 

Site Photographs  
Brookdale Place 

Columbia, Richland County, South Carolina 

S&ME Project 25610117 

Taken by: CB Date: April 2, 2025 

 

 
 
 
 
  

 

 

 

13 Domino’s west of the subject property.  14 Two Notch Road west of the subject property. 

 

 

 

15 Detention pond observed on the northwestern portion of the 
subject property. 

 16 Inert trash observed on the central portion of the subject 
property. 



 SITE RECONNAISSANCE CHECKLIST 

Phase I Environmental Site Assessment 

Job Number: 25610117 Page 1 of 3 Date: 4-2-2025 

 Site and Project Information 

Site Name: Brookdale Place                                     

Job Number: 25610117 

Site Address: 9850 and 9814 Two Notch Road in Columbia, Richland County, South Carolina  

Date:  4-2-2025 

Site Reconnaissance performed by: Connor Baltzegar 

Representing whom: S&ME     

 

General Property Description: 

Structures (# and use of buildings, type of construction, # of stories, approx. age, current source 

of heating fuel, apparent age of current heating system, evidence of former heating system, 

presence of floor drains, sumps, elevators, chemical storage, current/past septic systems): No 

structures.  

Site Manager (name, title, affiliation, period on-site): N/A 

Occupants (name, title, affiliation, period of occupancy): None 

Pavements (type, general condition): Asphalt (good) 

Limitations (locked doors, unsafe conditions, ground cover, low light, excluded areas): None 

Inaccessible areas (location, size, why inaccessible): None 

Topography: Drainage to the north 

Soil Type: Sandy Loam and Loamy Sand 

Rock Outcrops: None 

Apparent direction of G/W flow: North 

  

 



 SITE RECONNAISSANCE CHECKLIST 

Phase I Environmental Site Assessment 

Job Number: 25610117 Page 2 of 3 Date: 4-2-2025 

On-Site Observations: 
SITE FEATURES OBSERVED 

(Y/N) 

DESCRIPTION 

USTs 

 

No  

ASTs 

 

No  

Drums 

 

No  

Staining/Spills 

 

No  

Solid Waste Storage / 

Disposal 

 

Yes Inert trash observed throughout the subject property. 

Unusual or Noxious Odors 

 

No  

Transformers/Other PCB 

Equipment 

 

No  

Drums, Barrels and/or 

Containers > 5 Gallons 

 

No  

Stressed vegetation 

 

No  

Discolored or Disturbed Soil 

 

No  

Mounding or Piles of Soil 

 

No  

Evidence of Land Filling 

 

No  

Depressions 

 

Yes One detention pond observed in the northwestern 

portion of the subject property. 

Pits, Ponds, or Lagoons 

 

No  

Railroad Spurs 

 

No  

Monitor Wells No  

Municipal Water/Sewer 

 

No  

Water Supply Wells/Septic 

Tanks 

 

No  

Other 

 

No  



 SITE RECONNAISSANCE CHECKLIST 

Phase I Environmental Site Assessment 

Job Number: 25610117 Page 3 of 3 Date: 4-2-2025 

 

Are MSDS’s available for stored chemicals:   N/A 

 

Non-hazardous waste disposal by:    N/A 

 

Hazardous waste disposal by:    N/A 

 

Off-Site Observations: 
 

 

Property to the north is at a 

lower elevation than subject 

property 

Describe observations:  

AutoZone Auto Parts, O’Reilly Auto Parts, Jimmy’s Mart, and wooded 

land. 

Property to the east is at an 

equal elevation than subject 

property 

Describe observations: 

Villages on Polo residential community. 

Property to the south is at a 

higher elevation than subject 

property 

Describe observations: 

Polo Plaza shopping center, Spring Valley Tire & Auto, and wooded land. 

Property to the west is at an 

equal elevation than subject 

property 

Describe observations: 

Two Notch Road, Zaxby’s, First Community Bank, and Domino’s Pizza. 



Appendix VI – User Questionnaire and Interview Documentation











  
  CITY OF COLUMBIA 
  FOIA Office 
  PO Box 667 
  Columbia, SC 29202 
  FOIA@columbiasc.net 
  (P) (803) 737-0000 
  (F) (803) 737-4250 
 

FREEDOM	OF	INFORMATION	ACT	REQUEST	FORM	
 
TO:  City of Columbia 
 

 

COPY FEE SCHEDULE: 

YOUR ADDRESS:       134 Suber Road, Columbia, SC 29210 
 
YOUR E-MAIL:    edbrantley@smeinc.com 
 
YOUR PHONE NUMBER(S) (DAYTIME):   803‑730‑8735 
 
P L E A S E  S T A T E  W H A T  P U B L I C  R E C O R D S  Y O U  A R E  R E Q U E S T I N G  A N D  I N C L U D E   THE  FOLLOWING:  AD
DRESSES,  SPECIFIC DATES AND TIMES OR A DATE RANGE, AND/OR NAME(S), ETC. 
 
I REQUEST THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION UNDER THE SOUTH CAROLINA FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT:   
 
Any information regarding responses to fires, toxic releases, and/or environmental hazards in the past three years on the wooded 
sites located at 9850 Two Notch Road (Tax Parcel # R22803‑03‑20) & 9814 Two Notch Road (Tax Parcel # R22802‑01‑11. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

FROM: Edward A. Brantley    

 
$20.00  per  hour  for  search,  retrieval and redaction time 
$  5.00 per disc 
$ .30 per page B/W- Letter size 
$ .75 per page Color- Letter size 
$ .40 per page B/W - Legal 
$  1.00 per page Color – Legal 

 
**Non-standard sizes will be billed at the actual cost to the City** 

The City bills only for its costs to fulfill each request. Invoices will be sent to you and payment is 
required in full before the public records are released to you.   
 
**Effective May 19, 2017, it is a crime to knowingly obtain or use personal information from a public 
body for commercial solicitation. S.C. Code §30-2-50. ** 
 
 

 

 
SIGNATURE       DATE 

_________3‑26‑25_________________________________________ 
 
______Edward A. Brantley_________________________
_________________   



Appendix VII – User/Owner Provided Information and File Review 

Documents 





Priority 
Group

FILE FACILITY NAME FACILITY ADDRESS FACILITY CITY

TIER N 57270 245 CLEANERS 9139 TWO NOTCH RD;  COLUMBIA
TIER N 56076 250 CLEANERS (AKA ROYAL CLEANERS) 1637 MAIN ST;  COLUMBIA
TIER III 51360 60 MINUTE CLEANERS 635 W CAROLINA AVE;  HARTSVILLE
TIER III 56032 ABBEVILLE DELUXE CLEANERS INC 403 S MAIN ST;  ABBEVILLE
TIER N 52788 ALEXANDER CLEANERS 210 E MAIN;  EASLEY
TIER III 53679 ANDERSONS ONE HOUR CLEANERS 197 IRELAND CREEK;  WALTERBORO
TIER II 52577 ANDREWS CLEANERS 2 E MAIN ST;  ANDREWS
TIER N 52574 ARNOLD'S CLEANERS 1601 LEESBURG RD;  COLUMBIA
TIER III 53998 ARNOLDS PROFESSIONAL CLEANERS 2601 MAIN ST;  COLUMBIA
TIER III 53997 ARNOLD'S PROFESSIONAL GARMENT CARE 101 SUNBELT BLVD;  COLUMBIA
TIER II 51118 ARNOLDS PROFESSIONAL GARMENT CARE INC 3104 BROAD RIVER RD;  COLUMBIA
TIER III 56073 ARNOLDS PROFESSIONAL GARMENT CARE INC 2601 ROSEWOOD DR;  COLUMBIA
TIER III 57160 ATLANTIC COAST CLEANERS/FMR SAND DOLLAR 2138 HWY 17;  GARDEN CITY
TIER N 53049 B & B CLEANERS 219 S ALABAMA AVE;  CHESNEE
TIER N 51146 B & C CLEANERS 201 WADE HAMPTON BLVD;  GREENVILLE
TIER III 57119 BEASON'S CLEANERS 70 CALHOUN ST;  JOHNSTON
TIER III 51458 BECKNELL CLEANERS 201 N CONGRESS ST;  WINNSBORO
TIER A 56095 BELL LAUNDRY & CLEANERS 1414 E WASHINGTON ST;  GREENVILLE
TIER III 53042 BELL LAUNDRY & CLEANERS 448 MARION AVE;  SPARTANBURG
TIER III 56057 BELTON ONE HOUR CLEANERS INC 420 S MAIN ST;  BELTON
TIER N 56029 BELVEDERE CLEANERS 502 CLEARWATER RD;  BELVEDERE
TIER II 56085 BLANTON'S CLEANERS 403 ELM ST;  GAFFNEY
TIER III 57851 BOB JONES UNIVERSITY 1700 WADE HAMPTON BLVD;  GREENVILLE
TIER III 57185 BRADY'S CLEANERS 1115-A CENTRAL AVE ;  SUMMERVILLE
TIER II 50351 BRASHIER POLK CLEANERS INC 201 A W BUTLER AVE;  MAULDIN

DFRTF  Facilities Sorted by Facility Name

PRIORITY GROUPS PRIORITY GROUP EXPLANATION	
A Initial Assessment Phase	

N No Funded Activity Planned

1st First Priority
2nd Second Priority
3rd Third Priority

Drycleaning Facility Restoration Trust Fund (DFRTF) Priorities
April 2023



TIER III 50349 BRASHIER POLK CLEANERS INC 21 ORCHARD PARK DR;  GREENVILLE
TIER III 50352 BRASHIER POLK CLEANERS INC 1170 A WOODRUFF RD;  GREENVILLE
TIER N 57315 BRINSON'S CLEANERS 6331 N MAIN ST;  COLUMBIA
TIER III 57314 BRITE CLEANERS 422 BUSH RIVER RD/1441-A COLONIAL LIFE;  COLUMBIA
TIER II 52517 BRYANS CLEANERS #480 (LEXINGTON DC) 1243 LAKE MURRAY BLVD;  IRMO
TIER N 55300 BRYAN'S CLEANERS #487 (LEXINGTON DC) 9380 TWO NOTCH RD;  COLUMBIA
TIER III 55025 BUDGET CLEANERS 496 S PLEASANTBURG DR;  GREENVILLE
TIER III 57167 BUDGET CLEANERS (DBA $195 CLEANERS) FORMERLY POINS114 E STONE AVE;  GREENVILLE
TIER D 52546 BURNETTES CLEANERS INC 7045 PARKLANE RD;  COLUMBIA
TIER III 51300 BURNETTES CLEANERS INC 623 BELTLINE BLVD;  COLUMBIA
TIER III 51347 BURNETTES CLEANERS INC 5213 TRENHOLM RD;  COLUMBIA
TIER N 52560 BURNETTES CLEANERS INC 10120 TWO NOTCH RD;  COLUMBIA
TIER N 57246 C&C/ISLAND DRY CLEANERS 2770-H MAYBANK HWY ;  JOHNS ISLAND
TIER N 54401 CAMELOT CLEANERS 1600 JOHN B WHITE BLVD;  SPARTANBURG
TIER N 55621 CAROLINA CLEANERS INC 223 S CONGRESS ST;  WINNSBORO
TIER II 52536 CARPENTER CLEANERS 115 E COLLEGE ST;  SIMPSONVILLE
TIER N 56082 CENTERVILLE CLEANERS 852 FOLLY RD;  JAMES ISLAND
TIER III 57247 CHARLESTON CLEANERS 3219 MAYBANK HWY ;  JOHNS ISLAND
TIER III 50048 CHARLESTON DRY CLEANERS AND LAUNDRY 525 E BAY ST;  CHARLESTON
TIER N 57118 CHOI'S CLEANERS 3436 HWY 153;  GREENVILLE
TIER N 53613 CHURCH STREET KLEANERS 860 S CHURCH ST;  GREENVILLE
TIER III 56557 CITY DRY CLEANERS 1505 BRIDGE ST;  ST MATTHEWS
TIER III 56077 CLASSIC CLEANERS 2900 LEESBURG RD STE A;  COLUMBIA
TIER N 57186 CLASSIC CLEANERS 933 CROSS RD PLAZA;  FORT MILL
TIER II 53187 CLASSIC CLEANERS/FMR LENZ DRYCLEANING 2665 ASHLEY PHOSPHATE RD;  NORTH CHARLESTON
TIER III 52539 CLEANERS AMERICA'S FINEST INC TH' 1536 LAURENS RD;  GREENVILLE
TIER N 52797 CLEANERY THE 2241 W PALMETTO ST;  FLORENCE
TIER N 57351 COASTAL CAROLINA CLEANERS 875 HOUSTON NORTHCUTT BLVD;  MT PLEASANT
TIER N 57316 COASTAL CLEANERS 156 GARDNER LACY RD;  MYRTLE BEACH
TIER II 55067 COLONIAL CLEANERS 197 MAGNOLIA AVE;  DENMARK
TIER N 52811 COLONIAL CLEANERS 9810 TWO NOTCH RD;  COLUMBIA
TIER N 55650 COLONIAL CLEANERS INC 706 OLD EDGEFIELD RD;  NORTH AUGUSTA
TIER N 56157 COLONY CLEANERS/FMR ONE HOUR MARTINIZING 1105 E PALMETTO ST;  FLORENCE
TIER N 56052 COLOR CRAFT CLEANERS 9008 MARLBORO AVE ;  BARNWELL
TIER III 52638 COLUMBIA'S CLEANERS/FMR BURNETTE'S CLNRS 6320 GARNERS FERRY RD;  COLUMBIA
TIER III 52725 CONWAY CLEANERS 1510 THIRD AVE ;  CONWAY
TIER III 56232 COUNTRY CLEAN OF NEWBERRY 1322 COLLEGE ST;  NEWBERRY
TIER III 52681 COUNTRY CLEAN OF NEWBERRY INC 1220 WILSON RD;  NEWBERRY



TIER N 56094 CRESCENT CLEANERS 717 E STONE AVE;  GREENVILLE
TIER N 56093 CROSSROADS CLEANERS 1255 RUTHERFORD RD;  GREENVILLE
TIER III 54340 CROWN CLEANERS 725 CHERRY RD STE 178;  ROCK HILL
TIER II 50109 CURRY'S PLANTATION CLEANERS/FMR C&L CLNR 1243 N FRASER ST;  GEORGETOWN
TIER III 53015 CURRYS PROFESSIONAL DRY CLEANERS 310 KAMINSKI ST;  GEORGETOWN
TIER III 53015 CURRY'S PROFESSIONAL DRY CLEANERS 1506 HIGHMARKET ST;  GEORGETOWN
TIER II 56054 CUSTOM CLEANERS 1619 W PALMETTO ST;  FLORENCE
TIER II 57242 CUSTOM DRY CLEANERS OF HILTON HEAD 123 MATTHEWS DR;  HILTON HEAD
TIER III 57319 D&V CLEANERS 3070 MAIN HWY ;  BAMBERG
TIER III 56163 DAVIS DRY CLEANERS 10050 DORCHESTER RD;  SUMMERVILLE
TIER N 56055 DAVIS DRY CLEANERS 120 W GAY ST;  LANCASTER
TIER N 56161 DAVIS DRY CLEANING 604 BACONS BRIDGE RD;  SUMMERVILLE
TIER II 53186 DAVIS MODERNIZE OF SUMMERVILLE INC 523 N MAIN ST;  SUMMERVILLE
TIER N 53917 DAVIS MODERNIZE OF SUMMERVILLE INC 100 MILES RD;  SUMMERVILLE
TIER N 55062 DC USA - POPE (DC USA COASTAL INC) 70 POPE AVE ;  HILTON HEAD
TIER A 57042 DELUXE CLEANERS 205 Q COLUMBIA AVE;  LEXINGTON
TIER N 56056 DELUXE CLEANERS 19 MILL ST;  WILLIAMSTON
TIER N 56072 DELUXE CLEANERS 3007 BROAD RIVER RD;  COLUMBIA
TIER III 56078 DIAMOND CLEANERS 1947 MAYBANK HWY ;  CHARLESTON
TIER N 56065 DIXIE LAUNDRY & DRY CLEANING 164 E FRONT ST;  MULLINS
TIER III 53412 DRY CLEAN EXPRESS/FMR LENZ DC 5101 ASHLEY PHOSPHATE RD STE 100;  NORTH CHARLESTON
TIER N 57670 DRYCLEAN EXPRESS CLEANERS 8345 DORCHESTER RD;  NORTH CHARLESTON
TIER N 57320 DRYCLEAN EXPRESS/FMR JOHN BUTLER CLNRS 1710 EASLEY BRIDGE RD;  GREENVILLE
TIER III 56142 DRYCLEAN USA COASTAL #304 211 ST JAMES AVE;  GOOSE CREEK
TIER II 53914 DRYCLEAN USA COASTAL #306 1518 HWY 17 N;  MT PLEASANT
TIER N 53912 DRYCLEAN USA COASTAL #309 230 MATHIS FERRY RD;  MT PLEASANT
TIER III 54828 DRYCLEAN USA COASTAL #310 1643 B SAVANNAH HWY ;  CHARLESTON
TIER N 56136 DRYCLEAN USA COASTAL #311 136 A SEA ISLAND PKWY;  LADYS ISLAND
TIER III 56063 DRYCLEAN USA COASTAL #312 7 ROBERT SMALLS PKWY STE 5;  BEAUFORT
TIER III 54791 DRYCLEAN USA COASTAL #315 16 PALMETTO BAY RD;  HILTON HEAD
TIER III 52460 DRYCLEAN USA COASTAL INC 302-B PINELAND MILL;  HILTON HEAD
TIER III 52471 DRYCLEAN USA COASTAL INC 96 WENTWORTH ST;  CHARLESTON
TIER III 52464 DRYCLEAN USA COASTAL INC 2302 A N KINGS HWY ;  MYRTLE BEACH
TIER III 53564 DRYCLEAN USA COASTAL INC 425 HWY 17 BYPASS;  MT PLEASANT
TIER N 53738 DRYCLEAN USA COASTAL INC 9998 A DORCHESTER RD;  SUMMERVILLE
TIER II 52509 DRYCLEAN USA OF SC INC 3402 W BLUE RIDGE DR;  GREENVILLE
TIER N 53041 DRYCLEAN USA OF SC INC #439 138 FERNWOOD DR;  SPARTANBURG
TIER II 53188 DUKES DRY CLEANERS 5678 MEMORIAL BLVD;  SAINT GEORGE



TIER III 54550 DUTCH CLEANERS INC 533 ST ANDREWS RD;  COLUMBIA
TIER N 50073 EAGLE CLEANERS 6801 ST ANDREWS RD;  COLUMBIA
TIER III 56070 EASLEY ONE HOUR CLEANERS INC 139 ANDERSON HWY STE 260;  CLEMSON
TIER N 53268 EAST BAY CLEANERS 480 E BAY ST;  CHARLESTON
TIER N 56215 ED ROBINSON CLEANERS 3023 MILLWOOD AVE ;  COLUMBIA
TIER III 56110 ED ROBINSON LAUNDRY & DRY CLEANING INC 2551 FOREST DR;  COLUMBIA
TIER II 56051 EDWARDS PROFESSIONAL CLEANERS 4444 ROSEMARY ST;  WILLISTON
TIER N 56060 EMERALD CITY LAUNDRY & CLEANERS/FMR B&L 705 S MAIN ST;  GREENWOOD
TIER N 56050 ESTILL DRY CLEANERS 50 CLARKE AVE ;  ESTILL
TIER N 57120 FABRICARE OF GREENVILLE 405 THE PKWY STE 600;  GREER
TIER III 54001 FLORENCE STEAM LAUNDRY 1933 W PALMETTO ST;  FLORENCE
TIER III 55646 FLORENCE STEAM LAUNDRY 374 W DARLINGTON ST;  FLORENCE
TIER III 53425 FMR ADVANCE CLEANERS/DC USA FOUNTAIN CENTER 55 NEW ORLEANS RD;  HILTON HEAD
TIER II 54302 FMR BARRINEAU'S 1 HR MARTINIZING 730 RUTLEDGE AVE;  CHARLESTON
TIER N 51949 FMR BECKNELL'S WESTSIDE CLEANERS 607 MEETING ST;  WEST COLUMBIA
TIER A 56098 FMR BRASHIER CLEANERS 25 COLLEGE ST;  GREENVILLE
TIER N 51772 FMR BURNETTES CLEANERS 7201 TWO NOTCH RD STE CL300; MIRACLE EAR CENTE    COLUMBIA
TIER N 53848 FMR CARLYN SERVICES 217-A EDGEFIELD RD;  NORTH AUGUSTA
TIER III 57346 FMR CARSON CLASSIC CLEANERS 4052 CHARLOTTE HWY ;  LAKE WYLIE
TIER A 56079 FMR CHRIS' DRYCLEANING 761 COLEMAN BLVD;  MT PLEASANT
TIER N 56091 FMR CITY CLEANERS 229 W MAIN ST;  SPARTANBURG
TIER N 53059 FMR CONVERSE CLEANERS 1200 E MAIN ST STE 5;  SPARTANBURG
TIER III 56257 FMR CONWAY CLEANERS INC 307 BEATY ST;  CONWAY
TIER III 57242 FMR CUSTOM CLEANERS 123 MATHEWS DR;  HILTON HEAD
TIER III 56248 FMR D&B ONE HOUR MARTINIZING INC 14 CARRIAGE LN;  CHARLESTON
TIER III 56716 FMR DAVIS COIN LAUNDRY 116 E CHURCH ST;  COWPENS
TIER N 52579 FMR DRYCLEAN USA 520 FOLLY RD;  CHARLESTON
TIER III 56263 FMR DRYCLEAN USA (MARKET PLACE) 11 PALMETTO BAY RD MARKET PL CTR;  HILTON HEAD
TIER A 53683 FMR DRYCLEAN USA COASTAL INC COLIGNY PLAZA;  HILTON HEAD
TIER A 53558 FMR DRYCLEAN USA COASTAL INC 316 E BAY ST;  CHARLESTON
TIER II 52470 FMR DRYCLEAN USA COASTAL INC 3328 RIVERS AVE ;  CHARLESTON
TIER II 53592 FMR DRYCLEAN USA COASTAL INC 811 COLEMAN BLVD;  MT PLEASANT
TIER III 56235 FMR DRYCLEAN USA COASTAL INC 1349 RIBAUT RD;  PORT ROYAL
TIER III 53560 FMR DRYCLEAN USA COASTAL INC 410 COLEMAN BLVD;  MT PLEASANT
TIER N 52472 FMR DRYCLEAN USA COASTAL INC 65 WINDERMERE BLVD;  CHARLESTON
TIER N 56236 FMR DRYCLEAN USA COASTAL INC 5634 RIVERS AVE ;  NORTH CHARLESTON
TIER D 56243 FMR DRYCLEAN USA OF SC INC 1011 UNION ST;  SPARTANBURG
TIER II 52381 FMR DRYCLEAN USA OF SC INC 529 CHERRY RD;  ROCK HILL



TIER II 56241 FMR DRYCLEAN USA OF SC INC 517 W MAIN ST;  SPARTANBURG
TIER II 52494 FMR DRYCLEAN USA OF SC INC 114-A W BUTLER ST; WHATLEY SQUARE;  MAULDIN
TIER II 52498 FMR DRYCLEAN USA OF SC INC 307 S CHURCH ST;  SPARTANBURG
TIER III 52492 FMR DRYCLEAN USA OF SC INC 346 E MAIN ST;  SPARTANBURG
TIER III 52495 FMR DRYCLEAN USA OF SC INC 3245 WADE HAMPTON BLVD;  TAYLORS
TIER III 56256 FMR DRYCLEAN USA OF SC INC 810 PENDLETON ST;  GREENVILLE
TIER III 52501 FMR DRYCLEAN USA OF SC INC 5 LEGRAND BLVD;  GREENVILLE
TIER III 56247 FMR DRYCLEAN USA OF SC INC 1000 N PINE ST/PINEWOOD SHOP CTR;  SPARTANBURG
TIER III 56255 FMR DRYCLEAN USA OF SC INC 2404 LAURENS RD;  GREENVILLE
TIER N 52481 FMR DRYCLEAN USA OF SC INC 1430 PELHAM RD;  GREENVILLE
TIER N 56244 FMR DRYCLEAN USA OF SC INC 3601 E NORTH ST;  GREENVILLE
TIER N 56262 FMR DRYCLEAN USA OF SC INC 1815 BYPASS 123 (5546 CALHOUN MEM HWY ?);  EASLEY
TIER III 56168 FMR ED ROBINSON LAUNDRY & DRY CLEANING 1000 BLOCK GERVAIS ST; 200' W OF ASSEMBL;  COLUMBIA
TIER III 56170 FMR ED ROBINSON LAUNDRY & DRY CLEANING DUTCH SQUARE MALL - NEXT TO A & P STORE;  COLUMBIA
TIER N 56169 FMR ED ROBINSON LAUNDRY & DRY CLEANING 2231 MAIN ST;  COLUMBIA
TIER D 56031 FMR FARMERS CLEANERS 303 POPLAR ST;  ABBEVILLE
TIER N 56130 FMR FOWLER BROS CLEANERS 8006 GREENVILLE HWY ;  SPARTANBURG
TIER III 57101 FMR FOWLER BROS CLEANERS INC 558 S CHURCH ST;  SPARTANBURG
TIER N 56270 FMR GALLERY CLEANERS 3110 WADE HAMPTON BLVD;  TAYLORS
TIER N 52548 FMR GEORGETOWN LAUNDRY INC 1109 N FRASER;  GEORGETOWN
TIER N 56259 FMR GREENWOOD ONE HOUR CLEANERS 105 MAIN ST;  GREENWOOD
TIER D 56254 FMR GREGORYS LAUNDRY & CLEANERS INC 812 LAURENS RD;  GREENVILLE
TIER II 51504 FMR HENRYS CLEANERS & SELF SERVICE 102 S JEFFERSON ST;  SALUDA
TIER II 56258 FMR JOYE CLEANERS GAPWAY ST @ HWY 76;  MULLINS
TIER N 56245 FMR LAFAYETTE SCIENTIFIC CLEANERS 300 MILLS AVE;  GREENVILLE
TIER III 51945 FMR LEAWOOD CLEANERS & LAUNDRY 1223 POINSETT HWY ;  GREENVILLE
TIER N 56186 FMR LEXINGTON DRY CLEANING 3504 RIVER DR;  COLUMBIA
TIER N 50204 FMR LEXINGTON DRY CLEANING 6041 GARNERS FERRY RD;  COLUMBIA
TIER III 52812 FMR LEXINGTON DRY CLEANING/BRYAN'S CLNRS 425 W MAIN ST;  LEXINGTON
TIER D 56246 FMR MAYHEW LABORATORIES INC 231 AUGUSTA ST;  GREENVILLE
TIER N 56250 FMR MODERN CLEANERS 106 MANNING ST;  ANDERSON
TIER III 55654 FMR ONE HOUR MARTINIZING 1621 AIRPORT BLVD;  WEST COLUMBIA
TIER III 52598 FMR ONE HOUR VALET 1235 SAVANNAH HWY ;  CHARLESTON
TIER N 57205 FMR ONE HOUR VALET 2004 ASHLEY RIVER RD;  CHARLESTON
TIER II 51727 FMR ONE HR MARTINIZING 2 (ORANGEBURG MAL 1195 ST MATHEWS RD;  ORANGEBURG
TIER N 57156 FMR ONE HR MARTINIZING/CITI FINACIAL 104 SOUTH HWY 52;  MONCKS CORNER
TIER N 56075 FMR PATRONES CLEANERS 633 MAIN ST;  COLUMBIA
TIER II 56786 FMR PHENIX SUPPLY COMPANY WAREHOUSE 417 WESTFIELD ST;  GREENVILLE



TIER III 52491 FMR PRESTIGE CLEANERS 416 (VACANT) 299 S PLEASANTBURG AVE;  GREENVILLE
TIER II 52505 FMR QUICK AS A WINK #413 2616 OLD ANDERSON RD;  GREENVILLE
TIER III 52585 FMR QUICK AS A WINK CLEANERS 153 PENDLETON ST;  AIKEN
TIER II 56154 FMR RHOAD'S CLEANERS 1555 RUSSELL ST;  ORANGEBURG
TIER N 56155 FMR RHOAD'S CLEANERS 475 STONEWALL JACKSON BLVD;  ORANGEBURG
TIER N 52687 FMR ROSENBLUM/CARRIAGE CLEANERS (LEXINGTON) 5319 FOREST DR;  COLUMBIA
TIER D 56172 FMR SUNSHINE CLEANERS 1704 B LAURENS RD;  GREENVILLE
TIER III 51112 FMR SUNSHINE CLEANERS & LAUNDRY 102 W FLORIDA ST;  CLINTON
TIER D 56449 FMR SUNSHINE LAUNDRY AND CLEANERS 1500 WOODROW ST;  COLUMBIA
TIER III 56450 FMR SUNSHINE LAUNDRY AND CLEANERS 601 MAIN ST;  COLUMBIA
TIER N 52565 FMR SUNSHINE LAUNDRY/LEXINGTON DC 425 ASSEMBLY ST;  COLUMBIA
TIER D 56204 FMR SUPERIOR CLEANERS SINGELTON PRINTIN 322 S MAIN ST;  BAMBERG
TIER III 56166 FMR THOMAS & SONS INC 478 UNION ST;  SPARTANBURG
TIER N 50377 FMR US $175 CLEANERS 6169 ST ANDREWS RD;  COLUMBIA
TIER III 56269 FMR WELLS CLEANERS 1602 POINSETT HWY ;  GREENVILLE
TIER III 56252 FMR WHITE SWAN LAUNDRY INC 324 W EVANS ST;  FLORENCE
TIER N 56151 FORMER THOMPSON CLEANERS (SUPERIOR CLEAN 47 BELL ST;  BAMBERG
TIER N 56092 FOWLER BROTHERS CLEANER & LAUNDRY 3281 REIDVILLE RD;  SPARTANBURG
TIER III 53566 FOWLER CLEANERS 625 S CHURCH ST;  SPARTANBURG
TIER II 51144 GEORGETOWN LAUNDRY INC 1230 CHURCH ST;  GEORGETOWN
TIER D 56053 GETHERS CLEANERS 206 N HWY 52;  MONCKS CORNER
TIER III 57268 GRACE CLEANERS 5119-D CALHOUN MEMORIAL HWY ;  EASLEY
TIER III 56267 GREENWOOD ONE HOUR CLEANERS (FMR) GREENWOOD PLAZA (ELLISON ST @ MONTAGUE);  GREENWOOD
TIER N 51983 GREENWOOD ONE HOUR CLEANERS 1 (FORMER) 118 E COURT ST;  GREENWOOD
TIER N 53127 GREENWOOD ONE HOUR CLEANERS 2 916 MONTAGUE ST;  GREENWOOD
TIER III 56100 GREGORY BROS/FMR POLK-MILLIKEN CLEANERS 2702 E NORTH ST;  GREENVILLE
TIER N 51151 GREGORY'S LAUNDRY & CLEANERS 2017 AUGUSTA ST;  GREENVILLE
TIER N 56090 HAYES CLEANERS 201 S ALABAMA AVE;  CHESNEE
TIER III 51099 HAZELWOOD CLEANERS #1 529 E DEKALB ST;  CAMDEN
TIER III 56059 HAZELWOOD CLEANERS #3 828 HWY 601 S/HWY 1 S;  LUGOFF
TIER N 57386 HECKLE DRY CLEANERS 933 HECKLE BLVD #101;  ROCK HILL
TIER N 55287 HERITAGE CLEANERS/FMR 1 HR MARTINIZING 221 N HWY 52;  MONCKS CORNER
TIER N 53387 HILLCREST CLEANERS 689 SE MAIN ST;  SIMPSONVILLE
TIER N 50365 HOWARD'S DRY CLEANERS 3401 N KINGS HWY STE B;  MYRTLE BEACH
TIER II 51140 HUBBARDS CLEANERS 204 GRAHAM ST;  FLORENCE
TIER N 57199 IDEAL UNIFORM SERVICE INC 14 PATTERSON ST;  GREENVILLE
TIER N 51165 INMAN LAUNDRY AND CLEANERS INC 4 BLACKWELL ST;  INMAN
TIER II 53856 ISLAND CLEANERS FMR GEORGETOWN LAUNDRY 10225 OCEAN HWY UNIT 382;  PAWLEYS ISLAND



TIER III 56234 J & A LAUNDRY SERVICE 633 N MAIN ST;  SIMPSONVILLE
TIER II 53419 J&A LAUNDRY SERVICE INC 3021 AUGUSTA ST;  GREENVILLE
TIER III 57259 J&L CLEANERS 801 S MAIN ST;  AYNOR
TIER N 53201 JAMES ISLAND CLEANERS 1739 MAYBANK HWY ;  CHARLESTON
TIER III 57155 JASPER COUNTY/SUPERIOR CLEANERS 22549 WHYTE HARDEE BLVD;  HARDEEVILLE
TIER III 57392 JET CLEANERS II 705 CHEROKEE AVE;  GAFFNEY
TIER III 56066 JOYE DRY CLEANING 801A S MAIN ST;  MULLINS
TIER II 53122 JOYE ONE HOUR CLEANERS 1017 E GODBOLD AVE AT JONES ST;  MARION
TIER N 56041 K & M DRY CLEANERS 510 2ND LOOP RD;  FLORENCE
TIER III 56160 KAWASAKI CLEANERS 205 N GOOSE CREEK BLVD STE B-8;  GOOSE CREEK
TIER II 53197 KAWASAKI DRY CLEANERS 625 RED BANK RD;  GOOSE CREEK
TIER D 56058 KEOWEE KLEANERS 120 WINDSOR ST;  WESTMINSTER
TIER N 52718 KEOWEE KLEANERS INC 508 BY PASS 123;  SENECA
TIER III 52615 KIM ENTERPRISES/FMR SPLASH LAUNDROMAT 9221 - 15 TWO NOTCH RD;  COLUMBIA
TIER III 51109 KIM'S CLEANERS/FMR ONE HOUR VALET 3655 RIVERS AVE;  NORTH CHARLESTON
TIER N 53168 KINGS VALET CLEANERS 1970 ASHLEY RIVER RD;  CHARLESTON
TIER III 52563 KIRKLAND CLEANERS 1193 HENLEY ST;  ORANGEBURG
TIER III 56033 KIRKLAND/WEATHERS CLEANERS 212 WHITTAKER PKWY;  ORANGEBURG
TIER III 51173 KLEAN KARE CLEANERS 510 COLUMBIA AVE;  LEXINGTON
TIER N 56165 KLEEN KARE CLEANERS 6179 ST ANDREWS RD;  COLUMBIA
TIER III 52857 KNIGHTSVILLE DRY CLEANERS 1580 CENTRAL AVE ;  SUMMERVILLE
TIER III 51859 L & S COIN LAUNDROMAT INC 2004 COLUMBIA RD;  ORANGEBURG
TIER N 57150 L&N CLEANERS/DRY CLEAN WORLD 1954 ASHLEY RIVER RD STE A;  CHARLESTON
TIER II 52762 LAFAYETTE SCIENTIFIC CLEANERS 1707 AUGUSTA RD;  GREENVILLE
TIER II 53481 LAKE FOREST CLEANERS 1316 N PLEASANTBURG DR;  GREENVILLE
TIER A 51430 LANDYS CLEANERS INC 119 N FRASER ST;  GEORGETOWN
TIER III 56377 LANE'S CLEANERS 2131 WOODRUFF RD;  GREENVILLE
TIER III 56102 LEAWOOD CLEANERS & LAUNDRY 1521 N PLEASANTBURG DR;  GREENVILLE
TIER N 57284 LEE'S CLEANERS 601 N MAIN ST;  GREENVILLE
TIER III 53190 LENZ/TIP TOP DRY CLEANERS AND LAUNDRY 1625 N MAIN ST STE 101;  SUMMERVILLE
TIER A 52592 LEXINGTON DRY CLEANING 2336 DECKER BLVD;  COLUMBIA
TIER II 50152 LEXINGTON DRY CLEANING 7228 PARKLANE RD;  COLUMBIA
TIER III 53861 LEXINGTON DRY CLEANING 7333 ST ANDREWS RD;  IRMO
TIER N 55682 LEXINGTON DRY CLEANING/FMR BRYAN'S CLNRS 5504 SUNSET BLVD;  LEXINGTON
TIER III 57275 LITTLE CLEANERS 717 BULTMAN DR;  SUMTER
TIER A 53303 LITTLE RIVER CLEANERS INC 1670 HWY 17 UNIT D;  LITTLE RIVER
TIER N 57276 LONG'S CLEANERS 1764 HERLONG VILLAGE DR;  ROCK HILL
TIER N 57168 LYERLY'S CLEANERS (FMRLY WHITE POINT SERVICES/DC STA2960 RIVERS AVE;  NORTH CHARLESTON



TIER N 55226 MAIN STREET CLEANERS INC 208 N MAIN ST;  MARION
TIER D 56171 MASTER CLEANERS INC 1907 BLOSSOM ST;  COLUMBIA
TIER III 51122 MASTER CLEANERS INC 1908 BLOSSOM ST;  COLUMBIA
TIER III 52507 MASTER'S MARK (FMR QUICK AS A WINK #402) 510 HAYWOOD RD;  GREENVILLE
TIER III 55726 MASTER'S MARK CLEANERS 1604 WOODRUFF RD;  GREENVILLE
TIER III 56152 MASTER'S MARK CLEANERS 1701 POINSETT HWY ;  GREENVILLE
TIER III 56153 MASTER'S MARK CLEANERS 2135 OLD SPARTANBURG RD;  GREER
TIER III 55724 MASTER'S MARK CLEANERS 2799 REIDVILLE RD;  SPARTANBURG
TIER N 55725 MASTER'S MARK CLEANERS 1949 E MAIN ST;  SPARTANBURG
TIER N 56908 MASTER'S MARK CLEANERS 2105 E MAIN ST;  DUNCAN
TIER N 57255 MASTER'S MARK CLEANERS 676 FAIRVIEW RD;  SIMPSONVILLE
TIER N 56099 MAYHEW LABORATORIES INC 7 BRADSHAW ST;  GREENVILLE
TIER III 56074 MICHAEL'S ENTERPRISES OF COLUMBIA INC 1749 DECKER BLVD;  COLUMBIA
TIER N 56088 MIKE'S CLEANERS 3079 BOILING SPRINGS RD;  BOILING SPRINGS
TIER N 57373 MILESTONE CLEANERS 3641 PELHAM RD;  GREENVILLE
TIER III 53511 MODERN CLEANERS 222 N PINCKNEY ST;  UNION
TIER N 55923 MODERN DRY CLEANERS INC 3307 CINEMA AVE ;  ANDERSON
TIER N 56143 MODERN DRY CLEANERS INC 113 WHITEHALL RD;  ANDERSON
TIER N 56097 MONARCH CLEANERS 1312 STALLINGS RD;  GREENVILLE
TIER N 56624 MONARCH CLEANERS/FABRICARE OF GREENVILLE 2801 WADE HAMPTON BLVD;  TAYLORS
TIER N 56253 NATIONAL LINEN 725 BROADWAY;  MYRTLE BEACH
TIER III 54296 NEAT N CLEAN DRY CLEANERS 1317 W HWY 9 BYPASS;  LANCASTER
TIER N 57272 NEW J&S CLEANERS 8686 ASHEVILLE HWY ;  SPARTANBURG
TIER II 56089 NEW METHOD CLEANERS 520 E CLEVELAND ST;  SPARTANBURG
TIER II 57149 NEWPORT CLEANERS 5168 OLD YORK RD;  ROCK HILL
TIER III 52671 NORGETOWN CLEANERS 2036 CHERRY RD;  ROCK HILL
TIER III 53111 NORTHGATE CLEANERS FMR GEORGETOWN LNDRY 3578 NORTHGATE BLVD;  MYRTLE BEACH
TIER II 53018 OCEAN CLEANERS 3326 HWY 17 S;  N MYRTLE BEACH
TIER III 57287 OLD TOWNE CLEANERS 4400 DORCHESTER RD STE 101;  NORTH CHARLESTON
TIER N 55651 OLD TOWNE CLEANERS INC #3 5405 DORCHESTER RD;  NORTH CHARLESTON
TIER III 56081 OLD TOWNE CLEANERS INC 4 2140 SAVANNAH HWY ;  CHARLESTON
TIER N 57253 OM CLEANERS 2607 WOODRUFF RD STE H;  SIMPSONVILLE
TIER II 56027 ONE HOUR CLEANERIZING FMR FORCE CLEANERS 417 GEORGIA AVE;  NORTH AUGUSTA
TIER II 50249 ONE HOUR KLEEN KARE 519 N LAKE DR;  LEXINGTON
TIER N 54306 ONE HOUR KLEEN KARE 919 KNOX ABBOTT DR;  CAYCE
TIER III 51130 ONE HOUR MARTINIZING 409 PEARL ST;  DARLINGTON
TIER III 56035 ONE HOUR MARTINIZING 1045 CAMDEN AVE ;  ROCK HILL
TIER III 52489 ONE HOUR MARTINIZING #435 115 E BLACKSTOCK RD;  SPARTANBURG



TIER III 52480 ONE HOUR MARTINIZING #438 1065 FERNWOOD-GLENDALE RD;  SPARTANBURG
TIER N 56173 ONE HOUR MARTINIZING 2 1395 ST MATTHEWS RD;  ORANGEBURG
TIER III 52702 ONE HOUR MARTINIZING COMPANY NO 1 832 S IRBY ST;  FLORENCE
TIER III 52025 ONE HOUR MARTINIZING COMPANY NO 2 1701 W PALMETTO ST;  FLORENCE
TIER II 52690 ONE HOUR MARTINIZING COMPANY NO 3 1700 SECOND LOOP RD;  FLORENCE
TIER III 52743 ONE HOUR MARTINIZING/CROWN CLEANERS 742 ST ANDREWS RD;  COLUMBIA
TIER III 53892 ONE HOUR VALET 8510-A RIVERS AVE ;  NORTH CHARLESTON
TIER III 57286 ONE PRICE DRYCLEANING 310 N MAIN ST;  MAULDIN
TIER N 53155 OVERBROOK LAUNDRY AND CLEANERS INC 1505 E NORTH ST;  GREENVILLE
TIER N 57281 OXFORD CLEANERS 780-A PARRIS ISLAND GATEWAY;  PORT ROYAL
TIER N 57846 OXFORD CLEANERS 161 S AIKEN LN STE 510;  AIKEN
TIER N 57252 OXFORD CLEANERS 654 FAIRVIEW RD STE A;  SIMPSONVILLE
TIER N 57152 OXFORD CLEANERS 165 MARKET PL DR;  NORTH AUGUSTA
TIER II 56159 PALMETTO CLEANERS 919A ANDERSON DR;  LIBERTY
TIER D 56049 PALMETTO FINE CLEANERS/FMR BURNETTES CLN 2250 SUNSET BLVD;  WEST COLUMBIA
TIER III 53089 PALMETTO FINE CLEANERS/FMR BURNETTES CLN 1718 BROAD RIVER RD;  COLUMBIA
TIER N 57254 PARK CLEANERS 699 FAIRVIEW RD STE D;  SIMPSONVILLE
TIER N 57318 PARK CLEANERS 2830 WADE HAMPTON BLVD;  TAYLORS
TIER N 54310 PELICAN CLEANERS 1521 PALM BLVD;  ISLE OF PALMS
TIER N 56044 PHILLIP'S DRY CLEANERS 288 RAILROAD AVE;  ESTILL
TIER D 54313 PLAZA CLEANERS/FMR SUMTER CLNRS 456 GUIGNARD DR;  SUMTER
TIER III 54318 POLAR BEAR CLEANERS INC 1087 ALICE DR;  SUMTER
TIER N 56101 POWDERSVILLE CLEANERS INC 3504 EARLE E MORRIS HWY ;  GREENVILLE
TIER II 52520 PRESSING CLUB CLEANERS 1664 HWY 171 UNIT A;  CHARLESTON
TIER R 52486 PRESTIGE CLEANERS #415 2100 AUGUSTA RD;  GREENVILLE
TIER II 52493 PRESTIGE CLEANERS FMR DRYCLEAN USA 417 520 RUTHERFORD ST;  GREENVILLE
TIER N 57117 PRO CLEANERS OF GREENWOOD 1826 BYPASS 72 NE;  GREENWOOD
TIER III 53935 PROFESSIONAL CLEANERS 1131 W GREENE ST;  CHERAW
TIER N 53518 PROFESSIONAL CLEANERS 1504 E GREENVILLE ST;  ANDERSON
TIER N 54874 PROSPERITY DRY CLEANERS 126 GRACE ST;  PROSPERITY
TIER III 56141 QUALITY CLEANERS & ALTERATIONS OF MULLIN 316 S MAIN ST;  MULLINS
TIER III 57263 QUALITY CLEANERS AND LAUNDRY INC 203 W MAIN ST;  RIDGELAND
TIER N 53061 QUALITY VIP DRYCLEANERS & LAUNDRY HWY 28 WEST PLAZA SHOPPING CENTER;  WEST UNION
TIER III 51364 QUICK AS A WINK #401 2500 WADE HAMPTON BLVD;  GREENVILLE
TIER III 52504 QUICK AS A WINK #403 101 S BUNCOMBE RD;  GREER
TIER II 52502 QUICK AS A WINK #404 14 ROPER MOUNTAIN RD;  GREENVILLE
TIER III 52500 QUICK AS A WINK #407 3566 PELHAM RD;  GREENVILLE
TIER N 52499 QUICK AS A WINK #411 1906 AUGUSTA ST;  GREENVILLE



TIER II 52503 QUICK AS A WINK #412 1118 N PLEASANTBURG DR;  GREENVILLE
TIER N 52484 QUICK AS A WINK #431 243 REIDVILLE RD;  SPARTANBURG
TIER III 54378 QUICK AS A WINK #432 975 BEAUMONT AVE;  SPARTANBURG
TIER N 54925 QUICK AS A WINK #434 2415 REIDVILLE RD;  SPARTANBURG
TIER II 52497 QUICK AS A WINK #436 1325 UNION ST;  SPARTANBURG
TIER II 52490 QUICK AS A WINK #437 1621 ASHEVILLE HWY ;  SPARTANBURG
TIER III 54379 QUICK AS A WINK #461 423 SALUDA ST;  ROCK HILL
TIER N 52508 QUICK AS A WINK #462 2103 CHERRY RD;  ROCK HILL
TIER III 52511 QUICK AS A WINK #463 201 N GRANARD ST;  GAFFNEY
TIER D 52506 QUICK AS A WINK #464 330 S MAIN ST;  LANCASTER
TIER N 57248 RAE'S CLEANERS 1644 HWY 17 N;  MT PLEASANT
TIER N 56572 RAINBOW ENTERPRISE/$250 CLEANERS 4558-C FOREST DR;  COLUMBIA
TIER N 57402 REGAL CLEANERS 980 BATESVILLE RD;  GREER
TIER N 56048 REGAL CLEANERS 5401 HWY 544 BRAVES VILLAGE;  MYRTLE BEACH
TIER II 52795 RHOAD'S CLEANERS 1650 RUSSELL ST;  ORANGEBURG
TIER N 52580 RHOAD'S CLEANERS 360 STONEWALL JACKSON BLVD;  ORANGEBURG
TIER III 56541 RICHARD'S CARRIAGE CLEANERS (FMR) 2601 TWO NOTCH RD;  COLUMBIA
TIER III 54321 RIGGINS GARMENT CARE INC 215 E MAIN ST;  WILLIAMSTON
TIER III 55600 RIGGINS GARMENT CARE INC 1903 N MAIN ST;  ANDERSON
TIER III 51800 ROYAL CLEANERS- SOUTH 612 BROADWAY;  MYRTLE BEACH
TIER III 56307 S&S PARK CLEANERS 2562 W MAIN ST;  ROCK HILL
TIER N 57406 SAI CLEANERS 4800 WADE HAMPTON BLVD;  TAYLORS
TIER III 56046 SALLEY CLEANERS INC 1510 N MAIN ST;  CONWAY
TIER III 57290 SANDY'S CLEANERS 9625 HWY 78;  LADSON
TIER III 52662 SAWYER'S DRY CLEANING & LAUNDRY INC 325 S CHERRY RD;  ROCK HILL
TIER III 51479 SCHOONY'S/BUTLER PRESTIGE/EAGLE DC 3010 ROSEWOOD DR;  COLUMBIA
TIER III 56064 SENTRY CLEANERS OF WALTERBORO 215 ROBERTSON BLVD;  WALTERBORO
TIER II 52665 SIXTY MINUTE CLEANERS 1160 CHERRY RD;  ROCK HILL
TIER III 52534 SKIPS ONE HOUR CLEANER 1312 SUNSET BLVD;  WEST COLUMBIA
TIER II 53185 SMITH FAMILY CLEANERS 336 FOLLY RD;  CHARLESTON
TIER N 56083 SMITH FAMILY CLEANERS 1015 HARBORVIEW RD;  CHARLESTON
TIER N 57283 SPRINGDALE DRY CLEANERS 2260 CROSS POINTE SQUARE STE 118;  ROCK HILL
TIER III 50011 STANTON CLEANING INC 126 S MAIN ST;  CLOVER
TIER III 56043 STEPHENS CLEANERS & LAUNDRY INC 103 S HARPER ST;  LAURENS
TIER N 56045 STEPHENS SELF SERVE 554 N HARPER ST;  LAURENS
TIER D 54314 SUMTER LAUNDRY & CLEANERS INC 230 N LAFAYETTE;  SUMTER
TIER II 56233 SUMTER LAUNDRY & CLEANERS INC 370 MILLER RD;  SUMTER
TIER III 56164 SUN CLEANERS 100 FORT MILL SQ SHOPPING CTR;  FORT MILL



TIER N 54502 SUNDANCE CLEANERS 1416 WHISKEY RD;  AIKEN
TIER N 53177 SUNDANCE CLEANERS 403-H SILVER BLUFF RD;  AIKEN
TIER III 56167 SUNNY CLEANERS 9674 N KINGS HWY ;  MYRTLE BEACH
TIER III 56047 SUNSHINE CLEANERS 202 HWY 17 N;  N MYRTLE BEACH
TIER II 56249 SUNSHINE DRY CLEANERS 1210 S CASHUA DR;  FLORENCE
TIER III 52709 SUNSHINE DRY CLEANERS INC 625 S PINCKNEY ST;  UNION
TIER III 53153 SUPERIOR CLEANERS 2910 ABBEVILLE HWY ;  ANDERSON
TIER N 56040 SUPERIOR CLEANERS 2293 MAIN HWY ;  BAMBERG
TIER III 51169 SUPERIOR CLEANERS INC 124 DANSING ST;  LAKE CITY
TIER III 51088 SUPERIOR DRY CLEANERS 301 E BENSON ST;  ANDERSON
TIER II 51436 SURFSIDE CLEANERS INC 822 SURSIDE DR;  SURFSIDE BEACH
TIER III 57163 TECHNO CLEANERS 5023 DICK POND RD UNIT 7;  MYRTLE BEACH
TIER II 53086 THE CLEANERS 112 ACADEMY ST;  FORT MILL
TIER N 57240 THE CLOTHES PRESS 47 A GOETHE RD;  BLUFFTON
TIER III 57241 THE CLOTHES PRESS (DOOR 2 DOOR) 373 RED CEDAR ST;  BLUFFTON
TIER III 51207 THOMAS & SONS INC 276 S CHURCH ST;  SPARTANBURG
TIER III 53189 TIP TOP CLEANERS/FMR LENZ DRYCLEANING 4727 MIXSON AVE;  NORTH CHARLESTON
TIER N 56156 TIP TOP CLEANERS/FMR LENZ DRYCLEANING 5647 RIVERS AVE;  NORTH CHARLESTON
TIER N 54293 TLC CLEANERS (FORMER L & K DRY CLEANERS) 401 N MAIN ST;  MAULDIN
TIER III 50066 TOM AND MARY'S PUT AND TAKE CLEANERS 1784 PEACH ORCHARD RD (HWY 441);  SUMTER
TIER N 57165 TOMMY'S CLEANERS 431-A ST JAMES AVE ;  GOOSE CREEK
TIER N 56061 TOWN & COUNTRY CLEANERS 6101 CALHOUN MEM HWY STE N;  EASLEY
TIER D 56039 TRI CITY CLEANERS & LAUNDRY INC 515 E N 1ST ST;  SENECA
TIER III 51271 TRIPP'S FINE CLEANERS 1339 BROAD RIVER RD;  COLUMBIA
TIER III 52550 TRIPP'S FINE CLEANERS 6020 ST ANDREWS RD;  COLUMBIA
TIER III 52843 TRIPP'S FINE CLEANERS 830 HARDEN ST;  COLUMBIA
TIER N 52569 TRIPP'S FINE CLEANERS 3301 FOREST DR;  COLUMBIA
TIER III 57858 UPSTATE CLEANERS 123 WHITEHALL RD;  ANDERSON
TIER III 50063 US 199 CLEANERS MC CLEANERS INC 3715 E NORTH ST STE N;  GREENVILLE
TIER N 57285 VILLAGE CLEANERS 2161 HWY 17 N UNIT D;  MT PLEASANT
TIER III 56030 WARNEKE CLEANERS INC 113 NEWBERRY ST SW;  AIKEN
TIER III 53921 WEST GATE CLEANERS 2131 HOFFMEYER RD;  FLORENCE
TIER N 51142 WHITE SWAN DRY CLEANERS 223 CHEROKEE RD;  FLORENCE
TIER III 51708 WHITE SWAN DRY CLEANERS FMR 60 MINUTE 310 N IRBY ST;  FLORENCE
TIER N 56034 WHITESIDES/GRAYSON DRY CLEANERS 205 S MAIN ST;  CLOVER
TIER II 51763 YAGGIE CLEANERS INC 1752 E MAIN ST;  SPARTANBURG
TIER III 52741 YEAMANS HALL DRYCLEANER 1306 YEAMANS HALL RD;  HANAHAN
TIER N 57288 ZEBRA CLEANERS 2361-G AUGUSTA HWY ;  LEXINGTON



TIER III 51128 ZIP KLEEN INC 1320 MAIN ST;  COLUMBIA



.
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Site Information For N-07596 US BRICK LLC
Basic

Business Address
9931 TWO NOTCH RD
COLUMBIA SC 29223
County
RICHLAND
Phone
803-788-1916
Category

Last Inspection
1/12/1998
Tank Owner Business Address
US BRICK LLC
9931 TWO NOTCH RD
COLUMBIA SC 29223
Tank Owner Phone
803-788-1916
Land Owner Business Address

Land Owner Phone

Operator Business Address

Operator Phone

Tanks

2

Billable

0
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Abandoned

2

Other

0

Financial Responsibility
Show/hide financials

Tanks
Show/hide tanks

Tank Num.

1

Constr. Date

Class

N

Tank Const.

Steel

Pipe Const.

Steel

Operat. Date

7/27/1987

Status

Abandoned

Tank Protect.

Tested

Pipe Protect.

Tested

Notify
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7/27/1987

Capacity

12000

Tank Cont. Meth.

Single wall

Pipe Cont. Meth.

Single wall

Variance

Product

Diesel fuel

Overfill type

Verified

Piping type

Suction

Compliance

Comp. Status

Age at Notification

10

Dist. to Well (feet)

Spill Prevention

Left Gal.

Owner at ABD

US BRICK LLC

Last Use

1/21/1998

Aband.
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6/15/1998

Method

Removed

CAS No.

Chem.

Under Dispenser Cont.

False

Drop Tube

False

Tank Leak Det.

Inv. Control w/Tank Tightness Testing
Tank Tightness Test

Pipe Leak Det.

Line Tightness Test

Tank Num.

2

Constr. Date

Class

N

Tank Const.

Steel

Pipe Const.

Steel

Operat. Date

Status

Abandoned

Tank Protect.
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Tested

Pipe Protect.

Tested

Notify

7/27/1987

Capacity

10000

Tank Cont. Meth.

Single wall

Pipe Cont. Meth.

Single wall

Variance

Product

Hazardous substance

Overfill type

Verified

Piping type

Compliance

Comp. Status

Age at Notification

10

Dist. to Well (feet)

Spill Prevention

Left Gal.
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1000

Owner at ABD

US BRICK LLC

Last Use

5/1/1978

Aband.

12/30/1986

Method

Fill with inert material

CAS No.

UNKNOWN01

Chem.

Under Dispenser Cont.

False

Drop Tube

False

Tank Leak Det.

Pipe Leak Det.

Releases
Show/hide releases

3/27/25, 2:09 PM DES - UST Registry Details
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Release No.

0

Reported

7/16/1998

Status

Product

Compliance Req?

False

NFA

9/4/1998

Fin Type

RBCA / Score

/

Compliance Met

False

Confirmed

Emergency Resp.

Superb Qualified

Compliance Date

Cleanup Initiated

Abatement Met

Superb Determ. Date

3/27/25, 2:09 PM DES - UST Registry Details
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Fin. Res. Mechanism

Cleanup Complete

Transferred

Project Manager

GLYMPH-FANT, REBA M

Cleanup > MCL

Source

Responsible Party

© 2025 South Carolina Department of Environmental Services. All Rights Reserved. 2600 Bull Street,
Columbia, SC 29201 (803) 898-3432

des.sc.gov
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EPA Home <https://www.epa.gov/> / Envirofacts <https://epa.gov/> / ICIS-NPDES <https://epa.gov/envirofacts/icis-npdes>

ICIS Detailed Report

Home <https://epa.gov/> | Multisystem Search <https://epa.gov/envirofacts/multisystem/search> | Topic Searches <https://www.epa.gov/enviro/topic-

searches> | System Data Searches <https://www.epa.gov/enviro/system-data-searches> | About the Data <https://www.epa.gov/enviro/about-data> |
Data Downloads <https://www.epa.gov/enviro/data-downloads> | Widgets <https://www.epa.gov/enviro/widgets> | Services
<https://www.epa.gov/enviro/web-services> | Mobile <https://www.epa.gov/enviro/uv-index-mobile-app> | Other Datasets
<https://www.epa.gov/enviro/other-datasets>

Facility

FACILITY NAME (1)
<https://epa.gov/envirofacts/metadata/column/icis/icis_facility_interest/facility_name>

CAROLINA
CERAMICS

NPDES <https://epa.gov/envirofac

STREET 1 <https://epa.gov/envirofacts/metadata/column/icis/icis_facility_interest/location_address> SC SIC CODE <https://epa.gov/envir

CITY <https://epa.gov/envirofacts/metadata/column/icis/icis_facility_interest/city> COLUMBIA
MAJOR / MINOR
<https://epa.gov/envirofacts/metad

COUNTY NAME <https://epa.gov/envirofacts/metadata/column/icis/icis_facility_interest/county_code> RICHLAND
TYPE OF OWNERSHIP
<https://epa.gov/envirofacts/metad

STATE <https://epa.gov/envirofacts/metadata/column/icis/icis_facility_interest/state_code> SC
ACTIVITY STATUS
<https://epa.gov/envirofacts/metad

ZIP CODE <https://epa.gov/envirofacts/metadata/column/icis/icis_facility_interest/zip> 29223
INACTIVE DATE
<https://epa.gov/envirofacts/metad

REGION <https://epa.gov/envirofacts/metadata/column/icis/icis_facility_interest/epa_region_code> Region 4
TYPE OF PERMIT ISSUED
<https://epa.gov/envirofacts/metad

LATITUDE <https://epa.gov/envirofacts/metadata/column/icis/icis_facility_interest/geocode_latitude> 34.111915
ORIGINAL PERMIT ISSUE DA
<https://epa.gov/envirofacts/metad

LONGITUDE
<https://epa.gov/envirofacts/metadata/column/icis/icis_facility_interest/geocode_longitude>

-80.895875 PERMIT ISSUED DATE <https

LAT/LON CODE OF ACCURACY
<https://epa.gov/envirofacts/metadata/column/icis/icis_facility_interest/horizontal_accuracy_measure>

150
PERMIT EXPIRED DATE
<https://epa.gov/envirofacts/metad

LAT/LON METHOD
<https://epa.gov/envirofacts/metadata/column/icis/icis_facility_interest/horizontal_collect_method_code>

3/27/25, 2:15 PM ICIS Detailed Report | Envirofacts | US EPA
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LAT/LON SCALE
<https://epa.gov/envirofacts/metadata/column/icis/icis_facility_interest/source_map_scale_nmbr>

USGS HYDRO BASIN CODE
<https://epa.gov/envirofacts/metad

LAT/LON DATUM
<https://epa.gov/envirofacts/metadata/column/icis/icis_facility_interest/horizontal_ref_datum_code>

FLOW <https://epa.gov/envirofact

RECEIVING WATERS
<https://epa.gov/envirofacts/metadata/column/icis/icis_permit/state_water_body_name>

FEDERAL GRANT IND
<https://epa.gov/envirofacts/metad

PRETREATMENT CODE
<https://epa.gov/envirofacts/metadata/column/icis/icis_perm_pretreatment/pretreatment_indicator_code>

SLUDGE CLASS FAC IND
<https://epa.gov/envirofacts/metad

MAILING NAME
<https://epa.gov/envirofacts/metadata/column/frs/frs_program_facility/primary_name>

CAROLINA
CERAMICS

SLUDGE RELATED PERMIT N
<https://epa.gov/envirofacts/metad

MAILING STREET (1)
<https://epa.gov/envirofacts/metadata/column/frs/frs_program_facility/location_address>

SC
ANNUAL DRY SLUDGE PROD
<https://epa.gov/envirofacts/metad

MAILING STREET (2)
<https://epa.gov/envirofacts/metadata/column/frs/frs_program_facility/supplemental_location>

MAILING CITY <https://epa.gov/envirofacts/metadata/column/frs/frs_program_facility/city_name> COLUMBIA

MAILING STATE <https://epa.gov/envirofacts/metadata/column/frs/frs_program_facility/state_name>
SOUTH
CAROLINA

MAILING ZIP CODE
<https://epa.gov/envirofacts/metadata/column/frs/frs_program_facility/postal_code>

29223

COGNIZANT OFFICIAL
<https://epa.gov/envirofacts/metadata/column/icis/icis_permit/dmr_cognizant_official>

CAROLINA
CERAMICS

COGNIZANT OFFICIAL TEL
<https://epa.gov/envirofacts/metad

Activity

FACILITY NAME (1)
<https://epa.gov/envirofacts/metadata/column/icis/icis_facility_interest/facility_name>

CAROLINA
CERAMICS

NPDES
<https://epa.gov/envirofacts/metadata/column/icis/icis_

Contacts

FACILITY NAME (1)
<https://epa.gov/envirofacts/metadata/column/icis/icis_facility_interest/facility_name>

CAROLINA
CERAMICS

NPDES
<https://epa.gov/envirofacts/metadata/column/icis/icis_

Water - Stormwater Industrial Inspection (including Sector
checklist(s))

Inspection/Evaluation

Activity Name
<https://epa.gov/envirofacts/metadata/column/icis/icis_activity_report/activity_name>

Activity Type Description
<https://epa.gov/envirofacts/metadata/column/icis/ref_activity_type

3/27/25, 2:15 PM ICIS Detailed Report | Envirofacts | US EPA
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No Contacts Found.

Permit Tracking

FACILITY NAME (1)
<https://epa.gov/envirofacts/metadata/column/icis/icis_facility_interest/facility_name>

CAROLINA
CERAMICS

NPDES
<https://epa.gov/envirofacts/metadata/column/icis/icis_

PERMIT ISSUED BY
<https://epa.gov/envirofacts/metadata/column/icis/icis_permit/issuing_agency>

ORIGINAL DATE OF ISSUE
<https://epa.gov/envirofacts/metadata/column/icis/icis_

PERMIT ISSUED DATE
<https://epa.gov/envirofacts/metadata/column/icis/icis_permit/issue_date>

15-JUN-
1993

PERMIT EXPIRED DATE
<https://epa.gov/envirofacts/metadata/column/icis/icis_

EFFECTIVE DATE
<https://epa.gov/envirofacts/metadata/column/icis/icis_permit/effective_date>

15-JUN-
1993

RETIREMENT DATE
<https://epa.gov/envirofacts/metadata/column/icis/icis_

Permit Tracking Events

Inspections

FACILITY NAME (1)
<https://epa.gov/envirofacts/metadata/column/icis/icis_facility_interest/facility_name>

CAROLINA
CERAMICS

NPDES
<https://epa.gov/envirofacts/metadata/column/icis/icis_

Outfalls/Pipe Schedules

Permit Expiration 25-DEC-2010

Permit Termination 25-DEC-2010

Application/NOI Received 15-JUN-1993

Permit Effective 15-JUN-1993

Permit Issued 15-JUN-1993

Water - Stormwater Industrial Inspection (including Sector
checklist(s))

08-JUN-2023

Event Description
<https://epa.gov/envirofacts/metadata/column/icis/icis_perm_track_event/perm_track_event_code>

Event Date
<https://epa.gov/envirofacts/metadata/column/icis/ici

Inspection Type
<https://epa.gov/envirofacts/metadata/column/icis/icis_activity_report/activity_name>

Date of Inspection
<https://epa.gov/envirofacts/metadata/column/icis/icis_activity_rep
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FACILITY NAME (1)
<https://epa.gov/envirofacts/metadata/column/icis/icis_facility_interest/facility_name>

CAROLINA
CERAMICS

NPDES <https://epa.gov/envirofa

OUTFALL TYPE
<https://epa.gov/envirofacts/metadata/column/icis/icis_perm_feature/perm_feature_type_code>

PIPE NUMBER <https://epa.gov

ACTIVITY STATUS <https://epa.gov/envirofacts/metadata/column/icis/icis_limit_set_status/status_flag>
REPORT DESIGNATOR
<https://epa.gov/envirofacts/metad

LATITUDE
<https://epa.gov/envirofacts/metadata/column/icis/icis_perm_feature_coord/latitude_measure>

LONGITUDE
<https://epa.gov/envirofacts/metad

LAT/LON ACCURACY
<https://epa.gov/envirofacts/metadata/column/icis/icis_perm_feature_coord/horizontal_accuracy_measure>

LAT/LON METHOD
<https://epa.gov/envirofacts/metad

LAT/LON SCALE
<https://epa.gov/envirofacts/metadata/column/icis/icis_perm_feature_coord/source_map_scale_nmbr>

LAT/LON DATUM
<https://epa.gov/envirofacts/metad

INACTIVE DATE
<https://epa.gov/envirofacts/metadata/column/icis/icis_perm_comp_status/status_end_date>

24-DEC-
2010

USGS HYDRO BASIN CODE
<https://epa.gov/envirofacts/metad

INIT DMR DUE DATE
<https://epa.gov/envirofacts/metadata/column/icis/icis_limit_set_schedule/initial_dmr_due_date>

SUBMISSION UNITS
<https://epa.gov/envirofacts/metad

PIPE DESCRIPTION
<https://epa.gov/envirofacts/metadata/column/icis/icis_perm_feature/perm_feature_text>

UNITS IN SUBM. PERIOD
<https://epa.gov/envirofacts/metad

INIT REPORTING DATE
<https://epa.gov/envirofacts/metadata/column/icis/icis_limit_set_schedule/initial_monitoring_date>

REPORTING UNITS
<https://epa.gov/envirofacts/metad

UNITS IN REPORTING PERIOD
<https://epa.gov/envirofacts/metadata/column/icis/icis_limit_set_schedule/nmbr_of_report>

DMR COMMENT <https://epa.g

Limits Report (Pipes)

FACILITY NAME (1)
<https://epa.gov/envirofacts/metadata/column/icis/icis_facility_interest/facility_name>

CAROLINA
CERAMICS

NPDES
<https://epa.gov/envirofacts/metadata/column/icis/

PIPE NUMBER
<https://epa.gov/envirofacts/metadata/column/icis/icis_perm_feature/perm_feature_nmbr>

PIPE DESCRIPTION
<https://epa.gov/envirofacts/metadata/column/icis/icis_perm_feature/perm_feature_text>

REPORT DESIGNATOR
<https://epa.gov/envirofacts/metadata/column/icis/

DMR COMMENT
<https://epa.gov/envirofacts/metadata/column/icis/icis_limit_set/dmr_comment_text>

LIMIT SET TYPE
<https://epa.gov/envirofacts/metadata/column/icis/

No ICIS Limits Report Found.
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Limits Report (Dockets)

No ICIS Limits Information Found.

Measurements and Violations

No ICIS Measurements Information Found.

Compliance Schedules and Violations

FACILITY NAME (1)
<https://epa.gov/envirofacts/metadata/column/icis/icis_facility_interest/facility_name>

CAROLINA
CERAMICS

NPDES
<https://epa.gov/envirofacts/metadata/column/icis/icis_

No Compliance Schedules Found.

No Compliance Violations Found.

Pretreatment Inspections/Audits

FACILITY NAME (1)
<https://epa.gov/envirofacts/metadata/column/icis/icis_facility_interest/facility_name>

CAROLINA
CERAMICS

NPDES
<https://epa.gov/envirofacts/metadata/column/icis/icis_

No ICIS Pretreatment Inspections Found.

Pretreatment Performance Summary

FACILITY NAME (1)
<https://epa.gov/envirofacts/metadata/column/icis/icis_facility_interest/facility_name>

CAROLINA
CERAMICS

NPDES
<https://epa.gov/envirofacts/metadata/column/icis/icis_

No ICIS Pretreatment Performance Summary Information Found.

Contact Us <https://www.epa.gov/enviro/forms/contact-us-about-envirofacts> to ask a question, provide feedback, or report a problem.

Last updated on March 6, 2025
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DES main site
des.sc.gov

Site Information For P-07793 JIMMYS HOT DOGS

3/26/25, 3:38 PM DES - UST Registry Details

https://apps.dhec.sc.gov/Environment/USTRegistry/Registry/Details/07793 1/23

Basic

Business Address
9900 TWO NOTCH RD
COLUMBIA SC 29223-4381
County
RICHLAND
Phone
803-736-3440
Category
Retail Sales
Last Inspection
7/31/2024
Tank Owner Business Address
JIMART HOLDINGS LLC
163 RABON RD
COLUMBIA SC 29223
Tank Owner Phone
704-502-7008
Land Owner Business Address
JIMART HOLDINGS LLC
163 RABON RD
COLUMBIA SC 29223
Land Owner Phone
704-502-7008
Operator Business Address
HARRYS CONVENIENCE LLC
9900 TWO NOTCH RD
COLUMBIA SC 29223-4381
Operator Phone
803-682-0173

Tanks

6

Billable

3

Abandoned

3

3/26/25, 3:38 PM DES - UST Registry Details
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Other

0

Financial Responsibility
Show/hide financials

Financial Mechanism

Self Insurance 280.101

Expiration Date

11/30/2025

Tanks
Show/hide tanks

Tank Num.

1

Constr. Date

Class

N

Tank Const.

Steel

Pipe Const.

Steel

Operat. Date

Status

Abandoned

Tank Protect.

Tested

Pipe Protect.

3/26/25, 3:38 PM DES - UST Registry Details
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Tested

Notify

7/30/1987

Capacity

8000

Tank Cont. Meth.

Single wall

Pipe Cont. Meth.

Single wall

Variance

Product

Gasoline

Overfill type

Verified

Piping type

Compliance

Comp. Status

Age at Notification

5

Dist. to Well (feet)

Spill Prevention

Left Gal.

Owner at ABD

KOON, JAMES D

Last Use

3/26/25, 3:38 PM DES - UST Registry Details
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Aband.

8/21/1995

Method

Removed

CAS No.

Chem.

Under Dispenser Cont.

False

Drop Tube

False

Tank Leak Det.

Pipe Leak Det.

Tank Num.

2

Constr. Date

Class

N

Tank Const.

Steel

Pipe Const.

Steel

Operat. Date

Status

Abandoned

Tank Protect.

Tested

3/26/25, 3:38 PM DES - UST Registry Details
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Pipe Protect.

Tested

Notify

7/30/1987

Capacity

8000

Tank Cont. Meth.

Single wall

Pipe Cont. Meth.

Single wall

Variance

Product

Gasoline

Overfill type

Verified

Piping type

Compliance

Comp. Status

Age at Notification

5

Dist. to Well (feet)

Spill Prevention

Left Gal.

Owner at ABD

3/26/25, 3:38 PM DES - UST Registry Details
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KOON, JAMES D

Last Use

Aband.

8/21/1995

Method

Removed

CAS No.

Chem.

Under Dispenser Cont.

False

Drop Tube

False

Tank Leak Det.

Pipe Leak Det.

Tank Num.

3

Constr. Date

Class

N

Tank Const.

Steel

Pipe Const.

Steel

Operat. Date

Status

Abandoned

3/26/25, 3:38 PM DES - UST Registry Details
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Tank Protect.

Tested

Pipe Protect.

Tested

Notify

7/30/1987

Capacity

8000

Tank Cont. Meth.

Single wall

Pipe Cont. Meth.

Single wall

Variance

Product

Diesel fuel

Overfill type

Verified

Piping type

Compliance

Comp. Status

Age at Notification

5

Dist. to Well (feet)

Spill Prevention

3/26/25, 3:38 PM DES - UST Registry Details
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Left Gal.

Owner at ABD

KOON, JAMES D

Last Use

Aband.

8/21/1995

Method

Removed

CAS No.

Chem.

Under Dispenser Cont.

False

Drop Tube

False

Tank Leak Det.

Pipe Leak Det.

Tank Num.

4

Constr. Date

7/24/1995

Class

P

Tank Const.

Steel Clad

Pipe Const.

Flex piping in all its forms

3/26/25, 3:38 PM DES - UST Registry Details
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Operat. Date

9/8/1995

Status

Currently in Use

Tank Protect.

Fiberglass Coating

Tested

Pipe Protect.

Flexible

Tested

Notify

7/11/1995

Capacity

10000

Tank Cont. Meth.

Single wall

Pipe Cont. Meth.

Double wall

Variance

Product

Gasoline RUL

Overfill type

Drop Tube Shut-off

Verified

3/4/2021

Piping type

Pressure

Compliance

3/26/25, 3:38 PM DES - UST Registry Details
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9/18/2024

Comp. Status

In Compliance

Age at Notification

0

Dist. to Well (feet)

101

Spill Prevention

7/11/1995

Left Gal.

Owner at ABD

Last Use

Aband.

Method

CAS No.

Chem.

Under Dispenser Cont.

True

Drop Tube

True

Tank Leak Det.

Automatic tank gauge

Pipe Leak Det.

Mechanical Line Leak Detector
6/27/2024
Line Tightness Test
6/27/2024

Tank Num.

3/26/25, 3:38 PM DES - UST Registry Details
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5

Constr. Date

7/24/1995

Class

P

Tank Const.

Steel Clad

Pipe Const.

Flex piping in all its forms

Operat. Date

9/8/1995

Status

Currently in Use

Tank Protect.

Fiberglass Coating

Tested

Pipe Protect.

Flexible

Tested

Notify

7/11/1995

Capacity

8000

Tank Cont. Meth.

Single wall

Pipe Cont. Meth.

Double wall

Variance

3/26/25, 3:38 PM DES - UST Registry Details
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Product

Gasoline Super/Prem

Overfill type

Drop Tube Shut-off

Verified

3/4/2021

Piping type

Pressure

Compliance

9/18/2024

Comp. Status

In Compliance

Age at Notification

0

Dist. to Well (feet)

101

Spill Prevention

7/11/1995

Left Gal.

Owner at ABD

Last Use

Aband.

Method

CAS No.

Chem.

Under Dispenser Cont.

True

3/26/25, 3:38 PM DES - UST Registry Details
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Drop Tube

True

Tank Leak Det.

Automatic tank gauge

Pipe Leak Det.

Mechanical Line Leak Detector
9/12/2024
Line Tightness Test
6/27/2024

Tank Num.

6

Constr. Date

7/24/1995

Class

P

Tank Const.

Steel Clad

Pipe Const.

Flex piping in all its forms

Operat. Date

9/8/1995

Status

Currently in Use

Tank Protect.

Fiberglass Coating

Tested

Pipe Protect.

Flexible

Tested

3/26/25, 3:38 PM DES - UST Registry Details
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Notify

7/11/1995

Capacity

4000

Tank Cont. Meth.

Single wall

Pipe Cont. Meth.

Double wall

Variance

Product

Diesel fuel

Overfill type

Drop Tube Shut-off

Verified

3/4/2021

Piping type

Pressure

Compliance

9/18/2024

Comp. Status

In Compliance

Age at Notification

0

Dist. to Well (feet)

101

Spill Prevention

7/11/1995

Left Gal.

Owner at ABD

3/26/25, 3:38 PM DES - UST Registry Details
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Last Use

Aband.

Method

CAS No.

Chem.

Under Dispenser Cont.

True

Drop Tube

True

Tank Leak Det.

Automatic tank gauge

Pipe Leak Det.

Mechanical Line Leak Detector
6/27/2024
Line Tightness Test
6/27/2024

Releases
Show/hide releases

Release No.

1

Reported

1/15/1996

Status

Product

Compliance Req?

True

NFA
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5/26/1999

Fin Type

With SUPERB 25K deductible

RBCA / Score

5B - Assessment data NOT conclusive / 1

Compliance Met

True

Confirmed

9/20/1996

Emergency Resp.

Superb Qualified

Compliance Date

Cleanup Initiated

5/4/1999

Abatement Met

8/21/1995

Superb Determ. Date

Fin. Res. Mechanism

Cleanup Complete

5/26/1999

Transferred

Project Manager

AKHVLEDIANI, KONSTANTINE T

Cleanup > MCL
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Source

UST

Responsible Party

KOON, JAMES D

Release No.

2

Reported

3/6/2017

Status

Product

Petroleum

Compliance Req?

True

NFA

5/25/2018

Fin Type

Eligible not qualified

RBCA / Score

5A - No pending threat, additional data / 0

Compliance Met

True

Confirmed

4/18/2017

Emergency Resp.

Superb Qualified
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Compliance Date

4/17/2017

Cleanup Initiated

9/12/2017

Abatement Met

3/6/2017

Superb Determ. Date

Fin. Res. Mechanism

GUAR

Cleanup Complete

5/25/2018

Transferred

Project Manager

MENDENHALL, JEFFERY E

Cleanup > MCL

Source

UST

Responsible Party

KOON, JAMES D
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Release No.

3

Reported

3/22/2021

Status

Product

Petroleum

Compliance Req?

True

NFA

5/8/2024

Fin Type

With SUPERB 25K deductible

RBCA / Score

4AA - Long term > 2 yr threat / 0

Compliance Met

True

Confirmed

3/31/2021

Emergency Resp.

Superb Qualified

True

Compliance Date

3/29/2021

Cleanup Initiated

2/7/2022
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Abatement Met

3/22/2021

Superb Determ. Date

Fin. Res. Mechanism

SELF101

Cleanup Complete

5/8/2024

Transferred

Project Manager

SAMPLE-HILERIO, JEYMARIS

Cleanup > MCL

Source

UST

Responsible Party

KOON, JAMES D

Release No.

0

Reported

4/6/2018

Status

Product

Compliance Req?

True
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NFA

4/10/2018

Fin Type

RBCA / Score

/

Compliance Met

False

Confirmed

Emergency Resp.

Superb Qualified

Compliance Date

Cleanup Initiated

Abatement Met

Superb Determ. Date

Fin. Res. Mechanism

Cleanup Complete

Transferred

Project Manager

PLACE, DENISE M

Cleanup > MCL

Source
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UST

Responsible Party

KOON, JAMES D
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September 20, 2024 
 
 
 
South Carolina Department of Environmental Services 
Underground Storage Tank Management Division 
2600 Bull Street 
Columbia, SC 29201-1708 
 
Attention: Ms. Jeymaris Sample-Hilerio, Hydrogeologist 
 
Subject: Report of Groundwater Monitoring Well Abandonment 
  Jimmy’s Hot Dogs 

9900 Two Notch Road 
Columbia, Richland County, South Carolina 
UST Permit #07793; CA #69077 
BLE Project No. J24-15848-08 

 
Dear Ms. Sample-Hilerio: 
 
On behalf of Mr. Jimmy Koon, Bunnell-Lammons Engineering, Inc. (BLE) has completed the abandonment 
of one (1) groundwater monitoring well at the above referenced site.  The scope of work was approved by 
the South Carolina Department of Environmental Services (SCDES) in a directive dated September 4, 2024.  
The results of our activities are provided herein. 
 
PROJECT INFORMATION 
 
The subject property is located at 9900 Two Notch Road in Columbia, Richland County, South Carolina 
(Figure 1) and is currently utilized as a petroleum retail facility and convenience store.  
 
According to the SCDES Underground Storage Tank (UST) Registry, six (6) USTs are associated with the 
subject site, including two (2) 8,000-gallon gasoline tanks and one (1) 8,000-gallon diesel tank that were 
abandoned by removal on August 21, 1995, and one (1) 10,000-gallon gasoline RUL tank, one (1) 8,000-
gallon gasoline super/premium tank and one (1) 4,000-gallon diesel tank that is in-use at the facility. Three 
(3) releases have been reported at the facility. The first release was reported on January 15, 1996, and 
received a No-Further Action (NFA) closure on May 26, 1999. The second release was reported on March 
6, 2017, and received a NFA on May 25, 2018. The third release was reported on March 22, 2021, and was 
later confirmed on March 31, 2021. In response to the third release, an Initial Groundwater Assessment 
(IGWA) was completed in April 2022 to evaluate the groundwater conditions in the area of the UST basin. 
 
In a letter dated September 4, 2024, the SCDES indicated that the site does not present an unacceptable risk 
to human health or the environment and directed the abandonment of the IGWA monitoring well.  The 
results of the monitoring well abandonment activities are provided herein. 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
Report of Groundwater Monitoring Well Abandonment  September 20, 2024 
Jimmy’s Hot Dogs; UST Permit #07793; CA #69077 BLE Project No. J24-15848-08 

 
 

GROUNDWATER MONITORING WELL ABANDONMENT 
 
Existing groundwater monitoring well MW-01 was permanently abandoned on September 9, 2024.  
Monitoring well construction data is provided in Table 1. 
   
The abandonment procedures were performed by Landprobe Environmental and Geotechnical Drilling 
Services of Greenville, South Carolina in accordance with South Carolina Well Standards and Regulations 
(R. 61-71).  The former well location is shown on the Monitoring Well Abandonment Plan on Figure 2 and 
the SCDES monitoring well abandonment form is included in Appendix A. 
 
During the abandonment procedures, the monitoring well was tremie-grouted to the ground surface with a 
neat cement grout.  The grout was “topped-off” as necessary to ensure that the grout column remained at 
the ground surface.  Before and after photographs of the abandonment activities are provided in Appendix 
B.  
 
CLOSING 
 
If you have any questions concerning this project, please do not hesitate to contact us at (864) 288-1265. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
BUNNELL-LAMMONS ENGINEERING, INC. 
 
 
 
 
Olivia L. Marker, P.G.  Trevor J. Benton, P.G. 
Project Hydrogeologist     Manager – Environmental Services 
  Registered, South Carolina No. 2395 
 
 
 



 

 

TABLE



Boring TOC Elev. Well Depth

ID # (feet btoc) (feet)

NOTES:

TOC = top of PVC well casing

btoc = below top of casing

NM - Not Measured

TABLE 1

Jimmy's Hot Dogs

Columbia, Richland County, South Carolina

 MONITORING WELL CONSTRUCTION DATA

49.8

Screen Depth

(feet)

SCDES UST Permit #07793;  Cost Agreement #69077
BLE Project Number J24-15848-08

MW-1 NM 50.0 39.8 -

9900 Two Notch Road

Prepared By: OLM
Checked By: TJB
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APPENDIX A 
 

GROUNDWATER MONITORING WELL ABANDONMENT FORMS



Water Well Record
Bureau of Water

2600 Bull Street, Columbia, SC 29201-1708; (803) 898-4300

1. WELL OWNER INFORMATION: 7. PERMIT NUMBER:

Name: Mr. Jimmy Koon
8. USE:

(last) (first) Residential Public Supply Process

Address: 9900 Two Notch Road Irrigation Air Conditioning Emergency

Test Well Monitor Well Replacement

City: Columbia State: SC Zip: 29223 9. WELL DEPTH (completed)

Date Started:  

Phone: 50.00 ft. Date Completed:  

10. CASING:     Threaded Welded

2. LOCATION OF WELL: COUNTY: Diameter: 2"
Name: Jimmy's Hot Dogs Type: PVC

Address: 9900 Two Notch Road in. to ft. depth

City: Columbia, South Carolina in. to ft. depth

Height: Below

Surface: ft. Weight: lb./ft.

3. PUBLIC SYSTEM NAME: 07793-MW01 Drive Shoe:

11. SCREEN:

4. ABANDONMENT: Type: PVC  Diameter: 2"
Slot/Gauge: Length:

Grouted Depth:   from 0.00 to 50.00 ft. Set Between: ft. and ft.

Thickness ft. and ft.

of Sieve Analysis: Y/N

Stratum 12. STATIC WATER LEVEL ft. below land surface after 24 hours.

13. PUMPING LEVEL Below Land Surface.

ft. after hrs Pumping          GPM

Pumping Test:

Yield:

14. WATER QUALITY

Chemical Analysis:

15. ARTIFICIAL FILTER (filter pack)

Installed from: ft. to ft.

Effective Size: Uniformity Coefficient:   

16. WELL GROUTED?

Neat Cement Bentonite Bentonite/Cement   Other

Depth:  From ft. to ft.

17. NEAREST SOURCE OF POSSIBLE CONTAMINATION:        ft.       direction

Type:

Well Disinfected: Type: Amount:

18. PUMP: N/A Date installed:

Mfr. Name: Model no.:

H.P.: Volts: Length of pipe:       ft.

Capacity: gpm

TYPE:

Submersible Jet (shallow) Turbine

Jet (deep) Reciprocating Centrifugal

19. WELL DRILLER: CERT NO.:  1807
Address: 6004 Ponders Court Level:    A    B    C    D   

Greenville, South Carolina    (circle one)

Telephone: 864-288-1265 Fax:

20. WATER WELL DRILLER'S CERTIFICATION:  This well was drilled under

my direction and this report is true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

5. REMARKS: Well abanonded on September 9, 2024 Signed:

Date: 

6. TYPE: Mud Rotary Jetted Bored 

Dug Air Rotary Driven If D Level Driller, provide supervising driller's name.

Cable tool Auger Other 

DHEC 1903 (07/2003) COPY 1 MAIL TO: S.C. DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL (ADDRESS ABOVE)

UST Permit #07793

9/9/2024
9/9/2024

Columbia Richland

Lattitude:                                  Longitude: 

John Gorman

9/13/24

Yes

Depth to

Formation Description Bottom of

Stratum

Bacterial Analysis:
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PHOTOGRAPHS 
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Photograph 1: Monitoring well MW-01 prior to abandonment activities. 
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Photograph 2: Monitoring well MW-01 after abandonment activities.  
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Edward Brantley

From: Robert Hodges <Robert.Hodges@des.sc.gov>

Sent: Friday, April 11, 2025 3:24 PM

To: Edward Brantley

Subject: Re: Colonial Cleaners located at 9810 Two Notch Road

Attachments: 52811-file0001 (1).pdf

Ed, 
Please see the attached as requested.  These are the most recent reports we have on file.  I hope this 
helps.  (Oops, too large for one email, a second will follow.) 
Sincerely 
Robert 

Robert Hodges, Jr., P.G., Manager 
Brownfields and Drycleaning Programs
Division of Site Assessment, Remediation, and Revitalization
Bureau of Land & Waste Management
O: 803.898.0919 
Robert.Hodges@des.sc.gov 
DES.SC.gov

From: Edward Brantley <EdBrantley@smeinc.com> 
Sent: Tuesday, April 8, 2025 4:34 PM 
To: Robert Hodges <Robert.Hodges@des.sc.gov> 
Subject: Colonial Cleaners located at 9810 Two Notch Road

Good afternoon Robert,  
    I am currently working on some due diligence at a site near the Colonial Cleaners listed above in 
Columbia, SC, and was wondering if you could help me locate some information. I see that it has been 
listed in the Drycleaning Facility Restoration Trust Fund as a Tier N, but was wondering if any releases 
have taken place at the facility (File #52811). Any information regarding any past releases with this facility 
would be greatly appreciated! Thank you in advance for your time, and I hope you have a great rest of 
your day. 
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\

Ed Brantley
Staff Scientist I







































Appendix VIII – Qualifications of Environmental Professional and 

Staff 



Chris Daves, PWS 

Senior Scientist/Biologist 
Mr. Daves is a Senior Scientist and Biologist/Natural Resources Project Manager based in 

S&ME’s Columbia, SC Office with 22 years of experience performing ecological and 

environmental studies. His project management experience includes Federal 

Communications Commission (FCC) NEPA reviews, U.S. Housing and Urban Development 

(HUD) Environmental Assessments (including noise studies), NEPA documentation and 

compliance, wetland determinations, protected species/habitat surveys, 

Nationwide/Individual Clean Water Act permit acquisition, expert witness testimony, GPS 

mapping, state and federal regulatory agency coordination, U.S. Fish and Wildlife (USFWS) 

Section 7 Consultation and Biological Assessments, Phase I ESAs, stream restoration/ 

classification assessments, and beaver management. 

Mr. Daves has provided professional services for industrial, governmental (federal, state, 

county, municipal), transportation, residential, commercial developers, and pipeline projects. 

He is also a Professional Wetland Scientist (P.W.S.), an Environmental Professional (EP), and 

an S&ME Senior Reviewer. 

Key Projects and Assignments 

South Carolina Certified Site Program 

Various Counties in South Carolina | 2003-present 

Project Manager for ecological surveys for more than 75 sites in the South Carolina 

Department of Commerce’s Certified Site Program for industrial parks. Sites ranged from 20 

acres to 2,500 acres Services included Phase I ESAs, jurisdictional wetland/waters 

determinations, protected species assessments, and cultural resources surveys. 

HUD Environmental Reviews 
Various Counties in South Carolina | 2008-present 

Project Manager for over 150 HUD environmental reviews regarding in-fill single-family and 

multi-family housing and commercial projects for SC State Housing Authority, and 

Historically Black Colleges & Universities projects. Reviews consisted of completion of 

categorical exclusion documents, statutory checklists, environmental assessments, Phase I 

ESAs, noise studies, coordination with federal, state, and local governments, mitigation 

strategies, and alternatives analysis. 

Airport Projects 
Various Counties in South Carolina, North Carolina, and Georgia 

Project Manager for over 30 airport projects in South Carolina, North Carolina, and Georgia. 

Projects included Phase I ESAs, protected species assessments, jurisdictional wetland/waters 

delineations, GPS data collections, and 404.401 regulatory permitting. Project sizes ranged 

from two to 200 acres. 

City of Columbia Environmental Review Services 
Columbia, South Carolina | 2020-present 

PROJECT ROLE  

Senior Scientist/Biologist 

LOCATION 

Columbia, SC 

EDUCATION 

■ BS, Biology, 1995, 

Wofford College 

■ Graduate Studies, 1995-

1997, Medical 

University of South 

Carolina 

■ MS, Earth & 

Environmental 

Resources 

Management, 2001, 

University of South 

Carolina 

YEARS OF EXPERIENCE 

Joined S&ME in 2001 

CERTIFICATIONS 

■ Professional Wetland 

Scientist (PWS), 2006, 

#1620 

■ Environmental 

Professional (EP) per 

ASTM/EPA  

■ HUD NEPA Env. Review 

Procedures, 2008 

■ Midlands Master 

Naturalist, 2012 



 

  

Edward Brantley 

Staff Scientist 

Mr. Brantley is a Staff Scientist for S&ME's Columbia, South Carolina location. 

Typical projects include jurisdictional determination requests for state and federal 

agency coordination, protected species assessments including U.S. Fish and 

Wildlife Service (USFWS) Section 7 Consultation and Biological Assessments, 

Phase I ESAs, and NEPA HUD Reviews.  

 

Mr. Brantley has performed dozens of soil and groundwater contamination 

investigations associated with UST, Industrial, and Commercial sites throughout 

the state, and various kinds of Environmental Remediation events such as AFVR 

extraction events. Mr. Brantley has also assisted in Asbestos surveying, vapor pin 

installation, monitoring well installation and removal, site surveying, Phase II/VCC 

field work, and seismic surveying. 

 

 

 

Project Experience 

Environmental Site Assessments  

Various counties in SC, NC, and GA (2023-present) 

Performed multiple Phase I ESAs for commercial property transactions in South 

Carolina, North Carolina, and Georgia. Conducted work for NEPA HUD reviews in 

South Carolina. 

Environmental Remediation  

Various Counties in SC (2023-Present) 

Performed 96-hour AFVR extraction events.  

UST Well Monitoring Assessment and Sample Collection  

Various counties in SC, NC, and GA (2023-present) 

Performed UST Well Monitoring, groundwater sampling, and soil sampling for 

commercial, state, and federal mitigation in projects in South Carolina, North 

Carolina, and Georgia.  

Jurisdictional Determination Requests 

Various counties in South Carolina (2024) 

Assisted in determining wetland areas across various counties in South Carolina. 

Protected Species Assessments 

Various counties in South Carolina and North Carolina 

Assisted in conducting Protected Species Assessments for subject properties in 

South Carolina and North Carolina. 

  

 
                        

 
PROJECT ROLE 

Staff Scientist 

LOCATION 

Columbia, South Carolina 

EDUCATION 

■ Bachelor of Arts in 

Environmental Studies, 

Wofford College, 2021 

YEARS OF EXPERIENCE 

Joined S&ME in 2024 with 

one year of experience. 

CERTIFICATIONS 

■ 40-hour HAZWOPPER 

■ Wilderness First Aid & 

Safety  
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